
REVISED ESTIMATE, 2025-26
(Summary Statements )

Name of the Department : Public Works Department

GN - STATEMENT

in lakh

SI
No.

Head of Development
Revised Estimate

2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-2s
BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26 Remarks/ Format

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

A. SADA Proposals
I Development Activities 14,686.66 14,506.99 33,300.00 86,938.93
a) On-Going Schemes 14,686.66 14,506.99 16,358.70 16,194.70 DP.I
b) New Schemes 6,041.30 57,397.10 DP-II
c) Stipend 0.00 0.00 DP-il
d) Grants in aids 0.00 0.00 0,( 0.00 DP-IV
e) Maintenance of Assets 13,347.14

0 Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement
of text book etc)

1o,eooipu
0.00 DP-V

il Budget Announcement 62,273.7s 7,178.75 DP-VI

m Carry forward liabilities of LFY 2024-25 0.00 0.00 17,754.22 26,904.13 DP-VI1

IV State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SIDF) 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,920.50 DP-VIII

V Special Assistance to the State for Capital lnvestment (SASCI) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,67,920.64 DP-IX

VI Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO) 0.00 0.00 0.00 29063.21 DP-XI

vI State Share 0.00 0.00 0.00 3093.11 DP-XU CSS

vilt Centrally Sponsored Schemes 30,010.00 0.00 31,300.00 31,300.00 CSS

Total (l+ll+lll+IV+V+Vl+Vll+Vlll) 44,696.66 14,506.99 1,4,627.97 3,76,319.27
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 w,SI,

No DistricU
taking up

O.iginal Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-2s

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physicel Physical Financial

Rrma.ka/ T.rget dato of
complation

1 2 3 4 6 7 I 't0 11 12 '13 14
Roads & Bridqes

1 Resto.ation of food damage
\rrcrk near Sisiri bridge.

Lower Dibang 2018-19 417_91 22.91 342.91 824/0 75 00 75 00 Targetted for 100%
completion

2 C/o CC Road and Drain for
approach road to CO oflic€
Lhou from BRTF Road.

Tawang 2021-22 250 00 63.00 63.00 247.77 994/0 223 Targetted for 100%
completion

3 C/o Porter Track from Thingbu
Hot Spring to Lubuthang village
(17.00 KM).

Tawang 2021-22 250 00 60 00 60 00 180.00 720/o 70 00 70 00 Targ€fled ior 100Yo

completiofl

4 Conslructjon and providing
cemenl concrete al Zemithang
Ring road, CO office and
Tourist Lodqe Zemithang under
Lumla.

Iawang 2021-22 300 00 70 00 70 00 200 00 67% 100 00 100.00 Targetted for ,00%
completion

5 Construction of protection wall
and drain al Dudunghar circle
under Lumla.

Tawang 2021-22 100 00 26.44 26 00 98 00 98% 2.OO 2_O0 Targetted for 100%
completion

6 Strengthening of Dirang Helipad Wesl Kameng 200.00 68.00 68.00 198 00 99% 2.OO 2.00 Targelted for 100%
completion

7 C/o Prolection wal within
lndustry colony n6ar Passang
Tsering Privale Resident.

West Kameng 2021-22 100 00 11 50 11 50 85.00 15 00 15.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

8 C/o Kalaktang -Township road
(8.00 Km) (SH: lmprovemenl of
Approach road to ADC
residentialColony).

West Kameng 2021-22 100 00 700 700 79 00 7gyo 21 0A 21 00 Tergetted for 1 00%
completaon

I Clo Road from Lower
Bhalukpong Forest Colony to
upper thalukpong near
Eleclric€l Colony (2.00 kmXSH:
Formation Cutting).

West Kameng 2021-22 150.00 17.00 17 00 90.00 60% 60 00 60 00 Targetted for 100%
complation

10 C/o Tuluhi Link Road under
Thnzino cjrcle West Kameng
District

West Kameng 2021-22 100 00 10.00 10 00 70 59 710/o 29 41 29 41 Targettod for t007o
completion

'11 C/o Approach road from
Nalional Highway point to
Ngnowkiyawa with retarning
wall development under Seppa.

Easl Kameng 2021-22 150.00 16 25 16 25 102 00 684/o 48.00 48.00 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

12 C/o RCC Relaining wall and CC
Orain at Jayanti-Pompol (Near
L.Bagang Farm).

East Kameng 2021-22 100.00 700 700 79 00 794/o 21.OO 21 00 Tergetted lor I 00%
completion

t
I
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE2025-26 RE2o2s\
sl.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 't1 12 13 14
13 C/o approach road to Tallo

village from Lengdi Liya
PMGSY road under Bameng
ADC HQ,

East Kameng 2021-22 80.00 5.00 5.00 66.00 83o/o 1 4.00 14.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

14 lmprovement of road from TAH
to Govt. Secondary Model
School, Lumba (0.500 Km).

Kra Daadi 2021-22 80.00 5.00 5.00 66.00 83o/o 1 4.00 14.00 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

15 C/o CC Pavement Road from
NH-1 3 to Khodaso.

Pakke Kessang 2021-22 70.00 6.00 6.00 54.00 77o/o I 6.00 16.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

16 C/o Approach road from NH-l3
to Passa Residential School 2
KM.

Pakke Kessang 2021-22 100.00 10.00 '10.00 68.00 68o/o 32.00 32.00 Targetted for 1000/o

completion

17 Re-carpeting of Sagalee
Township Road (2 KM).

Papum Pare 2021-22 150.00 15.00 1 5.00 1 15.00 77o/o 35.00 35.00 Targetted for looo/o

completion
18 C/o CC Drain with RCC Cover

from ESS Sector to
Doordarshan Colony via Asha
Niwas, ltanaoar.

Papum Pare 2021-22 80.00 9.00 9.00 54.00 68% 26.00 26.00 Targetted for lOOo/o

completion

19 Construction of Approach road
from Upper Vivek vihar to
Hadanq Colony, ltanaqar.

Papum Pare 2021-22 200.00 40.00 40.00 1 10.00 55o/o 90.00 90.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

20 C/o Jullang Road to Seju
Colony via DIET.

Papum Pare 2021-22 200.00 30.00 30.00 1 00.00 50% 100.00 1 00.00 Targetted for 10oo/o

completion
21 C/o Approach road and

Protection wall near cattle Dairy
farm at Upper Tapic Colony at
Karsinqsa.

Papum Pare 2021-22 100.00 15.00 15.00 67.00 67% 33.00 33.00 Targetted lot'100o/o

completion

22 C/o Retaining wall at Zoo Road
near residents of Moik Bagang,
Itanaoar.

Papum Pare 2021-22 100.00 7.00 7.00 79.00 79o/o 21.00 21.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

23 C/o Approach road from
Jullang(Paga Tara) to Tarh
village under Papu{, Papu
Nallah (SH: FIC -2.s KM,
culvert - 7 Nos (3x3m), side
drain-300 mtrs, solling-2.25
KM)

Papum Pare 2021-22 I s0.00 20.oo 20.00 90.00 60% 60.00 60.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

24 C/o Approach road to Namak
Colony, Pagatara, Papu Nallah.

Papum Pare 2021-22 150.00 20.00 20.00 90.00 600/o 60.00 60.00 Targetted tor loOo/o

completion

25 C/o Road from PWD road
(Jollang) to Puyu Colony at
Pagatara.

Papum Pare 2021-22 100.00 12.00 12.OO 64.00 64Vo 36.00 36.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

26 Clo Road, Drainage and
Retaining wall from Forest
Nursery to Tela Basti, C-Sector,
Naharlagun.

Papum Pare 2021-22 '150.00 20.00 20.00 90.00 600/o 60.00 60.00 Targetted fot lOO%
completion
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE2025-26 RE 2o2s-\
st.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

date of

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 t3 14
27 C/o Protection work at Daath

village Jollang near Don Bosco
Colleqe. ltanaqar.

Papum Pare 2021-22 100.00 12.00 12.0O 64.00 64o/o 36.00 36.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

28 Protection work for protection of
road alignment near steel girder
bridge on Sagalee-Sakiang
road.

Papum Pare 2021-22 200.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 600/o 80.00 80.00 Targetted lot 100%
completion

29 Additional work at site of
Reinforced Earth Wall at Niti
Vihar Police Point, ltanaqar.

Papum Pare 2021-22 80.00 6.00 6.00 64.00 80o/o 16.00 16.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion

30 Committed Liabilities under CD-
A during 2017-18.

Papum Pare 2021-22 500.00 20.00 20.00 490.00 98o/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

31 Committed Liabilities under CD-
A during 2018-19.

Papum Pare 2021-22 500.00 20.00 20.00 490.00 98o/o 10 00 1 0.00 Targetted lor 10O%

completion
cz C/o colony approach road to

connect Doimukh-Harmuty main
road near RGU approach road
at Doimukh.

Papum Pare 2021-22 250.00 0.00 220.00 88o/o 30.00 30.00 Targetted for loOo/o

mmpletion

33 lmprovement of road from NH
to Birii of Length 1 KM SH: Tow
wall, Earth filling, GSB and 1

Nos of 5 Mtr Span culvert.

Lower Subansiri 2021-22 125.00 1 0.00 10.00 95.00 760/o 30.00 30.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

34 Maintenance of road from Pine
Grove to Siro (Eastern Ring
road) 44.00 KM During 202'l-
22.

Lower Subansiri 2021-22 200.00 20.00 20.00 130.00 65o/o 70.00 70.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

ac Committed Liabilities under Ziro
PWD Division during 2017-18.

Lower Subansiri 2021-22 500.00 30.00 30.00 330.00 66% 85.00 85.00

5b Maintenance and Renovation of
various roads under PWD sub
division Koloriang.

Kurung Kumey 2021-22 200.00 20.00 20.00 1 30.00 65o/o 70.00 70.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

37 C/o 12 Mtrs. RCC bridge over
Pate River under Chambang
circle.

Kra Daadi 2021-22 '100.00 8.00 8.00 78.00 78o/o 22.00 22.00 Targetted tor 100o/o

completion

38 C/o approach road from Rigia
PMGSY Road to Govt. Primary
School Rioia.

Upper Subansiri 2021-22 80.00 5.00 5.00 66.00 83o/o 14.00 14.00 Targetted for lOOo/o

completion

39 lmprovement of district
headquarter road, Basar with
paver Block and Bituminous
concrete (L-1.79 Km) (SH:-
Govt Hr. School, TB Stadium,
Dist. Hospital, Post Office,
Circuit House, forest check gale
& SP Office road).

Leparada 2021-22 1 85.57 10.00 10.00 1 50.00 81o/o 35.57 35.57 Targetted for 100%
completion
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 RE2o2t:
sl.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimatc
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Physical

\
Financial ffir"**"

1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 't0 11 12 13
40 C/o Bituminious crncrete and

CC Paver block road in district
headquarter Basar (L-1.3 Km)
(SH:- ICAR FARM, Gori tri-
junction, PWD Office to TB
Complex,

Leparada 2021-22 176.72 10.00 10.00 1 37.00 78o/o 39.72 39.72 Targetted lor lOoo/o

completion

41 Construction of road from
Nyigam Kamdak to Nyigam
Galim at Basar.

Leparada 2021-22 100.00 8.00 8.00 77.O0 77o/o 23 00 23.00 Targetted for 10Oo/o

completion

42 Clo road from Karbak Geyi to
Boji Lite village West Siang
district (SH-Formation cutting 0-
3.37Km)

West Siang 2021-22 1 35.00 7.OO 7.00 117.00 87% 18.00 1 8.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

43 C/o road from BRO road to
newly proposed Circle HQs at
Rapum, Shi-Yomi district. (SH:-
GSB CC Pavement -2km CC
drain-1.50 Km RCC Slab culvert
( lm)=4no. (crash banier
=460m)

Shi Yomi,
Ramo

2021-22 600.00 40.00 40.00 110.00 18o/o 245.00 0.00 SASCI

44 lmprovement of district HQ
township road at Boleng
Siang.(L-'1.20 KmXexcluding
cMcsRDP).

Siang 2021-22 300.00 30.00 30.00 200.00 67o/o 100.00 100 00 Targetted for lOoo/o

completion

45 Replacement of decking of
suspension bridge at Bogne
with steel wire mesh decking.

Siang 2021-22 1 00.00 15.00 't5.00 65.00 65o/o 35.00 35.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

46 lmprovement oi road from
Mirem to Rojiang, East Siang
District (CH-s.20-6.70 Km) (SH-
Embankment-1.50 Km, GSB-I
1.50 Km RCC slab culvert -

1.5m span 3 nos & 2m span
2nos, CC drain 0.765 Km)

East Siang 2021-22 1 00.00 15.00 15.00 65.00 65% 35.00 35.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

47 lmprovement of Kora to Mane
Road under Nari PWD Division

Lower Siang,
Kora

2021-22 200.00 30.00 30.00 100.00 50o/o 100.00 100.00 Targetted lor lOoo/o

mmpletion

48 lmprovement of Etalin township
road (2.30 km)SH:- WBM-I,ll &
lll, BT, R&B Wall, RCC Slab
culvert).

Dibang Valley 2021-22 190.00 9.00 1 64.00 860/o 26.00 26.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

49 lmprovement of Azoo township
road (2.30 km)(SH:-FC, WBM-
l,ll& lll, BT, R&B Wall, RCC
Slab culvert).

Dibang Valley 2021-22 1 90.00 9.00 164.00 86% 26.00 26.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE2025-26 -=,,F4sl.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-2s

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical rinanciN

date of

1 2 3 4 5 7 I 9 t0 11 12 14
50 Construction of approach road

to Yagrung Primary School
passing from land donated by
Maglek Lego and Mido Pertin.

Lower Dibang
Valley

2021-22 200.00 30.00 30.00 120.0O 600/o 80.00 80.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion

51 C/o CC Pavement road along
with CC Drain from APST Bus
stand towards CK road (TAH).

Changlang 2021-22 200.00 10.00 10.00 1 70.00 85o/o 30.00 30.00 Targetted for 10Oo/o

completion

52 C/o Link road to Senua village
from chainage (3.00 km) of
Longding-Bimlapur road (F/C-
4.00 km)

Longding 2021-22 200.00 20.00 20.00 140.00 7Oo/o 60.00 60.00 Targetted for 1000/o

completion

53 Cio road from Jonsa to Langmai
(F/C - 0.70 km to 4.00 km)

Longding 2021-22 1 60.00 9.00 9.00 132.00 830k 28.00 28.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

C/o road from Nawdat to
Langmai and Pamtong (SH:-
4.00km)

Longding 2021-22 200.00 19.00 19.00 1 45.00 73o/o 55.00 55.00 Targetted for 1000/o

completion

55 C/o road from Votnu to Khanu
in Longding.

Longding 2021-22 200.00 28.00 28.00 113.00 57o/o 87.00 87.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion
56 C/o Link road near Monyul

vidya Niketan school, Tawang.
Tawang 2022-23 25.00 20.00 0.00 OVo 25.00 25.00 Targetted tor lOOo/o

completion

57 C/o lnternal road at Shyaro in
Tawano district.

Tawang 2022-23 100.00 80.0155.00 200.00 100.00 119.99 218o/o 80.01 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion
58 C/o Road from Tongsheng to

Grangmatsam at Jangda in
Tawanq district.

Tawang 2022-23 80.00 450.00 200.00 220.0O 2750/. 1 15.00 1 15.00200.00

59 C/o Porter Track from Mago to
Wongthi in Tawang district.

Tawang 2022-23 2.9655.00 1 00.00 57.00 57.00 97.O4 1760/o 2.96 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

bU C/o CC Drain from Tseprong to
Ktongchai and RRM R/Wall at
Gurmu (Khartoth Village) in
Tawang district.

Tawang 2022-23 1 00.00 57.00 57.00 97.10 97io 2.90 2.90 Targetted for 10oo/o

completion

61 Storm Drain work at New
Bomdila.

West Kameng 2022-23 80 00 10.00 10.00 45 96 57% 34.04 34.04 Targetted for 1000/o

completion
ol C/o Bridge at Nabdi Dirang in

West Kamenq district.
West Kameng 2022-23 1 40.00 59.00 59.00 1 s8.00 99% 2.00 2.00 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion
63 C/o Road from PWD Road to

Womoling in West Kameng
district.

West Kameng 2022-23 90.00 54.00 54 00 87.00 97o/o 3.00 3.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion

64 C/o Suspension bridge at Hot
Spring Dirang in West Kameng
district.

West Kameng 2022-23 90.00 54.00 87.00 97% 3.00 3.00 Targetted fo|l00o/o
completion

54.00

65 Clo Suspension bridge at
Zingkha in West Kameng
district.

West Kameng 2022-23 40.00 15.00 15.00 38.00 95o/o 2.00 2.OO Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

Page 5 of 59
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 RE2O2\
sl.
No

Name of works
DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

date of

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 I t0 11 12 l3 14
66 C/o Road and cremation/burial

ground at Thembang and
Munna camp in West Kameng
district.

West Kameng 2022-23 90.00 55.00 55.00 88.00 98o/o 2.OO 2.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion

67 C/o Approach road to cultural
centre at Balemu in West
Kameng district.

West Kameng 2022-23 55.00 9.00 9.00 25.0030.00 55% 25.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

68 C/o RCC Retaining wall and CC
Drain near forest check gate
Bomdila.

West Kameng 2022-23 50.00 8.00 8.00 28.00 560/o 22.00 22.O0 Targefted fo|t00%
completion

69 lmprovement of Road at Police
Colony, Lower Bhalukpong.

West Kameng 2022-23 50.00 20.00 20.00 40.00 80o/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion

70 Road repairing and
maintenance with culverts from
OKSRT road to Waizer, Dengzi,
Liphakphu, Brokpalngcen,
Warrangpam & Samdrung.

West Kameng 2022-23 90.00 15.00 15.00 48.00 53o/o 42.00 42.00 Targetted for lOQo/o

completion

71 C/o Approach Road from NH-13
at 1.50 KM point to Yaongtewa
colony at Yallopu Seppa in East
Kameng District

East Kameng 2022-23 80.00 12 00 12.00 43.00 540k 37.00 37.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

72 Clo Approach road from
PMGSY Road to Manung Rang
Atmanirbhar Garden at Rebe
under Chayangtajo circle.

East Kameng 2022-23 50.00 6.00 6.00 31.00 620/o 19.00 19.00 Targetted tor 100o/o

completion

IJ C/o Approach raod from Silla
village to Sootingwah, Upper
Silla village, Bana Circle, East
Kamenq District.

East Kameng 2022-23 50.00 6.00 6.00 31.00 620/o 19.00 19.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion

74 C/o Bridge at Pakke to School
at Bamenq.

East Kameng 2022-23 150.00 25 00 25.00 70.00 47o/o 40.00 40.00

75 C/o BT road from Tourist lodge
to Gumte Primary School
(Phase-l) in Pakke Kessang
District.

Pakke Kessang 2022-23 80.00 12.00 12.00 43.00 54o/o 37.00 37.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

76 Construction and improvement
of various road under CD-A.

Papum Pare 2022-23 60.00 8.00 8.00 35.00 s8% 25.00 25.00 Targefted lor lOOo/o

completion

77 Road strengthening and
improvement works under CD-
A,

Papum Pare 2022-23 60.00 8.00 8.00 35.00 58o/o 25.00 25.00 Targetted for loOo/o

completion

78 Construction and improvement
of various road under CD-B.

Papum Pare 2022-23 60.00 8.00 8.00 35.00 58o/o 25.00 25.00 Targetted for '1000/o

completion
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NO DistricU
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Revised
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79 Road strenglhening and

improvemenl \,iorks under CD-
B

Papum Pare 25.00 25 00 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

2022-23 60 00 800 8.00 35.00 58%

80 Conslruction and improvemenl
of various road under
Naharlagun Division.

2022-23 60.00 800 8.00 35.00 5gvo 25 00 25 00 Targetted for 100%
complotioo

81 Road strengthening
improvement works
Naharlaqun Division.

and
under

25 00 Targetled for 100%
completion

Papum Pare 2022-23 60.00 8.00 800 35.00 580/a 25 00

C/o Protection wall near M.
Pordung residenl, Jullang (Near
tut of Livinq Centre).

2022-23 50 00 600 31.00 624/o 19 00 r9 00 Targett€d for 1 0O%

completion

C/o Prolection and drainage
works al Taraluli banderdewa
circle.

2022-23 150.00 40 00 40.00 85.00 570/o 32 50 32.50

a4 RCC Protection work nesr
residential areas of Smli Wari
Bagang at Zoo road ltanagar.

2022-23 13 00 13 00 38 00 514/o 37 00 37 00 Targetted for 100%
complelion

75.00

85 C/o Protection wall near at
Chief Estale offce, 6 00 kilo,
Itanaqar.

Papum Pare 1_20 120 Targetted for 1 00o/o

completion
2022-23 43 00 28 00 28 00 47 AO 984/"

86 C/o Protection wall near Tolu
Namlo at C-ll seclor llanaqar.

960/o 2.OO 2.OO Targetted for 100%
completion

2022-23 50.00 28.00 28 00 48 00

81 C/o RCC
Pantaloon
llanaqar.

Retaining wall at
Itanagar NH-415,

2022-23 50 00 28 00 26 00 48 00 96% 200 200 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

88 C/o Protection Wall al Richi,
Jollang near NES Secretariat,
llanaoar.

Papum Pare 70.00 12_OO 12.OO 36.00 51vo 34 00 34 00 Targetted ior '! 00o/o

completion

89 C/o Appoach link road from

iully road to Dokum Pulung.
Jullano. ltanaoar.

454/a 55 00 55 002022-23 200.00 30 00 30.00 90 00

90 C/o Approach road ftom Senki
view near UO office, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2022-23 50.00 800 800 28 00 560/o 22.OO 22 00 Targotted for 100%
completion

91 C/o Road near Ain Putung
Colony, Mogli village Ganga,
Itanaoar.

Papum Pare 550/0 22 50 22 502022-23 100.00 15.00 15 00 55.00

92 C/o Link Road lrom Ganga
Vllage to Sel Putu Via
Dokshoso.

2022-23 50.00 500 500 35 00 704/o '15.00 15 00 Targetted for 1000/0

completion

93 C/o Road from PMGSY Link
Road to Deepo village lrpper
Jumi und€r Kimin Circle.

Papum Paae 150 00 70 00 70.00 120 00 80./. 30 00 30 00 Targetted for 100%
completion

94 Protection of Sinking zone at
Dony Colony Entry point of
llanaoar-PaoDu Nalla Road.

Papum Pare 2022-23 100.00 15 00 15.00 55 00 550/0 45.00 45.00 Targetted for I 00Yo

completion
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Location
Original
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Expenditure
incurrEd
during
2021-25 Physical

11 12 13 141 3 4 5 6 7 8 10
15 00 TaEelted for 100%

completion
95 Rostoration work of Approach

road to Nyishi Heritage vlllage
6t Hoi

50 00 5.00 500 35.00 704/o 15 00Papum Pare 2422-23

Targetted for 100%
compleiion

6.00 31 00 62'/o 19 00 19 0096 Maintenance of Link road and
Storm Water Drainage ftom
Main road to segmenl 3 at
Laptap Villag6, Toru
Circl6,Sagalee PWD Division.

2022-23 50 00 6.00

62 00 62% 38.00 38 00 Targetted for 100%
completion

97 C/o Protection wall lo protecl
Residenlial & Agriorltural area
at lJpper Borum, Naharlagun.

100.00 12 00 12.O4

700/o 15 00 15.00 Targetted for I 00%
complelion

98 C/o Protecton Wall at Pate
Nallah, Mani-|, Doimukh.

Papum Pare 2022-23 50.00 500 500 35.00

Targetted for 1 00%
compleljon

500 500 45.00 90% 5.00 5.0099 C/o Retaining Wa[ at CRPF
Shiv Mandir at Senki Vew,
llanagar near D. Lamnio
Residential 6rea.

2022-23 50 00

15 00 15 00 55 00 554/. 22 50 22.50100 C/o RCC Retaining wall io
prolect colony road at RWD
Colony, ltanaqar.

Papum Pare 2022-23 '100 00

22 00 Targotted for 100olo

completion
101 C/o RCC Retaining Wall to

prot€ct Govt. Qtr al Abolani
Colony near Khyoda Daniel
Resrdence. ltanaqar

Papum Pare 50 00 8.00 800 28 00 560/" 22 00

22 AA 22.OO Targetted for 100o/o

complelion
142 C/o Prolection wall al APST

Station. Ganoa, ltanaaar.
2022-23 50 00 8.00 800 28.00 560/o

15.00 150 00 750/o 25.00 25 00103 Re-construciion of damaged
Boundary Wall ot CE (WZ)
office near L Rade Residence.
Itanagar under CSD-34,
Itanagar.

2022-23 200.00 15 00

132 00 880/0 18.00 18.00 Targetted for 1 00o/o

completion
104 Proteclion work opp.APEDA

Offrce near Angel Apartmenl,
Itanagar under CSD-3A,
llanaqar.

Papum Pare 150 00 700 7.00

45.00 456/o 27 50 27.50105 C/o Proteclion Wall at Litchi
Garden, Midpu-ll Doimukh.

Papum Pare 2022-23 100 00 17.00 17 00

22 00 22.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

106 C/o Retaining Wall nea. Hotel
Ashoka, ltanagar under CD-8,
lianaoar.

Papum Pare 2022-23 50 00 8.00 600 28.00 56%

800 28.00 56ya 22 00 Talgetted for 100%
compl€tion

107 C/o RCC Retaining Wall near
Th€ Elite Resort, Senki View,
llanagar, undor CD-B, ltanagar

Papum Pare 50.00 800

22 00 Targetted for 100%
comdetion

800 800 18.00 454/a 22.00108 C/o RCC retarning wall at Zero
point tnali near approach road
Mopin Solung ground ltanagar

Papum Pare 2022-23 40 00
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date of
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st.
No OistricU

Location taking up
Original
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Estimate
2024-25

Erpenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial

10 11 12 13 141 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
18 00 Targ€tled for 10070

completion
109 C/o Approach road connecting

Agriculture & Horliculture
gardens at R6up Happa under
Dadang Panchayat, Sagalee.

2022-23 50.00 7.00 7.00 32 00 64% 18 00

114 200.00 20.00 20 00 150 00 1510 25 00 25 00C/o RCC R€taining Wall at
Museum Colony near Che€
Talom Apartment lrnder CSD-
3A, llanegar.

Papum Pare 2022-23

37.50 37.50'111 C/o CC Paverhent ,Drainage
and Culverl at Tigdo village
near TL Residence, Tiqdo

2022-23 130.00 10.00 10 00 55 00 420/.

Targetted for 100o/o

comPletion
112 27.OO 26 10 89.10 740/a 30.90 30 90C/o RCC Proteclion Wall at Sibi

Colony near ITBP, Yupia.
Papum Paae 2A22-23 120 00

35 00 70% 15.00 15.00 Targetled for 100%
completion

113 C/o Protection Wall al Hukan
Nallah near T.N residence.
Upper Dobam, Karsinqsa.

2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00

45.00 Targetled for 100%
completion

1',l4 C/o RCC Retaining Wall at
lower B-Sector adjacent to NH-
415, Itanagar under CO-B,
Itanaaar.

100.00 15 00 15 00 55.00 55o/o 45 00

Targetted for 1 00o/o

completion
1.00 27 00 54% 23 00 23 00C/o RCC Relaining wall at

Senki Park, ltanagar under CD-
B, ltanagar.

2022-23 50 00 700

610/o 27.OO 27 00 Ta.getted for 1 00%
comPletaon

116 Conslruction of various roads
under Yazali PWD division.

Lower Subansiri 70 00 900 9.00 43 00

27.OO Targetted for 100o/o

completion
1',\7 Construction of various CC

Pavement roads und6r Yazali
PWD Division

Lower Subansid 2022-23 70.00 9.00 900 43 00 614/o 27 a0

43.00 614/o 27 00 27 _OO Targetted for 100%
completion

118 Construction oI various link
roads under Yazali PWD
Oivision.

Lower Subansiri 2022-23 70.00 9.00 9.00

71va 15 00 15.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

119 C/o Road trom PMGSY road lo
Kano al Hiia, Ziro.

50 00 5.00 500 35 00

20.00'120 C/o [,,linor bridges on approach
road lo Biirii 2 Nos and
approach road to Hei.

Lower Subansiri 2022-23 25.00 129.00 69.00 69 00 89 00 356% 20.00

15.00 15 00 55.00 55o/o 22 50 22.50C/o Approach road & Prolection
Work at Gopung Yodo under
Lower Subansiri.

Lower Subansiri 2422-23 100.00

42.50 42 50122 C/o Rural Link road from
Ambam to Lal Nemchi (1500
Km) Phase-l in Lower Subansiri
district

Lower Subansin 150 00 15 00 65.00 43o/o

530/0 21 0A 2'1 0o123 C/o Wire rope suspension
bridge over Kel river at Yazali,
Lower Subansiri Districl.

Lower Subansin 90.00 10 00 10 00 48 00

l
!

!1.
i.i
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE2025-26 -=,{*lst.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical rinancial\

date of

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 11 13
124 lmprovement of Dree ground

and infrastructure at Hanoko
Hong in Lower Subansiri
diskict.

Lower Subansiri 2022-23 1 00.00 10.00 10.00 50.00 50o/o 25.00 25.00

125 Clo Approach road from
PMGSY road to Govt. Middle
School Pado in Kurung Kumey
district.

Kurung Kumey 2022-23 80.00 13.00 13.00 39.00 49o/o 20.50 20.50

126 C/o Porter Track from Tabiang
Village to Gumpey Cardamom
Garden in Kurung Kumey Dist.

Kurung Kumey 2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 7Oo/o 15.00 15.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion

127 C/o Bridge point to Karpu road. Kra Daadi 2022-23 90.00 10.00 10.00 48.00 53o/o 21.00 21.00

128 C/o Bridge over Peri river at
Chambanq.

Kra Daadi 2022-23 55.00 6.00 6.00 37.00 67% 18.00 1 8.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion
129 Clo Approach road from

PMGSY road to Chinba, Kra
Daadi District.

Kra Daadi 2022-23 90.00 13.00 13.00 51.00 s7% 19.50 1 9.50

130 Maintainance & reparing of Pha
bridge.

Kra Daadi 2022-23 55.00 6.00 6.00 37.00 67o/o 18.00 1 8.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

131 C/o Porter Track from Hanker
village to Bur-Rijo in Kamle
District.

Kamle 2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 TOYo 1 5.00 15.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

132 C/o Road from PMGSY Road to
Tukrurijo at Hangkar village in
Kamle Dist.

Kamle 2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 34.96 7Oo/o 15.04 1 5.04 Targetted for l0Oo/o

completion

133 Qlo Road from Taliha to
Duchok PMGSY Road to Rilam
pu in Chingku village.

Upper Subansiri 2022-23 1 s5.00 20.00 20.00 71.00 460h 42.O0 42.00

134 C/o CC Draing at Gumkoro
near Meche Marde vilage Upper
Subansiri District.

Upper Subansiri 2022-23 50.00 5.00 4.94 34.94 700k 15.06 1 5.06 Targetted fo|I00%
completion

135 C/o Approach road from
PMGSY road to Yachugi village
under Lower Siang District.

Lower Siang 2022-23 60.00 8.00 8.00 38.00 630/o 22.00 22.00 Targetted lot 100Vo

completion

136 C/o Road from PMGSY end to
Moku at Boru Raksap under
Oarak Circle in West Siang
District.

West Siang 2022-23 90.00 1 6.00 1 6.00 54.00 600/o 36.00 36.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

137 C/o Link road from Tai to
Liromoba road to Esse-Tamen
village under Liromoba Circle.

West Siang 2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 7Oo/o 15 00 15.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

138 C/o RLR(FC) from Bore to
WRC field at Domin,West
Siang District, Aalo.

West Siang 2022-23 50.00 7.O0 7.OO 32.00 64o/o 18.00 18.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

Page 10 of 59
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sr.
No

Name of works Districg
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Year of
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Revised
Estimate
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2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical rinanciN

date of

5 6 7 14
139 C/o RLR(FC) from WRC field

Bore to Yidum, West Siang
District, Aalo.

West Siang 2022-23 50.00 7.00 7.00 32.00 64o/o 18.00 '18.00 Targetted fior loOo/o

completion

140 C/o RLR(FC) from Yodi Momen
to Temro Village, West Siang
District, Aalo.

West Siang 2022-23 50.00 7.00 7.00 32.00 64o/o 18.00 18.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

141 C/o RLR(FC) from Temro to
PWD main road, West Siang
District, Aalo.

West Siang 2022-23 50.00 7.00 7.00 32.00 64o/o 18.00 18.00 Targetted for lOOo/o

completion

142 C/o RLR (FC) from
road to Hidum at Raglam
Village, West Siang District,

West Siang 2022-23 50.00 7.00 7.00 32.00 64o/o 18.00 18.00 Targetted for lOOo/o

completion

143 road to
Primary School, Yigi-Kaum

West Siang 2022-23 50.00 7.00 7.00 32.00 64% 18.00 18.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

144
road to Leyo village(Ph-l).
road from N West Siang 2022-23 100.00 15.00 15.00 55.00 55o/o 22.50 22.50

145
Road to Ramo Cultural Centre.

Approach road from Shi Yomi,
Ramo

2022-23 40.00 8.00 8.00 I 6.00 40o/o 24.00 24.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

146 C/o CC Road from Zero Point
Tinali to Playground, Pangin in
Siang district.

Siang, Pangin 2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 7Oo/o '15.00
1 5.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

mmpletion

147 C/O CC road from Police
Station to lB, Pangin in Siang
district.

Siang, Pangin 2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 70o/o 1 5.00 't5.00 Targetted lor 1o0o/o

completion

148 C/o Hanging Bridge at Pangi
Village under Boleng Division.

Siang, Boleng 2022-23 s0.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 7Oo/o 15.00 1 5.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

149 lmprovement of approach road
from Singa Road to Dewkota
Gompa via Mankota Village,
Tuting Subdivision.

Upper Siang 2022-23 1 00.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 60% 40.00 40.00 Targetted tor 1o0o/o

completion

150 C/o RLR from Chepra Nallah to
NH 313 under PWD Roing Sub
Division.

Lower Dibang
Valley

2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 7Oo/o 15.00 15.00 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion

151 C/o RLR from By Pass Road to
Asamilli under PWD Roing Sub
Division.

Lower Dibang
Valley

2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 7Oo/o 15.00 15.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

152 C/o RLR from PMGSY Road to
EnjuPallu/Hongkong Basti,
Roing in Lower Dibang Valley
Dist.

Lower Dibang
Valley

2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 7Oo/o 15.00 15.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

153 C/o RLR at Sake Basti, Roing in
Lower Dibang Valley Dist.

Lower Dibang
Valley

2022-23 50.00 s.00 5.00 35.00 70o/o 15.00 15.00 Targetted tor lOQo/o

completion

154 Upgradation of RLR at Meka
village, Roing Division.

Lower Dibang
Vallev

2022-23 200.00 50.00 50.00 1 10.00 55o/o 45.00 45.00
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of

1 5 7 12 't3 I 14
155 Construction of RLR from Zemi

to Mobang village via Eng Arik
in Parbuk under Roing Division.

Lower Dibang
Valley

2022-23 200.00 50.00 50.00 1 10.00 55o/o 45.00 45.00

C/o road to Dirngu Area from
NH13 at Bojir in Lower Oibang
Valley.

Lower Dibang
Valley

2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 7Oo/o 't 5.00 1 5.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

157 lmprovement of road from
BRTF road to Loiliang Village in
Anjaw district.

Anjaw 2022-23 50.00 6.00 6.00 31.00 620/o 'r9.00 19.00 Targetted tor lOOo/o

completion

158 lmprovement of road from
Petrol Depot to Telluliang
Villaqe in Lohit district.

Anjaw 2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 70% 15.00 15.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

159 C/o RLR from Changlang-
Khimiyang road to upper
Yanman above Govt.
Secondary school.Yanman.

Changlang 2022-23 90.00 10.00 10.00 60.00 67o/o 30.00 30.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

160 C/o lnternal Village Road
connecting Kolagaon PMGSY
road to Baari-Basip Circle HQ.

Tirap 2022-23 100.00 1 5.00 15.00 55.00 55o/o 22.50 22.50

161 Land Protection work at
Wanqsuham area. Lonodino

Longding 2022-23 50.00 8.00 8.00 28.00 560/o 22.0O 22.00 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

162 Land protection work near
Lemphu area at Zating colony,
Niausa village, Longding.

Longding 2022-23 50.00 8.00 8.00 28.00 56o/o 22.00 22.00 Targetted for 100%
mmpletion

163 C/o approach road with CC
pavement from Sagalee-Saking
road to PHC Parang.

Papum Pare 2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 45.00 90% 5.00 5.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

164 C/o 60Mtr Span bailey Bridge at
Navano over Kumev River

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 350.00 30.00 30.00 230.00 660/o 60.00 60.00

165 lmprovement of Mukto
Township Road in Tawano.

Tawang 2023-24 100.00 83.00 83.00 98.00 98o/o 2.OO 2.OO Targetted for llOo/o
completion

166 C/o Approach road from Famla
to Gangkarduno.

Tawang 2023-24 100.00 80.00 0.00 15.00 15o/o 42.50 42.50

167 C/o CC road at Bomdir village
in Tawang.

Tawang 2023-24 40.00 30.00 30.00 37.00 93o/o 3.00 3.00 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion
168 wall atClo Protection

Khubleten.
Tawang 2023-24 25.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 600/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted lot IOOY|

comoletion
169 C/o Protection wall at Zimithang

Dunq.
Tawang 2023-24 25.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 600/o 't 0.00 10.00 Targetted for lOoo/o

completion
170 C/o General ground road at

Kharsanenq, Tawanq.
Tawang 2023-24 70.00 25.00 25.00 37.00 53o/o '16.50 1 6.50

171 C/o Link road from BRTF road
to Manpe Basti, Dirang.

West Kameng 2023-24 50.00 38.00 38.00 48.00 96% 2.00 2.00 Targetted for '1000/o

completion
172 C/o Retaining wall at Upper

Bhalukpong near Sinam
Dususow Primary Health
Centre.

West Kameng 2023-24 40.00 15.00 15.00 23.00 58% 8.50 8.50

oP-l
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE202s-26 RE2025-\
st.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

of

2 5 b 7 t0 11 12 t3
173 Re-carpeting of approach road

to cultural centre, Balemu.
West Kameng 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 600/o 20.00 20.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

174 C/o retaining wall near Drimizin
Bridge point to protect bridge
approach under Nakhu Village
in West Kameng District.

West Kameng 2023-24 30.00 12.00 12.00 18.00 600/0 12.00 12.00 Targetted tor lOoo/o

completion

175 C/o RCC wall at Rongthangjur
pam (R-Pam), West Kameng
District.

West Kameng 2023-24 30.00 22.00 22.00 28.00 93o/o 2.00 2.00 Targetted foilI00%
completion

176 Cio Retaining wall at Gate
colony road, Nafra.

West Kameng 2023-24 25 00 10.00 10.00 15.00 600/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

177 Clo Protection wall and
drainage near Hydro Power
office at New Bomdila.

West Kameng 2023-24 30.00 20.00 20.00 26.00 87o/o 4.00 400 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

178 C/o Retaining wall at CH.0.490
Km on Bomdila to new Bomdila
road.

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600h 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

179 C/o protection wall at Govt.
Middle school Urban(B)
Bomdila

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600k 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor looo/o

completion

'180 C/o retaining wall at Yayung
community ground under
Thrizino circle, West Kameng
District.

West Kameng 2023-24 20.00 8.00 8.00 12.00 60% 8.00 8.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

181 C/o Road from NH-13 to Ramda
village in West Kameng
Kamenq District.

West Kameng 2023-24 15 00 3.00 0.00 3.00 20o/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

182 C/o Porter Track at Hugo-Rugo
Paddy field under Palizi.

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

183 C/o Protection wall at Palizi
Township road.

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion
184 C/o Protection wall near SSB

Colony road at Lower
Bhalukoono.

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 40o/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

185 C/o Approach road from 3 KM
of the NH-13 to Samipam
villaoe.

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for lO0o/o

complelion

186 C/o Road from main Road Kimi
to Agri Field near Power House
Sessa.

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

187 C/o Protection wall and storm
water drains at Bomdila District
HQ.

West Kameng 2023-24 200.00 50.0050.00 75.00 38o/o 62.50 62.50

188 C/o approach road at Nafra
Cremation Ground with shed(Ph
il).

West Kameng 2023-24 40.00 16.50 16.50 23.50 590/o 8.50 8.50
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Financial Physical Financial

Remarks/ Target date of
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st.
No OistricU

Location
Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
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2024-25

Expenditure
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during
2024-25 Financial Physical

1 7 I 9 10 11 12 {,iF--2 3 4 5 6
21.50 21.50 ffiq189 C/o Internal Link Road at

Dibrick village under Nafra
Circle in west Kameng District.

West Kameng 2023-24 75.00 20.00 20.00 32.O0 43o/o

W190 20.00 20.00 35.00 41o/o 25.00 25.00C/o Protection wall, CC drains
and culverts under Nafra
Township in West Kameng
district.

West Kameng 2023-24 85.00

191 C/o Farm Road from Jameri
villaoe to Guramohu.

West Kameng 2023-24 100 00 60.00 60.00 61.70 620/o 20.00 20.00

192 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

Clo protection wall in

Domkhorong road, Kalaktang.
West Kameng 2023-24 15.00

193 C/o protection wall at Bazarline
road Kalaktano.

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 300 600 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion
194 C/o protection wall at

Mukhuthing village road, Rupa.
West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100%

completion

Targetled tor l0Oo/o

completion
195 C/o link road between PWD

Division to samphung village,
Kalaktanq.

West Kameng 2023-24 '15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 400k 9.00 900

9.00 Targetted fot 1O0%

completion
196 C/o link road at Khertang in

Lunqdur villaqe.
West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00

197 3.00 600 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion
C/o protection wall near police
station, Kalaktanq.

West Kameng 2023-24 '15.00 3.00

198 C/o protection wall at Domkho
village road, Kalaktang

West Kameng 3.00 3.00 6.00 400h 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion
2023-24 15.00

Targetted fo||00%
comoletion

199 C/o protection wall at
Kamalanochen villaoe road.

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 300 3.00 6.00 40o/o 9.00 9.00

9.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

comDletion
200 C/o link road at R.Pam,

Kalaktano.
West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 400k 9.00

9.00 Targetted lor 10ooh

completion
201 C/o protection work

Anqkalinq villaqe road.
at West Kameng 2023-24 '15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00

6.00 4Oo/o 9.00 900 Targetted for 100%
completion

202 C/o link road at Washibu in

Boha villaqe, Kalaktanq.
West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00

203 3.00 6.00 40o/o 9.00 9.00 Targefted for 1 000/o

completion
C/o protection wall at Boha
village road, Kalaktanq

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 300

204 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

C/o protection work at Pengling
quarry road near Tashigak
Shergaon.

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00

205 C/o protection work at Rupa
Township road in West Kameng
Distric-t.

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 40% 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

Targetted for 100o/o

completion
206 C/o protection work at Jigaon

Township road in West Kameng
District.

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 900 900

9.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion
207 Clo storm water drain at

Sherqaon in West Kamenq.
West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 40o/o 9.00
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208 C/o Protection work at Choskor
Ree lower Dengzi road,
Kalaktanq.

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 40% 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

209 C/o Link road at Angkaling
villaoe in Kalaktano.

9.00 9.00 Targetted fo|l00o/o
crmpletion

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o

210 C/o Road for Nabdi Dirang (Ph-
il).

West Kameng 2023-24 90.00 9Oo/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted for 100o/o

comoletion

't00.00 90.00 90.00

211 Chug toC/o Road from
Lachano. Dirano.

West Kameng 2023-24 100.00 80.00 80.00 95.00 95o/o 5.00 5.00 Targefted lor 100o/o

completion
212 C/o Road from Rolongba to

Laoyak villaqe. Dirano.
West Kameng 2023-24 100.00 80.00 80.00 95.00 95o/o 5.00 5.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion
213 C/o Road from 4.00 KM Khasso

to Khalibok villaoe.
West Kameng 2023-24 1 00.00 80.00 80.00 95.00 95o/o 5.00 5.00 Targefted for'100%

completion
214 C/o Road from BRTF road to

Phadam villaqe, Diranq.
West Kameng 2023-24 100.00 80.00 80 00 95.00 95o/o 5.00 5.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion
215 Cio Road from BRTF road to

Yerthung cultural centre,
Diranq.

West Kameng 2023-24 100.00 80.00 80.00 95.00 95o/o 500 5.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion

216 Sapper toC/o Road from
Nvombono. Oirano.

West Kameng 9.00 9.00 Targefted for 1 00o/o

comoletion
2023-24 60.00 40.00 40.00 5'1.00 85o/o

217 Clo Approach road and
protection wall, drainage system
in and around TB Hospital
Dirang

West Kameng 2023-24 200.00 27.00 0.00 29.00 1 5o/o 85.50 85.50

218 12.00C/o Approach road from ADC
road to WTP Kalaktang in
West Kameng.

West Kameng 2023-24 50.00 20.00 16.11 26.11 52o/o 12.00

219 Re-carpetting of approach road
to PWD Kalaktang Divisional
oflice in West Kameng.

West Kameng 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 60% 10.00 10.00

220 C/o RCC protection work at
New Seppa near Duda Colony
road seppa.

East Kameng 2023-24 80.00 35.00 35.00 47.OO 59o/o 16.50 1 6.50

221 '10.00 Targetted tor looo/o

completion
C/o Protection wall and
Drainage system at Cooperative
colony road, Seppa.

East Kameng 2023-24 25.00 10.00 I 0.00 15.00 600/o 10.00

222 C/o Protection wall at Lape
community field approach road
in Rebe village under
Chayanqtaio circle.

East Kameng 2023-24 30.00 12.00 12.00 18.00 6OVo 12.00 12.00 Targetted fot IOOYo

completion

223 C/o Retaining wall at medical
colony road, Seppa, East
Kameng District.

East Kameng 2023-24 30.00 12.O0 12.00 't8.00 600 12.00 12.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

224 C/o Protection wall at Pipokoro
(Lumdung) road, Debeyar
Circle, East Kameng District.

East Kameng 2023-24 30.00 12.00 12.O0 18.00 600/0 12 00 12.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion
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225 C/o RCC Retaining wall at

Wessang road land under
Seppa.

East Kameng 2023-24 30.00 12.0O 12.00 18.00 6o0/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted lor loOo/o

completion

226 C/o Approach road FC from
Upper Silla village to
Sootingwah hamle, Bana circle,
East Kameno District.

East Kameng 2023-24 30.00 12.00 12.00 18.00 60% 12 00 12 00 Targetted lor'lOOo/o

completion

227 C/o RCC Drain al Saliwa Village
East Kameno

East Kameng 2023-24 35.00 '15.00 15.00 22.O0 630/o 13.00 13.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion
228 Clo Protection wall near

Government Pry. School and
Boundary wall at Primary school
Ningcho East Kameng District.

East Kameng 2023-24 30.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 87o/o 4.00 4.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

229 C/o RCC protection wall at
Tasum Deka road near Kating
river Seooa.

East Kameng 2023-24 20.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 4Oo/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted for loOo/o

completion

230 C/o Approach road with CC
pavement from (G.R) field road
to Kameng River East Kameng.

East Kameng 2023-24 30.00 10.00 10.00 1 6.00 53o/o 7.OO 7.00

231 C/o Approach road with CC
Pavement from main road to
KGBV near Wesang (G.T),
East Kameng Dist.

East Kameng 2023-24 30.00 10.00 10.00 1 6.00 53o/o 7.O0 7.00

232 C/o Approach road from Main
road to Govt. Primary school
Patta East Kameng Dist.

East Kameng 2023-24 30.00 10.00 10.00 16.00 53Yo 14.00 14.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

233 C/o Drainage system with
protection work at Vessang,
Near Petrol Pump Seppa, East
Kamenq District.

East Kameng 2023-24 30.00 10.00 '10.00
1 6.00 53o/o 7.00 7.00

234 Clo Protection work at
Babunsoh near ring road
Seooa.

East Kameng 2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 5004 12.50 12.50

235 C/o approach road from 14.0km
point of Seppa to Lumdung
road(NH-l3) to Taba Sallay in
East Kameng.

East Kameng 2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 5Oo/o 12.50 12.50

236 C/o Road from Nariagong to
Kitchang Community Hall,
Kitchanq, Bana.

East Kameng 2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 5Oo/o 12.50 12.50

237 C/o WRSB from Seba village to
Hi.jiwa over Papu River in East
Kameng District.

East Kameng 2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 24.00 48o/o 1 3.00 13.00

238 C/o Approach Road to Yartung
Putuno.

East Kameng 2023-24 20.00 8.00 8.00 12.00 60% 8.00 8.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

239 Clo Strom drain at Bebo
Stream, Bebo Colony near GHS
School. Seooa.

East Kameng 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted for 100%
completion
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C/o BAVall at Debeyar road
Ner€ in East Kameng Drstrict

East Kameng 2A23-24 15.00 600 600 900 600/0 600 600 Targetted for 1 00o/.

completion

241 C/o WRSB over Wapley River
between Venia and Piya Solung
under Chayang Tajo.

East Kameng 2023-24 50 00 20 00 20.00 30.00 606k 10.00 10.00

242 C/o RCC Protection wall al
Pacha l\ryorang road, New
Seppa

East Kameng 2023-24 40 00 20.00 20 00 27 00 686/. 13 00 13 00 Ta8etted for 100%
comdetion

243 C/o RCC Protectron Wall near
Zero Point Tinali. SeDoa.

East Kameng 2023-24 70 00 25 00 25.00 37 00 53% 16 50 16 50

244 C/o CC Pavement Road fron
NH-13 to Soriallanq.

Pakke Kessang 2023-24 15 00 600 600 900 600/o 600 600 Targetted for 100%
completion

C/o CC Pavemenl road from
PSI road to Upper Bali.

Pakke Kessang 2023-24 15 00 600 6.00 900 60% 600 600 Targetted for 1 00%
complelion

246 C/o CC Pavement road from
PSI mad lo LowEr Bali

Pakke Kessang 2023-24 15.00 6.00 600 9.00 60va 600 6.00 Targefted for 1 00o/o

crmpletion
241 C/o Approach road irom NH-l3

to L-Pota. Palov Villaqe.
Pakke Kessang 2423 24 15 00 600 600 900 600/a 600 6.00 Targetted for 1 00%

completion
248 C/o CC Pavement road al

Monai Rubber road.
Pakke Kessang 2023-24 15 00 6.00 600 900 600/o 600 600 Targefled for 100%

completion
249 C/o Approach Road from NH-l3

lo Namia Gopunq.
Pakke Kessang 2023-24 15 00 9.00 0.00 o'/" 750 750

254 C/o Link Road from PMGSY to
Gumtunq-ll.

Pakke Kessang 2023-24 15 00 6.00 6.00 900 60% 600 600 Targetted for 100Yo

complation
251 C/o RCC drain at Nirjui Village

(Phase -l).
Papum Pare 2023-24 100 00 38 00 38 00 53 00 53% 23.50 23 50

252 C/o Storm Water drain at ESS-
Sector, ltanaoar.

2023-24 25.00 10 00 10.00 15.00 600/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

C/o RLR from PMGSY Road to
Tabum Nimchi under Pech-Hoj
villaae.

Papum Pare 20 0a 800 800 12.00 610/o 800 8.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

254 C/o Approach road at United
Colony Naharlagun.

2023-24 15 00 600 600 900 60va 600 600 Targetted for l00o/o

completaon
C/o Proteclion wall at Forest
Nursery road, 'C' sector,
Naharlaqun.

Papum Pare 2023-24 15 00 600 600 900 60ak 6.00 600 Targetted for I 00Yo

completion

256 C/o Proleclion work at Senki
Pa road. llanaqar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 15 00 600 6.00 9.00 606/o 600 6.00 Targetled for 100%
complelion

257 C/o Protection work at Jollang
naar Don Bosco college road.

Papum Pare 2023-24 15.00 600 6.00 9.00 6oa/o 600 600 Targetted for 100%
complolion

258 C/o Protection work at Daath
villaqe road.

2023-24 20.00 8.00 800 12.00 60% 800 800 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

259 C/o Retaining wall at Senky
valley noar Happy Counlry Kids
Pre-School road, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 100 00 15 00 15.00 306/o 35.0030 00 35.00

Page 17 of 59

Original

Revised
Estimale
2024-25

ffffi ",0","o,'.61)Svfiietion

240

255



DP-I

tn

Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE2025-26 RE'OR
sl.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical rinanciN

date of

2 6 t0
260 C/o RCC retainlng wall in

Modirijo road to Nation prayer
tower.

Papum Pare 2023-24 35.00 14.00 14.00 20.00 57Yo 7.50 7.50

261 C/o CC Pavement road with
culvert (1nos.) at Kurayerda
colony under Papu Nallah.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 60% 10.00 10.00 Targetted for '100o/o

completion

262 C/o RCC retaining Wall at
Kurayerda colony road under
Papu Nallah of Jullano road.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 1 0.00 10.00 15.00 60o/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted forl00o/o
completion

263 C/o RCC retaining wall at
Sangrik Potung colony road 6
killo ltanaqar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 1 0.00 15.00 600/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

264 C/o RCC Retaining Wall at
Senki Park colony road,
Itanaoar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 '10.00 1 5.00 600/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted tor 100o/o

completion

265 Elitension of RCC protection
wall at Damsite near St.
Thomas School. Naharlaoun.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 60o/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

266 C/o CC Drainage system at Siju
Colony Papu Nallah,
Naharlaqun.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.O0 10.00 10.00 1 5.00 600/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

267 C/o RCC Retaining Wall at SUU

Colony Papu Nallah,
Naharlaqun

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 24.00 48% 13.00 13.00

268 Cio Approach road
Colony Papu
Naharlaqun.

at Siju
Nallah,

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 1 0.00 1 5.00 6o0/o 10.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion
10.00

265 C/o CC Drainage System al
Lower Hakum Village, Nirjuli oI
Papum Pare District.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10 00 '10.00 15.00 600/o Targetted for 100%
completion

10.00 10.00

270 C/o Protection wall at Anya
Colony road, Nirjuli of Papum
Pare District.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 '10.00 1 5.00 60% Targetted foll00o/o
completion

10.00 10.00

271 C/o Retaining wall at Lower
Hakum villaqe road.

Papum Pare 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

comDletion
272 C/o RCC Protection Wall at

upper Royo Colony road, Nirjuli
of Papum Pare District

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 1 0.00 1 5.00 600/o 10.00 1 0.00 Targetted lor lOQo/o

completion

273 C/o CC Drainage System at
upper Roye Colony, Nirjuli of
Papum Pare District.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 600/o Targetted lor loOo/o

completion
10.00 10.00

274 C/o RCC Breast wall in Modirijo
road to nation prayer Tower.

Papum Pare 2023-24 35.00 12.00 12.00 '19.00 54o/o 8.00 8.00

275 C/o RCC Protection Wall at
Royo Colony near Govt.
Primary School Nirjuli of Papum
Pare District

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 600/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion
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276 C/o Counterfort Wall at Rayo

colony, Nirjuli of Papum Pare
District.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 10.00 '15.00 600/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted fo|100%
completion

277 C/o RCC Culvert with CC Drain
at upper Rayo Colony Nirjuli of
Papum Pare District

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 10.00 '15.00 60% 10.00 10.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

278 C/o Formation cutting at
Tengam Colony, Naharlagun

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 10.00 10.00 16.00 53o/o 7.00 7.00

279 C/o RCC Breast Wall at Senki
Park colony road, ltanagar

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10 00 '10.00 15.00 60% 't 0.00 10.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

280 C/o Retaining wall at Dokap
Colony road, Naharlagun (PH-
[)

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 10.00 10.00 16.00 53% 7.00 7.00

281 C/o Retaining wall at Tassar
Colony road Jollang, ltanagar

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 1 0.00 10.00 1 6.00 53o/o 7.00 7.OO

282 C/o RCC Protection to Protect
approach road at Upper
Hollongi under CD-8, ltanagar

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 10.00 10.00 16.00 53% 7.OO 7.00

283 C/o Retaining Wall at Sangsi
Nallah quarry road,
Banderdewa.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 10.00 9.70 1 9.70 39o/o 15.00 15.00

284 C/o Protection wall at Tigdo
Nallah ouarrv road. Taraiuli

Papum Pare 2023-24 40.00 16.00 1 6.00 24.0O 600/o 8.00 8.00

285
Dairy Farm road Nirjuli Village-
C/o RCC Protection Wall at Papum Pare 2023-24 48.00 20.00 20.00 28.00 58o/o 1 0.00 10.00

zoo C/o RCC Protection Wall near
Welcome gate road at
Doimukh.

Papum Pare 2023-24 48.00 20.00 20.00 28.00 58o/o 10.00 10.00

287 C/o RCC Protection Wall at
Dariya Pahar road. Itanaoar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 48.00 20.00 20.00 28.00 58o/o 10.00 '10.00

288 C/o RCC protection wall near JJ
qaraqe (Phase-ll)

Papum Pare 2023-24 47.00 20.00 20.00 28.00 6o0/o 9.50 9.50

289 C/o RCC Protection Wall at
Chainage 0.850 KM to protect
4th IRBN road, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 70.00 20.00 20.00 32.00 460/o 19.00 1 9.00

290 C/o RCC Protection Wall and
Drainage system near T.A
Energy Station, Chimpu,
Itanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 39.00 20.00 20.o0 27.80 7 1Yo 11.20 11.20 Targetted fot 100%
completion

291
HaDoa. Jullv. ltanaoar.
C/o Approach road to Tang Papum Pare 2023-24 39.00 16.00 '16.00 23.80 61o/o 15.20 15.20 Targetted for'l0Oo/o

comDletion
292 C/o Retaining wall on Poobin

Nallah quarry road at ltanagar
under CD-8.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 6o0/o '10.00 10.00

293 C/o Storm water drain at Oaze
Stream at ltanaqar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 60% 1 0.00 1 0.00 Targetted for lOOo/o

completion
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C/o Stom Orainag€ at Taram
Colony, Sagalee.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25 00 10 00 10.00 15.00 600/, 10.00 10 00 Targetled Io. 100%
complolion

C/o RR prolection wall al Mabu
road near Bharal petroleum
Ref ling stalion, Sagalee.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25 00 10.00 10 00 15 00 60% 10.00 10 00 Targetted for 1 0070

compl€tion

296 C/o Retaining wall near Tahang
quarry road at Rakap village,
Papum Pare.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50 00 20 00 20.00 30.00 60./. 10 00 10.00

297 C/o Donyi Colony road
Protection wallat Sinking Zone.

2023-24 15 00 600 600 9.00 60% 6.00 6.00 Ta€ettod for 100%
compl6taon

298 C/o RCC Protection wall for
Dokum Colony road.

Papum Pare 2023-24 15 00 600 600 900 6O'/a 6.00 600 Targelted for 100%
completion

299 C/o Protection wall at Niya
colony road, ltanagar

Papum Pare 2023-24 30 00 10.00 10.00 16.00 700 700

300 C/o RCC retaining wall at P-
Sectoa, ltanagar near Qlr No.
52.

Papum Pare 2423-24 20 00 10.00 10.00 14.00 600 Targetted for 100%
completion

1Oo/o 600

C/o RCC wall at Hollock, Balh
village-ll und6r CD-B, ltanagar.

2023-24 100.00 42 50 42 5A 57.50 58% 22 a0 22.00

302 C/o RCC wall at G-extension
Laqun, Nahadaqun, PWD

Papum Pare 2023 24 48 00 20 00 20 00 10 0028 00 5gva 10.00

C/o Approach road from upper
Niti Vihar Minister Bunglow
No.10 to Senki View Colony,
Itanagar.

2023-24 48 00 10.00 10 00 18 00 38% 15 00 15.00

304 C/o Drain at PHED Office
backside Polo Colony to Tigdo
colony, Damsite, Nahadagun.

Papum Pare 48 00 10.00 10.00 18.00 386k '15.00 15.00

305 C/o CC pavement from Yupia
road to down colony near old
DTO office, Nahadaqun.

2023 24 15 00 600 600 900 600/0 600 600 Targetted for 1007.
complelion

C,/o CC Pavement road at
Museum colony under ward
No.09. ltanaoar.

2023-24 15 00 600 600 900 600/o 600 6.00 Targetted lor 100%
completion

347 C/o CC drain trom Damsitg to
Model Villao€. Naharlaoun.

2023-24 20.oo 800 8.00 12.OO 600/o 800 8.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

308 C/o Deck shouldering at stoel
bailey bridge over Nyirub river
at Ni0uli-ll(B)Villase

2023-24 20.00 800 800 12.OO 604/a 800 8.00 Targetted lor 100Vo

complelion

309 C/o retaining wall at
Sangrikhapa colony road,
Chimpu ltanagar

Papum Pare 15 00 6.00 6.00 900 60% 600 600 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

310 C/o CC pavement at Lane 5
Nirjuli-1 village.

Papum Pare 2023-24 20 00 8.00 8.00 12 00 60% 8.00 8.00 Targetted for 10076

complelion
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311 C/o CC drain near Sanghey

Laden sports academy, Chimpu
Itanager

2023-24 15.00 600 600 9.00 604/0 600 6.00 Targetted tur 100Yo

completion

312 C/o proteclion wall at Doni Polo
road llanegar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 r5 00 600 6.00 900 60% 6.00 600 Targett6d for 1 00%
completion

C/o protection wall at Hakum
village road, Niriuli

Papum Pare 2023,24 15 00 600 9.00 60% 600 600 Targetted for I 00olo

completion
314 C/o 4 Nos. of Culverts at

Sangloputung-lll, ltanaqar.
Papum Pare 2023-24 40 00 16 00 24.OO 600/a 8.00 800

315 C/o protection wall near Pachin
bddge at Pachin Colony,
Nahadaqun.

Papum Pare 2023-24 15.00 600 600 900 6Ao/o 600 6.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

316 C/o CC drain at Model Village,
Noharlagun

Papum Pare 2023-24 15 00 600 6.00 900 60d/o 6.00 600 Targetled for 100%

completion
C/o RCC relaining wall near
Lobi wildlife range office,
llanagar

Papum Pare 2023-24 15.00 600 900 60% 600 600 Targetted for'100%
completon

318 C/o Retaining wall at Lower Ajin
Colony road, llanaqar.

Papum Pare 2423-24 15.00 6.00 600 900 600/0 6.00 600 Targefled for 100%
completion

319 C/o CC drain at Hostalam under
8orum Panchayat, Naharlagun

20 00 600 600 10.00 500/0 10 00 10 00 Targetted for 100%
completion

320 C/o RCC prolection wall at GPS
Yeri baber, Papu Nallah
Naharlaqun

Papum Pare 2023-24 15.00 600 600 900 60% 6.00 600 Targetted for 't00Yo

completion

321 C/o protection wall near YL
Modiriio road, ltanaoar

Papum Pare 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 60./" 600 600 Targetted for 1 00olo

completion
322 Clo Prolectaon wall and

drainage behind govt. Middle
Scllool al ESS Sector, ltanagar.

2023-24 40 00 25 00 25 00 32 00 aOo/o 800 800 Targefled for 100o/o

completion

323 C/o Protection wall
Sangey Lhaden
Academy. ChimDU.

behind
Sports

2023-24 25 00 10 00 10.00 15 00 61o/d 10 00 10 00 Targetted for I 00o/d

completion

324 C/o CC Drainage system near
lB at Talam Colony Sagalee.

Papum Pare 2023-24 15 00 600 6.00 900 60yo 600 600 Targetted for 100%
complelion

325 C/o protection wall al Upper
Kangka putu village road,
Naharluqun

Papum Pare 2023-24 15 00 600 6.00 900 600/o 6.00 600 Targetted for 1006/0

completion

326 C/o approach road from
Sagalee.Sakiang PWD road to
Mayagyabo under Parang
circle.

2423-24 15 00 600 6.00 9.00 60% 6.00 6.00 Targetted irr 100%
completion

32-I C/o protection wall at rate
village road under Sagalee
circle

15.00 600 600 9.00 600/0 600 600 Tergetted for 100%
completion

328 C/o CC pavemenl road from
Pilla -l village to Helipad under
Silsanqo circle

Papum Pare 2023-24 '15 00 600 6.00 900 60o/o 6.00 600 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

oP-t
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st.
No
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Revised
Estimate
2024-25
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incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

1 2 4 5 8 10 11 12 13 14
329 C/o RLR from Boginadi to Lali

village, 3.5 Km, Papum Pare
District.

Papum Pare 2023-24 20.00 4.00 4.00 8.00 40o/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

330 C/o RLR from Mani to Chiputa,
2 KM, Doimukh Papum Pare
District.

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 5.00 4.85 9.85 33o/o 10.00 10.00

331 C/o Protection wall at Zion
English School Khemyir,
Sanqduoota. Paoum Pare.

Papum Pare 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 40o/o 900 9.00 Targetted fo|I00%
completion

332 C/o Approach road with RCC
cuvert, Retaining wall, Drainage
from Rillo to Tam Mapu Fish
Farm at Rillo, Sangdupota,
Papum Pare.

Papum Pare 2023-24 20.00 4.00 4.00 8.00 4Oo/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

333 C/o CC Pavement road with
stream water drainage from
PWD road to Byate village,
Sangdupota under Papum
Pare.

Papum Pare 2023-24 20.00 4.00 3.84 7.84 39o/o 12.16 12.16 Targetted for 100%
completion

334 C/o CC Pavement road from
NH-415 to Rono -lll near Lower
NEEPCO colony Doimukh.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 5.00 5.00 '10.00 4Oo/o 15.00 15.00 Targetted for lOOo/o

completion

335 Cio protection wall at end point
of Jollang-Birup village road,
Itanaqar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 12.O0 12.00 18.00 60% 12.00 12.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

336 C/o protection wall at Lel sector
road, Jollanq ltanaoar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 12.O0 12.0O 1 8.00 600/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

337 C/o Storm drain at Abo Tani
Colony road near HR Car Wash
(Phase-l).

Papum Pare 2023-24 100.00 40.00 40.00 55.00 55o/o 22.50 22.50

338 C/o Protection wall at Ring
Nallah road, Moin village,
Sangdupota circle, Papum Pare
District (Phase-l).

Papum Pare 2023-24 100.00 40.00 40.00 55.00 55o/o 22.50 22.50

339 C/o Drainage system at Sher
Playground under PWD
Doimukh.

Papum Pare 2023-24 100.00 42.50 42.50 57.50 58o/o 22.O0 22.O0

340 C/o Retaining wall for Kimin
police check gate at Kimin
under Doimukh Division.

Papum Pare 2023-24 100.00 42.50 42.50 57.50 58o/o 22.00 22.00

341 C/o RCC Protection Wall near
BSNL tower, behind Govt.
Middle School at ESS Sector,
Itanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 48.00 28.00 28.00 36.00 75o/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

342 C/o CC Drain with Slab cover
behind Govt. Middle School,
ESS Sector, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 49.00 28.00 28.0O 37.00 760/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted for 100%
completion
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343 C/o Protection Wall at P-Sector

near Kidzee Pre School road,
Itanagar under CD-A.

Papum Pare 2023-24 49.00 38.00 38.00 47.0O 96% 2.OO 2.O0 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

344 C/o Retaining Wall at Chigw
Lith, Chimi Village road, Ganga,
Itanaqar under CD-A.

Papum Pare 2023-24 49.00 28.00 28.00 37.00 760/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

345 C/o Protection Wall cum Storm
Water Drain at Niti Vihar,
Itanaoar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 49.00 28.00 28.00 37.00 760/o 12.O0 12.00 Targetted foll00o/o
completion

346 Protective measure with
reinforced wall at P-Sector near
Kidzee Pre-School, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 49.00 35.00 35.00 44.00 90o/o 5.00 5.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

347 C/o Protection wall at T.J
Bridge Point at ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 40.00 20.00 20.00 28.00 7Oo/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

348 C/o Retaining Wall to protect
Narba Colony road, ltanagar
under CD-A.

Papum Pare 2023-24 40.00 20.00 20.00 28.00 70o/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

349 C/o Protection work at Khaddi
lndustry, ltanagar under CD-A.

Papum Pare 2023-24 49.00 28.00 28.00 36.00 73o/o 13.00 13.00 Targetted fot 10OYo

completion

350 C/o Protection work at Near
Ginger Godown, ltanagar (Ph-l)

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 28.00 28.00 38.00 760k 12.O0 12.00 Targetted fo|100%
completion

351 C/o RCC Protection Wall at
Tani Colony road, ltanagar
under CD-A.

Papum Pare 2023-24 48.50 28.00 28.00 37.00 760/o 1 1.50 11.50 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

352 C/o RCC Protection Wall at
Saktam Basti road ltanagar
under CD-A (Ph-l).

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 28.00 28.00 38.00 760/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

442 C/o RCC Retaining Wall behind
DHTE Office, ESS Sector,
Itanaoar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 28.00 28.00 38.00 760/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted for lOOo/o

completion

354 C/o RCC Protection wall at
Jollanq. ltanaoar under CD-A.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 28.00 28.00 38.00 I O-/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

mmoletion
355 C/o RCC protection wall at

Nchuma Point road at ltanagar
under CD-A.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 38.00 38.00 48.00 96Yo 2.00 2.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

356 C/o RCC Retaining Wall at Niti
Vihar near Biike Car Point,
Itanaqar under CO-A.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 38.00 38.00 48.00 960/o 2.00 2.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

357 C/o RCC Protection wall at P-
Sector road near Mobile Tower
Point, ltanagar under CD-A.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 38 00 38.00 48.00 960/o 2.OO 2.00 Targetted for'100%
completion

358 C/o RCC Retaining wall to
protect 4th IRBN road near
Sinkino Zone. ltanaoar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 29.00 58o/o 1 0.50 '10.50
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359 C/o Prolection wall at Emchi

road adjacent of NDRF Camp,
Doimukh.

Papum Pare 2023-24 15.00 900 900 12 00 800/0 300 300 Targelt€d for 10096

completion

360 C/o Proteclion wall al Sekey
colony road, Opposite to CRC,
Itianaqar

2023-24 49.00 20 00 20.00 29 00 596/o 10.00 10.00

361 C/o CC Pavement for the
approach rmd to District
Hospital, Taying Tarang village
(TB), Doimukh.

Papum Pare 2423-24 49 50 20.00 20.00 29.00 594/o 10 00 10.00

362 C/o Proteclion wall lo protecl
colony road at backside of NKC
Petrol Depol unde. Doimukh
Division.

Papum Pare 2023-24 49 50 20 00 20.00 29 00 590/a 10.00 10 00

363 C/o Breast Wall at Ridg6 Road
nearHeliDad. ltanaaar.

Papum Pare 2an-24 40.00 20.00 20 00 28 00 7A6k 6.00 6.00

364 C/o Retaining Wall al Hokum
Yarda road al Doimukh

Papum Pare 2023-24 15 00 8.00 8.00 11.00 13vo 400 4.00 Targetied for 100%
complelion

365 C/o Protection wall at Sechi
Nallah quany road Doimukh.

2023-24 25.00 12 00 12.OO 17.00 68o/o 800 800 Targetted for 100%
completioo

366 C/o Proteclion Wall al Govt.
Primary School, Nirjuli Village-ll,
Nahadaaun

Papum Pare 2023-24 41 50 16 00 16 00 24.OO 58% 10 00 10 00

367 C/o RCC Proteclion Wall al
Saqalee near Panq Bridqe.

2023-24 50.00 15 00 15 00 25 00 504/o 12.50 12.50

368 Landscapping for CD-B, EE
PWD Office at ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50 00 10.0020 00 20 00 30.00 6oa/o 10.00

369 C/o Storm Drainage at Lower
Borum Colony @ad
Nahadaqun

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 20 00 20.00 30 00 604/0 10 00 10.00

370 C/o Prolection Wall at oonyi
Colony road, ltanagar

2423-24 30 00 16 00 16 00 22 00 73% 8.00 800 Targetled for t00%
completion

371 C/o Prolection Wall at Tigdo
Nallah near RCC Bridge Point,
Naharlaqun.

2023-24 50.00 15 00 15.00 25 00 50% 12_54 12 50

C/o Protection Wall at Lower
Borum road Naharlaqun.

2023-24 50 00 20.00 20.00 30 00 60% 10.00 10.00

373 C/o Relaining wall nea.
Oivision-lv upper road side
colony ot PHED Westem Chief
Engineer office Govemmenl
Quarter Line, Itanagar.

Papum Pare 20 00 10 00 10 00 14 00 704/a 600 600 Taroetted for 10070

completion

374 C/o Protection Wall and Drain
al Tago-Ganqa Village ro6d,
llanagar under CD-B

2023-24 50.00 15 00 15.00 25 00 504/o 12.50 12 50

375 C/o CC Pavement road al State
Library, ltanaqar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50 00 15.00 15 00 25 00 5oa/a 12.50 12_50
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376 C/o RCC Proteclion Wall at Sibi

colony road near 31st ITBP Hq
Yupia, Dastrict Papum Pare,
Doimukh Division

Papum Pare 2023-24 50 00 15 00 r5 00 25 00 50vo 12 50 12.50

lmprovemenl of Rini Pota road
at Moqli, ltanaqar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50 00 15 00 15 00 25.00 500/a 12 50 12 50 ta\ssv
378 C/o Approach road to TTP to

Chemi Baat PMGSY road,
Itanagar.

Papum Pare 50 00 15 00 15 00 25 00 500/o '12 50 12 50 \q*u-
379 C/o Retaining Wall at R. Pola

Link road Mogli, llanagar.
Papum Pare 2423-24 50.00 20 00 20.00 30 00 60va 10.00 10 00

380 Gap lund for completion of steel
arch brjdge at Borum.(SH:
Retaining Wall & Abutmenl

Papum Pare 2023-24 300.00 20.00 20.oo 60 00 20% 120.00 120 00

C/o RCC Prolection Wall to
protect colony roads al Chimpu
near TN complex under CD-B

Papum Pare 2023-24 49 90 39 50 39 50 48 50 970/o 140 140 Targetted ior 1 00Yo

completion

382 C/o CC Drain al Tani Colony
road, Itanaqar under CO-8.

2023-24 48.00 47 00 47 00 41_OO gaa/. 1.00 1.00 Targetted for 100Yo

completion
383 C/o Approach road near Bridge

Point at Dokioso Colony,
Itanaqar

2023-24 35 00 15 00 15.00 22.OO 63% 13 00 13 00 Targetted for 100%
complelion

384 C/o Protection wall at Omaland
Jollang road near Jail HQ under
CD.A,

2023-24 49.50 20 00 20 00 29.00 59% 10 00 10 00

C/o CC Drain Slab cover from
NH-415 to Hindu Temple,
Itanagar under CD-8.

2A23-24 48.97 36 50 36.50 45.50 93% 3_41 3.47 Targetted lor 100%
completion

386 C/o RCC Relaining Wall near
Govt. Primary School, Sangdk
Happa, Chimpu, ltanagar

Papum Pare 2023-24 40 00 20 00 20 00 28 00 700/o 't2.oo 12.O0 Targolted ior I 00%
comdetion

C/o protection wall near Green
Mount school road at F-sector
Itanagar, CO-A.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50 00 10 00 10.00 20 00 400/0 15 00 15.00

388 C/o RCC Wall at Forest Colony
near Forest Quarter al Lobi.
llanaqar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 49.00 40 00 40 00 48.00 98% 1.00 100 Targetted foll 00o/o

complelion

389 Slip Clearance of
Gotopu under
Division.

roads at
Sagalee

2423-24 50.00 20 00 20.oo 30 00 60o/o 10 00 10 00

390 c/o RCC Retaining Wa[ to
protecl the Hima colony, Polo
Colony, Naharlaaun.

2023-24 25 00 10 00 10.00 15.00 6od/o 10 00 10 00 Targotted for 100Yo

completion
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1 2 3 5 6 7 t3
391 C/o Realignment / Formation

cutting of colony road at Lower
Forest Colony under Ward No.-
1, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 4Oo/o 15.00 15.00ffi'
392 C/o Protection Wall at Dokum

Dopa colony road under Ward
No-2, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 4Oo/o 15.00 15.00 s&Hr
393 C/o Protection wall along the

Senkiview near Chalo Loku,
ground, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 150.00 30.00 30.00 55.00 37o/o 47.50 47.50 YY
394 Procurement of Survey

equipments for Capital Division-
B, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 23.0O 10.00 10.00 14.00 61o/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

20t C/o Drainage at Kurung Pare
under CD-8, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 45.00 15.00 1 5.00 23.00 51o/o 1 1.00 1 1.00

396 Drainage at Chimpu-
under CD-8, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 45.00 15.00 15 00 23.00 51Yo 11.00 'I 1.00

Wall near
at Abotani Colony, Karsingsa,

Papum Pare 2023-24 48.90 15.00 1 5.00 24.00 49o/o 12.45 12.45

398 Retaining Wall
road,Yupia-lPWD

Doimukh

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 12.00 12.00 18.00 60o/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted tor loOo/o

completion

399 C/o RCC Protection Wall at
Down Press Colony at Papu
Nallah, Naharlaoun.

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 10.00 '10.00 16.00 53o/o 14.00 14.00 Targetted tor 10Oo/o

completion

400 C/o Approach Road from NH-13
to Serin sopo (SH: Formation
cutting-1.sKM, CC Drain-
1.0KM) at Sopo, Papum Pare
A. P.

Papum Pare 2023-24 380.00 230.00 230.00 270.0O 7 1o/o 1 10.00 1 10.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

401 C/o Approach Road from NH-1 3
to Lepi Hapa (SH: CC Road
'l.Okm, WBM-lll -1.Okm, CC
Drain -'1.0 km) at Sopo, Papum
Pare A.P.

Papum Pare 2023-24 375.00 228.45 228.45 268.45 72o/o 106.55 1 06.55 Targetted lot 101o/o

completion

402 C/o RCC Retaining wall near
Circuit House, ltanagar under
CD-8.

Papum Pare 2023-24 '15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

403 C/o CC Drain at Gotopu Village
under Sagalee Division.

Papum Pare 2023-24 20.o0 8.00 8.00 12.O0 60o/o 8.00 8.00 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion

404 C/o protection wall at Gagung
colony road under CD-B,
Itanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 s0.00 28.00 28.00 38.00 760/o 12.00 12.O0 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

405 C/o RCC Retaining wall at
Museum colony road, ltanagar
under CD-8, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 250.00 30.00 30.00 65.00 260/o '185 00 1 85.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

Page 26 of 59

4 I I t0 11 12 _11

397



DP,I

in la

Estimeted Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26
SI,

DistricU
Location taking up

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
202,.25 Financial Physical Physical Financial

Remarks/ Target date ot

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I 10 11 12 13 14
406 C/o RCC Retaining Wall al

Chandranagar, Bimpor Colony
road, ltanagar under CD-A.

2023-24 20 00 8.00 800 12.00 60o/o 8.00 800 Targetled for 10070

completion

4A7 C/o retaining wall at Singlom,
Pachin Colony road,
Naharlagun

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 12 00 12.OO 18.00 60% 12.00 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

-^."
12 00

408 C/o RCC Retaining/ Protection
Wall to protect Sibi Colony road
under Doimukh Division

Papum Pare 2423-24 50.00 10 00 10.00 20 00 404/o 15.00 15 00

409 C/o Relaining Wa with cc
Drainage at Juli, Upp6r L€khi
Village under Naharlagun
Oivision.

Papum Pare 2023-24 150 00 50 00 50.00 70.00 410/d 40.00 40 00

410 C/o Approach rosd at MG Fan'n
Colony, Upper Hollongi under
CD-8. ltanaoar

2023-24 30 00 12 00 12.00 18 00 61o/a 12.00 12 00 Targelted for 100%
completion

411 Procurement
equipments for
PWD Division

Survey
Nahadagun

2423 24 30 00 16 00 16 00 22_OO 730/o 800 800 Targetted for 100%
completion

412 C/o App.oach road from TAH lo
Tarso Putu, Low6r Gai Sagalee.

2023-24 50.00 10 00 10 00 20 00 404/. 15.00 15.00

413 C/o P.olection Wall near PWD
Road at Upper Borum,
Nahariagun.

2023-24 100 00 25 00 25.00 40 00 4Od/o 30 00 30 00

C/o RCC Drain & Retaining wall
at Anne Rijo Villag6, Lower
Chimpu, ltanaoar.

2023-24 60.00 20 00 20.00 30.00 50% 15.00 15 00

415 C/o Link Road from Trans
Arunachal Highway to Circuit
House al Leporiang under PWD
Oivision Saqalee.

2023-24 50 00 Ta.getled for 100%
completion

20_oo 20 00 30 00 600/" 20 00 20 0o

416 C/o intemal village Lank Road
from Korta to Khemlee-l Village,
Sagalee undea PWO Divasion

Saqalee.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50 00 20 00 20.00 30.00 60o/o 20.00 20.00 Targetted for 100'/0

complelion

417 C/o new approach road from
Main road to Agri Field at
Laptap village, under PWD
Davision Sagale€.

2423-24 50 00 Targetted fo. 10070

completion
20.00 20 00 30 00 60% 20.00 20 00

418 C/o Retaining well at leporiang
to rachi quarry road under
Saoalee.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

20 00 20.00 30 00 600/0 20.00 20.00

419 C/o RCC protection
Rono village road
Doimukh.

wall al
under

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20 00 30 00 600/o 20.00 20 00 Targeftd for 100olo

complelion

)., ,\!:t
,\
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420 C/o lmprovement of road from

Tani Happa NLCPR road to
near Lazi Farm House at
Dadang Panchayat, under PWD
Divislon Sagalee.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 600/o 20.00 20.00 Targetted lor lOoo/o

completion

421 Approach road from Chemi to
Yapa Hapa, Ganga, ltanagar
(Formation Cutting)

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 '10.00 15.00 60% 10.00 10.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

422 C/o RCC Protection Wall to
protect L.T Colony road
Chimpu, ltanaqar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 10.00 I 0.00 '15.00 600/0 10.00 10.00 Targetted lot 100ok

completion

423 C/o Boulder Wall to protect IAS
Colony approach road ltanagar
under CD-8.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 15.00 15.00 19.00 76% 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

424 C/o approach from Yupia colony
road to multipurpose ground,
Yupia, Papum Pare.

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 12.00 12.00 18.00 60Yo 12.O0 12.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

425 C/o Protection Wall at Ponio
Village road, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 40o/o 15.00 15.00

426 Procurement of Survey
equipments for Doimukh PWD
Division

Papum Pare 2023-24 15.00 5.00 5.00 8.00 53Yo 7.00 7.00 Targetted tor lOOo/o

completion

427 C/o Protection / Retaining wall
on NH-415 ANSU office
Itanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 200.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 25o/o 75.00 75.00

428 Clo Culvert over Diching
Nallah, Birup village, Chimpu,
Itanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 20.00 5.00 5.00 '10.00 50o/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted for '100o/o

completion

429 C/o approach road to Yari
Babar village from RIS side
Papu Nala Naharlagun.

Papum Pare 2023-24 50.00 8.00 8.00 28.00 560/o 22.0O 22.00 Targetted for 1000/o

completion

430 C/o CC pavement road and
protection wall on approach
road to Dami Hapa colony at
Jullang under CDA, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 5.00 5.00 '10.00 40o/o 15.00 15.00 Targetted for lQOo/o

completion

431 C/o CC drain at Mvek Vihar
Itanaoar

Papum Pare 2023-24 15.00 5.00 5.00 8.00 53o/o 7.00 7.00 Targetted fot 1O0Vo

completion
432 C/o approach road from Enquiry

office PHE & WS Nirjuli office to
Upper Kolma village at Nirjuli.

Papum Pare 2023-24 80.00 17.00 17.00 27.O0 34o/o 26.s0 26.50

433 Emergency maintenance of NH-
713A (Pappu-Yupia) road
durinq Santosh Troohv 2023.

Papum Pare 2023-24 96.69 20.55 20.55 20.55 21o/o 76.14 76.14 Targetted for 100%
completion
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Achivement till date BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26
Expendiiure

incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

WT
Oraginal

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

OistricU
Location taking up

sl.
No

8 9 10 11 12 '13 146 73 41 2
60% 20 00 20 00 Targetted for 100%

comptetion
20 00 20 00 30 00Keyi Panyor 2023-24 50 00434 C/o link road at Ekhataya

village under Deed circle Lower
Subansin District

30.00 30.00 53 00 374/o 45.00 45.002023-24 143 00Keyi Panyor435 C/o road from Kodh Koto to Lin

Pobu PWD Division (FC)

Yazali
20 00 20 00 Targetted for 100%

completion
20 00 20 00 30 00 60%Lower Subansiri 2023-24 50 00436 C/o Retaining WalL and Drain at

Harli Pabu Subu Lembo, HTO
road, Lower Subansiri

20 00 30.00 6070 20 00 20.00 Ta€efled ior 100%
completion

50 00 20 00Lower Subansiri 2023-24C/o Reiaining Wall and Drain at
Nyilia road, TDT Hong, Lower
Subansin.

20 00 20.00 Targetted fo|l 000/5

completion
20 00 20 00 30.00 6oa/oLower Subansiri 2023-24 50 00438 C/o approach road at Rochi,

Supyu MD, Zito Lower
Subansin.

T8 00 600/0 12 00 12 00 Targetled tor 100%
completion

30.00 12 00 12 00Lower Subansiri 2023-24439 C/o Link road kom Guli/Tobum
Putu to Peshar river under
Pistana Circle, Lower Subansiri
District

20 00 20 00 30 00 60% 20.00 20 00 Targetted for 100o/o

cornpletion
2023-24 50.00C/o Protection wall of NLTroad

at Tageq segment under Dem
Panchayal in Lower Subansiri
Disrrici

Lower Subansiri444

500 8.00 53% 7.OO 700 Targetted for 100%
completion

15.00 500Lower Subansiri 2423-24441 C/o Road from Lower Ring road
to upper Ring road at Kalung
villaqe.

8.00 530/o 700 7.00 Targetled for 100%
completion

500 500Lower Subansiri 2423-24 15 00442 C/o Road from BRTF Camp at
Pine Groove to Lulehayang.

8.00 53'/. 700 700 Targetted for 10070

completion
500 500Lower Subansiri 2023-24 15.00443 C/o Road from Lymbe to

Chabo
7.00 7.00 Targetted for 1 00%

completion
500 500 800Lower Subansiri 2023-24 15.00C/o Road from Bolya to Ribu

under Harivillaoe.
500 800 530/0 7.00 700 Targetted for 100%

completion
2023-24 15 00 500Lower Subansin445 C/o Road from SSB Hong Road

to All lndia Radio Complex via
Gano

500 500 800 530/o 7.00 7.00 Targettod for 100%
completion

2023-24 15 00Lower Subansiri446 C/o Slab Culveru Retaining
Wall & GSB from Takhe Leyu
to Siigang Padu al Hong
Village.

20 00 Targetted for 100%
completion

20 00 20 00 30 00 6A% 20 002023-24 50.00C/o Retaining wall, draina96
system at Ekhataya village road
under Oeed circie, Lowor
subansiri Distict.

Keyi Panyor

9.00300 3.00 600 404/0 9.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

2023-24 15.00448 C/o Approach road from JK-
NH713 to Govt. HS School
Talo.

9003.00 6.00 4oo/o 900 Targetled for 100%
completion

15.00 300Keyi Panyor 2023-24C/o CC Pavement road from
PMGSY mad to Tania linia
putu.

DP.

Estimaled cost
of

437

449
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date *a ,orr-r)
st.

OistricU
Location taking up

Original Revised

Revbed
E3timate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-2s Financial Physical Financial Physical

G.\_x,-./
@!$,y'aa"t or

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 '13 14
450 C/o CC pavemement road from

PMGSY road to Higam Happa,
Panya.

Keyi Panyor 2023-24 15.00 3.00 300 600 4Oo/o 9.00 900 Targ€tted tor 100%
completion

Keyi Panyor 2023-24 15 00 300 3.00451 C/o Link road f.om Pitapol Toru
road to Kamcho Happa (Depo).

600 400/0 900 9.00 Targetled for 100%
completion

C/o Drain and culvert at Possa
villaoe.

Keyi Panyor 2023-24 15 00 300 3.00 600 40'/. 900 900 Targetted for 100%
complelion

453 C/o Link Road from Yachuli l\,,lai

road to Paya Haooa.
Keyr Panyor 2023-24 15.00 3.00 300 600 400/0 9.00 900 Targetted for 10070

complelion
454 C/o Approach to ADC Colony

Hapoli
Low€r Subansi 2023-24 25.00 10 00 10.00 15.00 6Avo 10 00 10 00 Targatted for 100%

completion
Lower Subansiri 2023-24 25 00 10 00 10 00455 C/o Road from TAH near BSNL

Oflice Ziro(Hapola) to Pobii
(Phase-ll).

15 00 6oa/a 10.00 10.00 Targetted for 1007.
completioa

456 C/o road from Kalung ranti to
Murubo to Kalung Panchayat
Hall.

Lower Subansiri 2023-24 50 00 500 500 15.00 17.50 17.50

457 C/o Lower ring road to Salga in

Lower Subansiri
Lower Subansrn 2023 24 50 00 500 5.00 15 00 300/0 17 50 17 50

458 C/o Road lmm Yolyo to
Sangepo at Hong Vllage, Ziro.

Lower Subansifl 2023-24 25 00 6.00 600 10 00 404/a 15 00 15 00 Targetted for 100%
completion

459 C/o Retainjng wall & CC Drain
al wesl Divisional
Commissioner Road.

Keyi Panyor 2023-24 20 00 8.00 800 12 00 600/o 800 800 Targetted for 1 00Yo

completion

460 C/o Approaci road to Jubilee
Village, (Talo) Ziro, Lower
Subansiri Dislnct.

Keyi Panyor 2023-24 90 00 30 00 30 00 46 00 51% 22 00 22_OO

Lower Subansiri 2023-24 20.00 500 500461 C/o Road Taru Kelyang Lembo
TJ at Hong, Ziro

10 00 500/0 10 00 10 00 Targetled for 1 00%
completion

462 Lower Subansiri 2023-24 25 00 5.00 10 00 4Oo/oC/o Retainang wall near Legal
Metrology oflice, Hapoli, Lower
Sub6nsiri.

15.00 15.00 Tergotted for 100%
completion

463 lmprovement of road from
Lamber Leyu to Alosiko, Hija
Lower Subansiri(SH: LHS
drainage & retaining wall).

Lower Subansiri 2423-24 50 00 600 600 31.00 62Va 19.00 19.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

2023-24464 C/o Paver block from Michi
PMGSY .oad lo Dule limba in
Lower Slbansiri Distl.

Lower Subans,ri 20.00 5.00 5.00 10 00 50vo 10.00 10 00 Targetted for 100%
completion

2023-24465 C/o Proteclion & toe wall on
Ilrudang Tage to Duribya
Kombu School road an Low6r
Subansiri.

Lower Subansin 20 00 500 500 10.00 10 00 10.00 Tergetled ior r00%
completion
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in lakh
st.
No Districu

Location

Estimated Cost Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Exp€nditure
incurred
during
2024-25

Achivement till date BE 2025-26
Remerk/ Target date of

completion
Original Revised Financial Physical Financial Physical

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I t0 11 12 13 14
466 C/o approach road to Buial

Ground al Hanoko for Hong
village, Ziro

Lower Subansn 2023-24 30 00 600 600 11 00 370/o 19 00 19.00 Terg€tt€d for 10070

complelion

467 C/o RCC Proteclion Wall al
Parsiparlo town near Bujo
Langpek ar€a under Kurung
Kumey Oist.

Kutung Kumey 2423-24 175.00 40 00 40 00 63.00 360/o 56 00 56.00 6m
468 C/o Road lrom Parsipado to Tai

Nioriang via Parsiparlo Helipad
Ground under Kurung Kumey
Dist

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 125.00 40 00 40 00 58 00 464/o 33 50 33.50

*
469 C/o Koloiang View Point at

KolodanO.
Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15 00 3.00 300 600 40% 9.00 900 Tarsdfk6r1oo%

completion
470 C/o Poater track from Talba to

Mejer Hugu under Paniasang
circle.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00 300 300 6.00 400/o 900 900 Tergelted for 100%
completion

471 C/o Protection wall al
Parangkokay road of Koloriang

Kutung Kumey 2423-24 15 00 300 300 600 4oa/a 900 900 Tarqetted for 1 00%
completion

C/o approach road from Bigo to
Hugu under Parsipado circle

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 600 400/0 900 900 Targetted 1br 100%
completion

473 C/o Palang hanging bridge and
Rakpono Duk foot track.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15 00 3.00 3.00 6.00 400/o 900 900 Tergetted for 100%
complelion

474 C/o Protection wall at Hoju
village road of Upp€r Koloriang

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15 00 3.00 300 600 40% 9.00 900 Targetted for 100%
completion

475 C/o approach road from
Pl\,,lGSY road to Nampe village.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15 00 300 300 6.00 4Aa/o 900 9.00 Targetted for 10070

compleljon

476 C/o CC pavemenl from BRTF
road to Malapu c,own colony at
Kolodang lown.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00 3.00 300 6.00 40% 900 900 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

477 C/o RCC slab culvert(4.om
span) at approach .oad Nampe
village.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 40 00 800 800 18 00 22_OO 22.OO Targetted for 1 00%
compl€tion

478 C/o Relaining wall
colony near ALC
Koloianq.

at Tato
line road

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15 00 300 3.00 600 40% 900 900 Tergctt€d tor 10070

completion

479 C/o Boulder wall at Kame
colony road near Eazar line
Koloriang.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15 00 3.00 3.00 600 40% 9.00 900 Targetted for 1 00o/o

completion

480 C/o Retainrng wall at Kidd ng
road under Nyapin ADC Hq.

Kurung Kumey 2423-24 15.00 300 300 6.00 40o/o 900 9.00 Targeled for 1 00%
completion

481 C/o approach road from PWD
Road to Langney Pobey at
Pagba under Sangrom SDO
Hq. K/Kufiey

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15 00 3.00 3.00 600 4Aa/o 900 900 lergetted b |00%
completion

482 C/o approach road to Sango
vilhge, KKumBy District

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 t5 00 300 3.00 6.00 404/0 900 9.00 Targelted for 100o/o

completion
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE2025-26 ,oru-ra\RERevised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

QW*,-:cenftetion

sl.
No

Name of works
DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

2 3 6 7 12 13 14
9.00 Targetted for 1o0o/o

completion
483 C/o approach road to Gania

colony Leel under Sangram
SDO Hq. (Ph-ll) l(Kumey
district

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00

484 C/o approach road from PWD
road to Power house at Hiya,
l(Kumev district

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 40% 9.00 9.00 Targetted fot looo/o

completion

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 40o/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 1o0o/o

completion
485 Clo approach road from

PMGSY road to Ragyer village
under Nyapin circle in Kurung
Kumey district(Ph-l)

3.00 3.00 6.00 40% 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

486 C/o approach road from PWD
road to Agri Field at Langrh
under Nyobia circle.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00

3.00 3.00 6.00 40o/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 1o0o/o

completion
487 C/o approach road at Pagba in

Kurung Kumey district, A.P.(Ph-
il)

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00

15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted lor 1Q0o/o

completion
488 C/o CC footpath from Sango to

Sangoriang in Phassang circle.
Kurung Kumey 2023-24

489 C/o Protection wall near A.E
PWD Ouarter at Sanoram

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00 300 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

Targetted for 100%
comoletion

490 C/o CC drain at Uyu Suku at
uooer Nyaoin

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 40Yo 9.00 9.00

5.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion
491 C/o Approach Road at Laba

Village under Nyapin
Administrative Circle.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 25.00 15.00 15.00 20.00 80o/o 5.00

492 C/o Road from PMGSY road to
Kaglang under Nyobia circle in

Kurung Kumey District

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 1 20.00 30.00 30.00 45.00 38o/o 37.50 37.50

20.00 20.00 30.00 60% 20.00 20.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

493 C/o Road from PMGSY road to
Upper Byasi village under
Nyobia circle in Kurung Kumey
District (A.P)

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 50.00

494 C/o CC pavement from PMGSY
road to Tayum village under
Nyobia circle in Kurung Kumey
District (A.P)

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 30.00 12.0O 12.00 17.00 57o/o 13.00 13.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

495 C/o Protection wall at Kachak,
Hiya village road under Nyapin
Circle.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 20.00 4.00 4.00 8.00 40o/o 12.O0 't2.oo Targetted for 10Oo/o

completion

496 C/o Porter Track at Hiba to Pari
Bengia Mllage under Nyobia
circle in Kurung Kumey District.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 50.00 35.00 35.00 45.00 9oo/o 5.00 5.00 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

497 C/o Protection Wall at Bate
village road Nyobia circle,
Kuruno Kumev district.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 50.00 35.00 35.00 45.00 9Oo/o 5.00 5.00 Targetted for 100%
completion
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BE 202s-26 RE 2025-21(Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

Physical Financial Physical Financial

date of

Revised

Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incuffed
during
2024-25 Financial

Year oI
taking up

Original

Districu
Location

st.
No

t0 11 12 13 146 8 94 53,l 2
20 00 20 00 Targetted for 1 00%

completion
500 5.00 10 00 33%30.00Kurung Kumey 2023-24498 C/o Relaining wall lor protection

of Sakar Riang village road
Kurunq Kumey

a4a/o 777 7.77 Targetled tor 100%
completron

35 00Kurung Kumey 2023-24 50 00499 Construction WRSB at PBi

dver, Bate village, Nyobia circle
Kurunq Kumev district.

600 6.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

30 00 30 00 39 00 874/a45 00Kurung Kumey 2023-24500 C/o Approach Road to Ragriang
under Rowa village. Kurung
Kumey dist.

77 50 77.5020 00 20 00 45 00 23o/o2023-24 200 00Kurung Kumey501 lmprovement of Road ftom
PWD Road to Yarda village
Hiya-ll unde. Nyapin Circle,
KKumey dist.

45 00 454/a 27 5A 21.50100 00 30.00 30 00Kurung Kumey 2023-24502 C/o Approach Road to Primary
h€alth centre at Lengro (ph-l),
K,/Kumey dist

39 00 a1% 900 900 Targetted tor 10070

completion
30 00Kurung Kumey 2023-24 48 00503 C/o Approach Road at Sangum

Yado at Langro village,
l(/Kumey disl.

4.00 Targottod tor 100o/o

completion
20.00 20 00 26 00 870/o 40030 00Kurung Kumey 2423-24504 C/o Approach Road 10 Kurung

Panyu Confluences at Layang
Sangram KKumey dist

895 60% 605 605 Targetted for 100%
complelion

6.00 5.95Kra Oaadr 2023-24 15 00C/o protection wall on ZaG
village to Tedung Village road
under PiDsoaanq circle

Targetted for I 00%
comPletion

600 9.00 60% 600 60015.00 6.00Kra Daadi 2023-24506 lmprovement of Road al Jhome
under Tali Circle.

60% 6.00 600 Targetted lor 100%
completion

600 6.00 9002023-24 15.00C/o porter track from Sepaha to
Langrum under Pipsorang
circle.

Kra Daadi507

9.00 60% 600 600 Targetted for'10070
completion

600 6.002023-24 15 00C/o Protection Wall at Laklam
Chaba road, Tali

Kra Daadi508

9.00 604/0 600 6.00 Targetted for 100Yo

complelion
6.00 6.002A23-24 15 00509 C/o Rural Link Road from Solu

River to Ha Villaqe
K.a Daadi

60% 600 600 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

600 600 9.002023-24 15.00Kra Daadi510 C/o Relaining Wall at Pacho
under Yangte Tali Road.

9.00 60% 6.00 600 Targetted for looo/o

completion
600 6.00Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00C/o Porter Track from Dari

Chambang road to Sulule Hapa
4 Krn under Chambang Circle,
Kra Daadi District.

5'll

6oa/o 600 6.00 Targetted for 100o/o

complelion
6.00 6.00 9.002023-24 15 00Kra Daadr512 C/o Porte. Track from Pale

village to Miching villag€, Kra
Daadi District.

60% 600 600 Targetted for I 00%
completion

600 6.00 9.002023-24 15.00Kra Daadi513 C/o Porter Track from Korayer
village to Nyoya villag€, Kra
Daadi District.
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26
sr.
No Oistric,

Location
Year of

taking up
Original

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Physical Financial

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 't3 14
514 C/o porter track from Korayer to

Gallong village vis Old Gallong
Potang in Oaadi District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 600 600 60% 600 600 Targ€ttod for 100Yo

completion

515 C/o approach road General
ground at Tebital GP Segment
under Chambang Circle, Kra
Daadi Dislrict.

Kra Oaadi 2023-24 15 00 600 600 9.00 604/0 600 600 Targetted fo 100%

comPletion

516 C/o Approach road f.om
PMGSY road to Bokam
Chambang road to Jellang
village.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15 00 600 600 900 6Aa/o 600 6.00 Targelted for 100%
complelion

517 C/o Porter Track lrom Takang
to Pasi water fall under
Chambang cirde, Kra Oaadi
oistrict.

Kra Daad 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 900 600/a 600 6.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

518 C/o Porter Track from Tudubalh
to Kurunq river

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15 00 600 600 900 604/a 6.00 600 Targ€tted for 10070

completion
519 C/o Approach road from

PMGSY road Bokam
Chambang to Kurung Kato, K.a
Daadi Distric,l

Kra Daad 15.00 600 600 9.00 600/0 600 6.00 Targetted ior 100%
completion

520 C/o Approach road from
PMGSY road Chambang Paring
to Old Puji Harak vallage, Kra
Oaadi Districl.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 600 600 900 600/0 600 6.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

521 C/o porter lrack from Terephu
lo Challo village under Gangte
circle. Kra Daadi District.

Kra Daadi 2023 24 15.00 6.00 600 900 6ao/" 600 6.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

C/o Porter Track from Korayer
to Old Kingkia village, Kra
Daadi District

Kra Oaadi 2023-24 15.00 600 600 900 600/o 600 6.00 Ta.getled for 10070

completion

523 C/o Wre Rope Suspension
bddge over Kutung river in

between Bujo lo Pate village,
Kra Daadi Dislrict.

Kre Daadi 2023-24 45.00 18.00 18 00 27.O0 60% 18 00 18 00 Targetted for 100%
complelion

524 C/o Retaining wall al Charu
Hako road, Kra Oaadi District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 600 600 9.00 60% 600 6.00 Terg€tted fo. 100%
completion

525 C/o Approach road CO office
Chambang, Kra Daadi District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 600 600 900 6oa/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

526 C/o Porter Track from Pale to
Tahu under Chambang Circle,
Kra Daadi District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15 00 600 600 9.00 60% 600 6.00 Targetled for 100%
completion

527 C/o Approach road from Rei
daga to Taiak Ripa under
Gangte Circle, Kra Daadi
Districl.

Kra Oaadi 2023-24 2A O0 800 800 12 00 604/" 800 800 Targelted for 100%
completion
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE2025-26 RE 2025-26

st.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

3 8
528 C/o Link from PMGSY Bokam

to Chambang road to Govt.ME
School, Miching, Kra Daadi
District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 1 5.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600h 6.00 6.00 Targetted lot IOOV|

completion

529 C/o CC Footpath from PMGSY
road to Tirpu village, Kra Daadi
District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 60% 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor lOoo/o

completion

530

Daadi
under Gangte Circle,

Approach
to Techipu

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 60o/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

531 cc
Pavemenudrainage/breast wall
at Gai-ll village under Gangte
Circle, Kra Daadi District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 20.0o 6.00 6.00 10.00 50o/o 10.00 1 0.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

532 C/o CC Pavement Road from
PMGSY road to ADC Office
Pania New building Link Road
and Parking Zone, Kra Daadi
District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 25.00 1 0.00 10.00 15.00 600/o 1 0.00 I 0.00 Targetted for lOOa/o

completion

533 C/o RCC Protection wall at
Techipu village road Kra Daadi
District-

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 60% 6.00 6.00 Targetted for lOQo/o

completion

534 C/o Approach road from Main
road to Kamrung-l village, Kra
Daadi District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 1 5.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 60% 6.00 6.00 Targetted for lOoo/o

completion

535 C/o CC Pavement road from
PMGSY to Restaring-l
Anganwadi Centre , Kra Daadi
District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 1 5.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion

s36 Clo Road from Pania
Riambang PMGSY road to
Restaring PMGSY via Charbia
Nama and Happu Happa, Kra
Daadi District

Kra Daadi 2023-24 20.00 8.00 8.00 12.00 600/o 8.00 8.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

537 C/o Approach road from Rei
Riaga to Bichak Soko under
Gangte Circle, Kra Daadi
District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 60o/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted for 10Oo/o

completion

Kudung Barang Colony
wall at Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion

Colony Palin, Kra Daadi District.
road to Goda Takam

Road Kra Daadi 2023-24 20.o0 8.00 800 12.00 600/o 8.00 8.00 Targetted tor 1Q0o/o

completion
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st.
No DistricU

Location
Year of

taking up
Original

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Physical Financial

of

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12 13 '14
540 C/o Approach road from Takam

Colony to Amper Soko,Palin
Kra Daadi Districl.

Kra Daad 2023-24 20 00 800 800 12_OO 600/o 8.00 800 Targetl€d for 1 00%
completion

541 C/o Link road from Chambang
Main Town lo Chambang
Govt Secondary School, Kra
Daadi Oistrict

2023-24 15 00 600 600 900 60% 600 6.00 Targetted for 100./o

conPletion

542 C/o Approach road from Hachi
lo Param Happa under Palin
circle. Kra Oaadi District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 6.00 600 9.00 604/a 600 600 Targetted for 100%
completion

543 C/o Protection Wall near
Oimum Puing at Yaji Yami
road. Palin.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 60 00 20 00 20 00 32_OO 530/o 14 00 14 00

544 C/o Proteclion wall near Circuit
house, Palin Kra Daadi District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 100 00 20 00 20 00 35.00 35% 32 50 32.50

545 C/o Proteclion wall near
General ground road, Palin, Kra
Dadi.

Kra Daadr 2423-24 100.00 20 00 20 00 35 00 35yo 32 50 32 50

546 C/o RLR to Dokio - Pep Biri
village, Yangte, Kra Daadi.

Kra Daadi 2023 24 49.00 20 00 2a.oo 29.00 10.00 10.00

541 lmprovement of road
geomelrics and CC pavement
from VIP Colony to Don Bosco
SchoolPalin.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 400 00 150 00 150 00 200.00 500/o 100 00 100 00

548 C/o WRSB over Paye River in

between Yaba villag€ lo
Paniong Village under
Pipsorang Circle.

Kra Daadr 2023-24 30.00 12.00 12 00 18.00 60o/o 12.OO 12.O0 Iargetted for 1 00%
completion

549 C/o Approach Road from
Lengdi lo Nyomi PMGSY Road
to Hajik Ringjo under Tali
Circle.

Kra Oaadi 2023-24 15.00 6.00 600 9.00 600/0 6.00 600 Targetted for 100%
complelion

550 C/o Porter Track from
Pipsorang Hq. to Govt. Middlo
School Pipsorang.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15 00 600 600 9.00 600/a 600 6.00 Tarlattod for 100%
complelion

551 C/o Link Road from Langdhi
Nyomi PMGSY Road lo Pokpi
Lengi under Dotte village Kra
oaadi Oist

Kra Daadi 100.00 15 00 15 00 30.00 30yo 35.00 35 00

552 Clo Protection Wall at
Sangcher-Sangpo at Yarda
Village road under Tali Circle.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15 00 6.00 6.00 900 60% 600 6.00 Taro€tted for 100%
completion

C/o Porter lrack faom Apam to
Madak Rinjo at Kolang under
Pipsorang circle

Kra Daadr 2023-24 15.00 600 6.00 900 6O'/o 600 6.00 Targetted for 100%
complelion
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during
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DistricU
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Original Financial
\

of

3 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 1'.1 12 13 141 2
15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00554 CC footpath from Guchi village

to Govt Upper Primary School,
Guchi under Pipsorang circle.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 6.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

1 5.00 15.00 35.00555 C/o Approach Road for Govt.
ME School Jamin, under Choba
villaqe Kra Daadi dist.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 200.00 18o/o 82.50 82.50

Kra Daadi 2023-24 1 00.00 15.00 15.00 30.00 3OYo 35.00 35.00556 C/o Link Road from Loa village
to Kamrong village under Tali
Circle Kra Daadi dist.

2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00557 C/o Porter track from Kurapek
to Hai Machi under Pipsorang
circle.

Kra Daadi Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 6.00 600 9.00 6o0/o 600 6.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

comoletion
558 C/o Porter track from Gong

village to Haming village.
559 C/o approach road to Rubbo

Haoa Joru under Palin Circle.
Kra Daadi 2023-24 30.00 10.00 10.00 16.00 53o/o 1 4.00 I 4.00 Targetted for lOOo/o

comoletion
560 C/o Approach Road from Pagu

village Road to Joku Hapa, Kra
Daadi dist.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 50.00 10.00 10.00 20 00 4Oo/o 15.00 '15.00

561 C/o Approach road from
PMGSY road to Monirijo at
Hangkar village, Kamle District.

Kamle 2023-24 50.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 40% 15.00 15.00

562 C/o Road from NEC road to
Kherbari under Dollungmukh
SDO Ho. Kamle District.

Kamle 2023-24 30.00 10.00 10.00 1 6.00 53o/o 14.00 14.00 Targetted for 1000/o

completion

15.00 1 5.00 2s.00 50o/o563 C/o Approach road at Riloputu,
Kamle District.

Kamle 2023-24 50.00 25.00 25.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

15 00564 C/o Approach road from NEC
road to Paa Koro, Kamle
District.

Kamle 2023-24 50.00 15 00 25.00 5Oo/o 25.00 2s.00 Targefted tor 100o/o

completion

2023-24 55.00 20.o0 20.00 30.00 55o/o 25.00 25.00s65 Approach road at Dek to Lipu
villaqe.

Kamle Targetted for 10Oo/o

completion
Kamle 2023-24 15.00 9.00 9.00 12.00 8oo/o 3.00 3.00566 C/o RCC wall at Donyi Polo

Namlo road at Godak villaqe.
Targetted lor 100o/o

completion
2023-24 20.00 12.00 12.00 16.00 80o/o 400 4.00567 C/o Link road at Yattap village

to Large Cardamon cultivation
Field.

Kamle Targetted for lOOo/o

completion

Kamle 2023-24 20.00 12.00 12.0O 1 6.00 8oo/o 4.00 4.00568 C/o Approach road at Tumporijo
to Kamle river quarry.

Targetted lor lO0o/o

completion

569 C/o Approach road at Trans
highway to Lut putu Mugli
villaoe.

Kamle 2023-24 15 00 9.00 9.00 12.00 80o/o 3.00 3.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

570 C/o Approach raod from Putuko
village to Lipu lV school under
Geoen Circle.

Kamle 2023-24 15.00 9.00 9.00 12.00 80% 3.00 3.00 Targetted for 1000/o

completion
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 11 12 13 14
571 C/o Retaining wall at Kalaptukar

to Agri field road in

Dollunomukh.

Kamle 2023-24 15.00 900 9.00 12.00 SOYo 3.00 300 Targetted tor l0oo/o

completion

572 C/o Rural link Road from
PMGSY road to Lokengeko,
Kamle District

Kamle 2023-24 20.00 4.00 4.00 8.00 400k 12.00 12.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

573 C/o Rustrom at Muri Mugli
qeneral qround.

Kamle 2023-24 50.00 20.00 19.86 29.86 600/o 20.14 20.14 Targetted for loOo/o

completion
574 C/o Road from NH-'13 to Agri

field, Kamle District.
Kamle 2023-24 20.00 4.00 4.00 8.00 40o/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted for lOoo/o

comoletion
575 C/o Protection wall on Christain

missionary School road, Kamle
District.

Kamle 2023-24 20 00 4.00 4.00 8.00 40o/o 12.00 12 00 Targetted for 1000/o

completion

576 C/o Porter track from NH-13 to
Langrm Colony, Kamle District.

Kamle 2023-24 30.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 40o/o 1 8.00 18.00 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion

577 C/o Protection wall at Leel
Colony road, Kamle District

Kamle 2023-24 30.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 40% 18.00 18.00 Targetted for 100%
comoletion

578 C/o CC Footpath at Lothgeko,
Kamle District.

Kamle 2023-24 30.00 6.00 600 12.00 4Oo/o 18.00 18.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

579 C/o CC pavement road Kasarijo
at Ligu village, under Kamle
district.

Kamle 2023-24 40.00 25.00 25.00 33.00 83o/o 7.00 7.00 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion

580 C/o Road from Muri Mugli to
Dakpe, Kamle District

Kamle 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20 00 30.00 600/o 20.00 20.00 Targetted for 100%
c!moletion

581 C/o RLR at Rija pada in
Hangkar village in Kamle dist.

Kamle 2023-24 25.00 5.00 500 1 0.00 4OVo 15.00 1 5.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

582 C/o protection wall at PWD
Road at Dipu Koro, Kamle dist.

Kamle 2023-24 25.00 5.00 5.00 10.00 4OYo 15.00 15.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

583 C/o approach road from BRTF
road to Primary Health Centre
at Puchi Geko HQ, Kamle
district.

Kamle 2023-24 15.00 9.00 9.00 12.O0 8Oo/o 3.00 3.00 Targetted lor loOo/o

completion

584 C/o link road at Dek village to
Takek Bate village under
Gepen Circle. Kamle district.

Kamle 2023-24 15.00 9.00 9.00 12.O0 8Oo/o 3.00 3.00 Targetted for 1000/o

completion

585 Clo approach Road from
PMGSY Road to Mola Rijo
(Degom) at Hangkar village,
Kamle dist.(SH: Formation
cutting).

Kamle 2023-24 25.00 5.00 s.00 '10.00 40o/o 15.00 '15.00 Targetted for lOOo/o

completion

586 Clo approach Road from
PMGSY Road to Basor Geko
via Lith of Phiti Rakhe village
under Kamporijo Circle Block-|,
Kamle dist.

Kamle 2023-24 20.00 5.00 s.00 9.00 45o/o 1 1.00 1 1.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

587 C/o RCC slab culvert-'lNos on
NEC road to Upper Lumsi under
Dollunomukh Circle.

Kamle 2023-24 25.00 5.00 5.00 15.00 600/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted lot loooh
completion

DP-I
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588 C/o approach road at Sindak

villaqe.
lJpper Subansti 2023-24 50.00 10 00 10 00 20 00 404/" 15 00 15.00

589 C/o Approach road from
Chetam lo Kirium of Chetam
circle, Upp€r Subansiri Districl.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 20.00 8.00 800 12 00 60% 800 E00 Targetted for 100Yo

colnplelion

590 C/o Road lrom Dagam PMGSY
road lo Aya Oaqam.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 100 00 40.00 40 00 55.00 556/o 22 50 22 s0

591 C/o approach road from Taliha
Tato BRTF road to Napak camp
Sikuring under Taliha/Payeng
Circle.

Llpper Subansiri 2423-24 100.00 40 00 40 00 55 00 22 50 22.50

5S2 C/o Approach road from Tajina
Ramsing PMGSY road to
Chingring Monng under
Taliha/Payeng circle Upper
Subansin.

lJpper Suban$ri 2023-24 150.00 55.00 73.00 49o/o 38 50 38 50

C/o Approach road to Govt.
residential School Dagam
Taliha/Payeng.

Upp€r Subanslri 2023-24 250.00 68 00 68 00 98 00 39% 76.00 76 00

594 C/o Approach roac, from
PMGSY road to Model School
Lable under Paying circle.

Upper Subansiri 2423-24 49 00 20 00 20 00 29 00 59% 10 00 10 00

595 C/o Dumporijo township road. LJpper Subansiri 2023-24 50 00 20 00 20.00 30 00 600/0 10 00 10.00

596 lmprovemenl of approach road
from Sippi PMGSY road lo Bida
in Chetam Circle under Upper
Subansiri Distric{.

LJpper Subansiri 2023-24 30 00 10 00 10 00 16 00 530/a 700 7.00

597 C/o Approach road from
PMGSY Hali rcad to l\Ieche
Marde villaoe. Dumooriio

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 30.00 10.00 986 15.72 700 7.00

598 C/o Approach Road lrom ERTF
Road to Nugia Lida village in

Upp€r Subansiri District
(ADDrox 1.5 KM)

Upper Subansiri 2423-24 50.00 10.00 985 19 85 4Oo/o 15 00 15.00

599 C/o CC lootpath from PMGSY
road to Kare livestock site at
Ka.e village

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 15.00 5.00 500 8.00 534/o 7.00 700 Targetted for 100Yo

completion

600 C/o CC step with retaining wall
at Haktak in Jiba Villag6, Janng
Ci.cle. Upper Subansiri.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 15.00 10.00 10 00 13.00 870/o 200 2.OO Targetl€d for 1 00Yo

completion

601 C/o retaining wall at Dagiam
village road, Jaring Circle,
lJpper Subansiri.

Upp€r Subansiri 2023-24 15 00 10.00 10.00 13 00 874/o 200 2_00 Ta.getted for 100%
compleljon

602 C/o Retaining wall at Taliha
noar Govt. Sec. School, Taliha
Circle Hq.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 15.00 10.00 10 00 13.00 a7% 2.00 2.OO Targetted for 100%
completion
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603 C/o Retaining Wall at Rime Rro
village road, Upper Subansiri.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 1 5.00 10.00 9.33 12.33 820h 2.67 2.67
14

Targetted for lOoo/o

completion

Taliha, Taliha Circle,
CC Step at Upper Subansiri 2023-24 't5.00

1 0.00 10.00 13.00 87o/o 2.00 2.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

Retaining wall at
r Siko Colony road Taliha,
Hq., Upper Subansiri.

Upper 2023-24 15.00 10.00 10.00 1 3.00 87o/o 2.00 2.00 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion

606

Siko Colony road Taliha,

C/o wall at 2023-24 1 5.00 10.00 10.00 1 3.00 87% 2.OO 2.00 Targetted tor 1O0o/o

completion

607 Road from Repen Nima to
Pada.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 't5.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted for lO0o/o

comoletion608 Clo lntemal Paver block
approach road at Ligu Village
Ph-t.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 40.00 I 6.50 1 6.50 23.50 590k 1 6.50 16.50 Targetted for'lO0o/o

completion

609 C/o CC Pavement from NH13
to Super Market near Mwtv
Building.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 20.00 800 8.00 12.00 6OVo 8.00 8.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

6't 0 C/o CC Pavement from NH13
to Power Grid Colony Ph-|.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 20.00 8.00 8.00 12.O0 600k 8.00 8.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

611 C/o CC Pavement from PWD
road to Police residential area
near Fire Station, Daporijo.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 1 5.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 6OYo 6.00 6.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

612 C/o Retaining wall at Dapo-
Nima road near Morak Colony.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 '15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion

613 C/o Retaining walt at Dapo-
Nima road near Magzine
!uilding.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 1 5.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 60% 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

614 C/o Retaining Watl at near
Twrw Koro at Liruk Mllage road.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

615 C/o Protection wall on the Left
bank of upstream side Sigin
Steel Bridge.

Upper Subansiri '15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

616 C/o Protection wall at Ginci
Colony road.

Upper Subansiri 1 5.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

617 C/o CC Step from Tario Nalla to
Gyadu Colony (RB Point) at
Liruk Mllaqe.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor'lO0o/o
completion

618 C/o lnternal roads Upper Subansiri 2023-24 20.00 8.00 8.00 12.00 600/o 8.00 8.00 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion

t
!
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1 2 3 4 5 b 7 I 9 t0 11 12 {3 14
619 at

Colony road near Dairy Farm in
Upper Subansiri district.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted for lOoo/o

completion

520 C/o Retaining Wall to protect
Circuit House and DC
Bangalow, PWD road.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 1 5.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 600 Targetted for lOOo/o

completion

621 C/o Cover Slab for CC Drain at
Teacher Colony L

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 1 5.00 600 6.00 9.00 6OVo 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion
622 C/o CC pavement road at Duli,

Riddi village under Gusar
Circle, Upper Subansiri District.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 20 00 8.00 7.88 1 1.88 59o/o 8.12 8.12 Targetted lot IOOVo

completion

623 C/o CC pavement road at Reh,
Riddi village under Gusar
Circle, Upper Subansiri Oistrict.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 20.00 8.00 7.95 11.95 600/o 8.05 8.05 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

624 C/o Road from Sippi to Chetam
PMGSY Road to Dasi-lll.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 300.00 70.00 70.00 1 05.00 35o/o 100.00 100.00

625 Cio Road from PMGSY road
Sippi to Chetam to KobuRiio.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 1 00.00 60.00 60.00 75.00 75o/o 25.00 25.00 Targetted for 10Oo/o

comoletion
626 C/o Porter from Meche Marde

to Tagine under Dumporijo
circle, Upper Subansiri.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 30.00 12.00 't 1.99 17.93 600/o 12.07 12.07 Targetted for 100%
completion

ozl C/o retaining wall at internal
village road of Pakba village,
Upoer Subansiri.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 15.00 10.00 1 0.00 '13.00 87o/o 2.00 2.00 Targetted for lOoo/o

completion

628 C/o Approach road from Kidi to
Agri field end point, Leparada.

Leparada 2023-24 20.00 7.00 7.OO 11.00 55o/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

629 C/o road from Nyodu to Upper
Nyodu, BasarLeparada.

Leparada 2023-24 30.00 7.OO 7.00 13.00 43o/o 17.00 1 7.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

630 C/o approach road at Lite
villaqe. Tirbin.

Leparada 2023-24 20.00 7.00 7.00 1 1.00 55o/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion
631 C/o approach road at Pira

villaqe, Tirbin.
Leparada 2023-24 30.00 700 7.00 13.00 43o/o 17.00 17 00 Targetted tor 10Oo/o

completion
632 C/o road from Highway to

Sinamrijo under Basar Division.
Leparada 2023-24 20.00 7.00 7.00 11.00 5SYo 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100%

completion

633 lmprovement of Tirbin Townshi
road.

Leparada 2023-24 150.00 20.00 20.00 50.00 33% 50.00 50.00

634 C/o Protection Wall cum Drain
at Upper Colony, near PWD
Sub-Division Office, Likabali,
Lower Siang.

Lower Siang 2023-24 50 00 20.00 20.00 30.00 600/o 20.o0 20.o0 Targetted tor lOoo/o

completion

t:'
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DP.I

tn

Page 41 of 59



lakhc

D

Achivement till date BE 2025-26 RE 2025k
sl.
No DBtricu

Location
Original Revised

Revis6d
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurrcd
during
2024-25 Physical Financial Physical Financial

date of
n

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 't0 11 12 13 l4
C/o Retaining wall to protect
intemal village road al Germe
villaqe. Likabali.

Lower Siang 2023-24 100.00 20 00 20 00 37 00 37yo 31 50 31 50

636 C/o Retaining wall to protect
link road near BK Land at
Goqa. Likabali

Lower Siang 2023-24 40.00 22_aO 22_Oa 30.00 75% 10 00 10.00 Targetled for 100o/o

colnpletion

637 C/o Retaining wall at Gensi
Totyn ro€d under Low€r Siang
Oistnct

Lower Siang 2023-24 50.00 25 00 25 00 35 00 7Oo/a 15 00 15.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

638 C/o Approach road from pmgsy
lo sdoni Lipu Agri /Hortrculture
Area with 6mlr culvert

Lower Siang 2023-24 50 00 15.00 15.00 25.00 5A% 12 50 12 50

639 C/o Approach from siloni Lipu
near Gamoi to Toraian area

Lower Siang 2023-24 50 00 15 00 15.00 25 00 12.50 12 50

640 C/o Approach Road pmgsy

siloni to Kesakatoni Area
Lower Siang 2023-24 50.00 15 00 15.00 25.00 500/. 12 50 12 50

641 C/o Approach ditt€n village,
Lower Sianq district.

Lower Siang 2023-24 50 00 38.00 38 00 48.00 96% 200 200 Targetted for 100%
completion

642 C/o Link road Soi Chiku
Riio(Sh: GSB, CC drain), Lower
Siano district.

Lower Siang 2423-24 50 00 38.00 38.00 48 00 96./" 200 200 Targetted for 100%
completion

643 C/o Prolection wall at at Rikpu
Ronya inlemal village road
under Yomche PWD Division.
West Sianq District

West Srang 2023-24 30.00 12 00 12 00 18.00 6od/o 12.OO 12 00 Ta.getted icr 100%
complalion

644 C/o approach road at Emii
village Kamba in Wesl Siang
Districl.

West Siang 2023-24 40 00 8.00 800 16 00 400/. 12.00 12 00

645 C/o road from Ronyom lo Debe
Yorbe at Raksap under Oarak
Circle

West Siang 2023-24 30.00 12 00 12.O0 10.00 600/a 12.O4 '12_oo Targetted for 10070

complelion

646 C/o RLR from Ngomdir PMGSY
ro6d to Kato area,(Phl), West
Siang Distric{.

West Siang 2023-24 50.00 15 00 15 00 25.00 50% 12 50 12 50

647 C/o Rural Link road at Kamen
area (Hipuing), West Siang
Distnct.

Wesl Siang 2023-24 50.00 15 00 15 00 25 00 500/a 12_50 '12.50

648 C/o CC Pavement of intemal
roads al MKPakamll, Aalo,
W6st Siano

West Siang 2023-24 50.00 20.oo 20.00 30.00 600/o 10.00 10 00

649 C/o RLR at Jaji NAR, W6st
Sianq dislrict Aalo.

West Siang 2023-24 49.80 20.00 20.00 29 00 584/a 10.00 10.00

650 C/o RLR at Ropi area, ,€lo
West Sianq district

Wesl Siang 2023-24 49 90 20 00 20 00 29 00 5A0/d 10 00 10.00

651 C/o Approach Road hom PwD
Road to Hiki in Pushi Nyorak,
West Sianq Disltict.

Wesl Siang 2023-24 50 00 20.oo 20 00 32.00 64% 900 900
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14652 C/o

Division, West Siang.

Wall at
road at Darak Hipin

West Siang 2023-24 30.00 6.00 12.00 40% 9.00 9.00

653 Darak
Cirle under Yomcha

CC Roads West Siang 2023-24 40.00 5.00 500 12.00 3Oo/o 14.00 14.00

654 CC
Dere, Lower Eyi,

Pavement West Siang 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

655 C/o RCC Protection wail & dEn
at Jirdin VKV road, West Siang,
Aalo.

West 2023-24 20.00 8.00 8.00 12.00 60% 8.00 8.00 Targetted for 10Oo/o

completion

656 Re-Alignment of Kombo-Tadin
Road at Kombo Tarsu near
Tarsu Bridge to Tarsu
graveyard, West Siano, Aalo.

Siang 25.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 600/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted for lOoo/o

completion

657 C/o Protection wall- at-Eiie
Market Complex, New Market,
Aalo

West Siang 2023-24 1 5.00 5.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted for'l0Oo/o
completion

658 C/o Protection wail it LikGum-in
road, West Siang, Aalo.

West Siang 2023-24 ,l5.00
6.00 6.00 900 6o0/o 6.00 600 Targetted for 'lO0o/o

completion

659 C/o CC Drain at tlingurn West
Siang, Aalo.

West Siang 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 60% 6.00 6.00 Targetted for 1

660 C/o Road from BRTF Road to
Akir at Tato, Shi yomi
District(1.5Km).

Shi Yomi 2023-24 1 95.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 260/o 72 50 72.50

661 C/o CC drain at Bumjipang road
at Mechuka in Shi Yomi District.

Shi Yomi 2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 500k 12.50 12.50

662 Replacement of Steel deck?
Bailey bridge at Bumjipang at
Mechuka in Shi Yomi District.

Shi Yomi 2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 5Oo/o 12.50 12.50

663 Clo Retaining wall at
Techingpang road in Shi yomi
district.

Shi Yomi 2023-24 50.00 15.00 'r5.00 25.00 5Oo/o 12.50 12.50

664 C/o Retaining wall at Tenrring
Phuj road in Shi Yomi district.

Shi Yomi 2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 5Oo/o 12.50 12.50

C/o CC drain and approach
road at Govt sec school
Monigong Shi- Yomi District.

Shi Yomi 2023-24 50.00 10.00 1 0.00 20.00 40o/o 15.00 15.00

bbb road atapproach
Techingpang in Shi

Shi Yomi 2023-24 50.00 'r5.00 15.00 25.00 so% 12.50 12.50

667 C/o road from Arem Tepet to
Dorbung area in Yogong, Siang
District.

Siang 2023-24 50.00 30.00 30.00 40.00 80o/o 10.00 1 0.00 Targetted for 100%
completion
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bbd C/o Approach road from BRTF
road to Tumbin village, Siang
Dist.

Siang 2023-24 s0.00 't 0.00 1 0.00 20.00 40o/o 15.00 1 5.00

669 lmprovement of Rebo Pangin
TownshiD road.

Siang 2023-24 50 00 10.00 10.00 20.00 4Oo/o 15 00 '15.00

670 lmprovement of road from Zero
point to Edeng point at Yibuk.

Siang 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 60o/o 1 0.00 '10 00

671 lmprovement of RLR zero point
to Kibung bridge al Pareng.

Siang 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 s0.00 6o0/o '10.00 10.00

lmprovement of road from
Pareng to bridge point Pangin.

Siang 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 30 00 600/o 1 0.00 10.00

otc C/o Protection wall at Dimin
Minget Kepang to BKM School
Hostel road.

Siang 2023-24 40.00 1 6.00 16.00 24.O0 60% 8.00 8.00

674 C/o Retaining Wall at internal
road of Gandhi Village .

Siang 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion
675 C/o Approach road from BRTF

road to Gatling Residents
Siang 2023-24 30.00 12.00 12.00 '18.00 600/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

completion

676 C/o NH 229 Yino Yiting, Ruying
Area. Kebano.

Siang 2023-24 25.00 10.00 10.00 15.00 600/o 10.00 10.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

comoletion
677 C/o CC Drain at Rampa PWD

road.
Siang 2023-24 20.00 8.00 8.00 12.00 60% 8.00 8.00 Targetted lor 100o/o

comDletion
678 C/o CC Drain at Raja Colony at

Boleno. Siano District.
Siang 2023-24 1 5.00 5.00 500 8.00 53% 7.00 7.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion
679 Construction of approach road

at Rulek. Geku.
Upper Siang 2023-24 50.00 15.0015.00 25.00 5Oo/o 12.50 12.50

680 Construction link road from
BRTF road Ruenq. Geku.

Upper Siang 2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 5Oo/o 12.50 12.50

681 Construction of Retaining wall
at Bum Villaoe road.

Upper Siang 2023-24 50.00 1 5.00 15.00 25.00 50o/o 12.50 12.50

682 Construction of Retaining wall
with CC drain near PHED
Colony, Mariyanq.

Upper Siang 2023-24 50.00 15.00 '15.00 2s.00 sOVo 12.50 12.50

683 C/o road from Lower Sikko to
Upper Sikko villaqe.

Upper Siang 2023-24 50 00 1 5.00 15.00 25.00 5Oo/o 12.50 12.50

684 C/o road from NH-513 to Sia,
Marivano.

Upper Siang 2023-24 50.00 10.00 1 0.00 20.o0 4Oo/o 1 5.00 1 5.00

685 lmprovement of roads at Gumin
Naqar. Pasiohat.

East Siang 2023-24 45.00 9.00 9.00 18.00 4Oo/o 15.0015.00

686
Pasiqhat.
Clo CC road at Diking, East Siang 2023-24 1 5.00 5.00 5.00 8.00 53o/o 7.OO 7.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion
687 C/o CC Road at Paglek forest

line area. Pasiohat.
East Siang 2023-24 12.O0 5.00 5.00 7.40 62% 4.60 4.60 Targetted for IOOYo

completion
688 C/o Protection wall at Sipi road,

Pasiqhat.
East Siang 2023-24 17.00 5.00 5.00 820 48o/o 8.80 8.80 Targetted for 100o/o

comolelion

DP-I
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689 Strengthening of road
pavement of Mebo Dholla road
at Ch.4.0 to 6.0km.

East Siang 2023-24 50.00 1 0.00 10.00 20.00 40o/o 15.00 15.00

690 Strengthening of road
pavement of Mebo Dholla road
at Ch.6.0 to 8.0km.

East Siang 2023-24 50.00 '10.00 10.00 20.00 4Oo/o 15 00 15.00

691 C/o Approach Road at 2 Mile
area Pasighat under East Siang
District.

East Siang 2023-24 50.00 1 0.00 10.00 20.00 4Oo/o '15.00 15.00

692 C/o Approach Road at Oyan
Area to connect Aori field.

East Siang 2023-24 50.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 40o/o 15.00 15.00

693 C/o approach road at 5 mile
area Pasighat under East Siang
District.

East Siang 2023-24 s0 00 10 00 10.00 20.00 40% 1 5.00 't5.00

694 C/o approach road at Bia Sika
Rikmeng under East Siang
District.

East Siang 2023-24 50.00 1 0.00 10.00 20.00 4Oo/o 1 5.00 1 5.00

695 C/o approach road at Mongku
villaqe East Siano dist.

East Siang 2023-24 30.00 20 00 20.00 20.00 67o/o 1 0.00 10 00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion
696 C/o Black Topping from BRO

road to Gipulin Mllaqe. Anini.
Dibang Valley 2023-24 1 50.00 20.00 20.00 54.75 37o/o 47.63 47.63

697 C/o road from BRTF road to
Mipi -Anini to Brango village ,

Dibang Valley district.

Dibang Valley 2023-24 1 50.00 15.00 't 5.00 50.00 33% 50.00 50.00

698 Periodical upkeepment of
Drainage systems at Cheta-l
under PWD, Sub Division-|,
Roinq.

Lower Dibang
Valley

2023-24 1 20.00 25.00 25.00 55.00 460/o 32.50 32.50

699 C/o Farm aproach road to
Sukyie cultivation area(Old
Abali village) under Lower
Dibang Valley.

Lower Dibang
Valley

2023-24 49.85 15.00 15.00 35.00 70% 14.85 14.85 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

700 C/o Farm aproach road to
Akadu cultivation area(lnjino
village) under Lower Dibang
Valley.

Lower Dibang
Valley

2023-24 49.89 1 5.00 15.00 35.00 70% 14.89 14.89 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

701 C/o road from PMGSY end
point to GUPS Halaikrong and
Halaikronq villaqe. Aniaw.

Anjaw 2023-24 110.00 20.00 20.00 40.00 360/o 35.00 35.00

702 C/o Boundary wall for VKV
School Amlianq, Aniaw

Anjaw 2023-24 50.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 40o/o 15.00 1 5.00

703 C/o CC drainage channel at
Hayuliang Township, Aniaw

Anjaw 2023-24 50.00 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0o/o 25.00 25.00

704 C/o ALC Bachelor Barrack 5
Units at Havuliano. Aniaw

Anjaw 2023-24 50,00 1 0.00 10.00 20.00 40o/o 15.00 15.00

705 C/o CC drainage channel at
medical colony Swami Camp,
Aniaw

Anjaw 2023-24 50.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 40o/o 15.00 1 5.00

706 C/o retaining wall at Khupa,
Anjaw

Anjaw 2023-24 50.00 '10.00 10.00 20.00 4Oo/o 15.00 15.00

s
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1 2 3 4 6 7 8 I t0 11 l2 '13
707 lmprovoment of Road from

2ndcharali to Oistrict Veterinary
Hospital, Tezu.

Lohit 2023-24 45 00 500 5.00 19 99 44% 12.50 12.50 ffis708 lmprovement of market road at
Tezu

Loh 2023-24 50.00 s00 500 20.00 404/0 15 00 15 00 tlfgb)g709 Re-carpetling ancl development
of intemalroad at IGGC, Tezu.

Lohil 2023-24 200 00 20.00 20 00 21.49 110/o 90 00 90 00 W710 lmprovement of roads under
Piyong townshiD Namsai dist

Namsai 2023-24 50.00 20 00 20 00 30 00 600/0 10 00 10 00

711 lmprovements of roads under
Namsai Town(excl C[,ICSRDP).

Naftsai 2023-24 50 00 20 00 20 00 30.00 60va 10 00 10 00

712 lmprovements of roads under
Lalhao lownship Namsei dist

Namsar 2023-24 50 00 20 00 20 00 30.00 60vo 10 00 10.00

713 C/o Rural Link Road from
existing Kuttom-Balinong Link
Road to KutlomPathar in
Changlang District (Phas+t)

Changlang 2023-24 100 00 30 00 30.00 45.00 45% 27 50 27 _50

714 C/o Protection well near PWD
Sub Division Offc€, Khimyang.

Changlang 2023-24 20 00 12 00 12AA 16 00 800/0 400 400 Targetled tor 100%
completion

7'15 C/o lnternal link road from
PMGSY road to Library buitding
al Kh rmyang

Changlang 2023-24 20 00 12 00 12 00 16.00 aoo/o 4.00 400 Targelted for 100%
complelion

716 C/o Paver B,ock road from
Changlang-Khimyang PWO
road to Bubangjll village.

Changlang 2023-24 25.00 16 00 16.00 21.00 84va 400 4.00 Targetted for 1000/.

completion

717 C/o lnlemal road el New
Kamlao village in Changtang
distncl.

Changlang 2023-24 20 00 8.00 800 12 00 600/o 800 800

118 C/o lnte.nal road at Kovin
villaqe in Changlanq district.

Changlang 2023-24 15.00 800 800 1't 00 734/. 400 4.00 Targetted for 10070

completion719 C/o Culvert over Kahong nallah
al New Kamlao villaoe

Changlang 2023-24 13.00 5.00 500 8.00 62% 500 5.00 Targetted for 100%
completion720 C/o Approach road from CRPF

elmp to Dadam llluktowa road
under Khonsa Division.

Tirap 2023-24 50.00 20 00 20 00 30 00 600/0 10.00 10 00

721 C/o Slab Cutvert al
Judungthung colony in Dadam

l4llqs6.

Tirap 2023-24 15.00 6.00 600 60% 600 6.00 Targetted tor 10070

completion

722 Clo CC
Graveyard,
Phase-ll.

Pavemenl al
Dadam Village,

ftap 2023-24 15 00 6.00 600 9.00 60% 600 600 Targetted for 100%
completjon

C/o Drain at Typ€-V Clbnla
Khonsa.

Tirap 2023-24 15 00 6.00 6.00 900 60% 600 6.00 Targetted for 100%
completion724 C/o Slab Culven at Jalamthui,

Dadam Mllage.
fiap 2023-24 15 00 6.00 6.00 900 60% 600 600 Targetted fo|100%

completion
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725 C/o Slab Culvert (Ch.0.560km)

and proteclion wall on Deomali
Subang rmd.

Ttap 2023-24 38.85 600 800 18.00 46'/a 10.00 10 00 ffi
726 C/o RCC Wall at Medical Td

Junction at Khonsa, Tirap
District

Tirap 2023,24 50.00 10.00 10 00 20 00 404/0 15 00 15.00 w
727 C/o RCC slab culved at

Paanphang Chamyu link road,
Lonodina districl.

Longding 2023-24 35 00 21.OO 21 00 28.00 aoa/a 700 7.OO Targ€tl€d for\Baaaf
completion

728 C/o Retaining wall al Wamnyu
colony intemal road, Longding
District

Longding 50.00 30.00 30 00 40 00 800/o 10 00 10 00 Targelted for 100o/o

comPlelion

729 C/o App.oaci road f.om BRTF
road lo Wamchai Colony,
Lonodinq District.

Longding 2023-24 50.00 30 00 30 00 40 00 SAvo 10 00 10.00 Targetled fo.100%
completron

730 C/o Protection wall at Juhkha
Sung link ro€d, Longding
disldd

Longding 2an-24 50.00 25.00 25 00 42 00 44./. 800 800 Targetted for 100o/o

complelion

731 C/o Pmlection wall at Hamsai
link road, Longding district

Longding 2023-24 50 00 30 00 30.00 40 00 8ovo 10.00 10 00 Targetted lor 1 00%
completion

732 C/o CC drain at Hamsai link
road. Lonodino district-

Longding 2023-24 20 00 12.O0 12 00 16 00 80% 4.00 4.00 Targetted lor '100%

completion
733 C/o rolaining wall at Wangkam

Soi link road, l{Noknu Mllage.
Longding 2023-24 50 00 30 00 30 00 40.00 8oo/o 10.00 r0.00 Targelted for 100%

complelion

734 C/o Retaining wall at New
Colony township rcad,
Lonqdinq.

Longding 2023-24 50.00 30 00 30 00 40.00 800/. 10.00 10 00 Targetted for 100%
completion

735 C/o RLR at Juhkha Sung
Colony, Bonia Mllaqe.

Longding 2423-24 100.00 60.00 60 00 80.00 8oa/a 10 00 10.00

736 C/o link road from Pongchau
ERTF road to Wamyu colony,
Lonodrno district.

Longding 2023-24 100.00 60.00 60 00 75 00 12.54 '12 50

C/o link road from PMGSY road
to Sanyu Lang colony, Longding
districl.

Longding 2023-24 50 00 30.00 30.00 40.00 8A% 10.00 10.00 Targetted for 100%
completjon

738 C/o Retaining Wall at Jehai
Zdua rcad under Longding
Sub-Division

Longding 2023-24 100.00 15 00 15 00 30 00 35.00304/. 35.00

739 C/o R€taining Wall at Lansa
road, Kaimoi vrllage under
Pongchau-Wakka SuEDivision.

Longding 100.00 60.00 60 00 74 35 740/o 13 00 13 00

740 Clo Approach road to
Multipurpose General ground al
Bonia Village, Longding districl.

Longding 2023-24 50 00 30 00 30 00 40 00 804/0 10 00 10 00 Targetted for 100%
completion
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Targetted for 1o0o/o

completion
741 C/o Drainage System at

Multipurpose General Ground at
Bonia. Lonqdinq District.

Longding 2023-24 50.00 30.00 30.00 40.00 8Oo/o 10.00 1 0.00

50.00 30.00 30 00 40 00 8Oo/o 10.00 1 0.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

742 C/o approach road & drainage
system at Paanphang
Chamnyu, Longding District.

Longding 2023-24

10.00 10.00 Targetted for lOOo/o

completion
743 C/o Link road from BRTF road

to Tanglemchaam, Longding
district.

Longding 2023-24 50.00 30.00 30.00 40.00 80%

744 Replacement of steel deck of
bailey steel bridge at Kanubari -
Bogapani road in Longding
District.

Longding 2023-24 50.00 28.00 28.00 38.00 760/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

745 C/o CC Pavement road with
drainage at Pachailiang village
in Aniaw District.

Anjaw 2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 5Oo/o 12.50 12.50

12.50746 Re-carpettting of Hayuliang
Township road.

Anjaw 2023-24 50.00 't5.00 15.00 25.00 5Oo/o 12.50

12.50 12.50747 C/o retaining wall at Dalai
bridge point to protect bridge
aporoach.

Anjaw 2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 25.0O 50Yo

748 Re-carpetting of Chagraliang
villaoe intemal road.

Anjaw 2023-24 50.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 50o/o 12.50 12.50

749 C/o retaining wall at Pachailiang
village in Anjaw District.

Anjaw 2023-24 50 00 15.00 15.00 25.00 5Oo/o 12.50 12.50

750 C/o CC pavement road in

Letong / 4 Kilo area, Ayeng
villaoe. East Siano Distt.

East Siang 2024-25 50.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 200k 40.00 10Oo/o 40.00

751 C/o RCC Culvert over Luktong
Korong, East Siang Distt.

East Siang 2024-25 50.00 '10.00 10.00 10.00 2Oo/o 40.00 1O0o/o 40.00

752 Channelisation and extension of
flood control work at Silluk in

East Siano Dist.

East Siang 2024-25 50.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 2OYo 15.00 50o/o 40.00

10.00 '10.00 10.00 200k 15.00 50% 21.00753 Land filling and levelling in

Mobang ll (Parbuk) village
under LDV Distt.

Lower Dibang
Valley

2024-25 50.00

'15.00 5oo/o 15.00754 C/o Rural road from NH 515
Roing - Sadiya road to Oil Palm
farm at 7km Roing under LDV
Distt (Phase 1).

Lower Dibang
Valley

2024-25 50.00 1 0.00 10.00 1 0.00 2Oo/o

10.00 10.00 10.00 20% 15.00 500/o '15.00755 Maintenance of Raatso to
Lumshi Mllage Road under
Dollonqmukh in Kamle Distt.

Kamle 2024-25 50.00

East Siang 10.00 1 0.00 10.00 20% 40.00 1OlYo 40.00755 C/o lnternal CC pavement road
at Taruk Kele Mone, East Siang
Distt.

2024-25 50.00
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757 C/o Rural approach road from

Bom.iir- Bijari road to Gumdu-
Datak in LDV Distt.

Lower Dibang
Valley

2024-25 50.00 1 0.00 10.00 10.00 200h 15.00 50o/o 15.00 6sN
758 C/o 2 nos of CC Culverts on

Raatso to Lumshi Village Road
ain Kamle District.

Kamle 2024-2s 50.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 20o/o 15.00 s0% 15.00 (ws,t
759 C/o of road from Sille market to

Melong balek Area, East Siang
Distt.

East Siang 2024-25 50 00 10.00 10.00 1 0.00 2Oo/o 15.00 50o/o I 5.00

760 Clo storm water
drainage/retainig wal below
Linga laye Mondir Modiriio.

Papum Pare 2024-25 50.00 10 00 10.00 10 00 200k 15.00 5Oo/o 15.00

761 C/o Retaining wall at Jullang
Nallah near GUPS, Lekhi,
Papum Pare District.

Papum Pare 2024-25 50.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 2Oo/o 15.00 5Oo/o 15.00

762 C/o Approach road from
National Highway-13 to Getu
Rijo at Digbak, Dumporijo,
Upper Subansiri District.

Upper Subansiri 2024-25 50.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 2Oo/o 1 5.00 500k 15.00

763 C/o Approach road from
National Highway-13 to New
Lida Quarry, Dumporijo, Upper
Subansiri District.

Upper Subansiri 2024-25 50.00 10.00 1 0.00 10.00 20o/o 15.00 5Oo/o 15.00

764 C/o Road from Bene-Bogne
PMGSY road to Nyusi stream
under Aalo PWD Division.

West Siang 2024-25 50.00 10.00 1 0.00 10.00 2Oo/o 15.00 50o/o 40.00

765 Cio approach to Tamuk Colony
at Kobe Arear under Aalo PWD
Division in West Siang District.

West Siang 2024-25 50.00 1 0.00 10.00 10.00 2Oo/o 15.00 50o/o 40.00

766 lnstallation of W-Metal Beam
crash banier on Approach road
to Bene Arch bridge on left
bank of Siyom river under Aalo
PWD Division.

West Siang 2024-25 50.00 1 0.00 10 00 10.00 2Oo/o '15.00 500h '15.00

Total (A) 44660.45 879.00 't2437.16 12274.60 26816.34 I 3260.75 13096.75

B. Public Works
1 C/o Prefab Badminton cum

Judo Hall at ltanaqar.
Itanagar 2019-20 300.00 20.00 20.00 250.00 83o/o 50.00 50.00 Targetted fo|I00%

comDletion
2 lnfrastructure development ol

newly upgraded SDO HQ at
Dollunqmukh.

. Kamle,
Dollungmukh

2019-20 598.60 20.00 1 9.98 299.98 50o/o 150.00 150.00

3 Construction of Permanent
Boundary Wall around the
newly acquired plot of land area
at Jugipara village under Azara
Revenue Circle near LGBI
Airport, Guwahati

New Delhi 2020-21 72.79 20.00 20.00 45.00 620/o 27.79 27.79 Targetted for loOo/o

completion
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Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-2s

incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

ol

7 8 9 11 12 13 14
4 Construction of Meditation

Centre under Namsai District
Namsai 2020-21 300.00 20.00 20.00 250.00 83o/o 50.00 50.00 Targetted tor 1Q0o/o

completionC/o Mini Stadium at West Kameng 2021-22 75.00 5.00 62.58 83o/o 12.42 12.42 Targetted for 100%
completion

6 Mini stadium at Kalaktang. West Kameng 2021-22 125.00 10.00 10.00 86.39 690/o 38.61 38.61 Targetted lor looo/o

completion
7 C/o Clrcuit House (G+1) at

Chayanq Taio.
East Kameng 2021-22 150.00 10.00 10.00 120.00 80o/o 30.00 30.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion
8 Re-construction of cave in

basement wall at Arunachal
Bhawan located in Dwarka,
New Delhi.

New Delhi 2022-23 150.00 20.00 20.00 90.00 60% 50.00 50.00

o C/o Sitting Gallery at Archery
stadium, Kitpi in Tawang
district.

Tawang 2022-23 75.00 10,00 10.00 62.05 83o/o 12.95 12.95 Targetted tor lOOo/o

completion

10 Developmental Library and
Museum at Zemithang, Lungla.

Tawang 2022-23 80.00 10.00 1 0.00 46.00 58o/o 34.00 34.00 Targetted fot 100ok

completion

11 Development of Baptengkang
water fall, Lungla in Tawang
district.

Tawang 2022-23 95.00 1 0.00 1 0.00 49.00 52o/o 36.00 36.00

12 C/o Additional class room at
Kungba, Lungla in Tawang
district.

Tawang 2022-23 40.00 5.00 5.00 32.87 82Yo 7.13 7.13 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completlon

13 building
Mangnam, Lungla in

Tawang 2022-23 155.00 24.O0 24.00 75.00 48o/o 40.00 40.00

14 wall at CHC
inT

Tawang 2022-23 80.00 10.00 10.00 46.00 58o/o 34.00 34.00 Targetted tot 100ok

completion
15 Clo Cultural centre at

Bemdung, Mukto in Tawang
district.

Tawang 2022-23 55.00 270.00 30.00 30.00 62.38 1 13o/o 104.00 1 04.00

16 C/o Building for office complex
at Lhou in Tawang district.

Tawang 2022-23 90.00 400.00 30.00 30.00 50.00 56% 175.00 175.00

17 C/o General Ground and
development of surrounding at
Fathamba, Lhou in Tawang
district.

Tawang 2022-23 55.00 1 00.00 20.00 20.00 40.00 73o/o 30.00 30.00

18 C/o lB at Bongkhar in Tawang Tawang 2022-23 55.00 200.00 20.o0 20.00 51.00 93o/o 74.50 74.50

19

rooms in Bomdila Circuit
of all I rooms into West Kameng 2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 7Oo/o 1 5.00 1 5.00 Targetted for lOOok

completion

centre at Dirang West Kameng 2022-23 90.00 50.00 50.00 88.00 98o/o 2.OO 2.00 Targetted for 100%

21 Furnishing and procurement ol
furniture for Dirang
multipurpose hall.

West Kameng 2022-23 50.00 19.00 19 00 49.00 98o/o 1.00 1.00 Targetted lor 10oo/o

completion
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Estamated Cost Achivement tilldate RE 2025-26

st.
No

DistricU
Location taking up

Original Revised

Revbed
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurrud
during
2021-23 Financial Financial Physical Financial

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 tl 12 13 14
22 Construction of Faculty study

Block for Govemm€nl College
Bomdila.

West Kameng 2022-23 100.00 15.00 35.25 35% 33 00 33 00

Maintenance of approach road
to Rupa Gonpa inlemal village
road.

West Kameng 2022-23 50.00 5.00 500 35.00 700/a 15 00 15 00 Targetted for 100Yo

completion

24 C,/o Circuil House at Pipu
(Phase'2) in Easl Kameng
district

East Kameng 2022-23 45 00 500 500 40.00 894/0 5.00 5.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

25 C/o Circuit House at Chayang
Tajo (Phase-2) in East Kameng
district.

East Kameng 2022-23 55.00 6.00 600 37.00 67vo 18 00 18 00 Targetted for 100%
compleiion

26 C/o RCC Wall at Gada Colony
Itanaqar.

Papumpare 100 00 10.00 10 00 50 00 50o/a 25 00 25 00

27 C/o Proleclion wall around
Govl. M.E School Yalopu
(Paoia vallev) SeDDa.

East Kameng 2022-23 90 00 10 00 10.00 48 00 536/o 21 00 21.00

28 C/o Community Hall with
separale Toilet and balhroom
Tara village under Bameng.

East Kameng 2022-23 50 00 500 500 35 00 700/o 15.00 15.00 Targetted for 1000/0

completion

29 C/o Community Hall at Tatlo
vjllage, Bameng, East Kameng.

East Kameng 2022-23 40 00 500 500 33 00 830/d 7.00 7.00 Targetled ior 100%
completion

C/o G + 2 Audilorium Hall at B
Sector under Ward No-11.
Itanaqar

2022-23 40 00 5.00 500 33 00 830/0 7.00 700 Targetted for 100%
completion

31 C/o Mullipurpose community
Hall al CO Headquarters ,

upper Tarasso under Tarasso
Circle.

2022-23 100.00 15 00 15 00 55 00 55% 22 5a 22 50

32 C/O Compound Wall at
Govl.M-E School at Tigdo (
Ooimukh).

Papum Pare 2022-23 50.00 8.00 8.00 28.00 560/o 22 00 22.OO Targetted for 100%
completion

Strenglhening & Upkeepment
of 1 unit (Lower unit) of Tourisl
Camp, Hollongi, llanagar under
CD-8, ltanagar.

2022-23 40.00 6.00 6.00 24 00 600/a 16.00 16 00 Targetted for 100%
completion

34 C/o Circuit House/Guest House
at Dem in Lower Subansiri
Districl.

Subansiri
2022-23 70.00 10 00 10 00 34.00 490/0 36 00 36.00 Targetted for 100%

comdetion

35 C/o Community Hall at Ambam
Villaqe Phase -l Subansiri

2022-23 30 00 4.00 400 20 00 67% 10.00 10 00 Targetted for 100./6

complation
36 C/o Welcome gate with

secunty guard room and entry
in two sides at nago Putu Dree
Ground Ziro in Lowe. Subansiri
districl.

2022-23 40.00 5.00 25 00 630/a 15 00 15 00 Targ€tted for 100%
completion

BE 2025-26

l5 00

30

Subansiri
500
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st.
No

1

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-2s Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

of

2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 11 135t Construction and
lB's of Koloriang PWD

Kurung Kumey 45.00 7.00 7.00 26.00 58o/o 19.00 19.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

38 of furnitures for
House and PWD lB's under

Division

Kurung Kumey 2022-23 30.00 s.00 5.00 21.00 7Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

J9 Renovation and maintenance
of infrastructure in Koloriang
Sub-Division.

Kurung Kumey 2022-23 30.00 5.00 5.00 21.00 7OVo 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

40 C/o Community play ground at
Marma village under Parsi Parlo
circle.

Kurung Kumey 2022-23 40.00 6.00 6.00 24.00 60% 1 6.00 16.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

41 C/o Playground at Govt M.E
school Pado under Parsi Parlo
circle.

Kurung Kumey 2022-23 40.00 6.00 6.00 24.OO 60o/o 16.00 1 6.00 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion

42 C/o Community play ground at
Pado village under Parsi Parlo
circle.

Kurung Kumey 2022-23 40.00 6.00 600 24.00 600k 16 00 16.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion

4J C/o Playground at Govt
Primary school Sigdang under
Parsi Parlo circle.

Kurung Kumey 2022-23 40.00 6.00 6.00 24.00 60o/o 16.00 I 6.00 Targetted for 1000/o

completion

44 C/o Community play ground at
Sigriang village under Parsi
Parlo circle.

Kurung Kumey 2022-23 40.00 6.00 6.00 24.00 6OYo 1 6.00 16.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

45 C/o Communlty playground at
Subu village under Parsi Pado
circle

Kurung Kumey 40.00 6.00 6.00 24.00 600/o 16.00 16.00 Targetted lor lOoo/o

completion

46 Commited liabilities under
Sangram Division.

Kurung Kumey 2022-23 300.00 20.00 20.00 230.00 77% 35.00 35.00

47 Office Chambang,
Daadi

Kra Daadi 2022-23 55.00 600 6.00 37.00 67o/o 1 8.00 18.00 Targetted lor 1o0o/o

completion48 Clo at Yangte
in Kra Daadi district.

Kra Daadi 2022-23 55.00 6.00 6.00 37.00 67o/o 1 8.00 18.00 Targetted tor lOOo/o

completion

49 Clo at Pipsorang

General Ground Loa, ADC
and , C/o VIP Rustrum at

Kra Daadi 2022-23 28.00 5.00 5.00 20.60 74o/o 7.40 7.40 Targefted tor 10Oo/o

completion

50 C/o Boundary at Kamle 2022-23 30.00 5.00 5.00 26.00 87o/o 4.00 4.00 Targetted lor 1O0o/o

completion51 ground at Gepen Kamle 2022-23 35.00 5.00 500 27.0O 77o/o 8.00 8.00 Targetted tor lOOo/o

completion

(Phase {) in Upper Subansiri
Clo Building at Giba

Subansiri
2022-23 50.00 8.00 8.00 29.64 s9% 20.36 20.36 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

53 C/o C.O Office Building at
Nilling (Phase -l) in Upper
Subansiri district.

Upper
Subansiri

2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 7Oo/o 15.00 15.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion
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Achivement till date BE 2025-26

Financial

ofDistricU
Localion

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Erpenditure
incurrcd
during
2024-25 Financial Financial Physical

st.
No

13 143 4 5 6 7 8 9 l0 11 't21 2
1.00 Ta.getled for 100%

comPletion
54 Developmenl of Ground al

Molo village under Chetam
Circle, Upper Subansid Districl.

45 00 5.00 500 44 00 9a% 1.00

5.00 5.00 35.00 7oyo 15.00 15.00 Targetted for 100%
complelion

55 C/o Community Play Ground at
Pochakdjo village under Giba
Cirde.

Upper
Subansiri

2022-23 50 00

18 00 18.00 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

56 Maintenance of Govt. Primary
School Bagbi under Jaring
Circle.

Upp€r
Subansari

2022-23 55.00 600 6.00 37.00 61vo

30.00 Targetted for 1 00Yo

completaon
LJpper

Subansiri
2022-23 100.00 10 00 10.00 70.00 lOa/o 30 0057 Campus development of lndoor

sladium at Daporijo.
15 00 Targetted fo. 100%

compl€tion
Leparada 2422-23 50.00 5.00 500 35.00 70% 15 0058 C/o VIP Gallery for Gori Play

ground at Leparada Dislrict
334/a 67 50 67 5059 C/o Circuil House Basar Leparada 2022-23 200 00 10 00 10 00 65 00

30 00 30./. 35 00 35 0060 C/o Gen€€l Footbell ground,
Tirbin Circle, Leparada.

Leparada 2022-23 100.00 10 00 10 00

600 31 00 19.00 19.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

61 C/o Cullural Hallal Yomcha Wesl Siang 2022-23 50.00 6.00

4.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

Wesl Siang 2022-23 30.00 500 5.00 26 00 a7'/o 40062 C/o Maintenance Work against
VKV School Liromoba under
Laromoba Circle

'12_oo Targ6tt6d lor 100o/.

completion
West Siang 40 00 500 500 28.00 7a% 12.0063 C/o Artjricial Football ground at

Darak under Darak circle.
4.00 Targetted for 1 00Yo

completion
30 00 5.00 5.00 26.00 87% 4.0064 C/o Renovation work against

Govt. Primary School f€mbu
Villaq€ under Kamba Circle.

West Siang

27 00 680/o 13.00 13 00 Tarqetted fo. I 0070

complelion
65 C/o Boundary wall with kitchen

at Ramo Cultural centre, Lipusi.
ShiYomi 2422-23 40.00 500 500

28 00 704/o 12 00 12 00 Targett€d for I 00%
complelion

66 C/o ADC Oflica Chamb€r at
Maniaona.

ShiYomr 2022-23 40.00 500 500

15 002022-23 80.00 10.00 10 00 50 00 63./" 15.0061 Extension of Circuit House at
Koloriang with specjal
renovations.

Kurung Kumey

2020-21 50.00 10.00 10 00 20.00 400/a 15.00 15 0068 C/o Rest house at Khenewa
CO HQ,

East Kameng

30 00Tawang 2023-24 150.00 70.00 70 00 90 00 600/" 30.0069 C/o offce building for n6wly
created Circle OfRc6 HQ at
Pamaghar under Lumla SUF
Oivision, Tawang.

9.0070
Kharsote Lumla
C/o Eoundary wall al Mangnam 2023-24 30.00 600 600 12_OO 4a% 9.00

18 0o 604/0 6.00 60071 Gap tund for C/o Rostrum at
Parade oround in Tawano.

Tawang 2023-24 30 00 12.OO 12.OO

20 50 590/o 800 80072 Hall alC/o Conference
Lanqatenq.

Tawang 2023-24 35.00 14.50 14 50

12.OO 60% 800 800 Targetted for 100%
completion

73 C/o Confer€nc€ Hall at Kangyur
Lhaqanq.

Tawang 2023-24 20.00 800 8.00

DPI

RE 2025,26Estimated Cost

taking up
Physical

Upper
Subansia

2022-23

62%

2022-23

Tawang
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st.
No Districu

Locetion
Year of

teking up
Original Revised

Exp€nditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical Physical Financial

,| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 1t 12 13 14
74 C/o Hostel al Govl. Residential

School, Khardung in Tawang.
Tawang 2023-24 60 00 25 00 25 00 35.00 586/o 12 50 12.50

75 C/o Proteclion wall al VKV
Mukto

Tawang 2023-24 40.00 30 00 30 00 38 00 95% 200 200 Targetted for 1000/.

completion
76 at Sarong.C/o Rostrum Tawang 2023 24 40 00 30 00 30 00 38 00 2AA Targetted for 10070

comDletion
95% 200

t1 Centre alC/o Cultural
Bomia{ohase ll)

Tawang 2023-24 60 00 48 00 48 00 58.00 970/o 240 200 Targetted for 1000/0

completion
78 C/o Block Education ofice al

Janq.
Tawang 2023-24 100.00 80.00 80.00 95 00 95% 500 500 Targetled tor 100%

complelron
79 C/o Heritage House at Balemu

Cultural centle.
West Kameng 2423-24 50 00 20 00 20 00 20 00 4oa/o 15.00 15 00

80 C/o Boundary wall for
[,rlultipurpose Hail at Thrizino

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 3.00 300 600 40./. 900 9.00 Targetted for 100%
completaon

81 C/o Boundary Fencjng for Govt
Pimary School, Ramda.

Wesl Kameng 2023-24 15 00 3.00 3.00 6.00 40% 9.00 9.00 Targetted ior 10070

completion

a2 C/o Boundary fencing for Sub'
Centre. Palizi.

Wesl Kameng 2023-24 15 00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Ao/o 900 900 Targetled for 100%
completion

83 C/o Boundary wall of CirclJit
House at Palizi

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 300 3.00 600 404/a s00 900 Targetted for 1000/0

84 Extension of AE Ouarler under
Nafra Sub-Division PWD AP.

West Kameng 2023-24 25.OO 10 00 10 00 15 00 60% 10 00 10.00 Targetled for 100%
completion

85 C/o boundary wall for
convention hall at Kalaktang.

Wesl Kameng 2023-24 15 00 3.00 300 600 4Qo/o 900 s00 Targetted for 100%
completion

86 Remodeling of SE PWD offc€
Rupa.

2423-24 20 0a 10.00 10.00 14.00 700/a 6.00 600 Targetted for 100%
completion

87 C/o Sitling gallery with CGI
sheet roofing for Chingdang
G.ound at Khoina Village(Ph-ll)

West Kameng 2023-24 25 00 10 00 10 00 15.00 604/a 10.00 10 00 Targetted for 100%
completion

C/o prolection wall near lB al
Kalaklanq

West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 300 300 6.00 4Aa/o 900 900 Targetted for 100%
compl€tion

C/o Protection wall at Govt.
Sec. School, New Seppa, East
Kameno Districl

East Kameng 2423-24 20.00 800 800 12.OO 60yo 8.00 8.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

90 C/o Rest house cum view point
at Sarme, village Jayang
Baoano.

Easl Kameng 2023-24 30.00 12 00 12.OO 18 00 60% 1200 12 00 Tergettod for 100%
completion

91 C/o Boundary wall at Ato
Ringso Convention Hall,
Lumdung.

Easl Kameng 2023-24 15 00 600 600 900 600/o 600 600 Targetled lor 100%
completion

92 C/o Protection wall around New
DC's Bungalow, Pagia Valley,
Seooa.

East Kameng 2023-24 30 00 12 00 12 00 18 00 60% 12 00 12.OO Targetted for 100o/o

completion

93 C/o Drain6ge system at
Children Park near Tourist
Lodqe, Seppa.

East Kameng 2023-24 30 00 12 00 12.00 18 00 60"/. 12.OO 12 00 Targetted for I 000/0

completion

DP.
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Estimated Cost BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26

st.

DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2021-25 Financial Physical Financial Phy3ical Financial

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 13 14
94 C/o Conference Hall at Pakke,

(Phase-ll),
East Kameng 2423-24 50 00 10 00 10.00 20 00 400/0 15 00 15.00

95 C/o Gallery wilh rostrum al
Pakoti, Pakoti.

East Kameng 2023-24 50 00 20.50 20 50 29.50 590/o 10 00 10 00

96 C/o Gallery with rostrum at
Nere

East Kameng 2423-24 50 00 20 50 20 50 29 50 59% 10 00 10.00

97 C/o PMork for
Helipad in East
District.

Lumdung
Kameng

East Kameng 2023-24 20 00 8.00 800 12_OO 600/0 800 800 Targetted for 100%
completion

98 Extension of Govt Middle
School, Watte, East Kameng.

East Kameng 2023-24 15.00 600 600 900 60% 6.00 600 Ta.getted for 100%
completion

99 C/o oflice building for Section
ofice Capital Division -8.

Papum Pare 2423-24 39.00 20 00 2A O0 27.4O 710/o 11_20 11.20 Targetled for 10070

completion

100 C/o Prolection wall againsl
Landslide lo colony road, PWD
barracks & PHE Tank at
Division-lv. llanaqar, A P

2A23 24 30 00 12.OO 12.00 18 00 600/a 12 00 12 00 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

101 C/o Boundary Wall
School, A-Sec1or,
under CD-8.

al Govt
llanagar

Papum Pare 2023-24 15.00 600 600 900 60% 600 6.00 Targetled lor1000/0
completton

102 C/o storm water drains and
RCC retaining wall for erosion
proiection al Govt Middle
School, Baat village

2023-24 200 00 100 00 100 00 120.00 60% 40 00 40.00

103 C/o Boundary
Officer quarter
Sagalee.

for
No.

Medical
228 et

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 18.00 18 00 24 00 804/o 600 600 Targetted for 100%
completion

144 C/o CC drainage system around
SE PWD olfice Bobi6 under
Lepodang circle.

2023-24 15 00 6.00 6.00 900 60% 600 6.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

105 C/o Boundary wall around
GUPS Hawa camp, Kimin
Papum Parc.

Papum Pare 2423-24 20.oo 4.00 4.00 800 40% 12_OO 1200 Targetted for 10006

compl€tion

106 C/o Boundary wall for oivisional
offrce CD-B PWD, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 20.00 400 400 800 4oa/o 12_OA 12.O0 Targetted for 10070

complelion

147 C/o Boundary wall around TPT
Middle School.

Lower Subansiri 2023-24 l5 00 600 600 900 60% 600 600 Targetted for 100%
compl6lion

108 C/o Protection wall at PWD
Deed lB.

Keyi Panyor 2423-24 15.00 300 300 6.00 40vo 9.00 900 Targetted for 100%
compl€tion

109 C/o protection wall at Petuk
Medical under Parsi Parlo
Circle, Kurung Kumey District

Ku.ung Kumey 2023-24 15.00 600 600 900 6oa/o 600 600 Targetted for 100%
completion

110 Furnishing of DC office al
Koloriang, Kurung Kum6y.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15 00 3.00 3.00 6.00 404/0 900 900 Targetted for 100Y0

completion

I!},;

DP
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sl.
No
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DistricU
Location

Year of
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Original Revised

Revised
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2024-25

Expenditure
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of

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 13 14
111 C/o office for PWD department

at Nyapin under Kurung Kumey
District

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 600/o 10.00 10.00

112 C/o CC Footpath and view poinl
at Sarli town.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 1 5.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted for 100o/o

comoletion
113 lnstallation of Tourist recreation

at Kukcho Bridge point under
Paniasanq circle.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 900 9.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

completion

114 Clo CC footpath from
Nyobiariang to Govt ME School
Chello.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 4Oo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted lor 10Oo/o

@mpletion

115 C/o CC footpath for Girls Hostel
at Govt. Residential School
Yarba under Parsiparlo circle.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 1 5.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 400k 9.00 9.00 Targetted tor 1O0o/o

completion

'116 Full furnishing and internal
electrification of circuit house at
Nyapin in Kurung Kumey
District.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 20 00 4.00 4.00 8.00 40% 12.O0 12.00 Targetted lor looo/o

completion

117 C/o Protection wall at Circuit
House Nyapin, Kurung Kumey.

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 25.00 15.00 1 5.00 20.00 800k 5.00 5.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

'I 18 Extension of lB at Roing under
Tali Circle.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion
119 Remodelling of Govt. Primary

School Sepaha under
Pipsoranq Circle.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 I 5.00 6.00 600 9.00 600/0 6.00 6.00 Targetted for lOOo/o

completion

120 C/o Boundary Wall for PWD
Camo Office Yanote.

Kra Daadr 2023-24 15.00 6.00 5.9'l 8.91 590k 6.09 6.09 Targetted for 100o/o

comoletion
121

under Gimba Village of Tali
Circle.

C/o Rest House at Sete-Si Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted foll00o/o
completion

122 C/o Boundary Fencing around
Upper Primary School Nyobia,
Pipsorang Cicle.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 1 5.00 6.00 600 9.00 60% 6.00 6.00 Targetted for lOoo/o

completion

123 C/o Boundary Fencing around
Govt. Upper Primary School,
Tunomar.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 60% 6.00 6.00 Targetted lot 100%
comdetion

124
Govt.ME.School, Rongte Rite,
Kra Daadi District.

C/o Protection wall at Kra Daadi 2023-24 '15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 600/o 6.00 6.00 Targetted tor lOOo/o

completion

125 C/o Veterinary building at Riaga
under Gangte Circle, Kra Daadi
District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 50.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 600/o 10.00 10.00

126 C/o Parking lot at Circuit House
Palin, Kra Daadi District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 20.00 8.00 8.00 12.00 60% 8.00 8.00 Targefted lor lOoo/o

completion

DP.I

Page 56 of 59

1



(I

D

Estimated Cost BE 2025-26 RE 202s-26
SI,

No Districu
Location

Year of
taking up

Original

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditu16

during
2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I t0 11 12 13 14
Procurement of Survey
equipments and oflice fumilure
for newly created division, Palin
PWD,

Kra Daadi 2023-24 30 00 12_Oa 12 00 18.00 60% 12 00 12.O0 Targalted for 100Yo

completion

128 C/o Additional (G+1) Building at
lB, Gangle Circle HQ, Kra
Daadi Distncl.

Kla Daadi 2023-24 150.00 20 00 20.00 45 00 304/0 52 50 52 50

129 C/o PWD Oivision offic! at
Raga.

Kamle 2023-24 100 00 40 00 60 00 60% 20 00 20 00

130 C/o Market Shed at Gepen
ADC Hq. Kamle disl

Kamle 2023-24 15.00 800 800 11 00 4.00 400 Targ€tled for I 00o/"

completion
't31 C/o Proteclion wall at PWD

Division office & at ADC HQ
Kodukha.

lJpper Subansiri 2023-24 40 00 32.00 16 00 24_OO 60% 800 800

132 C/o retaining wall al Circuit
House, Taliha in Upper
Subansiri districl.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 15 00 10 00 10 00 13 00 874/" 200 2.OO Targetled for 1 00o/o

completion

133 Refurbishmenl of Circuit House
with lnstallation of CC TV at
Daporiio.

Upper Subansiri 2023-24 20 00 500 900 45o/o 11 00 11 00 Targetted for 100%
complelion

134 Remodelling of ADC Ofiice
Kamba.

Wesl Siang 2023-24 35 00 7.00 7.00 14 00 40% 10 50 10 50

C/o Conference hali at Sipu
Kamen, West Sianq, Aalo

West Siang 2023-24 15 00 500 500 10 00 674/o 500 s00 Targetted for 100%
complelion

136 C/o Gallery on community
ground at Padusa under Shi
YomiDistrict.

Shi Yomi 2423-24 50.00 10 00 10 00 10 00 20vo 20 0a 20.00

137 C/o Gallehes, Rostrum,
Drainage at Boleng General
Ground, Sianq Dist.icl.

Siang 2023-24 150.00 65 00 65 00 85.00 57dk 32.50 32 50

138 Remodelling of ADC offce
Rumqong.

Siang 2023-24 20.oo 8.00 800 12 00 60% 600 800 Targetted for 100%
completion

139 C/o Extension of slaff room at
COPO offc€, Pasiohal.

Easl Siang 2023-24 15 00 5.00 500 10.00 61% 500 5.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

140 Conslruction ot boundary wall
lor graveyeard at Remi,
Pasiqhat.

East Siang 2023-24 50 00 '10.00 10 00 20 00 404/a 15 00 15.00

141 Extension wolk of PWD Circuit
House, Tezu, Lohil Oistricl.(Sh:
C/o Car6tak6r Room,
lmprovement of Kitchen etc.)

Lohit 2023-24 50 00 15.00 15 00 24.U 50% 12_OO 12.00

142 Remodeling & fumishing of
PWD Namsai Oivisional oflic€.

Namsai 2023-24 50.00 10 00 10 00 10.00 20vo 20 00 20.oo

143 C/o Protection Wall
Changlang Veterinary firm.

at Changlang 2023-24 25.00 16 00 16 00 21 00 840/d 4.00 400 Ta.getted for 100%
completion

144 C/o Conference Hall at Nel,
Kamlao.

Changlang 2023-24 15.00 800 800 11.00 73yo 404 400 Targetted for 100%
completion

DP.I
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Estimated Cost Achavement till date BE 2025-26 RE 2025-25

sl.
No Districu

Location
Year ot

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-2s

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Financial Physical Financial

Re

1 2 3 4 5 7 I 't0 11 12 't3 14
145 of GHSS,Remodelling Changlang 2023-24 15.00 800 800 1',t.00 73Vo 400 400 Targetted for 1 00%

complglion
146 C/o Two VIP rooms G+l at

Konqsa lB Namtok EAC Hq.
Changlang 2023-24 100 00 20 00 20.00 35 00 3syo 32.50 32.50

147 Remodelling of PWD Khonsa
Oivisional offce and EE PWD
Khonsa quarter

Tirap 2023-24 110.00 93 00 93.00 108.00 984/o 2.AO 200 Targetted for 100o/o

completion

Total(B) 8463.39 970.00 1919.50 1898.39 5322.79 2595.95 2596.95

c. Housing
1 Constructron of Residential

Building at Newly created
Dislrict Head quarter of Siang
Districl (SH : (i) Bachelor
Barrack, 8 unils (ii) T-ll-4 units.
(iii) T-lll-8 units (iv) TIV-4 units,
(v)T-V-l unil )

Sianq, Boleng 2015,16 347.00 20.00 20 00 182 00 165.00 165 00 Targetted for 10076

comPletion

2 C/o CC Protection wall lor Govt
quarters at Dibbin under Nafra
circle in West Kameng Distnct

West Kameng 2022-23 80.00 10.00 10.00 46 00 57.50yd 34 00 34.00 Targelt€d lor 100%
completion

3 C/o CO ofiice at Lada under
Bameng in East Kameng
District.

East Kameng 50 00 5.00 500 35 00 70 00% 15 00 15 00 Targetted for 1 00%
completion

Re-Conslruction & Extension ot
Oflice Room i/c Additional
parking at Bungalow No 14,
NitMhar. ltanaaar

llanagar 2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35.00 70.ooo/o 15 00 15 00 Targetled for 100o/o

complelion

5 Addilional Returbishing &
fnishing i/c Corective
maintenance of Minister
Bungalow, Nitivihar., ltanagar
under CD-A.

Itanagar 2022,23 50.00 500 5.00 35 00 70 000/0 15.00 15.00 Targetted lor 100%
completion

Repair and daintenance of
residential quarters under CSD-
34. ltanaqar.

llanagar 2022-23 50.00 5.00 5.00 35 00 70.000/0 15.00 15.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

7 Repair & Maintenance of Tll
Olrs under CD-A, llanagar
(SH:Liabilities)

Itanagar 2022-23 50 00 500 500 35 00 70 00ya 15 00 15 00 Targetted for 100o/o

complelion

8 C/o EAC Residential Buildang al
Giba.

Upper Subansiri 2022-23 35 00 500 5.00 27 00 77 140/0 800 800 Targetted for 100%
completion

9 C/o C.O Residential Building at
Nilling.

Upper Subansiri 2422-23 35.00 500 500 27.OO 77.14Vo 8.00 600 Targetted for 100%
complet,on

10 C/o Hostel block for boys, VKV
Oyan, Ruksin suMivision jn

East Siang.

East Siang 2022-23 150 00 100 00 100.00 120.00 ao ooo/o 30 00 30 00 Targetted for 100Y0

completion

11 C/o Teaciers Ouarler at Govt.
Secondary School Yankang
RCC four unats(G+1)

Changlang,
Yankang

2022-23 75.00 't0 00 '10 00 45.00 60 00% 30.00 30 00 Targetted for 1 000/6

compietion
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26

sl.
No

Name of works DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-2s Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

of

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 't0 11 12 13 14
12 New Quarter for EE, Tirap 2022-23 50.00 10.00 1 0.00 20.00 40.00o/o 30.00 30.00 Targetted for lOOo/o

comoletion
13

at
of SE PWD West Kameng 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 60.00% 6.00 6.00 Targetted for 100%

completion
14 C/o Concrete Lawn within the

compound of CJM residence at
Bomdila.

West Kameng 2023-24 50 00 20.00 20.00 30.00 60.00% 10.00 10.00

15 C/o Protection wall to protect
teache/s quarter at Govt. Sec.
School, Sakiang under Mengio
Circle.

Papum Pare 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 60.00% 6.00 6.00 Targetted for 10Oo/o

completion

16 C/o Protection Wall to protect
Govt. quarter No. 3 type-lll at B-
Sector near Govt Primary
School near Raj Bhawan,
Itanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 30.00 12.00 12.O0 1 8.00 60.00% 12.00 12.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

17 Clo Protection wall near
Minister Bunglow no.12 at Niti
Mhar, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 20.00 5.00 5.00 1 0.00 50.000/o 10.00 1 0.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

18 C/o Protection wall near back
side of Minister Bungalow No.1,
Niti Vihar, ltanaqar.

Papum Pare 2023-24 25.00 500 5.00 15.00 60.00% 10.00 1 0.00 Targetted lor lOOo/o

completion

19 Remodelling of PWD JE Qtr
Sarli in Kurung Kumey District

Kurung Kumey 2023-24 15.00 3.00 3.00 6.00 40.OOo/o 9.00 9.00 Targetted fo||00%
completion

20 C/o Protection wall ol
Govt.Type-lV Qtr Palin, Kra
Daadi District.

Kra Daadi 2023-24 15.00 6.00 6.00 9.00 60.00% 6.00 6.00 Targetted for 10OYo

completion

21 C/o PWD EE Quarter at Raga. Kamle 2023-24 50.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 4Q.00o/o 15.00 15.00

C/o Boundary wall around T-lV
AE PWD Quarter at Likabali,
Lower Siang.

Lower Siang 2023-24 25.00 1 6.00 16 00 2'l.oo 84.OOo/o 4.00 4.00 Targetted lor 1o0o/o

completion

23 C/o New quarter for Executive
Engineer, PWD Yingkiong
Division.

Upper Siang 2023-24 50.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 40.OOo/o 15.00 1 5.00

24 C/o Teacher Quarter at
Changlai Village.

Changlang 2023-24 15.00 9.00 900 12.00 80.00o/o 3.00 3.00 Targetted for 100o/o

comoletion
25 Remodelling of JE Quarter,

Pongchau-Wakka Sub division
Longding District.

Longding 2023-24 15.00 900 9.00 12.O0 80.00% 3.00 3.00 Targetted for 100%
completion

C/o Boundary wall for PWD
Quarters in Kanubari division in
Lonodino Oistrict.

Longding 2023-24 50.00 28 00 28.00 38.00 76.O0o/o 12.00 12.00 Targetted for 1O0o/o

completion

Total (C) 1412.OO 0.00 330.00 330.00 871.00 501.00 50t.00
GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C) 54535.84 1849.00 14685.66 't4506.99 33010.13 16358.70 16194.70
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DP-II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCIIEMES / NEW SERVICES
DP.II

Rs. in lakh?

L
*

Sl. No Name o, wo*s 0istrict Estlmatod
Cost

BE, 2025-26 RE,2025-26
PhysicalTargst

lot 2025-26
Targst dats ol
completion 'Remarks

1 2 3 4 6 7 8
quildings

1 C/o Residential building of Officers and Officials ofRaj thawan, ttanagar
l) (SHi Type,lv-2 Unat, T-lll,6 Unit & RCC Protection wa r 95 Mtr.)

Papumpare 1,612.00 100.00 100.00 Subjec't to clearanc€
of P&l Division

2 ublic Utility Building with Approach Road, landscaping devetopment
rk at district secretariat al Aalo

C/o P West Siang 100.00 30.00 30.00 30o/o

3 C/o Oual Conlrol lab at PWD Easlem Zone office Namsar Namsai 41.00 12.00 12.OO 30Yo
4 Repair and Maintenance of Type-ll & Type-lll, 2 nos residentiat building at

Chan la HQ
Changlang 41.00 12.00 12.00 30To

5 C/o Rostrum (Phase-ll) at general ground, Longchan, Longding District. Longding 40.50 12 00 12.00 304/o

6 C/o Retaini wall nearAE uarter at PWD C Bomdila Wesl Kamenq 41.00 12.00 12.00 300k
7 rum with Security wall at General Ground Dumporijo unde. UpperC/o Rost

subansiri district.
Upper Subansiri 100 00 30.00 30.00 300k

B C/o PWD Bu low al Yachuli in Pa District. Keyi Panyor 41.00 12.00 12.O0 30%
I retaining wall for protection of Govt. l\,lultipurpose hall at MagriaC/o RCC

vi under Nillin circle
Upper Subansiri 100.00 30.00 30.00 30%

10 C/o Relaining wall to protect PWD Circuit House al pipu Town under
T o circleLN

Easl Kameng 50 00 15.00 15.00 300k

11 Furnishi of PWD Guesl House at Ealemu, West Kame District West KamenO 4'1.00 12.OO 12.00 30v"
12 C/o PWD [,4ulti Districthall al Balemu Wesl Kameng 41 00 12.OO 12.00 30./.
13 C/o Restroom cum Toilel al Balemu. West Dislrict. West Kameno 81 00 25.OO 25.00 30%
14 Special Remoulding of old PWD guest house at parvatinagar, Tezpur,

Assam.
Assam 41.00 14.00 14.00 35%

15 C/o RCC retaining walllo protect CO offic€, Ni4uli, Papum Pare District 50.00 15.00 15.00 300/o

16 Liabilities clearance for repair and renovalion of buitdings under Khonsa
Division drq 2022 - 24.

Tirap 110.00 110.00 110.00

17 pecial repajr & maintenance of PWD Transit Accommodation al TaksingS Upper Subansiri 35.00 10.00 10.00 30v"

18 Special repairs of
sector in ltanagar.

Senior Officer Govt Quarters O-V & T -Vl) at various Papum Pare 200.00 30.00 30.00 15o/o

19 Const.uction of Bounda wallaround Circuil House D n Chanqlana 50.00 25.00 25.00 50%
20 lV Quarter for AE. Namsai Sub-DivisionJlC/o Namsai 50.00 '15.00 15.00 307o
21 , Parking area and SeNanl quarter for residence of EE, pWDC/o Garage

Namsai Division
50.00 15.00 15.00 30o/o

22 unity Dere at Pakam-ll and Kombo Papak, kombo Mobuk kon,C/o Comm
West Sia

West Siang 150.00 45.00 45 00 300k

C/o Relainin wall On Anini road near VKV Anani Anini 50.00 15.00 15.00 30%
24 Anini 32.OO 10.00 10.00 30./oC/o Bachelor Banack for PWD slaff at Anini
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Sl. No Namo ot works District Estlmat6d
Cosl sE,2025-26 RE,2025-26 PhysicalTargot

lol 2025-26
Target date ot
complotion

2 3 4 5 6 7 825 m m ant n dra lona ofp d aba onnd deps QC ba lao al arJ ralory mpur
olllce m ofrsesry crealedtempora pre AC ctrcle AI ta mJahighwa pu

Changlang 49.00 25.00 25 00 51v"

26 andI nRe valro no reof ntiside Ia Quarte sof E PWD ezuT Lohit 20.00 20 00 20.00 1000/027 Renovation and U ent of PWD Circuit House , Tezu Lohit 15.00 15.00 15.00 1000/"
undary wall around the EE's Qk pWD

d
Longding alC/O R/Wall with Bo Longding 50.00 15.00 15 00 300/"

29 NC/o offi Buice d Asfor lasis Commnl ss o e a Bhalng u kpong
Ka ne skiDi ct

250.00 75.00 75.00 300/0

Conskuction of 2 men Brchet arrack for offce Chowkidars and office
Canleen for Doimukh Division

or8
PWD

Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15.00 304/0

31 DistrictaoExlensi of atRoom rcLritCi H ouse aMi o Cha lan 30.00 10.00 10 00 300/"
Total 36fi.50 793.00 793.00

B Roads E Brid
cto 0aR d Pakkafrom Tm a ndi lo toad Hi area Rndp aopi West Siang 15.00 15.00

2 C/o Brea
West Sia

Marn road lo Lower Logum Jtni village. (U)st wall near Road from West Siang 20 00 6.00 6.00 300k

3 C/o toach HApp ile Rlo a Gnd ne Kombotolpe a vllKombo a es
Formatio Cutti

West Siang 50 00 15.00 15 00 30%

asighat road to Hi imoti, Logum Jini, West SiangC/o Road from Aalo-P Wesl Siang 50.00 15.00 15.00 30./"

Clo Road from nai toroad b kal L uk S a 40 50 12.00 12.O0 300k6 C/o Road from ir road to Tabum and Kalo West S West Sia 50.00 15.00 15 00 300/o
7 C/o Road from Aalo-Pa road to T and Amuk, West Sian Wesl Sian 15.00 5.00 500 300/.Clo dRoa MGS adro Tto rua RC tdfie Seal Tre al u dnlage

baKam ci rcle of S
West Siang 10.00 3.40 3.40 30v.

Clo roach road from Darak-Belo road to T under Darak circle West S 50.00 '15.00 15.00 30'/oFormation cutting of roa<t fro asria to Ragek village, Wesl Siang district.MT West Siang 50.00 15.00 15.00 30'/o

C/o Retaining wall at Pakk€m-
District.

road near Kombo Pomte, West SiangKombo West Siang 50.00 15.00 15.00 300/o

12 RClo lae al aben reaa PWDnearining dtoa truL m underllage
tromL bo circlea s a d slrict.

West Saang 50.00 15.00 15.00 300/"

'13 Clo Roroach ftoad mp main toroadAp tVKato o mKa bku, rcleCi
asi

42.00 12.00 12.O0 300k

14 C/o Approach road from Eagra-Aa
Circle.

.oad to lbom, Nigmoi village Bagralo West Siang 48.00 15.00 15.00 30%

15 C/o Approach road from Highway lo Taman area, Nigmoi viltage, West Siang West Siang 41.00 12.OO 12.00 300/o

16 RoadClo fro sarBa I road Bollo a ne West Sia West Sia 100 00 30.00 30 00 30v"17 via Biri, LiromobaClo roach road from PWD lB to 10.00 3.00 3.00 300/0
18 ch road from Tarriko to u uvi daClo I Gda 40.50 12.00 12.00 300/0

DP.II
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Sl. t{o Name of works District
Estimated

Cost
BE,2025-26 RE,2025-26 PhysicalTarget

lor 2025-26
Target dat\
completlon

rks

I 2 3 I 5 7 8 9
C/o Retaining wallal Road from PWD road to Pam Nyodu vi age. Leparada Leparada 50 00 15.00 15.00 30v"

Road from PWD road lo upper Gote under Nyodu viflage, LeparadaClo Leparada 40.50 12.00 12.00 30%

C/o Relaining
circle,Lower Sia

wall near Nate Nallah on Ruksin to Nari road. Nari
dislrict

Lower Siang 41.00 12.00 12.00

22 ining wall for protection of sliding zone at Road from Nath area toC/o Reta
NariCircle District

Lower Siang 41.00 12.00 12.00

23 C/o Drai at Rao vi in ka , sia Districl.s Siang 41.00 12.OO 12 00 30%
24 C/o Retaining wall at road from Rao Sibung to Mulung Area,Kaying, Siang

Dislricl.
Siang 41.00 12.00 12.00 30./.

25 lmprovement of CC foot steps located in between l\roron and podung Basti,
Tulin

Upper Siang 41.00 12.00 12.00 30v.

26 C/o Road from Ralu a PMGSY road lo Pa Easl Easl Sianq 40 50 12.OO 12.00 307o
main road lo eering colony, Sille in east saang district.C/o CC road from Easl Siang 20.00 6.00 6.00 30%

28 C/o Retain wall at Police co districtJairam ur Chan ChanOlanq 20.00 6.00 6.00 30ak
29 C/o Road from Main road to Nad vil Cha Chanolanq 41.00 12.00 12.00 300k
30 C/o Wall al SIB Co Cha lan Chanolana 41 00 12.00 12.00 300/"
31 C/o Retaini wall al Bazar line Chan Chanqlanq 40.50 12.OO 12.00 30%
32 C/o Approach road from NH 215 towards Kumung Pathar at Mohong Mura

villa Dislricle Cha lan
Changlang 50.00 15.00 15.00 30%o

33 Approach road from PWD road lo Bordumsa vi age, Changtang DistrictC/o Changlang 50.00 15.00 15.00 300/.

34 ofenl from.oad nma toad Tmprovem a d ndeIJ Ilradadevpu
Circle in Namsai Oistrict

Namsai 80.00 24.00 24.OO 30%

lmprovement oI rcad from main road lo Dharampur, Gogoi caon, Dirak Miri
Circle in Namsai Oistrict.and ali Beel under Lekhan

Namsai 80.00 24.00 24.00 300/"

36 C/o CC pavemenl (Khonsha Kuk Log Brigde to Ngodam) and retaining wa
near Road from Mintong to Khasa road at l\ranham area, Gunnyu area,
Khasa villa e

Longding 41 00 12.O0 12.00 30v.

37 Retaining Wall on Pongchau,Konsa road al Pusok Tonyu area,C/o RCC
Pon chau vill

Longding 40.50 12.00 12.00 30Yo

38 ning wall at [.4intong- Khasa-Votnu road near Cemelery and SaikaiC/o Retai
alea K Noksa-Votnu vi

Longding 41.00 12.00 12.00 30'/o

3S C/o 2 Nos Slab Culvert on Kon & Sa Nallahs at Konnu vit Lonqding 15.00 5.00 5.00 30%
40 Approach Road from BRTF road to Kapkau colony, Chingdanam areaC/o

Ngissa Village
Longding 20.00 6.00 6.00 300k

41 retaining Wall & Slab culvert at BRTF-Helipad Road (PWD) near toC/o RCC

chau IownshJuhsaNowki area and
Longding 40.50 12.O0 12.00

42 ll at Main road to Khogla for safeguard the cene.at GroundC/o Relaining Wa
atK a vil

Longding 15.00 5.00 5.00 300k

43 Retaining wall at BRTF road to Chongkhow to protect vi age residentiat
area at Chonqkhow village
C/o Longding 40.50 12 00 12.OO 30%

DP,II
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in lakh

D

-g
l-L

Sl. No Namo ot works District Estimated
Cost

BE, 2025-26 Physical Targot
lor 2025-26

Target date of
complEtion 'Romarks

I
3 4 6 7 8

44
Lon

Retai al ta o n roadsa ea r Shrit\,4ngchau-Ko Pongch
d District

Longding 41.00 1200 12.00 30v"

45 C/o Relaining wall al l(Noknu pWD road near graveyard, Kamhua Noknu Longding 15.00 5.00 5.00 30%o

46 wall at Lamphangzon Longkhaw, pumao road LongkhaC/o Retaining
Villa e

Longding 10.00 3.00 3.00 30v"

47 ua vilC/o Road from LB road to Tsanlam Colo Lonqdino 30.00 10.00 10.00 30%C/o Approach road from Samak to Balek village, Lowe
VA Dislrict.

Loraer Dibang
Valley

41.00 12.00 12.00 s0%

4g C/o Retai
area, Tira

TIa Kssa honstng toroad Sweetfa Co 0n near ns
ct.Distd

Tirap 40.50 12.O0 12.00 30%

RClo ela al a Goillo ntaining to nad Iea KaHayula ng brial d e ntI sangl s poi
aw districl

42.00 12.00 12.O0 30Yo

51 C/o Approach road from BRO road to Yingo al Mipido vi age, Dibang Valtey Oibang Valley 41.00 12.00 12.OO 304/0

52 Clo laa Roadch fromApp roadGSY lo nchi Co kPa Viroony llage
under ircleCla ak -Keske san D slrict

Pakke-Kessang 25.00 8.00 8.00 30v"

o Drainage at Langte to Hane road, Daporijo Circle, Upper Subansirict
District

Upper Subansiri 40.50 12.OO 12.00 3ovo

54 Clo cha R ad from GSY aro dApp.o to amiBed viln la e rclci ae ts Daporijo
U t us nsba iri D istrict

40 50 12.O0 12 00 30./.

55 roach road from main road to Ni CoC/o c u, llana ar Papum Pare 80.00 24 00 24.00 300/o
56 CClo Pac fovement 300I meters from GSYPM ot Rarr Lat khieHapa lage Papum Pare 41.00 12.00 12.00 300/

57 C/o Storm Waler cum retaining wall at Yimam colony near F & G sector,
llana at

Papum Pare 41 00 12.OO 12.OO 30'/o

5B C/o Retaini wallat Bi road near Adak area Itana al Papum Pare 10.00 3.00 3.00 300/.
ning wall at Hija Road near Klita? atea, Zito Lower SubansiriC/o Relai

Districl.
Lower Subansiri '10.00 3.00 3.00 300k

60 vioct a ch ad from Dams leAppro road ot T rhaColony Naharlagun a9 Papum Pare 25.00 7.50 750 30v,

61 C/o Reta Wallal PWD Colo Road. Pakam Vi , chim Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15.00 30%
62 Deke Dego Road to Esse Lite pWD Road.(3.00

Km)(SH: FC, CC Pavemenl, CC Drain, Culvert and Retaining Wall.)

C/o Approach road ftom Leparada 200 0o 50.00 50.00 30'/o

63 C/o Committed liabilities under Koto
2020-2024.

riang Division PWD for the period Kurung Kumey 210.00 60.00 60 00 300k

64 Formation CullL UC/o Road from Damin road lo vi Kurunq Kumev 250.00 60.00 60.00 300/.
65 n work at sClo river near PWD road Lower Siano 50.00 15.00 15.00 30v"
66 C/o RCC Retaining walt road, Papu Nallah Opposile to HorminON PWD

Nallah under Naharla un DivasionH I

Papum Pare 310.00 50.00 50.00 300/.

67 C/o Approach Road from Chimp
under CD-8.

u -Jollang road lo Oka Village, Chimpu Papum Pare 250.00 60.00 60.00 300k

68 Conslruction of multipte culvert and Drain wilh slab cover al basar under
le arada disl Ph{

Leparada 300.00 70.00 70.00 30'/o
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2 4 6 7 8
69 /o Retaining Wall at Papu Naflah to protect Sector pWD Road near CCc

center NahaCathederal com
Papum Pare 300.00 68.00 68.00 30%

70 Approach road & road protection Wall at Putu Colony, ltanagaC/o PWD
under CD-A

Papum Pare 200.00 50 00 50.00 30%

71 C/o Retaini Wall at PWD road Lower Chim under CD-8 Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15 00 30%
72 Road from NH-713A to Seeh Putu under papum pare, A.p. (ShC/o

Formation Cuttinq)
Papum Pare s50.00 80.00 80.00 30%

73 C/o Steel Girder Bridges over Bach River
(Span=20 M).

12 i.ilile under Papum pare Papum Pare 250.00 60.00 60.00 30Yo

74 C/o Storm water dra unm at Model villa Naha Papum Pare 200.00 60.00 60.00 300/.
ng Wall to protect Niya Village road At Lower Chimpu, ttanagarC/o Retaini Papum Pare 80.00 24.00 24.00 307o

76 C/o CC Orain a Kol uCo Road Basar Leparada 20.00 6.00 6.00 30%o
77 RCC Relaining wall atjollang PWD Road at Joram Cotony. ttanagarClo Papum Pare 30.00 9.00 s.00 30To

78 C/o Road widening cum protection wall at senki colony under CD-B,
Itana al

Papum Pare 300.00 60 00 60.00 200k

79 prolection wall to protect [4odel Engtish Schoot road, DokumC/o RCC Papum Pare 150.00 45.00 45.00 30Yo

80 C/o Approach road at lhe backside of cirts Hostet, EMRS Kheta under pWD
Khonsa Division.

Tirap 100 00 30.00 30.00 30%

81 Retaining Wall al Sigin (Talok) Colony Road under Daponjo TownshipClo Upper Subansiri 50.00 15.00 15.00 300/o

C/o Retaining
Circle under P

wall at Peech Laptap on PWD road to Chi i Village, Toru
Pare District

papum pare 50.00 15.00 15.00 307o

C/o Retaining wa to protecl PWD Road at pachin view colony Tugung
Naharla

Papum Pare 200.00 60.00 60 00 300k

84 C/o Retain Wallat Sibi Colo ,YU to Protect Sibi Coto Road Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15.00 30%
85 ning wallon Ego road to New Dari, Leparada, Leparada DistriclC/o Retai Leparada 41.00 12 00 12.00 30./.

avement road at Hokka village, Jullang, ltanagar, Papum PareC/o CC P
District

Papum Pare 41.00 12.00 12.00 30.k

87 C/o Retaaning Wall on Sang kum Rakak village road, Jully, llanagar, papum
Pare Dislricl

Papum Pare 41.00 12.00 12.00 304/o

8B C/o Retaining wall on Lobi road near Post Offce, Itanagar
District.

Papum Pare Papum Pare 100.00 30.00 30.00 30%o

89 C/o Road from Nentileyu to Hija village (Dura), Zaro, Lower Subansiri Districl Lower Subansid 42.00 13.00 13.00 30%

90 Approach Road from Kui village to Kedin vi age under Kakoi circleC/o
Papumpare District

Papum Pare 42 00 13.00 13.00 30'/o

91 ining wall on Bello-ll road, Kimin under PWD Doimukh Division.C/o Reta
Distict

41.00 12 00 12.00 30ak

wall with CC Drain on Chayang Tajo Road near Lakher, EastC/o Retaininq
Kam Dislrict

Easl Kameng
District

50.00 15.00 15.00 300/a

I', rI
AD
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Sl. No Name of works District
Estimated

Gost
9E,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

PhysicalTarget
lot 2025-26

Target date oI
completion

\(g
'Remarks

1 2 3 1 5 6 7 I 9
93 C/o Retaininq wall on Loffa village road nea. Crusher point. East Kameng

District
East Kameng

District
50.00 15 00 15.00 300k

94 C/o Retaining wall at Yupia village road near Oeputy Commissioner oflice
under PWD Doimukh Division.

Papum Pare 41 00 12.00 12.00 30./.

95 C/o Retaining Wall at Birup Colony road, ltanagar, Papum Pare District Papum Pare 41.00 12.00 12.00 300k

96 C/o CC Pavement Road from NH 415 to Dobum village via- RevivalChurch
under Banderdewa under PWD Naharlaoun Oivision

Papum Pare 41.00 12 00 12.00 300/o

97 C/o Retaining wall on Doordarshan down colony road near D-Sector,
Itanagar, Papum Pare Dislricl.

Papum Pare 41.00 12.00 12.00 30%

9B C/o Retaining wall on Senki View Colony Road near Polic€ camp, ltanagar,
Papum Pare Distrid.

Papum Pare 45.00 15.00 15.00 30%

99 C/o Retaining wall at trijunction of Happa village road, ltanagar, Papumpare
Oiskict

Papum Pare 45.00 15.00 15.00 30%

100 C/o Retaining wall on P-Sector colony road near Poultry Farm, Nkiuli,
Eqlumpare Districl

Papum Pare 45.00 15.00 15.00 30v"

C/o Retaining wall al Lekha Village road near Baptish Church under PWD
Doimukh Division, Papumpare District

Papum Pare 45.00 15.00 15.00 30%

102 C/o Relaining wall and drainage system on Ningcho village road, Seppa,
East Kameng District

East Kameng 41.00 12.00 12 00 300/o

103 C/o Retaining wall at Tabrang village road under Lumla Circle, Tawang
District

Tawang 41.00 12.00 12.00 300k

104 C/o Retaining wall on Thrillam village road near Tsongkhapa, Lumla Circte,
Tawang District

Tawang 41.00 12 00 12.OO 30v"

105 C/o Retaining wall on Rilloh village road near PHC under Taja Happa Circle
Pakke Kessang District

Pakke Kessang 100.00 30.00 300/o30.00

106 C/o Retainig wall on Lower Mogli village road (Urban Ganga) under CD-B,
PWD, Papum Pare District

Papum Pare 42.00 12.OO 12.00 30./"

107
at

C/o Retaining wall/Breast wall to protect the CD-B, PWD offic€ buitding, Papum Pare 42.00 12.00 12.00 30%

108 C/o RCC Bailey Bridge over Bedi-Beda Stream to connect Ganga Bath
road, ltanagar (Span 8 mtr)

Papum Pare 84.00 25.00 25.00 30lo

C/o Approach road from Kalaktang -Chingj Road to Drajalok at
,West Kameng DistrcitKa

West Kameng 41.00 12.00 12.00 30Yo

110 C/o Retaining wall on Senki Park s€clor road, ltanagar, Papum Pare Dist.ict Papum Pare 41.00 12.00 12.00 30'/o

111 C/o RCC retaining wall on Friends colony road, Chemi village. ltanagar,
Papum Pare Dist.icl

Papum Pare 41.00 300k12.00 12.00

112 C/o Ereast wall on approach road from Gohpur NH lo Directorate of
Economics & Statistics, llanagar, Papum Pare District

Papum Pare 41.00 12.00 12.00 30%

1'13 C/o Road from Wang village to Naraf villageunder Tenga PWD sub- Division
in West Kameng District

West Kameng 41.00 12.00 12.00 300k

114 C/o Road from Namfiri village lo Mabijyang village under Tenga PWD Sub
Division in Wesl Kameng District

West Kameng 41.00 30%12.00 12.00
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Sl. No

1

Name of works District Estimated
Cost BE,202s-26 RE, 202s-26

Physical Target
for 2O25-26

Target date of
complotlon w

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
115 Reta onwall Gumto roadining Gumtounder Circle, ParePapum

District
Papum Pare 41.00 12.00 12.00 30o/o

'l 16 sector road Pare DistrictClo wall Papum Pare 41.00 12.00 '12.00
117 C/o Retaining wall at Kalaklang township PWD road, West Kameng District West Kameng 100.00 30.00 30.00 30o/o

118 Road from Toprijo village to Sharijo village under Raga pWD Division, Kamle 50.00 '15.00 15.00 30o/o

119 Clo onDrainage PWD roadsystem Suchuwuthong Sangchipam village, Bichom 41 .00 12.00 12.00 30o/o

't20 RCCClo wa onretaining road,Wuuhg Kamrong KurungKoloriang, Kurung Kumey 41.00 12.00 12.00 30o/o

12'l of RCC Retaining wall on Gadha Colony road Niti Vihar, Papum Pare 41 .00 12.00 12.00 30Yo

122 C/o Approach road from PWD bridge to Silli village, Likabati Circte,
Lower Sia

Lower Siang 41 .00 12.00 12.OO 30o/o

123 National lnstitute
Pare District

Clo fromroadApproach Filmof lnd toustry Gango Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15.00 3oo/o

124 Retaining wall at Poma village road near National lnstitute of
Pare District

Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15.00 30o/o

125 Clo fromroadApproach Joram-Koloria toroad Zaabling putu, Keyi
District

Keyi Panyor 41 .00 12.O0 12.00 30o/o

126 colony road, Bomdila, West Kameng DistrictRetaining wall near West Kameng 41.00 12.00 12.00 30o/o

127 CC Pavement of internal road at Richie village Jollang ltanagar
re Distrcit

Papum Pare 41.00 12.00 12.00 30o/o

't28 wall on Koto I Kamle Papum Pare 41 .00 12.00 12.00 30Yo
129 C/o Approach road from Chimpu via

village, Jollang, ltanagar, Papum pare
Papu Nallah bypass road to Langmi
District

Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15.00 3oo/o

130 C/o Retaining wall at Donyi Polo road, tUoairl;@
(Ph-[)

Papum Pare 41.00 12.00 12.00 30o/o

131 to Dekey Yarlo Colony,Approach road
CD-B PWD

Jollang PWD
Pare

Papum Pare 41.00 12.00 12.00 30o/o

132 C/o RCC Retaining watt to protect Ta@
under CD-B PWD, Papum Pare District

Papum Pare 41.00 12.OO 12.00 3Oo/o

133 C/o Retaining wall at C-ll Sector road (Last Portion),
Itanagar, Papum Pare District.

opposite lG Park, Papum Pare 41.00 12 00 12.00 300/

134 Approach road from Pocha to Khainulak at Lazu, Khonsa, Tirap District. Tirap 50.00 15.00 15.00 30o/o

135 to under Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15.00 30o/o
't 36 C/o Road from Health Awarness Centre to cremation ground, Bichom, West Kameng 50.00 't 5.00 15.00 30o/o

137 Blacktopping ofroad from Lehbra to yusum village, Tawang. Tawanq 50.00 15.00 15.00 30o/o
1 Road from Changkiu Nincho to Rodar potung kino village, Seppa, East East Kameng 50.00 15.00 15.00 30%

DP-II
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost

BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical Target

lot 2025-26
Target date of
completion

<,ffi
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I

139 C/o Approach road from Lower Liyak village to Pachuk Bridge under
Bameng Circle.

East Kameng 50.00 't 5.00 15.00 30o/o

140 C/o Approach road from Gangte Helipad to Tajam Koto village under
QglSte circle, Kra Daadi District.

Kra Daadi 50.00 15.00 15.00 30%

't41 C/o Soling, Metaling & Carpenting of Bolya to Upper ring road, Ziro, Lower
Subansiri District.

Lower Subansiri 50.00 15.00 15.00 30Yo

142 C/o Retaining wall at Govt. Degree College Road, Bomdila, West Kameng
District.

West Kameng 12.00 30o/o41.00 't2.00

143 Construction of Retaining wall on Family line road near SSB Battalion, New
Bomdila, West Kamenq District.

West Kameng 41.00 12.00 12.OO 30o/o

144 lmprovement and black topping of road from Sangti to Khalibok village
under Dirang Circle, West Kameng District (Phase-ll).

West Kameng 41.00 12.00 12.00 300

145 lmprovement of internal road of Namshu village, Dirang under West
(qqeng district, (A.P) under Dirang Circle, West Kameng District.

West Kameng 41 .00 12.00 12.00 30o/o

146 C/o Road from PMGSY road to KhoMi cultural centre under Dirang Circle,
West Kameng District.

West Kameng 41.00 12.00 12.00 30o/o

147 C/o Approach Road from BRTF road to Senge village under Dirang Circle,
West Kameng District

West Kameng 41.00 12.00 12.00 30Yo

148 C/o road from Ropi to Gamsing. Upper Sianq 50.00 50.00 50.00 100o/o
149 C/o road from Remgeng Sipong road to Sikok. Upper Sianq 50.00 50.00 50.00 100o/o
150 C/o approach road from NH 5 13 to Tangqiong Jene villaoe. Upper Sianq 50.00 50.00 50.00 lOOo/o

151 C/o Link Road from Paksing village to Pakbung paddy field area in Siang
district.

Siang 50.00 25.00 25.00 50o/o

152 Repair and Maintenance of of wire rope suspension bridge over river Singra
at Lora Bello. (SH: M/s AAB Entencrises req-Pendino bills).

Papum Pare 20.00 20.00 20.00 I 00%

153 C/o Protection wall at Niti Vihar nearby Satsanq Temple Papum Pare 50.00 25.00 25.00 5OYo

154 C/o of R/wall on Jullanq road to Daat (Huto) colonv Papum Pare 12.00 4.00 4.00 300h
155 Liabilities clearance for repair works of road done with regards to visit of

Honorable Vice President of lndia) under Doimukh Division.
Papum Pare 100.00 100.00 100.00 100o/o

156 Clearance of liabilities for special repair of various roads under Jairampur
QtytsLon drg 2020 - 24

Changlang 300.00 300.00 300.00 100o/o

157 C/o approach road from NH-515 to Chinso Nallah, Pasighat, in East Siang
District.

East Siang 49.00 49.00 49.00 100o/o

158 Protection work of Lali koronq bridge on Pasiqhat Ledum road East Sianq 49.00 49.00 49.00 I 00%
159 C/o Road from Circuit House to the New Created PWD Division Ofltce at

Thrizino, West Kameng(SH- Formation Cuttinq).
West Kameng 55.00 55.00 55.00 100o/o

160 Protection wall to protect the approach road from TT Marg to Type -lV Qtr at
Niti Vihar, ltanagar.

Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 30o/o15.00

't61 lmprovement of PWD colony road at Diyun Chanolano 45.00 19.00 19.00 30o/o

162 Emergency Repair works from Papu Nallah to Yupia Trijunction section on
Itanagar-Banderdewa Package B NH 415 on account of WIP visits on gth

&1Oth August 2025.

Papum Pare 100%35.00 35.00 35.00

163 Liabilities clearance for Temporary Restoration of Karsingsa Sinking Zone in
between Km 52.00 Km to 53.00 at Chainage 52.55 km on ltanagar
Banderdewa road NH-41 5.

Papum Pare 65.00 65.00 65.00 100o/o

DP.II

Page 8 of 85



DP-II

in lakh

D

!
o-
*

Sl. No Name of woaks oist.ict Estimaled
Cost RE, 2025-26

Physical Target
lot 2025-26
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1 2 3 4 6 7 I
164 lmprovemenl of various link roads al Kuapa Tani, Chitpanj Moran, and

Circle. Namsai DislrictEraloni in Lekan
100.00 30.00 30'/o

165 Construction of road trom C.O. Offce. Gumto lo Jawahar
Pare Dislricl

Navodaya
under Gumlo Circle Pavid via Yaharia

Papufi Pare 98.00 30 00 30.00 30v"

166 approach road from Sangri Happa to Maya Nara (Length-1Conslruction of
50 Km um Pare District.under Bali Circle, P

Papum Pare 95.00 30.00 30.00 30'/o

167 Repair and mainlenan
Kimin Administrative C

ce of WRSB over Singra River at Be o village under
ircle.

Papum Pare 20.00 6.00 6.00 30'/o

ot road Ngudang-l to Ngudangdl
Pare Dastrict.

Village under Sagalee
Circle Pa
Construclion Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15 00 300/0

169 C/o Approach road from BRTF road lo Piyyi village in West Siang District. Wesl Siang 50.00 15 00 15.00

170 road and Culverts at Namphainong vi age, ChangtangC/o Approach
District

Changlang 50.00 35.00 35.00 70v.

171 C/o Approach road lo Bai ley Bridge from Nayan village under Miao Circle Changlang 50.00 30.00 30.00 600/o

172 Approach road and prolection work al Gara line, Miao in Changlang
Dislrict
C/o Changlang 40.00 12.00 12.00 30./.

173 khom Jona, Namsai District.C/o RCC Brid e 10m n al Ki Namsai 150.00 45.00 45.00 30%
174 C/o 6.00 m span Culvert on Borbeel to Jona road under Lathao Circle.

Namsai Dislrict
Namsai 50.00 '15.00 15.00 30v"

175 C/o Road from Borbeel to Jona in Namsai Dskict Namsai 50.00 15.00 15.00 30'/o
176 Clo I

drain
road at Polytechnic, Anini (SH: GSB, WB[4 & Kutchanternal approach Anini 50.00 '15.00 15.00 30%o

177 C/o Road from He to New Dastricl Iture office al Anina Anini 50 00 15.00 15.00 30%
178 C/o Road from NH-3131o Jawahar Na Anini Anini 50.00 15 00 15.00 30v.
179 link road from Napit bypass to Ati-Rotne colony, pasighat East Siang

Dislricl
C/o CC Easl Slahg 50.00 15.00 15.00 30./"

't 80 atG in in AniniC/o Road from BRO road to An a Anini 33.00 10.00 10.00 30'/o
C/o RCC Approach road Drainage syslem and Culverl at Polo Colony,
Nahari un near Bank

Papum Pare 35 00 15.00 15.00 450k

Pavemenl and of [,4ithun Bhawan Stretche Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15.00 30./.
183 Pavement U and ir: O-Point Tinali to Ra Bhawan Heli ad Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15.00 304/.
184 Pavement Upkeep and repair: Bank Tinali lo Gotden Jubitee Banq

Hall/Chief Minister's Bu alow
Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15.00 300k

185 avement Upkeep and maintenance of road from NH-41S to Donyi polo Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 15.00 30%

186 clearance
Division A

liabilities for special repair of various roads under Khonsaof
monsoon of 2021 24

ltap 250.00 250.00 250.00 100yo

187 in respect of M/s Donyi Lella EnterDrises under yazaliPending liabilities
Division

KeyiPanyor 499.00 300.00 300.00 600/"

respect of I\,{/s Amin Enlerpaises under yazali DivisionPending liabilities in Keyi Panyor 448.O0 300 00 300.00 670k

Survey & Geospatial lnvestigation Equipment (RTK GpS,
Total Station, Drone & Accessories
Procurement of

under SID&P office
Papum Pare 50.00 50.00 50.00 100%

BE,2025-26 M^,*"
Namsai

168

30v"

30.00

_______-

I 18i
I

182
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost

BE,2025-26 RE,2025-26
g#z

*RemarksPhysical Target
lot 2025-26

Targot date of
completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
190 C/o RCC Storm Water Drain at Bigchum Nallah at upper police colony

Naharalgun.
Papum Pare 50.00 50.00 50.00 100o/o

191 C/o Retaining wall at Harmik turning on Lobi Road, ltanaqar Papum Pare 50.00 50.00 50.00 100o/o
192 lmprovement of lnlernal Road at Agam Colony, Rudum, Mebo East Siang

District.
East Siang 100.00 30.00 30.00 3oo/o

193 C/o Protection wall at Ketchenga on New Bazar-GHS School road (near Fair
price Shop # 3, Tawang.

Tawang 25.00 8.00 8.00 30o/o

194 C/o Ring road from NH-13 to Lipong Tse Kharsa under Jang Tawang
District.

Tawang 50.00 15.00 15.00 30o/o

195 C/o Protection wall near Dorjee Khandu Memorial Museum, Gyangkhar,
Tawang.

Tawang 50.00 15.00 15.00 30%

196 C/o Approach Road froln Peel to Raaf under Panyu Circle. Kurunq Kumev 50.00 15.00 15.00 30%
197 C/o Retaining wall near Old SDO Office building,Sangram under Sangram

Circle.
Kurung Kumey 50.00 15.00 15.00 30o/o

198 C/o RCC protection wall at Wessang near Veterinary Cattle rearing Farm,
East Kameng District.

East Kameng 45.00 14.00 14.00 30o/o

199 C/o RCC retaining wall at Tagungso Colony New Seppa Police Colony in
Seppa, East Kameng District.

East Kameng 80.00 25.00 25.00 30o/o

200 C/o approach road from NH-13 to Digbak Nate via Recreational Fish Farm
at Palmori., Digbak Village under Dumporijo Circle, Upper Subansiri District.

Upper Subansiri 100.00 30.00 30.00 30o/o

201 C/o RCC wall and retaining wall on Niti Vihar-Senki View road near Shiv
Mandir Senki View Colony ltanagar.

Papum Pare 50.00 15.00 't5.00 30o/o

202 C/o approach road at Tieyar village in East Kamenq District. East Kamenq 50.00 15.00 15.00 30Yo
203 C/o Drainage system with protection work at Donyi putung colony, Seppa

East Kameng District.
East Kameng 100.00 30.00 30.00 3OYo

204 C/o Protection wall at Lower Moqli colony under CSD-6A. Papum Pare 50.00 50.00
205 C/o Retaining wall from NH-l3(TAH) to internal road of Darka-lll, Humi area

under Aalo Division.
West Siang 30.00 30.00

206 lmplementaton of Online Firm Registration system in PWD under CE(CSQ). Papum Pare 50.00 50.00

207 C/o Approach Road from NEC Road to Liba, Kamle District. Kamle 50.00 50.00
208 C/o CC Pavement at near Bikum Nallah, ltanaqar Papum Pare 50.00 50.00
209 C/o Approach Road to Chubuk Paachum Kamle District. Kamle 50.00 50.00
210 Cio Approach from PWD Road to Sikar Koro, Kamle District Kamle 50.00 50.00
211 Cio CC approach road to Malini Village at Likabali, Lower Siang District Lower Siang 50.00 26.00

212 C/o Protection Structure for link road at Letono. Easl Siano District. East Sianq 50.00 25.00
213 C/o Retaining Wall at Gayam Road near Power Grid Sub-Station, East

Siang District.
East Siang 50.00 25.00

214 C/o Retaininq Wall for link road at Pekunq. East Siano District. East Sianq 50.00 25.00
215 Cio Protection Wall at Dikino Villaoe. East Siano District. East Sianq 50.00 25.00
2't6 C/o CC shouldering from NH{15 to Upper ESS sector via APCS office

buildinq, ltanaqar.
Papum Pare 50.00 25.00

217 C/o CC pavement in Mebo, East Siang East Sianq 50.00 25.00

DP-II
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BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical Target

tot 2025-26
rarget oate oN
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I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

2't8 culverts in Hullo a East Sianq 30.00 15.00
219 link road from Ramro under East Sianq 30.00 15.00
220 Structures to protect Juli Agricultural land at Remi,

Sia
East Siang s0 00 25.00

221 Sille East East Sianq 20.00 't0.00
222 C/o road from NH to Mirror cultivated area in Ayeng village, East Siang. East Siang 50.00 25 00

223 C/o RCC wall near JB hillside in Ganga village, ltanaoar Papum Pare 50.00 25.00
224 at RaniLand at East Sianq 50.00 25.00
225 National Highway(NH) lo Tomerlink road at Mebo, East East Siang 50.00 25.00

226 Approach road from Lora Top to Lora village, Kimin Circle, papum pare.Clo Papum Pare 50.00 25.00

227 C/o Approach road from Lida PMGSY road to Lukiarijo, New Lida.
Dumporiio, Upper Subansiri district.

Upper Subansiri 50.00 25.00

228 Formation cutting of road from PMGSY road to Huturijo at Lida, Dumporijo
Upper Subansiri distict.

Upper Subansiri 50.00 25.00

229 C/o storm water drain and retaining wall at PWD road at Guminnagar to
Sipu Puyi, Aalo, West Siang District, Ap

West Siang 20.oo 20.00

230 C/o B^r'r'all for EE PWD Complex, Khonsa Tirap 50.00 25 00
231 C/o RCC retaining wall near Administrative Block at RKSM, Khonsa. Tirap 50.00 25.00
232 lmprovement of Namsang Hukaniuri road. Tirap 45.00 22.50
233 C/o Link road from MV road to Daragaon village at Vijaynagar, Changlang

District, AP.
Changlang 45.00 20.50

234 C/o cantilever retaining wall to protect link road formation at Model village
Naharlagun

Papum Pare 50.00 25 00

235 road to Yangfo colony near Gohpur tinali from PWD road.Cio CC Pavement Papum Pare 50.00 25.00

236 C/o Retaining wall work for colony road at near PWD Barrack. Papum Pare 50.00 25.00

237 I of to Chanqlanq 50.00 25.00
238 Approach road from Monipoliang to Taigya village in Lower Lower Subansiri 48.00 24.00

239 C/o Retaining wall at Karing colony road, Mariyang in Upper Siang District. Upper Siang 50.00 25.OO

240 Construction of welcome gate and paver block at Circuil House Seijosa Pakke Kessang 50.00 50.00

Total (B) 15417.50 51 34.90 6192.90
c Others (Please specify)
1 Settlement of Pending Dues of Maj. Gen. H. K. Singh (Retd.) under tre

scheme - C/o Martyls Memorial at lndira Gandhi park, ltanaoar
Papum Pare 't3.40 13.40 '13.40 100o/o

2 Preparation of DPR of New Road Project (Karsingsa to Chandra Nagar via
Pachin)

Papumpare 100.00 100.00 '100.00 100o/o

Total (C) 1 13.40 1't 3.40 I { 3.40
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE,202s-26 Physical Target

for 2025-26
Target aate N
completion

kM"
1 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
D over and above BE provision cluring 2025-26allocation

1 Clo Motorable ArchSteel over Yamnenver at underBridge Reglat
Division Mtr Upper Siang 228.38 228.38

2 Construction of road from J.N
district.

College, Pasighat to Balek, East Siang
East Siang 't72.49 172.49

J Lumba to Rayungof road Joru and Rissi
in dist. Kurung Kumay 1,553.86 1,553.86

4
lnfrastructure Development of ADC HQ at Kodokha (C/o 10 KM road upto
Black Topping level i/c culverts, bridges etc.) in Upper Subansari District.

Upper Subansiri 339.24 339.24

lnfrastruclure Development of various schools under Palin Circle, Kurung
Kumey district (Now Kra Daadi). Kurung Kumay 487.80 487.80

6 Construction of Road from Rayung to Rungte nite via OeOy fuOOatn eatey
Phalap and Gang (3Qkm) Ph-t (0 to 10 Km) 681.69 681.69

7
Settling pending liabilities accrued against lhe works viz. (1) lntemal
Electrification of Newly Constructed circuit House, Bomdita (SH: providing El
& Fans including Service Connection), and (2) Conshuction of Storm Water
Drain at Bomdila (Section-A) (SH: Length-79.00 m)

West Kameng 43.00 43.00

8 Costruction of Compensatory Afforestation over 43 Ha as per detailed
eslimate enclosed 180.62 180.62

I Net present value (NPV) for 21.40 Ha 239.02 239.02
10 of Joginder Singh Amphitheater at War Memorial,Upgradation

Tawang 310.00 3'10.00

11 C/o New Arunachal Bhawan
Delhi

at kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri,(c+6-28)
20.00 20.00

12 Re-alignment of road between gate No.1 and gate No.2, RCC
for land fill, underground storm water drain & providing places Papumpare 10.00 10.00

13 andRenovation set ConferenceVideo inRoomup theOlo (CivilSecretary
Gazetteer Art & Culture Public RoomLibraries)

No.21"l Floor Civil
Papumpare 13.64 13.64

'14 & fixing Laminate Partition in the Visitors Room of Hon,ble M
Affairs, LM & Civil Aviation), Room No.415, 4th Ftoor, Btock No.2, Ap

Providing

Papumpare 2.20 2.20

15 Providing & fixing of laminate partition for office accommodation of the
Secretary (lndustries), Deputy Secretary fiome) and Under Secretary (SA)
at 3th floor, Block No.4, 4P Civit Secretariat, ltanagar.

Papumpare 24.64 24.64

16 Replacement and providing door framed with shutter in
General toilets and Bathrooms in Ap Civil Secretariat, ltanaqar.

No.3 for
Papumpare 33.32 33.32

17 Providing and making of laminate Telephone Box ln 6iocf tto.t, Z, g & a in
AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar. Papumpare 5.'t 8
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost

8E,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical Target

tor 2025-26
Target date o)
completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
,18 Providing and raising of boundary wall with M.S. Railing over concertina

Razor wire over Security wall in and around the official residence of Ld.
Chief secretary al 'C'-Sector, llanaqar.

Papumpare 49.91 49.91

19 Annual Repair & up-keepment of Chief Secretary's Bungalow al C-Sector,
Itanagar durinq 2025-26. Papumpare 21.20 21.20

20 Providing & fixing of cubical partition with work station for O/o the Hon'ble
Minister (Agri., Horti., AHV & DD etc.) in Room No.413, Block No.2, AP Civit
Secretariat, ltanagar.

Papumpare 6.20 6.20

21
Providing aluminium partition near Lifl Room and other room for office
accommodation Block No.2, Ground floor in AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar.

Papumpare 4.77 4.77

22 Renovation of Toilet Block of NIC at 2nd floor, Block No.3, AP Civil
Secretariat, ltanaqar. Papumpare 4.08 4.08

23
Providing & making office chamber for Additional Superintendent of Police
and HCM Security office establishment Room No.2, Ground floor
(Basement), Parking Lot-A, Block No.z, AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar.

Papumpare 1'1 .33 'l 1.33

24 Replacement of damaged windows blinds and uPVC windows etc. in Mini
Conference and VIP lounge of Chief Ministe/s office, 6th floor, Btock No.2,
AL Ciyil Secretariat, ltanagar.

Papumpare 10.73 10.73

25 Providing laminate partition & opening of Door in room No.1, Block No.3,
3rd floor, WRD Branch in AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar. Papumpare 1.94 1.94

26
Providing ceiling in Parking Lot-A near Establishment Branch of HCM
Security Office, Ground floor, Block No.2, AP Civil Secretariat, ttanagar. Papumpare 11.58 11.58

27 Providing & fixing of Tubular Truss with Transparent Sheet in back side of
Chief Secretary's bungalow at C-sector, ltanagar Papumpare 1.61 1.61

28
Construction of Gents & Ladies toilets and Store Room at Right Side of Stair
for HDCM Office,Sth floor, Block No.2,AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar. Papumpare 36.69 36.69

29
Providing aluminum partition for in Room No.1'16, Block No.2, First floorfor
Under Secretary office accommodalion in AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar.

Papumpare 2.13 2.'t3

30 Annual Repair Maintenance of Block No.1,2,3 & 4 at Civil Secretariat
EU!.dfnS, lta na gar d uring 2025-26. Papumpare 99.62 99.62

31 Replacement & providing door framed with Shutter in Block No.4 for General
Toilets and Bathrooms in AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar Papumpare 43.31 43.31

32 Providing & fixing of Kitchen pantry racUcupboard on O/o the Hon'ble
Ministers (Law & Justice etc.) in Block No.2, 3th floor & 4th floor in AP Civil
Secretariat, ltanagar.

Papumpare 4.77 4.77

33
Renovation & modification of Room No.8 & 9 for Administrative Reforms
Officers and Staffs, Block No.4,4th floor, AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar.

Papumpare 16.44 16.44
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Targot date ot
completion %t1zSl. No Namo of wo.ks 0istricl Estimated

Cost
aE,202s-26 RE,2025-26

PhysicalTarget
lot 2025-26

8 I1 2 3 4 5 6 7

34 Providing & fixing of cubical partilion with workstation for Staff of Hon'ble
Minisler, RD, PR, Coop. & Transport in Room N0.31'1, 3th floor, Block N0.2,
Civil Secretariat. ltanaqar.

Papumpare 8.4S 8.49

35 Providing & fixing of Laminate partition for oflice chamber of the Under
Secretary (Eudget) in Budget Branch, 1st floor, Block No.1, AP Civil
Secretariat, ltanaOar.

Papumpare 4.83 4.83

36 Providing alumanum parlition for Health Clinic (First Aid Room), Ground floor,
Block No 4. AP Civil Secretariat, llanagar.

Papumpare 3.63 3.63

37
15.00 15.00

Providing & fixing of cubical partition in Joinl Secretary (AR Cell) Room
No.13,5th noor, Block No.4, AP Civil Secretarial, ltanaqar.

Papumpare

3B
Extension of Ofrce accommodation for APRO to Hon'ble Deputy Chief
Minister's offrce in sth floor. Block No.2. AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar.

Papumpare 19.22 19.22

39 Providing & fixing of cubical partition in Secretary (DlA & WRD) Cell, Room
No.309,3th Floor, Block N0.1, AP Civil Secretariat, ltanaqar.

Papumpare 13.27

40 Providing & fixing of Laminate partition for offce chamber of the Under
Secretary Oransport), Room No-2,,lth floor, Block No.3, AP Civil Secreta.iat,
Itanaoar.

5.27 5.27

41 Provjding & fixing of wall panelling near adiacent Conference Hall to the
oflice chamber of Hon'ble Minister (WCD, Art & Cultu.e), Room No.308, 3th
floor, Block N0.2, AP Civil Secretariat, ltanaqar.

11.69

42 Annual Maintenance of Kent RO including replacement of filter. motor.
membrane, power adaptor in Civil Secretariat Building, Itanagar during 2025
26.

17.24 17.24

43 Providina & lixinq of RO Plant in AP Civil Secretariat, ltanaoar Papumpare 14.75 14.75
Providing & fixing of wandow blinds in various room in Block No.2, 3 & 4 in
AP Civil Secretariat, ltanaoar.

Papumpare 15.00 15.00

45 Providing & fixing of cubical partation with work station for staffs of under
Secretary (RWD) in room No.4, 2nd floor. Block No.3, AP Civil Secrelarial,
Itanaoar.

Papumpare 6.85 6.85

46 Construclion ol CC Pavement from Tri-junction lefl side of existing road to
Main Gate in AP Civil secretariat, ltanaqar.

Papumpare 5.54 5.54

47
12.78

Providing cubical partition with work station/renovation of Conference Hall
for Hon'ble Minister (lndust.ies etc.) offce in room No.406, Block No.2,
4th floor, AP Civil Secretariat, ltanaoar-

Papumpare 12.78

4A
Providing and fixing of M.S.Jali in skylight & opening of sliding windowfixing
of doors in conidor in liflh floor, Block No.2, AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar.

9.41 L41

49
Providing & fixing of laminate parlition for oflicer of Under S€crelary
(Finance-D Branch), 1st foor, Block No.1 in AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar.

5.71

21.99
50 Constructions of Slorm water drain in front of ZEN Garden and Block No.4,

in AP Civil Secretariat, llanaoar.
Papumpare 21.99
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost

BE,2025-26 RE,2025-26
Physical Target

lot 2025-26
Target date o)
completion

1 2 3 4 5 5 7 I I
51 Replacement of existing corridor ceiling Ground floor to fourth floor of Block

No.1 , AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar. Papumpare 47.82 47.82

52 C/o RCC Retaining Wall for protection of Guard Room and Essential staff
accommodation of Chief secretary's complex C-Sector, ltanaqar.

Papumpare 22.53 22.53

53 Providing & fixing of laminate partition with work station for Security Conhol
room & Assistant Security Supervising Officer in Room No.112 First Floor,
Block No.2, AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar.

Papumpare 13.03 13.03

54 Providing & fixing of Modular kitchen pantry rack/cupboard in O/o the
Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister's Ofiice in Block No.2, 5th floor, Ap Civit
Secretariat, ltanagar.

Papumpare 5.36 5.36

55 Repair & Maintenance of Govt.Qtr.No.32-T-ll at Niti Vihar, ltanagar. Papumpare 7.04 7.04
56 Replacement of damaged ceiling in various placed in Block No.3 & 4 Ap

Civil Secretariat, ltanagar. Papumpare 14.84 14.84

57 Replacement of aluminum window in Room No.208, 2nd Floor, Block
No.2,AP Civil Sectt., ltanagar:. Papumpare 't.79 1.79

5B Providing & fixing of cubical partition wilh work station in Office of the
Secretary(lndustries, Skill Development & Entrepreneurship) Cell, Ap Civil
sect., ltanagar

Papumpare 't2.15 't2.15

59 Providing & fixing of additional cubical partition with work station in Room
No.5, 3rd Floor Blocl!No.4, AP Civil Secretariat, ltanaqar. Papumpare 5,00 5.00

60 C/o Visitors Shed cum sitting platform near visitor control building in Main
Gate of AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar. Papumpare 17.42 17.42

61
Repair & Maintenance of Govt. Qrt. No.4 Type-ll at ESS Sector, ltanagar Papumpare 6.73 6.73

ol Extension and laminate partition for Commissioner Educalion office, Room
No.202,2nd Floor, Block Nq .2 in AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar Papumpare 2.13 2.13

63 Payment for B4B lT Solution Pvt Ltd. 1.93 1.93
64 Reconstruction, Repair & Maintenance of damaged various Assets (Roads,

Bridges and Building) under Palin Division Kra Daadi 300.00 300.00

65 Construction of CC Pavement (8.235) K at Mahabodhi Skiil Devetopment
Centre al Nangtaw Namsai 100.00 100.00

bb lmprovement of Dirang-Sangti Road under West Kameng District West Kameno SASCI
67 Construclion of Bounda ry Wall at RK Sarada Mission School, Khasso SASCI
6B Shifting of the Zonal Office from ltanagar to Yachuli Kevi Panyor 60.00 60.00
69 Repair, Renovalion and Maintenance with furnishing & providing AC, TV ol

Bungalow No.15, T-V- at Vivek Vihar, ltanagar Papumpare 34.52 34.52

70 Retrofitting of the retaining wall of the Secrelariat along the NH415 100 00 100.00
7'l Civil & Buildlng Works for the renovation of the State Guest House, Niti

Vihar, ltanagar Papumpare 712.00 7't2.00

72 Construction of Road from BRO road (4 KM-point) on Anini-Dambuine road
to Etabe (12 KM) in Dibang Valley District in Arunachal pradesh originafly
sanctioned under NLCPR

430.00 430.00

73 C/o Retaining wall at Type-V, Bungalow No.l, Vivek Vihar Papumpare 49.00 49.00
74 C/o Drainage System at Type-V, Bungalow No.l, Vivek Vihar Papumpare 39.00 39.00
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Cost
8E,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

Physical Target
lor 2025-26

Target date of
completion

.v.7
'Remarks

I 2 7 8 I3 4 5 6
75 Construction of a bypass road for the campus of Central lnstitute of

Himalayan Culture Studies (CIHCS), Dahung, West Kameng District
West Kameng 300.00 300.00

76 AMC Bill No. 777 12125(Annual Maintenance Contract)- Hardcape, Softcape,
Electricals, lrrigation & Plumbing fountain & water features" of Japanese
ZEN Garden for the FY 2025-26

Papumpare 49.89 49.89

77 Submission of Bill No.77812025-26(addilional Work) viz, "Hardscape,
Softcape, Electrical, lrrigation & Plumbinq fountain & water features".

43.28 43.28

78 Construction of a permanent bridge over Sipu River with all weather
approach road from the National Hiqhwav

200.00 200.00

79 C/o Toilet Complex for GPS Tezugam, Lohit District Lohit 1s.00 15.00
80 C/o Road from Khupa-Hayuliang Tri-Junction to Tafraliang Village. "t ,400.00 700.00
81 Clearance of liabilities for the construction of the Protection wall at Sinking

Zone ESS-Sector tri Junction on Ring Road, ltanagar.
Papumpare 294.00 294.00

82 Complete renovation and maintenance of DC Office Old Building (complete
change of roof in ceiling, provision of tiles in every room, painting of every
room and c/o flag base).

200.00 200.00

83 Gap funding for the completion of the Seppa-Chayangtajo road East Kameng 950.00 950.00
84 Beatification of Road from D-Sector Junction of NH-415 to High Court at

Naharlagun.
Papumpare 791.72 791 .72

85 Strengthening of Hayuliang Township Road, approx. 3 KM (connection from
the main road to the lower flat colony, the Middle flat colony)

Anjaw 500 00 500.00

B6 Repair and Renovation of dilapidated Govt. quarter No.s Type-ll- at G-
extension, Naharlagun

Papumpare
5.00 5.00

87 Repair and Maintenance of dilapidated SPT Govt. qtr.No.756&757 Type-l- at
'E'Sector, Naharlagun

Papumpare
500 5.00

B8 Repair and Renovation of dilapidated Govt. quarter No.24 Type-ll- at H-
Sector, ltanagar

Papumpare
8.86 8.86

89 Repair and maint. of Govt. Quarter No.8 T-|-(G/P) at Polo Colony,
Naharlagun

Papumpare
8.00 8.00

90 Repair and Renovation of Govt.Qtr No.T-ll-4 at ESS Sector, ltangar (Shri
Tai Ranler, So(Budget), AP Sectt, ltanaqar

Papumpare
9.93 9.93

91 Repair and Renovation of Govt.Qtr No.Type-l-4 at G Sector, ltanagar (Shri
Toium Kamdak, MTSm O/O US(SA)

Papumpare
4.96 4.96

92 Repair and Renovation of Govt.Qtr Type-lll -7at ESS Sector, ltangar (Shri
Nabam Kamenq, SO(Estt-A), S.P Sectt

Papumpare
4.96 4.96

93 Repair and Maintenance of Govt. qtr.No. 8, Type-l(G/P) at Polo Colony,
Naharlagun

Papumpare
8.00 0.00

94 Repair and Renovation of dilapidated Govt. quarter No.1 0 (GP) at Polo
Colony, Naharlagun

Papumpare
9.00 9.00

o( Repair and Renovation of dilapidated Govt. quarter No.233 Type-ll- at E-
Sector, Naharlagun

Papumpare
5.00 5.00

96 Repair and Maintenance of dilapidated SPT Govt. qtr.No.03 Type-l- at 'G'
Sector,ltanagar

Papumpare
4.96 4.96
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lor 2025-26
Target date of
compl6tion
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2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I

97 Repair and Renovation of dilapidated Govt. quarter No.24 Type-ll- at polo
Colony, Naharlagun

Papumpare
6.00 6.00

98 Repair and Maintenance of dilapidated SPT Govt. Qtr.No.7S9 & 760 Type-l-
located at'E' Sector, Naharlagun

Papumpare
7.O0 7.00

oo Repair and Maintenance of dilapidated SPT Govt. qtr.No.8S Type-ll- located
at'C' Sector, Nahqliagun

Papumpare
8.00 8.00

100 Repair and Maintenance of Govt. Quarter No.'100 Type-ll- located at
Chandragar, ltanagar during 2025-26

Papumpare
4.90 4.90

101 Repair and Mainlenance of Govt. Quarter No. 09, Type-ll I at P-Sector.
Itanagar

Papumpare
15.00 15.00

102 & providing AC with repairs, renovation and mainlenance ol
Bungalow No.'l 3, Tvpe-V at Vivek Vihar, ltanagar, A.P
Furnishing Papumpare 41.60 41.60

103 Renovation, Repair & Maintenance with Making of Modular kitchen of Vlp
Bunglow No.2 at Vivek Vihar, ltanagar

Papumpare 22.44 22.44

104 Renovation for office of Advisor to Hon'ble Dy.CM at State banquet Hall,
Itanagar.

Papumpare 1',t.72 11 .72 NZRT

105 Providing furniture and furnishing items for Senior Officers at Circuit House
& State Guest House, Niti Vihar, ltanagar during -2025-26

Papumpare 9.70 9.70 NZRT

106 Painting of main entry gate at Civil Secretariat, ltanagar during 2025-26 Papumpare 2.68 2.68 NZRT

107 Repair & Maintenance of Residential Qrts. of Senior Officers under Capital
Div.-A, ltanagar during 2025-26.

Papumpare 27.41 27.41 NZRT

108 Renovation of Police Station at Niti Vihar, ltanagar durinq 2025-26. Papumoare 16.05 '16.05 NZRT
109 Repair of Driver's Waiting Shed at State Banquet Hall, Niti Vihar,ltanagar Papumpare 6.87 6.87 NZRT

110 Providing tiles flooring in passage for Office of Advisor to DCM
Chairman Resource Mobilization and Program lmplementation at State
Banquet Hall,ltanagar.

and Papumpare 5.95 5.95 NZRT

111 Providing & fixing of cubical partition with work
Secretary(Transp.),Room No.216,2nd floor,Block No.2,Civit Sectt.,ltanagar

station in Office of the Papumpare 9.81 9.81 NZRT

112 C/o Vehicle Surveillance System cabin at & Rubber Speed Breaker at Main
Gate, AP Civil Secft.,ltanagar.

Papumpare 7.06 7.06 NZRT

113 Providing CC Pavement for parking area near Law Office Building in Ap Civil
Sectt., ltanagar.

Papumpare 10.00 10.00 NZRT

114 Providing partition in cubical door, Room No.9, fourth Floor, Block No.4,in
Aqministrative Reforms & Training, AP Civil Sectt., ltanaqar.

Papumpare 3.43 3.43 NZRT

115 Providing CC Pavement for emergency exits from Gate No.5 to Ap State
Assemblv Road, ltanagar.

Papumpare 7.09 7.09 NZRT

116 Providing & fixing of cubical partition with work station in Office of the Joint
Secretary(Education),Room No. 1,5th Floor, Block No.4,Civil Sectt., ltanagar

Papumpare 6.64 6.64 NZRT

117 Providing & fixing of partition in room No.4, fourth Floor, Block No.3,Ap Civil
Sectt. ,ltanagar.

Papumpare 5.90 5.90 NZRT
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118 Providing & fixing of cubical partition with compuler table with lntegrated
Storage Units for the CS Office,Sth Floor, Block No.2,AP Civil sect.,ttanagar.

Papumpare 6.91 6.91 NZRT

119 Renovation for Office of Chairman Resource Mobilization & Program
lmplementation at State Banquet Hall,ltanqar.

NZRTPapumpare 29.',t1 29.11

120 C/o accommodation for essential staffs, drivers & store room at State
Banquet Hall, Niti Vihar,ltanagar.

Papumpare 42.',t4 42.14 NZRT

121 Protection work for damaged compound wall of State Banquet Hall Annex at
Niti Vihar, ltanagar.

Papumpare 22.78 22.78 NZRT

122 Repair and painting of Canteen in Block No.4 Civil Sectt., ltanagar Papumpare 3.03 3.03 NZRT

123 Construction of essential staffs accommodation for Power department in AP
Civil Sectt.,ltangar.

Papumpare 49.80 49.80 NZRT

124 Providing and fixing of Dyna Roof backside of Access Control Building at
Main Entrance Gate, AP Civil Sectt.,ltanaqar.

Papumpare 10.03 NZRT10.03

125 Providing & fixing of additional partition with work station in Room No.202,
2OA &215 in Block No.2, AP Civil Sectt.,ltanaqar.

NZRTPapumpare 14.97 14.97

126 ReplacemenUrepair of aluminum sliding window in Block No.2 in AP Civil
Sectt.,ltanaqar.

Papumpare NZRT14.85 14.85

127 Annual Maintenance charge for Visitor management in block No.2 and VMS
regislration staffs at Main Gate,AP Civil Sectt..ltanaqar.

Papumpare NZRT6.67 6.67

128 Construction of drainage/Rcc Retaining wall at backside of Sub-station in
AP Civil Sectt.,ltanaqar.

NZRTPapumpare 14.99 14.99

129 Replacement of sanitary fittinqs in Block No.2,AP Civil Sectt.,ltanaqar. Papumpare 14.93 14.93 NZRT
130 Repair & Maintenance of Govt. Qrt.No.T-V-6 at C-sector, ltanagar. Papumpare 15.00 15.00 NZRT

131 Construction of drainage from Old Planning building to Main Nallah in AP
Civil Sectt.,ltanagar.

Papumpare 8.58 8.58 NZRT

132 C/o RCC Retaining Wall near ITBP Barrack at Left Side of NH415 near Civil
Sectt.,ltanagar.

Papumpare 6.76 6.76 NZRT

133 Painting of flower bed, footpath parapet and sentry post near Main Gate, AP
Civil Sectt., ltanagar.

Papumpare 1.55 1.55 NZRT

134 Repair & Maintenance of Govt. Qrt.No.47 Type-ll at F & G Sector, ltanagar Papumpare 5.44 5.44 NZRT

'135 Repair & Maintenance of Govt. No.'l2, Type-ll at Chandranaqar Papumoare 4.58 4.58 NZRT
136 Construction of covered drainage in front of Block No.1, AP Civil Secretariat,

Itanaqar.
NZRTPapumpare 5.05 5.05

137 Modification of Old Press lnformation Centre to the Office of the Secretary's
Staff accommodation in Room No.4,Block No.3,Second floor, AP Civil
Sectt., ltanaqar.

Papumpare 27.47 27.47 NZRT

138 Renovalion of bungalow No.14 at Niti Vihar, ltanagar for accommodation of
54th BN ITBP personnel's.

NZRTPapumpare 25.20 25.20

139 Conslruclion of 01(one) No. ITBP Sentry Post at Gate No.2, AP Civit
Secretariat, ltanaqar.

Papumpare 5.44 5.44 NZRT
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tor 2025-26

Target date of
completion

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 I140 Construction of Laminate partition in room No.31'l ,406,415,416 &419 in
office floor Civil

Papumpare 13.29 13.29 NZRT

141 & fixing of wall paneling in the ofiice Secretary (PWD)Providing

No. AP2nd
Papumpare 't 1.93 't 1.93 NZRT

142 additional cubical partition with work station in room
No.1

& fixing of
floor block No. Civil Sectt.

Papumpare 7.66 7.66 NZRT

143 Providing Laminate partition/ repracemenr @
HCM office floor, block No.2,Ap Civil Seclt.,ltanagar.

Papumpare 5.43 5.43 NZRT

144 Repair & Maintenance of Govt. etr. No Type-ll-8 at vivek Vihar,ltanagar. Papumpare 6.28 6.28 NZRT

145 shed for CMO-Il, Niti Vihar, ttanagar,of EV Vehicle Papumpare 25.01 25.01 NZRT

't46

Niti
of ntercomlmprovement CCTVand camerasystem Stateatsystem Papumpare 10.45 10.45 NZRT

147 GuestClo Accommodation Driversfor and atOfficeenquiry Papumpare 88.89 88.89 NZRT

148 Replacement of hose
during2025-26.

reel and valve in fire hydrant al Civi Sectt.,ltanagar Papumpare 14.67 14.67 NZRT

149 of PneumaticroHyd for SUwater Un ivilpump pply Sectt., Itanaga Papumpare 2.47 2.47 NZRT

150 Extension of room in Unit No.8 occupied by
Banquet Hall, ltanagar.

Advisor to HCM at state Papumpare 4.46 4.46 NZRT

151 camera System at State Banquetlmprovement of
Vihar

Papumpare 2.87 2.87 NZRT

152 ProvidingWalltilesandgrillindininghatlotst@
Itanagar.

Papumpare 2.84 2.84 NZRT

153 Providing CC pavement work in front of State Guest House, Niti
Vihar,ltanagar

Papumpare 5.96 5.96 NZRT

154 Providing Compact
llanagar.

iron remover treatment Plant in Ap Civil Secretariat, Papumpare 9.90 9.90 NZRT

155 Providing additional partition witn worrffi
Block No.3,2nd & 3rd floor Ap Civil Sectt.,ltanagar.

Papumpare 14.93 '14.93 NZRT

156
No.1

of& Tubular withTrussfixing Sheet intransparent Skylight
&

Papumpare 14.80 14.80 NZRT

157 Repair & Maintenance 18 at F&G Sector, ltanagarof Govt.Qtr.No. Papumpare 3.66 3.66 NZRT

't 58 Construction of Shed for Security personnel at HCM Residence, ltanagar Papumpare 3.82 3.82 NZRT

159 pest control in CS hall in Block No.2,AP C Papumpare 0.42 0.42 NZRT

160 Construction of septic tank for govt. accommodation at lB kitchen Block, C-
Sector, llanagar

Papumpare 2.50 2.50 NZRT
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161 Repair & Maintenance of Govt. Qtr.No.g, Type-ll at KGS Sector, ltanagar Papumpare 5.00 5.00 NZRT

162 Providing laminate partition and opening of door in room No.3, 4th floor,
Block No.3,AP Civil Sectt., ltanaqar.

Papumpare 3.74 3.74 NZRT

163 6.95 NZRTProviding & fixing of laminate partition in the Office of Under Secretary
(Establishment), First floor, Block No.4, AP Civil Sectt., ltanagar.

Papumpare 6.95

164 NZRTProviding laminate partition with work station in Health Branch, Third floor,
Block No.3,AP Civil Sectt., ltanaqar.

Papumpare 6.80 6.80

NZRT165 Providing & fixing of laminate partition for office accommodation in room
no.3,4 & room No.5 for office accommodation of the Dy.Secy. (Labour &
Employment), Section Office(SJETA) branch & Nazarath branch at
3rd Floor, block No.4,AP Civil Sectt.,ltanagar

Papumpare 22.70 22.70

NZRT166 Repair & Maintenance of Govt. No. Type -ll-2 at E-Sector, ltanagar Papumpare 6.57 6.57

't67 Rubbing & polishing/repair of marble flooring of HCM's office floor in Block
No.2,AP Civil Sectl.,ltanaoar.

Papumpare 9.38 9.38 NZRT

168 Providing & flxing of laminate partition for office accommodation in room
No.407,sth Floor, Block No.1,AP Civil Sectt.,ltanasar

Papumpare 25.86 25.86 NZRT

NZRT169 Construction of culoff wall in front of Block No.4 and ZEN Garden in AP
Civil Sectt.,ltanaqar.

Papumpare 5.12 5.12

170 Cleaning and painting of dyna roof of panel room, DG room and Sentry Post
at Civil Secretariat, ltanaoar.

Papumpare 3.81 3.81 NZRT

171 Providing & fixing of Additional cubical partition with work station in Room
No.2,4,6,7 & I in first and 2nd floor, Block No.4,AP Civil sectt.,ltanagar.

Papumpare 6.44 6.44 NZRT

172 Replacement of existing corridor ceiling Ground floor to fifth Floor of Block
No.3.AP Civil Sectt.. ltanaoar

53.55 NZRTPapumpare 53.55

173 48.30 NZRTReplacement of existing corridor ceiling Ground Floor to Fifth Floor of Block
No.4,AP Civil sectt.,ltanagar.

Papumpare 48.30

174 NZRTProviding & fixing of laminate Partition for office chamber of the Joint
secretary(Vigilance) in sth Floor, Block No.4,AP Civil sectt.,ltanaqar.

Papumpare 6.17 6.17

NZRT175 Construction of Drivers and PSO's room in AP Civil Sectt.,ltanaqar. Papumpare 49.96 49.96
176 Providing Audio equipment system in Principal Secretary(PWD),Conference

Hall, room No.317,Block No.2,AP Civil Sectt., ltanagar
Papumpare 8.61 8.61 NZRT

177 NZRTProviding Hydro system pumpsets(2w+1S) Model MPC 3x CR 15-4 with all
accessories and pipe system in AP Civil Sectt.,ltanagar.

Papumpare 't7.76 17.76

NZRT't78 Providing Borewell in AP Civil sectt.,ltanaqar, Papumpare 12.69 't2.69
NZRT179 Providing CCTV Camera with display System in Circuit House, Niti vihar,

Itanaqar
Papumpare 7.61 7.61

NZRT180 Non destructive testing charges of building portion of State Banquet Hall at
Niti Vihar, ltanaqar.

Papumpare 9.64 9.64
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181 & fixing of RO Plant for ITBP at Main Gate, AP Civil Sectt.,ltanagarProviding Papumpare 4.69 4.69 NZRT

182 Providing & fixing of Wall paneling in Conference room No.311, Block
No.2,AP Civil Sectt..ltanagar.

Papumpare 12.04 12.04 NZRT

183 Rubbing and Polishing of Marble/Granite floor in Block No.3,AP Civil
Sectt.,ltanagar.

Papumpare 31.75 NZRT3't.75

184 Rubbing and Polishing of Marble/Granite floor in Block No.1,AP Civil
Sectt.,ltanagar.

Papumpare 28.33 28.33 NZRT

185 Rubbing and polishing of Marble/granite floor in Block No.4,AP Civil
Sectt.,ltanagar.

Papumpare 32.05 32.05 NZRT

186 Providing furnishing items in HCM Bungalow at Niti Vihar, ltanaqar Papumpare 49.99 49.99 NZRT
187 Providing & fixing of furnishing items in Chief Secretary's Bungalow at C-

Sector, ltanagar.
Papumpare 6.58 6.58 NZRT

188 Setting up of Press lnformation Centre in the Secretariat Papumpare 106.29 106.29 NZRT
189 q& &Cq Retaining Wall at Jikam colony road, ltangar under CD-B Papumpare 50.00 20.00
190 C/o RCC Wall (7Mt ht) at Borum Segment under CD-B Papumpare 50.00 20.00
191 C/o Safety Strctures & Retrofitting work at CD-B Complex Papumpare 50.00 20.00
192 C/o Link road from NLCPR Road to Essi Yase villaqe to Yordo, Tirbin Leparada 20.00 8.00
193 C/o Slab culvert (Span 2 mtrs) at Puk Nallah, under Talo village, Keyi

Panyor District
Keyi Panyor 35.00 20.00

194 C/o Boundary wall at Tai Secondary School, Tirbin Leparada 40.00 16.00
195 C/o RCC Retaining wall at Ribi Village near resident area, Tirbin Leparada 20.00 8.00
196 C/o flood protection works at Chimpu Mara Nampo village CD-B Papumpare 50.00 20.00
197 Maintenance of Circuit House Damin PWD Sub Division Kurung Kumey Papumpare 30.00 15.00

198 Construction and upgradation of existing infrastructure under Thrizino
Division, West Kemenq

West Kameng 50.00 50.00

't99 lmprovement and revamping of assets under Bhalukpong Sub-Division West Kameng 50.00 50.00

200 C/o formation cutting of road from NH-713 to Hoksi Pakam Menk Yakha
Talo, Keyi Panyor District

Keyi Panyor 49.00 20.00

201 Protection work to arrest soil erosion along Sibi-Tatop Nallah, ltanagar under
CD-A

Papumpare 50.00 20.00

202 Protection work near roadside over Sichi Nallah, ltanagar under CD-A Papumpare 50.00 20.00
203

C/O Land prgtection works at okam vila lower chimpu PWD CD-B ltanaqar.
Papumpare 50.00

20.00

204 C/O Protection Works of colony road NT land Chimpu PWD CD-B
ITANAGAR. Papumpare 50.00

20.00

205 C/o Side drain at Bizari A near Rekho in Lower Dibang Valley Lower Dibang
valley

40.00 20.00

206 C/o Boundary wall at Admin colony, Namsai Namsai 295.25 73.81
207 C/o Road from Ligu Jigi PMGSY Road to Kamya Rijo village under Kamle

District
Kamle 50.00 20.00

DP.II

Page 21 of 85



D

t

g
(L
*

Sl. No Namo oI works District Estimatod
Cost

BE, 2025-26 RE, 2025-26 Ta.get date of
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1 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
20a avemenl road from NH 4'15 to UpperSood inctuding retaining waC/o CC P Papum Pare 90.00 22.50

209 C/o compound wall from DN Govl College Gate No.1 to Potytechnic Gate,
at

Papumpare 150.00 37.50

210 C/o Proteclion wall at Pachin Co Near Tadar Colo Papumpare 50.00 12.50
2t1 IRC/o cc Protection I 6al IKi no Iea H-4N 1 I5, Papumpare 200.00 s0.00
212 Heritage Village Lamezin ( Upper Dzang), BichomC/o Link road to Old

District
Eichom 111.00

213 C/o Ap roach road al new 8ee vi from Men io road Papum Pare 200.o0 50.00
214 roadach mfroC/o t\,4from ina Khulhappro u F ma la aTkan9, ng

udiincl no
Tawang 98.00 24.50

215 C/o Approch road from National hjghway to Soho via Mentat Hospital,
Doimukh

Papum Pare 100.00 25.00

216 C/o CC approach road from 5 Km Seppa -Chayangtajo to Kamawa, East
Kam dislrict

East Kameng 100.00 25.00

217 C/o Srorm water drain at Senti Pa* Coto near CL Ground, lta Papumpare 50.00 12.50
218 C/o Sto.m Water Drain al i-l villa e, Naha Papumpare 50.00 12.50
219 pavement al Laching village to Kikdangrang Dassang pWD roadC/o CC

c o
East Kameng 100.00 25.00

C/o suspension bridge at Wadabung Rungse river patirang, Chayangtajo Easl Kameng 20.00 10.00

roteclion wall at lower Hitl TC/o I[,4oin villa e, lta 50.00 12.50
C/o
Itan

al upper side Eedhi Beda river bank in Beda Vifiage,Proteclion wall Papumpare 50.00 12.50

223 ary wallat Sika Tode Buriat Ground, pasighat East Siang DislrictC/o Bound East Siang 50.00 '12.50

224 C/o Relaining wall and CC Drain at the residential area al Nyari We y
Villa ae Colo ,SE

East Kameng 30.00 10.00

225 C/o C.C Pavement from tvlanmao-Changlang roal to Josham Colony at
l\,lanmao A.C HQ

Changlang 50.00 12.50

226 c/o
Nam

C.C pavement from N ampong-Rima road to Machum village under
circle.

Changlang 50.00 12.50

c/o c.c avemenl at Honka in Jairam circle Changlang 20.00 10.00
C/o D at Tikhak at Changlana 20.00 10.00
C/o approach road from Rima-Tempum road to new Putok village in Rima-
Pulok circle

Changlang 2s.00 10.00

230 C/o commun hall al New in Jai r circlevill Changlanq 20.00 10.00
231 C/o C.C Pavement from Trans'Arunachal highway to Taipong vi age in

Jairam
Changlang 20.00 10.00

C/o approach road from NH 3151o Solungroh (Holoong Bari) al Terit Nagar
Jai

Changlang 20.00 10 00

ProleCto ction role roadct Tat N map cha onCol al J llaugung ng v ng
aIt

Papumpare 50.00 't2.50
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost aE,202s-26 RE, 2025-26

Physical Target
lor 2025-26

Target date of
completion

-=f*Remarks

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I234 Drainage system at Lekhi Down Colony ,
C/o CC Road Papumpare 50.00 12.50

235 to Lampii Yobw Morey, approx 3road from Nan (Sh:FC, Lower Subansiri 300.00 75.00

236

237

Repair / Renovation (Retro fitting) of HouseArunachal Bhawan and Meghalaya 35.00 10.00

C/o Extension of bounda wall at Arunachal Bhawan Meghalaya 40.00 10.00
TankWaler at Arunachal andBhawan Circuit Meghalaya 35.00 10.00

239 of staff quarters of Arunachal Bhawan and DRC Shillong Meghalaya 35.00 10.00

240 RCCC/o wa at noYa atLand AtoRetaining Polo C o,hayangtaj
KaEast

East Kameng 50.00 12.50

241 1.250 KmsCrossClo with and Catchdrainage apron Pit Sirat Zonenking
Khonsa

Tirap 50.00 12.50

242 CC Pavement Road from NH-13 & KGBV,VKV East Kameng 200.00 50.00

243 Upgradation of Cultural Centre at Phanpaleng Mukto Tawang 50.00 12.50
244 C/o Protection wall around the phanpaleng Cultural Centre Ground , Mukto Tawang 50.00 12.50

245

246

Circuit House at Daporijo Upper Subansiri 1,000.00 100.00

road at Judam District- Tirap 50.00 12.50
247 Clo andUp gradation ofingStrengthen genera road, COground Longo HQ, Tirap 50.00 't2.50

248 for road connecting PWD lB, BorduriaStrengthening of sliding Zones Tirap 50.00 12.50

249 Cio Approach road to Complex, Khonsa Tirap 50.00 12.50

250 Clo Roadsof to LowerStrengthening leading Market under LazuColony
EAC

Tirap 50.00 12.50

251

252

CC Pavement with drain connecting Vl road to Assam Khonsa Tirap 50.00 12.50

road toClo 50.00 12.502s3 ring Chat Fish in KeyiC/o Rural RoadLink from National toHighway Keyi Panyor 50.00 12.50

254 msipathar road, KhonsaProtection wall at Zone al Tirap 50.00 12.50

255 C/o RCC near SP Office.at Papumpare 100.00 25.00
256 Clearance of pending

PWD CD-A
for maintenance assets created under Papumpare 300.00 75.00

257 C/o Parking Lot including at New Arunachal Bhawan, parvati Assam 45.00 11.25

258 wall atoffice and Assam 80.00 20.00
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2 3 4 5 6 7 I I
259 C/o Ty-lV Quarter 1 No. for DRC, Govt of Arunachal pradesh , Parvati Nagar

Tezpur.
Assam 85.00 21.25

260 C/o protection wall around Oju Welfare Association Campus, Naharlagun Papumpare 150.00 37 50

261 lo protect Oju Mission School, Pappu Nallah,C/o Protection wall
Naharlagun.

Papumpare 100.00 25.00

262 protection wall behind Electrical Dept Colony to protect Departmental
in Bomdila in District.

West Kameng 35.00 10.00

263 Protection wall near Quarter of District Veterinary Ofiicer, West Kameng West Kameng 30.00 7.50

264 C/o CC side Berns from Zero Point to Ch: t 025 Km, Namsang- Namokpong
road Khonsa

Tirap 250.00 62.50

265 C/o Land protection work
Toru Circle, Sagalee.

to protect Kheel PWD lnspection Bunglow under Papumpare 50.00 12 50

266 C/o Approach road to Jyotivan 4l! colony from main road, Tawang Tawang 193.00 48.25
267 C/o road from existing Mepsoro village to Extended Mepsoro village under

Toru Circle, Papum Pare District
Papumpare 50.00 12.50

268 C/o CC Road from Atta Chakki to Tri Junction to Bekhar village, Tawang Tawang 90.00 22.50

269 C/o Protection wall and drainage at Thanka Mani at Teli, Tawano Tawang 30.00 10.00
270 C/o Protection wall at l\/lanjushree, Tawang Tawanq 30.00 10.00
271 C/o Protection Wall and Chain Link fencing at Gyingleng at Paikher Village,

Tawang.
Tawang 20.00 10.00

272 C/o Protection wall at lndoor badminton club, Audung, Tawano Tawang 30.00 10.00
273 C/o Wall at Tsebreh Lemberdung, Tawang Tawanq 40.00 10.00
274 C/o Wall at Rigiling Gonpa Road, Tawang Tawang 20.00 10.00
275 C/o Wall at Ketchengneng Bumtang, Tawang. Tawang 20.00 10.00
276 C/o Wall at Bigha Village, Tawang Tawanq 30.00 10.00
277 Wall at Yusum Village, Tawang 30.00 10.00
278 Wall at Labour Cam Tawa Tawang 20.00 10.00
279 C/o Wall at Tsaikhar YtlleCe Tawang Tawanq 30.00 10.00
280 wall at KGBVClo Tawang 35.00 10.00
281 Protection Wall at labour Guest House near EAC office at kitpi, Tawang Tawang 30.00 10.00

282 C/o Community Hall at Kharseneng, Tawang Tawang 50.00 12.50
283 Wall and approach road at Khothukhang near FamlaC/o Protection

Tawang
Tawang 30.00 10.00

284 C/o Retaining Wall at ALC Colony, Tawang Tawano 20.00 10.00
285 C/o protection wall at Changteng Paidhar Road, Tawang Tawang 30.00 10.00
286 protection wall at PWD lnspection Bunglow Kheel, Toru Circle, papum

Pare District
Papumpare 50.00 '12.50

287 road at Crafi Centre near Futsal Ground Tawa Tawanq 50.00 12.50
288 prolection wall at Gandhi Colony Bomdila, West Kameng District West Kamenq 50.00 12.50
289 C/o Protection wall at BPL Colony Jullang, ltanagar Papumpare 150.00 37.50
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C/o Protection wall at Pappu Nallah at Pappu Nallah-Chimpu Road Papumpare 150 00 37.50
291 C/o RCC retaining wall /CC Pavement and drainage opposite to IOC at

Emchi near PWD Road under PWD Doimukh Division, papum pare
Papumpare 200.00 50.00

292 C/o Protection and drairEge work near Famla, Tawang Tawang 30 00 10.00
293 C/o Retaining wall at New Dokum Colony Road, Nirjuli, papum pare District Papumpare 40.00 10.00

294 C/o Protection wall at Taba Nallah, Nirjuli village-|, Papum Pare District Papumpare 30.00 10.00
295 C/o Retaining wall near WRSB al Type-lll, Seppa, East Kameng District East Kameng 50.00 12.50

296 C/o Approach road from NH-13 Tezpur road to HRM agrifield. Seppa, East
Kameng Dlstrict

East Kameng 50.00 12.50

297 C/o drainage with culverts atNgkiowa, Seppa, East Kameng District East Kameng 50 00 12.50
298 C/o Protection wall near old hari bridge, Seppa, East Kamenq District East Kameng 50.00 12.50
299 C/o Protection wall at new Seppa landslide point, Seppa, East Kameng

District
East Kameng 50.00 12.50

300 C/o Approach road and CC Pavement at Jollang (Pagatara) Birup Colony Papumpare '100.00 25.00

301 C/o CC pavement road from RK Mission Medicine store 1 km to BpL colony
Jollang road ltanagar.

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

302 C/o approach road from PMGSY road to Community Kiwi Garden at Taru
Lanchi, Ziro, Lower Subansiroi District

Lower Subansiri 300.00 75.00

303 C/o Retaining wall at Tseplang Kharteng, District Tawang Tawanq 20.00 10.00
304 C/o Storm

TqWang
water drain and Retaining wall at Yampashongmey Rong, District Tawang 20.00 10.00

305 C/o Protection Wall at Lemberdung Tinali, Tawang Tawang 20 00 10.00
306 C/o Protection wall at New Bazzar line, Tawang Tawang 20.00 10.00
307 C/o Protection Wall at Thangkang village, District Tawang Tawanq 20.00 10.00
308 C/o Protection Wall Kyaleng, District Tawang Tawang 20.00 10.00
309 C/o Protection wall at Shyo Toth Village, Districl Tawang Tawanq 20.00 10.00
310 Cio Protection wall of Lhumkhang mani, Lhov village, Mukto, T Tawang 20.00 10.00
31'l C/o Protection Wall at Lower Bhalukpong, District West Kameng West Kameng 20.00 10.00
312 lnfrastrucure Development of Nyethridow Festival Ground at Bhalukpong,

West Kameng
West Kameng 30 00 10.00

313 C/o Multipurpose outdoor Cultural center at Karangania Thrizino, West
Kameng

West Kameng 30.00 10.00

314 C/o Protection wall at Tippi top,village Tippi, District West Kameng West Kameng 20.00 10.00
315 C/o Protection wall near Tippi medical centre upto Kameng river measuring

350 metres- District West Karnell
West Kameng 20.00 10.00

316 C/o road from Venia Village road to Changkuriang under Chayang Tajo,
East Kameng District.

East Kameng 200.00 50.00

317 C/o Protection wall alupper Tippi village, District West Kameng West Kamenq 20.00 10.00
318 C/o CC Footsteps main road to Bhuing-nyen, Nakhu Village, District Bichom Bichom 20.00 10.00
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319 C/o Hut, CC steps and Community Toilet at Demizin Nalah under Nafra Sub-

Division, Bichom District, A.P
Bichom 30.00 10.00

320 C/o Retainilgwall at Gandhi colony Nafra, Bichom District Bichom 20.00 10.00
321 Cio Protection wall at Nafra near Revival Church, District Bichom Bichom 20.00 10.00
322 C/o Retaining wall at Bichom Road Junction at Longthin village, District

Bichom
Bichom 20.00 10.00

323 Cio CC footsteps and CC drain at Nakhu village, Bichom District Bichom 20.00 10.00
324 C/o RCC Protection wall at Upper Bank colony Bomdila, West Kameng

District
West Kameng 20 00 10.00

325 C/o Soil Protection cum Drainage system at Bomdila near Nag Mandir,
District West Kameng

West Kameng 20.00 10.00

326 Cio Site development for children park at Driminzin, Nakhu, District Bichom Bichom 20.00 10.00

327 C/o Drainage system cum protection wall at Zhubublang near Zongluju
garage, Nafra, District Bichom

Bichom 20.00 10.00

328 C/o Mithun Fencing at Vlest Sachung Village, Bichom District Bichom 20.00 10.00
329 C/o Protection Wall at Bebo Colony near Secondary School opposite side of

Seppa Town, District East Kameng
East Kameng 50.00 12.50

330 C/o Approach road at Kadeya near Parangya Camper Bana, District Bichom East Kameng 20.00 10.00

331 C/o Community Hall at Jotte Cheda, Pipu Circle, District East Kameng East Kamenq 20.00 10.00
332 C/o Returning wall at 7 km Chayangtajo road at Niri Nallah, District East

Kameng
East Kameng 20.00 10.00

333 C/o Protection wall at Katingwa area near Jayanti village, District East
Kameng

East Kameng 20.00 10.00

334 C/o Protection wall at Darane near Jayanti village, District East Kameng East Kameng 20.00 10.00

335 C/o Protection Wall at Nyokum Lapang, East Kameng District, Seppa East Kameno 25.00 10 00
336 C/o Welcome Gate at Kadeye Village

Bichom District, District Bichom
in beMeen East Kameng District and Bichom 20.00 10.00

337 a/o lglalning wall near govt secondary school Chimpu-'|, ltanagar Papumpare 20.00 10.00
338 C/o Cross Drain at by pass road iunction, Ganga ltanaoar Papumpare 20.00 10.00
339 C/o Storm Water Drain on Gandhiso nallah, ltanagar Papumpare 20.00 10.00
340 C/o Cross Drain and Protection wall near Lower Vivek Vihar bridge point on

the shortcut road of ltanagar
Papumpare 20.00 10.00

341 Cio RCC drain at Hollongi nearby airport Papum Pare under CBD, ltanagar Papumpare 20.00 10.00

342 C/o RCC Retaining wall at Yopo colony Chandranagar, ltanagar Papumpare 20.00 10.00
343 Protection Wall cum Drainage System at Kime Pakka, agin Papumpare 20.00 10.00

344 C/o CC Approach Road at Kheel-ll Village under Toru Circle, District
Papumpare

Papumpare 20.00 10.00

345 Retaining Wall near Tana Rama Marg in Lutu- Lunia Colony Papumpare 20.00 10 00
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2 3 4 6 7 8 I346 C/o CC Approach Road near Na Helipad area, Districl Papumpareharlagun Papumpare 20.00 10.00

347 Clo Da re Districtal Polo Coton Ward no.15. Pa ate 20.00 10.00
348 C/o RCC Wall at Modet Rikam Co Block lV, UN are 20.00 10.00
349 C/o Protection wa at Takar Coton UNEara aniNaharl 20.00 10.00
350 C/o CC drain at Papu Na ah rat Petrol Pump, Oislrict Papumpareneaa Bha Papumpare 20.00 10.00

351 C/o Prolection watl at Senti p , opp Senki Park Middle Schoot, [anagarark Papumpare 20.00 10.00

352 lum. Pachin, IC/o CC Pavement at Rakapsa Pa 20.00 10.00
353 C/o Culvert at P a Pobu al Jol rePa UM 20.00 10.00
354 C/o cRC lection with drapro nea Na alahrnage system ovi Nyokum

aL
Papumpare 30.00 10.00

Clo culroad alvert Ta H aa LIPich Dla imo huk 20 00 10.00
356 a vrl , DoimukhHaClo link road from NH-415 Emchito Pa 20.00 10.00
357 C/o C

Circle
u arls nd orotecli n a K ul ta lo iakul under nSa dage s upota

mDoi khu
Papumpare 20.00 't0.00

358 RCCClo o Nr almte ri ViBridge nd R suSang anchage t.aya Papumpare 40.00 10.00

359 ViRCCClo elaR fto R a ch GSY Roadining to Rach U ndellage
S a ciee rcle

Papumpare 20.00 10.00

360 C roa frod mApproach N RDA8A Road o m viPeilHugung Nalya ge
erund achU circle riclDist

Keyi Panyor 20.00 10.00

C/o Welcome cate at T
Districl

, under Yachuli Circle Keyi Panyoroon Village Keyi Panyor 20.00 10.00

362 C rbedBa encin a round aC dim c ms ia nd atV VJmunity llage
erund achU C ircle a ct.Distri

Keyi Panyor 20.00 10.00

363 C/o CC avemenl or link road to Govt. C Yachuli 20.00 10.00
364 C/o C.C. Pavement of roch road lo Pulun , Joram vi Pa 20.00 10.00
365 near PWD AE Quarter Hapoli. Lower SubansiriC/o Proteclion wall Lower Subansiri 20.00 10.00

366 C/o Community hallat Singdat< vi
Dislrict

under Siyum circle. Upper Subansirillage Upper Subansiri 20.00 10.00

367 C/o Community hall al Radha und aring circle, Upper Subansiri DistriclerY Upper Subansjri 20.00 10.00

368 Clo roteclion al o vim a Ue ernd KA le Dislrict Kamle 25.00 10.00
C/o Approach Road at LJpper R under Repari village Kamle Districtepari-l Kamle 20.00 10 00

370 C/o Retaining Wa at Dut a Village Maro ci.cte, Upper Subansiri District Upper Subansiri 20.00 10.00

371 RetaClo at J UM corning o ab sideck ofony CololiceDumporij
U Subans Diti stricl

Upper Subansiri 20 00 10.00

372 . LiromobaCloProlection Wall and CC Drain at Rise Vit 20.00 10 00
373 C/o Proteclion wallal ra Aalo West West Sia 20 00 10.00
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Sl. No Name of works

Clo
Clo

Retaining wall to protect land erosion at community hall at Logum Jini

Bomdir T
chApproa road with protection atwall Patiwa mainfromMorang inroad

wall/Land at New Market, Aalo
wall below Govt. School Bomba,

Protection wall at

District Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26 Physical Target

for 2025-26
,|

Target date of
completion 'Remarks

3 4 5 6 7 8 9374
West Siang 20.00 10.00

375
West Sianq 50 12.50376

Tawang 20.00 10.00377
Tawang 40.00 10.00378

Kameng 50.00 12.50

379
West Kameng 50.00 't2.50

380

Clo protection wall n undernallahRungkhung Circle,Dirang West Kameng

wallprotection near na hlla inChangkhou underRungkhung Dirang

C/o RCC wall at under West District.

West Kameng 50.00 12.50

381
West Kamenq 50.00 12.50382
West Kameng 50.00 12.50

383
Anjaw 30.00 10.00384

Clo

to

r

C/o RCC walt at ftllin-ang Mang under Dirang Circle, West Kameng District.

aroundwall CentreCultural Kaho
workProtection nda at Chdrainage PWDnear craftukorong

District.

PWD AE at
RCC wall at

Tawang 60.00 15.00

385
Tawanq 98.00 24.50386

Papumpare 35.00 10.00387
Papumpare 20.00 10.00388

Clo fromroad RoadDechi Bukto Nallah
C/o Protection wall to protect Borum Dechi Roat, Upper Borum Naharlagun

Borum

Papumpare 20.00 10.00

389
Papumpare 30.00 10.00

390
Changlang 1,000.00 100.00391

Anjaw 300.00 75.00

392
Anjaw 150.00 37.50

393

Protection wall at Tanyi putu ng Colony, ltanagar, Rapurn eare

Clo Circuit House at
Clo toroadapproach fromTopDong underroad Circle inWalong

of Existing over River Lohit at Dong (span 220 Mlr) in Anjaw

and aroundwallboundary CulturalChorten Centre Kharung
District.

walls at Ch:o.395 Krh al Bamat

Head

District.
C/o

Khonsa
wall on downside of Yazir

Tawang 65.00 16.25

394
Tirap 50.00 12.50395

Papumpare 100.00 25.00396 RCCC/o wall atprotection Upper Nyoriso atTatayallung Happa Sagalee

CC androadpavement rainsd at Agam Colony
district.

C/o Link Roads from Sawa VeniS

ProtectionC/o atwall Undersector CD-B
Protection wall at Jollang near Don Elosco

Putu (top), (2 KMs)

Mebo East

road to Gyawarang at Veo
East District.

under -8,

road from Chabo to paku

Papumpare 100.00 25.00

397
East Siang 200.00 50.00

398
East Kameng 150.00 37.50

399
Papumpare s0.00 12.50400
Papumpare 50.00 12.50

401
Lower Subansiri 200.00 50.00

ii
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Sl. No Name of works District
Estimated

Cost
BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

Physical Target
lot 2025-26

Target date of
completion

KH"
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

402 C/o Retaining wall at Tsangla area at Tuting near SIB Colony Upper Siang 30.00 10.00
403 C/o Boundary wall near SIB colony for PWD quarters at Tuting Pema area Upper Siang 30.00 10.00

404 C/o alternate Road through Pham Kho ground at Singchung, Wesl Kameng
District

West Kameng 50.00 12.50

405 Realignement of road from Magopam to Bichom, West Kamenq West Kameno 50.00 '12.50

406 C/o prolection work for Tenga Bridge at Tenga, West Kameng District. West Kameng 50.00 12.50

407 Realignement of Singchung Township Road, West Kameng District. West Kameno 50.00 12.50
408 C/o Road from Tenga Ledge to Lama Camp, West kameng District West Kameng 50.00 't2.50
409 C/o approach road from main road to Lekhi village Papum Pare District. Papumpare 50.00 12.50

410 pavement road from Highway to Nirjuli village-|, Papum Pare District Papumpare 50.00 12.50

411 wall at Lekhi vil District. Papumpare 50.00 12.50
412 C/o RCC retaining wall at Dobum village under Doimukh circle, Papum Pare

District.
Papumpare s0.00 12.50

413 C/o RCC retaining wall at Yachuli Peil Nallah, Keyi Panyor District. Keyi Panyor 50.00 12.50
414 C/o Protection wall at Yachuli Kal river, Keyi Panyor District. Keyi Panyor 100.00 25.00
415 C/o Bridge over Yamne river at Jeru village to connect Jeru-Jeying village in

llgrer Siang District.
Upper Siang 500.00 100.00

416 C/o CC pavement road al Leysing area, Ledum Village, East Siang District East Siang 50.00 12.50

417 C/o RCC wall at upper lekhi near NH 415, Naharlagun Papumpare 100.00 25.00
418 C/o protection wall at TB point near Gekarsinyik, ltanagar Papumpare 50.00 't2.50
419 C/o RCC Retaining wall at k point back side of middle school press colony

papu nallah Naharlagun
Papumpare 30.00 10.00

420 C/o Conslruction of Retaining wall sangloputung village under ward no.1 at
Gohpur ltanagar.

Papumpare 30.00 10.00

421 C/o protection Retaining wall kameng river at pomi, Vikash colony, new
Seppa.

East Kameng 20.00 10.00

422 C/o CC protection wall with Brick wall to protect Govt. UPS, Barapani
Naharlagun 4Yana Nallah, Naharlagun.

Papumpare 49.00 't2.25

423 C/o RCC protection wall at Doni colony near Jully road Sodar Sector
Itanage!.

Papumpare 49.00 12.25

424 C/o retaining wall at Chandarnagar near lndustrial area, ltanaqar Papumpare 49.00 12.25
425 C/o RCC protection wall at Gohpur, ltanagar near NH 4l Papumpare 20.00 10.00

road from NH road to Yangsey Community Agri-Horti garden near
river Bichom District.

Bichom 75.00 18.75

427 C/o road from main Monastery road to Kargil area Tawang Tawang 300.00 75.00
428 lo ltanagar view point, Thago Top, ltanagarroad from Thago

District.
Papumpare 500.00 100.00

429 C/o RCC retaining wall opposite DTO office, Papu Nallah, Papum Pare
District.

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

DP.II
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Sl. No Nams o, works Dist,ict Estimated
Cost

BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
PhysicalTarget

lor 2025-26
Target date N
complollon @#"

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
Prolecti
Dislrict

on work at Supriya stream near Taram Happa, Jullang, papum pare Papumpare 50.00 12.50

431 C/o Protection wall near District Jail, Ju[a , ttan al Papumpare 100.00 25.00
432 C/o Retaining wall opposite Bomi Pubtic School, Migo Joram. Keyi panyor

Diskict.
Keyi Panyor 50.00 12.50

433 C/o approach road from Wate Rambo to Jiderang pakke under Bameng
Circle Easl Districl

East Kameng 50.00 12.s0

434 RCC retaining wall at Welcome cate Bameng., Easl Kameng DislrictClo East Kameng 50.00 12.50

435 Boundary Wall and approach road to Guest House Jang LAI\4PS atC/o
Parvati Na ar, Te

Assam 45.00 11.25

436 Road from Elephant Village to Power House Bhalokpong, wesl KamengClo
District

West Kameng 50.00 12 50

437 Drarnage at Elephant village to Power House, Bhaluk Pong, WestClo
Kame Dislrict.

West Kameng 50 00 12.50

438 C/o RCC
District.

retaining wallat Daath village, Jollang, ltanagar, Papum Pare Papumpare 100 00 25.00

439 Lokong Bape to Gomka under lvladyang Sub:Divison UpperC/o road from
District

Upper Siang 250.00 62.50

440 Protection wall at Tana under Bulla vi age, Lower Subansiri District.C/o Lower Subansiri 50.00 12.50

441 Proteclion Wall at Upper Tana under Bulla vi age, Lower SubansiriC/o
District

Lower Subansiri 50.00 12.50

442 C/o Slorm Wate
4th IRBN Gat€ I

r drainage cum CC pavement lrom Don Bosco Cotlege to
at

Paumpare 100.00 25.00

443 C/o road from Mikak lo H Padum, Tadin, West Districl West Sianq 100.00 25.00
444 road to Etabe village from l\,,lain road, Anini. Dibang Va|eyC/o approach

Dislricl
Dibang Valley 50.00 12.50

445 C/o CC pavement road from Jutlung road lo Ookum Colony, Jultang,
llana at

Papumpare 150.00 37.50

446 C/o RCC Reta wallat GS Nallah at P , Jul I Papumpare 45.00 11 .25
447 C/o protection work near Garah na ah at P alara. Julla Papumpare 45.00 11.25

ater Drainage and Box Cukvert (2 Nos) at Lower Chemi MaazC/o Storm W
ViYorlO, ar

Papumpare 100.00 25.00

C/o CC vement of exi PWD road at P Jul al Papumpare 45.00 11 .25
rotection worl al Eedi Beda vill e, l Papumpare 45 00 11.25

451 o boundary wall with cattle bridge for communily agricultural farming atct
Yan Eastvil e District

East Kameng 30.00 10.00

452 ing wallat Dutee Nallah near Highway, Tigdo vi age, Ooimukh,C/o.elain
Pa um Pare District

Papumpare 30 00 10.00

453 C/o Proteclion wall at Lumd iB. Easl Kameng 50.00 12 50
454 at Khakim near Audung and Kitpi Tri-junction TawangC/o protection wall Tawang 25.00 10 00
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost

BE,202s-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical Target

lot 2025-26
Target date of
completion

1 2 4 I 93 5 6 7
455 C/o RCC storm water Drainage from Old Market to Power Sub Station,

Tawanq
Tawang 180.00 45.00

456 C/o River Protection RCC retaining wall near PHE water Tank at Upperc
Korjuli, Pappu Nallah, Papum Pare District.

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

457 C/o approach road to Cooperative colony from Link road Tawang Tawanq 50.00 12.50
458 C/o approach road and protection wall at Cultural centre at Jobrang from

RWD road, Lhou in Tawanq
Tawang 140.00 35.00

459 C/o retaining wall at Mangnam village, Lumla. Tawanq 48.00 12.00
460 C/o Protection wall near Minister Bunglow no. 1, ltanagar. Papumpare 100.00 25.00
461 C/o link road from PMGSY road to Govt. Primary school Bokar in East

Kameng District
East Kameng 50.00 12.50

462 C/o CC pavement road at NH-415 to TOI Colony, Pappu Nallah under
Naharlagun

Papumpare 200.00 50.00

463 C/o drainage channel from WRD colony to 190 Mtn Brigade Office entrance
on PWD road, Tawano

Tawang 30.00 10.00

464 C/o Protection wall at Bichom Yogin Nallah Nirjuli Papumpare 120.00 30.00
465 C/o retaining wall at Korthung, Diranq West Kameng 40.00 10.00
466 C/o Land development at Lingchung Choiskhor Festival Ground at Seru

Villaqe, Tawanq
Tawang 30.00 10.00

467 C/o protection wall to protect Political garage and Agriculture store in
Khonsa, Tirap District.

Tirap 120.00 30.00

468 C/o RCC retatining wall at Mandrelling Shyo village, Tawang Tawanq 20.00 10.00
469 C/o Protection wall at Daami Happa, Jullang, ltanagar Papumpare 40.00 10.00
470 C/o breast wall at Tode village under Maro Circle. Upper Subansiri 25.00 10.00

471 C/o protection wall at Tapi-Turu Cutting nera Luchi Tinali under Dumporijo Upper Subansiri 20.00 10.00

472 C/o protection wall at Maro Market over Bijir Koro near Highway chainage
no. 237 to 480, Dumporiio

Upper Subansiri 30.00 10.00

473 C/o Protection wall at Pakarijo near Radh Koro, Dumporijo Upper Subansiri 20.00 '10.00

474 C/o protection wall at Bhalupong Cultural Centre at Lower Bhalukpong,
West Kamenq District

30.00West Kameng 10.00

475 C/o proection wall at Cultural Centre Tenga Market, West Kameng District West Kameng 30.00 10.00

476 C/o Multipurpose Community Centre at Yalarang Rungse, Chayangtajo,
East kameng District.

East Kameng 200.00 50.00

477 C/o approach road at Ratey Selle, East kameng District East Kamenq 50.00 12.50
478 C/o protection wall at Sebibo, East Kameng District East Kameng 40.00 10.00
479 C/o WRSB over Sulu river in between Keba and Zara in Pipsorang Circle,

Kra Daadi Dislrict.
Kra Daadi 35.00 10.00

480 C/o retaining wall at Model village Seppa, East Sianq District. East Sianq 35.00 't 0.00
481 C/o Protection wall at Tani Colony, Lekhi village, Naharlagun Papumpare 50.00 12.50
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Physical Target

lor 2025-26
Tarset date\
completion

rksDistrict
Estimated

Cost
BE,2025-26 RE,2025-26Sl. No Name of works

8 I4 5 6 73,| 2
12.50East Siang 50.00482 C/o Protection works at Tekang Tolon area to protect commmunity

Aqricultural Field, Yagrung village Pasighat
Papumpare 50.00 '12.50483 C/o Protection wall at Aka Nallah , Midpu-ll, Doimukh

50.00 12.50484 C/o Approach road from Emchi village to connect railway station , Gumto Papumpare

Papumpare 50.00 12.50485 Cio protection work to protect Popu Tigdo RCC bridge, Naharlagun
Papumpare 50.00 12.50486 C/o Protection wall anad culvert near Railway Station opposite Old Quarter

Line. Naharlaqun
25.00 10.00C/o retaining wall at NgukirUo under Tamen-lll Gram Panchayat segment,

Kamle District

Kamle487

10.00Papumpare 25.00488 C/o approach road from Rossi to Tahioriangpa, Pape Sango under
Leporianq Circle, Papum Pare District.

10.00Keyi Panyor 25.00489 C/o retaining wall opposite General ground, Yazali, Keyi Panyor District

10.00Kamle 25.00490 C/o Link road from Koch Dumpum village to Deb Rakhe village, Kumporijo,
Kamle District.

25.00 10.00West Kameng491 C/o Protection wall at Choskukpa, Dirang , West Kameng
50.00 12.50Papumpare492 C/o RCC protection wall to protect road at Ata Nallah, Kapa village, Nirjuli

50.00 12.50Papumpare493 C/o protection wall backside of Veterinary and Animal Husbandry Office,

12.50Papumpare 50.00494 C/o River Training work near new RCC Bridge Kangkar Nallah, Naharlagun

't2.50Papumpare 50.00495 C/o Protection work to Protect NH 713 at Tarjulinear Daily market,
Naharlagun

12.50Kurung Kumey 50.00496 C/o Protection wall at Hagar under Langrh village Nyobia Circle Kurung

Kumey District
12.50Papumpare 50.00497 C/o Retaining wall cum Storm Water Drainage at Tech Nallah , Mithun

Hapa, Chimpu-1, ltanaqar
12.50Papumpare 50.00498 C/o RCC culvert and CC Drainage at Yayo Marg, Pagatara Jullang,

Paoumpare
Kamle 50.00 12.50499 C/o Breast wall at Raker village near Power Grid Raga in Kamle District

50.00 't2.50C/o RCC Protection wall to protect road to new colony at Upper Borum,
Naharlaqun

Papumpare500

50.00 12.50Papumpare501 C/o Protection work to Protect colony road opposite Suzuki Showroom ,

Borum
12.50Papumpare 50.00502 C/o Gabion Structure work to Protect Colony Road along Buk Nallah, Borum

50.00 12.50Papumpares03 C/o Drainage system of New Colony road opposite Railway Station, Tarajuli

s0.00 12.50Papumpare504 C/o Retaining wall , CC Drain and cross drainage at Lower Rakap Colony,

Naharlaqun
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Target date of
completion

glz
*R6marksEstimated

Cost
BE,2025-26 RE,2025-26

Physical Target
lot 2025-26DistrictSl. No Name of works

I6 7 83 4 51 2
12.50Papumpare 50.00505 C/o River training work near RCC bridge Kankar Nallah , Pachin River

Junction , Naharlaqun
2s.00Upper Subansiri 100.00506 C/o road from Dapo-Taliha BRTF road to Syinik Colony, Daporijo

'150.00 37.50C/o road extension from PHED Water Tank to Yania Nallah Upper Richi
(includino Storm water drain and retaininq wall), ltanaqar

Papumpare507

500.00 100.00Keyi Panyor508 C/o road from Genchi village to Connect Upper Genchi village under Param

Putu Circle in Keyi Panyor District.
50.00Papumpare 200.00509 C/o Road from Taho village PMGSY road to new Colony at Ganga village,

Itanaqar
12.50Tirap 50 00510 Realignement and widening of approach road to 25M RCC bridge at Bamat

Khonsa
12.50Papum Pare 50.00511 C/o protection wall at Kulung Lingko A-Sector Naharlagun
12.50Papum Pare

District
50 00512 C/o protection wall at Lumro village, ltanagar

12.50Papum Pare 50.00513 C/o Retaining wall at Hateh Aveh Hoko area, Lower Vivek Vihar Colony,
ltanaqar

10.00Tawang 10.005't4 C/o Boundary Wall in Multipurpose hall at Mirba under Mukto Circle, Tawang

10.00 10.00Tawang515 C/o Public Toilet for Ladies and Gents at mirba in Tawang District.
15.00 10.00Papumpare516 Procurement and supply offixtures and furniture for Ty-V quarter no. 4 at

Vivek Vihar, ltanagar.
10.00East Sianq 15.00517 C/o RCC Protection Wall at Sawmill Area Bani, Pasighal

15.00 10.00East Siang518 C/o CC Boundary wall at Onom U/Airfield, Pasighat
East Sianq 20.00 10.00519 C/o CC retainino Wall at Oson kok Arik, Mirku, Pasighat

10.00East Siang 20.00520 C/o Boulder Band at Takilalung and Runne village, Pasighat
10.00Papumpare 20.00521 C/o retaining wall at Geram-l village under Toru Circle, Papum Pare District

10.00Lower Dibang
Vallev

30.00522 Embankment protection work at Sally Lake, Roing.

Papumpare 30.00 10.00C/o Proteclion wall near Govt. Quarter no. 48 Mob-|, ltanagar, Papum Pare
District

523

10.00East Siang 30.00524 Land Development at Dibu Arik Area, Pasighat
10.00Papumpare 35.00525 C/o RCC retaining wallat Sechi Stream in Shou villageunder Kigi

Panchavat. Toru Circle. Papum Pare District
Lower Dibang

Vallev
40.00 't0.00Beautification of Roing Township526

40.00 10.00C/o Boundary wall at Niti Vihar near Power House , ltanagar , nearby Newly
Constructed CM Buoalow

Papumpare527

Papumpare 40.00 10.00C/o Approach Road near Transmission Tower at Rakap Sanglum Colony,
Pachin . Naharlaoun

528

Papumpare 40.00 'r 0.00Retrofitting and modification of HCM Security Cell Office, Block No. 2

Ground Floor, AP Civil Secretariat , ltanaqar
529
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost

8E,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physica! Target

tor 2025-26
rargetoateX
completion

'%^,,*,
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I

530 C/o CC wall at Champek Chillee, Korang Village Nari, Lower Siang District. Lower Siang 40.00 10.00

531 C/o Protection wall at Rema area Koranq Villaqe, Nari Lower Sianq Lower Sianq 40.00 10.00
532 C/o CC Drain at Oni Fish Pond area to Sawmill, Pasighat, Phase-ll East Siang 40.00 10.00
533 C/o Protection wall at Down Polo Colony, Naharlagun Papumpare 40.00 10.00
534 C/o protection wall at Chainage no. 350.0 Km on Donyi Polo road ltanagar Papumpare 40.00 10.00

535 Utility Shifting works at Site of state of Art of convention Centre at Tawang Tawang 49.00 't2.25

536 Extension of Ty-V quarter No. 4 at Vivek Vihar, ltanagar Papumpare 50.00 12.50
537 C/o CC footpath and drainage from Hanging Bridge to JampaPobe village

under Doimukh Circle
Papumpare 50 00 12.50

538 C/o RCC Protection wall at Dariya Hill, ltanagar Papumpare 50.00 12.50
539 C/o road from Popir to Garsing area, Sigar village, Mebo, East Siang district East Siang 50.00 12.50

540 C/o Land protection work at Kasia area in Yagrung Village East Siang
District.

East Siang 50.00 12.50

541 C/o CC Pavement and protection wall of existing road from Govt. Hr Sec
School - BRO road to Lebranq villaqe, Tawanq

Tawang 50.00 't2.50

542 C/o protection wall below Cultural Centre Taksing, Upper Subansiri District. Upper Subansiri 50.00 12.50

543 C/o retianing wall at Senki Park near MLA bunqlow No. 1, ltanaqar Papumpare 50.00 12.50
544 Cio CC Drain at Goyeng Arik, Pasighat East Siang 50.00 12.50
545 C/o Protection wall at Upper Korjuli near Maire River Pappu Nallah,

Naharlaqun
Papumpare 50.00 12.50

546 C/o Land Ptotection wall near DC office Urban Colony, Palin, Kra Daadi
District

Kra Daadi 50.00 12.50

547 C/o approach road and RCC retaining wal at New Mangkum Colony Pappu
Nallah, Naharlaoun

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

548 C/o Wel Come gate at Bomdila, west Kameng District. West Kemeng 50.00 12.50
549 Strengthening and widening of lntemal Link road from NH-315A, Turu

Lamchi to Pullong village in Tirap District.
Tirap 50.00 12.50

550 C/o retaining wall and drainage system at Pangkam, Jengging, Upper Siang
District

Upper Siang 50.00 12.50

551 KamleC/o approach road from PWD road to Bomgi, Puchi-Geko Circle, Kamle
District

50.00 12.50

552 Special repair &maintainance of temporary Division Office Palin, , Kra Daadi
District

Kra Daadi 50.00 12.50

553 Construction of Approach to Kayek Villaqe Palin Kra Daadi- District Kra Daadi 50.00 12.50
554 Additional fund for furnishing of New Circuit house at Jairampur Changlang Changlang 70.00 't7.50

555 C/o CC paver and parking Lot for APKVIB office premise, Chandranagar
Itanaqar

Papumpare 75.00 't8.75

556 C/o Market Shed at Silluk Village, Mebo, East Siang District East Siang 80.00 20.00
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557 C/o approach road from Deed-Sito PMGSY road to NyokLrm Yullo ground
NYUBU NWGAI\4 YERKO, i.ilWYA -1 Km, Keyi Panvor Districl

Keyi Panyor 100 00 25.00

C/o road connecting Main Road to Tutsa Model School at Lainwang under
Tirap District

Tirap '100.00 25.00

559 Renovalion of APKVIB ofiice, ltanagar Papumpare 100.00 25 00
560 Tawanq 100.00 25 00C/o CulturalCenlre al Momang, Lumla, Tawang Distrct
561 100.00 25.00Retrofittang of Existing Foot Suspension bridge over River Lohiy at Tinai (

Span-2101,4trs)
562 Re carpetting of roa from 8RO road to lnspeclion Bunglow, Walong, Anjaw

District
100.00 25.00

563 100.00 25.00C/o Link road from NH-113 to l\,!ungalow under Walong, Anjaw District
564 25.00C/o Guesl liouse at Kaspi Village, west Kamehg District Wesl Kemeng 100.00
565 C/o Community Hall Building at Raga Leparada District. Leparada 100.00 25 00

25.00C/o Community Hall Building at Oaporijo, Upper Subansiri District Upper Subansiri 100.00

25.00C/o Community Hall Building at Likabali, Lower Siang District Lower Slang 100.00
Tawang 25 00C/o approach road lo Sazimba from PlllGSY road in Bongleng, Tawang 100.00

569 C/o Approach road at Kherba.i near Boori Boot Ground Dollungmukh Circle,
Kamle

Kamle 100.00 25.00

570 C/o CC pavement of road, Relaining wall, Culverts and CC drain at Dokum
Colony near Communitv Hall, ltanaqar.

Papumpare 100.00 25.00

571 C/o Multipurpose Hall at Abor Liirang Site in East Sianq District East Sianq 100.00 25.00
30.00572 C/o approach road from ERTF Road to Secondary School Seru, Tawang Tawang 120.00

30 00C/o Residential Quarter for Executive Enganeer PWD Jang Division, tawang
District

Tawang 120.00

574 Pakke Kessang 150.00 37.50C/o approach road from NH 13 to Taroyar village in Pijerang Circle, pakke
Kessang, East Kameng Oistrict

150 00 37.50C/o Motorable Lank road from Flulang to lvlarbo village in Anjaw Dislrict
576 Tawang 150.00 37.50C/o Hostel Building for Cultural Centre l\,,lomang, Lumla Tawang Dislrict

37.50lnfrastructure Development ofTR Camp at Miao, Changlang Districl (Sh: CC
paver Block road al Camp No. 2,4 and 5 and RCC retaining wall for
protection work alono Menthunq Nallah,)

Changlang 150.00

578 37.50Completion of Auxiliary works on Slay Cable Bridge over river Tawang Chu
at Mukto Road, Tawanq

Tawang 150.00

37.50C/o lnter village link road in Chongkham. Namsai District Namsai 150.00
580 lmprovement of approach road to ALC Colony Tawang Tawang 192 00 48 00

581 Upper Subansiri 200 00 50.00lmprovement of road from Lechin village to Siga village ih Upper Subansari
Districl

582 C/o RLR and 2 Nos. 6 Mtr Span slab Culvert Irom NH 115 to Doleswar
Kanakono, Lower Diabano Vallev District.

Lower Dibang 200.00 50.00
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8 I751321
50.00Lepa.ada 200.00583 C/o lmprovement of rural link road /CC Pavement from PMGSY road Ego

Yamen Villaqe to Tuku Dore llohen Basar, Leparada district
50.00200.00Upper Subansiri584 Restoration of Nacho Township Road, Upper Subansiri Districl

50 00200.00585 C/o Conferenc€ hall, Banquet Hall area and staffquarter at lB Kibitho.
Aniaw, Aniaw District

50 00200.00Easl Kameng586 C/o ADC residential Bunglow Wth Site Development and Boundary Wall at
Bamenq, East Kameng Dislrict

50.00200.00Kamle587 C/o approach road lo extended village at Depkorijo from NH-13 under Kamle

District
50.00200.00Changlang5BB C/o Village Link road from New Kamlao to Longpin under I\,4anmao Circle,

Oistrict
50.00200.00Lower SubansiriAdditional fund for C/o Cultural Centre at Old Ziro, Lower Subansiri District589

62.50250.00Papumpare590 Pare DistrictC/o Youth Develo ment Centre al
62.50250.00Dibang valley591 Furnish and beautification of Circuit House Anini
62.50250.00Papumpare592 C/o RCC prolection work at Pai Putu , Jollang, ltanagar
68.00272 00TawangC/o Auditorium Building and Kitchen-cum-Dining hall at Thubten Choiling

Lhou TawaBalika
75.00West Siang 300.00C/o l\,4othee/s vision De-addiction and rehabilitation Centre at Aalo in West

Sia Dislrict
594

75.00Namsai 300.00595 Cio Ty-ll (G+2)2 Nos quarter for Ministerial Stafls of ADC hq at Chongkham

75.00300.00Papumpare596 C/o approach road fiom Jollang road to Senkhi River at Pagatara Jollang
near Sri Sri Ravi Shankar Ashrarn

41.75327.00Tirap597 C/o Road from IRBN Tinali to Police Gate Deomali, Ti District
84.04336.17Keyi Panyor598 Upgradation of road ftom NH-13 to Hydro Power House, Tago, Keyi Panyor

District.
92.50370.00Easl Kameng599 lnfrastructure upgradation of Circuit House Seppa, East Kameng District

(SH: Land Development, Road pavemenl, Arboriculture works with lnterior

decoration and Furnishing)
100.00400.00Easl Siang600 C/o additional intrastructure for completion of Briddge over Poglek and

protection wo.ks at Poglek river to Protect Sibut and Takilalung village in

East S District.
100.00400.00Up gradation of General ground and Construction of Podium at Khonsa,

Tira Distnct
601

100.00400.00TirapC/o General Ground with Gallery at Kheli Village,Tirap Districl602
125.00500.00Upgradation and expansion of Eameng Township road, Bameng, East

Kameno District
603

125.00Leparada 500 00Extension of road from Basar-Sago road Tinali to beyond Dugo Letik and
improvemenl alongwilh resurfacing and cross drainage work upto Renyi_

Rukin, Basa., Leparada Districl

604

132.50530 00West KamengC/o Circuit House at Singchung under Singchung Circle in West Kameng
District
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606 Additional works of C/o New APPSC Office building at ltanagar Papumpare 600.00 600.00
607 Repair and maintenance of approach road from NH-1 3 to RKM School and

upgradation of lnternal roads under RKM campus, Lumdung, East Kameng
District

East Kameng 614.00 100.00

608 100.00C/o New Guest House at Seppa District Headquarter East Kameng 720.00
609 C/o Drainaqe System at Aalo Township, West Sianq District West Sianq 750.00 100.00
610 C/o Multipurpose Hall and Extension of General Ground Bameng East Kameng 800.00 100.00
611 100.00C/o Link road from Moya-Geko to She-rijo under Kamle District. Kamle 1,000.00
612 C/o Mini Secretariat Buildiinq at Bamenq East Kamenq 1,200.00 100.00
613 100.00C/o Steel Composite Bridge at Teli-Khet to Bongleng upgraded road,

Tawang
Tawang 't,240.53

100.006'14 C/o approach road (10 Kms)from Sangri village Ompuli to Mepsoro village
via Mengio Yarlo Pededi under Toru Circle (SH: FC, Soilling, Metalling, 10
Nos of Culverts aand one no 15 Mtr Bridqe).

Papumpare 1,500.00

615 lntegreted development of various Administrative infrastructure at Newly
created Sijingwa CO Hqr, (SH: CO office building, BDO office, CO
Residential Building, Ty-ll Quarters, TY-lll Qtrs, Ty-lV Qtrs, Bachelor
Barracks and Community Play field), East Kamenq District

East Kameng 3,000.00 300.00

616 Soil and water conservation works at Kino village under Sangdopota circle
Papum Pare District

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

617 C/o CC wall at Champek Chillee village, Korang Nari Circle, Lower Siang Lower Siang 50.00 12.50

618 12.50C/o road from Khemlee-l to Old Suspension Bridge, Sagalee Papumpare 50.00
619 Repair and Maintenance of Temporary PWD Division Office Palin Palin 50.00 12.50

620 Realingnement of road on Dari to Chambang at Ch: 12.5 KM, Kra Daadi
District

Kra Daadi 50.00 12.50

621 Maintenance of RGU Extension Campus, Kamki under Kamba Circle, West
Sianq District (Sh: Road connection)

West Siang 150.00 37.50

622 12.50CC pavement, protection wall and CC drain at road from Tenga foothill road
to Horticulture and Agriculture farm at Ramalingam, West Kameng District

West Kameng 50.00

623 Construction of Guest House at Thangchung-Lo, near Manjushree, Tawang Tawang 300.00 75.00

624 Construction of Chain link fensing for Kitchen Gaeden for PLF Sherjong 6.00 6.00

625 Black tipping (BT) of Road from Gomkhang TCP to Army unit Gomkhang
Tawanq.

Tawang 30.00 10.00

626 Repair & Maintenance of various Residential & Non Residential Assets
under Namsai Disvision.

Namsai 50.00 12.50

627 Construction of chainJink fencing and internal road setting up a Milhun
Breeding Centre cum Mithun Farming at Bello-ll, Kimin, Papumpare District
(A.P)

Papumare 100.00 25.00

628 C/o RCC Storm water Drain from Walkthrough Market to Old Market,
Tawanq

Tawang 61.50 15.38
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100.00525.00Tawang629 C/o Multipurpose G+2 Building for Market Committee of Old Market'

Tawanq.
45.00Tawang 180.00630 C/o RCC Storm water Drain from Old Market to WRD Complex, Tawang.

12.5050.00Tirap631 C/o Road from Tutnu to Changra under Bari Basip Circle
12.50Tirap 50.00632 Strengtheninq of Helipad ground at Borduria
12.50Tirap 50.00633 road from Tutnu to
12.5050.00Tirap634 Hall atroad to com
75.00300.00Upper Subansiri635 PWD Road to Rikung Pre-Primary School at Rikung Village under Nilling

46.50Upper Subansiri 186.00636 C/o DC Bungalow at Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District

37.50West Siang 150.00637 C/o CC Road at Yeggo opposite of Futsal ground, Aalo, West Siang District.

100.00Papumare 'l ,200.0063B C/o Road from Jullang PWD Road to Jully-ll Colony via Puyu Colony,
Paqatarak, ltanaqar

50.00Lower Siang 50.00639 C/o road from Pam village, Seren circle to Sikirima under Lower Siang
District.

50.00200.00Pakke Kessang640 Road from NH-13 to Horticulture Garden MaeClo
12.5050.00Tawang641 RRM wall at Shyo Meith, Tawang Block
12.50Tawang 50.00RRM wall at Shyo Toth, Tawang Block642
12.5050.00TawangProtection wall at Lebrang, Tawang Block643
12.50Tawanq 50.00644 Retaining wall at Changbu, Tawang Block
12.5050.00Tawang645 Retaining wall at Teli & Thangka, Tawang Block
12.5050.00Tawang646 RCC drain and protection wall at Changprong and Damgyin village, Tawang

Block
12.5050.00Tawang647 RCC drain at Lembardung, Tawang Block
12 50Tawang 50.00648 hall at vil Block
12.50Tawang 50.00649 CC pavements at Govt. Sec School, Seru under Seru Meith' Tawang Block

't2.50Tawang 50.00650 Protection wall at Seru Toth, Tawang Block
12.5050 00TawangProtection wall at Khinmey village, Tawang Block651
12.50Tawanq 50.00652 Boundary wall at Surbi village, Tawang Block
12.50Tawang 50.00653 Protection wall at Yuisum Block
12.5050.00Tawang654 Protection wall at Tsaighkhar village, Tawang Block
12.50Tawanq 50.00655 Retaining wall at Muchut village, Tawang Block
12.5050.00Tawang656 Protection wall at Gomkang, Tawang Block
12.50Tawanq 50.00657 Protection wall at Kangteng, Tawang Block
12.50Tawang 50.00CC Drain at Block658
't2.5050.00Tawang659 CC Drain and Protection wall at Khartoth Panchayat, Kitpi Block
12.50Tawang 50.00660 Protection wall at Lagong Panchayat, Kitpi Block
12.5050,00Tawang661 CC Drain and Chain link fencing at Paikhar Panchayat, Kitpi Block
12.50Tawanq 50.00662 Protection wall at Namet village, Kitpi Block
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12.50Tawang 50.00663 Protection wall at Khrimu Meith Panchayat, Kitpi Block
12.5050.00664 Protection wall at Khrimu Toth Panchayat, Kitpi Block Tawang
't2.50Tawang 50.00665 Protection wall and boundary wall at Kitpi Panchayat, Kitpi Block

50.00 't2.50666 Protection wall at Jamkhar Panchavat, Kitpi Block Tawang
12.50Tawanq 50.00667 Protection wall at Sharnup Panchayat, Kitpi Block
12.50Tawang 50.00668 Protection wall at Khardung Panchayat, Kitpi Block

50.00 12.50Tawang669 Teachers quarter at Khartoth School, Kitpi Block
12.50Tawanq 50.00670 RCC Drainaqe to protect agri-land at Beikhar Village, Kitpi Block
12.50Tawang 50.00671 Community Hall at Lhargang village, Kitpi Block
25.00100.00672 Upgradation of lnfrastructure Development for Multipurpose Hall, Tirbin (SH:

Road connectivity, Development of Parking places, Retaining Wall,
Drainaqe Svstem, Boundary Wall etc.)

Leparada

10.0040.00673 C/o Protection Wall for Residential Area at Pekong Village, Upper Siang
District.

Upper Siang

4.00Papumare 4.00674 Repair & Maintenance of Govt. Qtr. No. T-lll-183 at P-Sector, ltanagar
42.65West Kameng '164.60675 Construction of road from Phadam village road to Tsengsa Bompa under

Diranq Circle
49.00 12.25Tawang676 C/o Strom water drain at Tawa District
50.00 12.50Tawang677 Land development and protection work at Keeling, opp. To petrol depot,

Kharsa, Tawang dislrict
175.00Tawanq '175.00678 C/o DC's Guest House at Tawanq (balance fund)

12.50West Kameng 50.00679 C/o Protection wall near Gyelchen Karma Thinley Community Hall,
Bishumphuduno in Diranq circle

25.00West Kameng 100.00680 C/o Retaining wall near TB Hospital, Dirang in West Kameng District.
150.00 37.50681 Cio RCC Protection wall NK colonv, ltanagar West Kameng
40.00 10.00C/o RCC Protection wall at Protect internal village road of Tago village

(Ganoa Block-A) near Godak Tri-Junction area. ltanaqar
West Kameng682

'10.00West Kameng 30.00683 C/o Community Agriculture road from Tengabari (Balijan) to Mob village
under Baliian Administrative Block in Papum Pare District.

10.00West Kameng 30.00684 C/o RCC Retaining wall at Ayurvedic colony, ltanagar near GT residence
complex.

200.00 50.00West Kameng685 C/o cafe, kitchen and sitting gallery for changpu park Dirang
15.00West Kamenq 15.00686 C/o Protection wall at Jiqaon under Rupa West Kameng Dist.
10.00West Kameng 20.00687 C/o Protection Wall at Manthingbaw Rupa, West Kameng distt.

15.00 10.00688 C/o Protection Wall at Painaktanq under Balemu West Kameng Distt. West Kameng
35.00 10.00West Kameng689 C/o Protection wall at Dusum at Lower Liphakpu, Kalaktang West Kameng

District.
20.00 'r 0.00West Kameng690 C/o Protection wall to protect link road to Shamphung village Kalaktang

West kameng Dist.
30.00 10.00West Kameng691 C/o CC Pavement road to Trout Hatchery Farm at Shergaon, West Kameng

Dist.
40.00 10.00Renovation of at circuit House, Bhalukpong, West Kameng (Roofing and

oaintino Works ).

West Kameng692

10.00West Kameng 30 00693 C/o Drainaqe at colony road Tippi West Kameng
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10.0020.00West Kameng694 C/o Protection wall at upper Bhalukpong West Kameng
10.00West Kameng 30.00695 C/o Drainaqe near hope clinic Bhalukpong West Kameng
10.0040.00West Kameng696 road at
10.00West Kameng 30.00697 )rotection wall near petrol pump Thrizino West Kameng
12.50s0.00Bichom698 lmprovement of road from Sirilang circle to Mathow village at Chainage

KM to 6.00
50.00 't2.50Bichom699 Special repair & Maintenance of road from Saiddle to Machonlhung under

Nafra circle in Bichom District.
12.50Bichom 50.00of Approach road at Chainage 1.600 KM main Khoina road to

Khunukha grazing area under Chhalwo circle in West Kameng District.
lmprovement700

12.50Bichom 50.00701 lmprovement of Mule Track from Mathow to Bulu village under Siriliang

Circle
12.50Bichom 50.00702 lmprovement, widening and Drains on the road from Dimizin to Ditchik

villaqe under Bichom District.
12.50Bichom 50.00703 lmprovement and widening of Chinlang road under Bichom District
10.0040.00C/o FDR Work along Chayangtajo to Yangfo road Chayangtajo East Kameng704
'10.0040.00East Kameng705 Land Development at Sara Sale near Bridge Point, village,

10.00East Kameng 40.00Slip Clearance work under Yangfo village, Chayangtajo.706
40.00 10.00East Kameng707 Reiuvenation of Protection wall under Chayangtajo.

10.00East Kameng 40.00708 Slip Clearance cum Dumping of Loose Soils Wq! lhayqnglgjo.
10.00Papumpare 20.00709 C/o RCC Wall at F& G Sector 1/B sub-Division under CD-B ltanagar

Papumpare District
10.00East Kameng 20.00710 C/o Protection Wall near Macha Nallah at Yalopu under East kameng Distt.

10.0030.00Papumpare711 RCC Protection Wall at GIS Colony near PHQ ltanagar Papum Pare District

35.00 10.00East Kameng712 C/o Retaining Wall & Compound Wall at Kampu Morang (NS), East Kameng
District

20.00 10.00East Kameng713 C/o Protection Wall at Macha Nallah Kaya Seppa, East Kameng District

10.00East Kameng 20.00C/o Protection wall near Medical Line StaiMay route Seppa, East Kameng
District

714

10.00East Kameng 20.00715 C/ Proterction Wall at Bazarline Back Side Seppa, East Kameng District

50.00Pakke Kessang 200.00716 C/o Mini Secretariat at Seijosa, Pakke Kessang District

10.00Pakke Kessang 40.00717 Road side Beautification at Lemmi Pakke Kessang

30.00 10.00Papumpare718 C/o Pilling works at Sood Health Sub-Centre, Naharlagun
50.00 12.50Papumpare719 Land Proteclion wall at Kankar Nallah, near Gati Shakti project at down

Model vi Naha
10.00Papumpare 20.00720 C/o RCC protection wall near TAH-713 at Borum village, Naharlagun.
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10.00Papumpare 30.00721 C/o Retaininq wall beside Popu to Jully road, Naharlagun
12.50Papumpare 50.00722 C/o Boundary wall near Helipad road to protect Govt. Land encroachment of

Civil aviation Dept.
12.50Papumpare 50.00723 C/o Road from 5 Mile to Sibbi Nallah under Midpu Panchayat, Doimukh.

25.00 10.00C/o RCC Bridge connecting Lower Hakum village over Nyirubjoli river
(Pillars) at Niriuli

Papumpare724

20.00 10.00Papumpare725 C/o Retaining wall at Lekhi village of PWD internal village road, Naharlagun

10.00Papumpare 25.00726 C/o Storm Waler drain with CC Gratings at'F' Sector Abu Tani Colony
Itanaqar.

30.00 10.00Papumpare727 C/o Land amelioration works at Raktam Colony, ltanagar.
10.00 '10.00Papumpare728 Road widening-cum-maintenance from Check point to WTP area on Old

Doimukh.
10.00Papumpare 40.00729 C/o RCC protection wall near Green Mount School, F-Sector, ltanagar.

10.00Papumpare 30.00730 C/o RCC Protection wall at Sutum colony, Midpu, Doimukh Papum Pare

District.
10.00Papumpare 40.00731 C/o Link road to Upper Borum New Colony, Naharlagun, Papum Pare

District.
10.00Papumpare 10.00732 C/o Approach road NH-l3 trans Arunachal Highway to Nirub Pobe Dardang,

Saqalee, Papum Pare District.
15.00 10.00Papumpare733 C/o Approach road NH13 to Sutum Lagab at Sagalee, Papum Pare

10.00Papumpare 10.00734 C/o Link road at Ressing village, Papum Pare District.
10.00Papumpare 10.00735 Repair and renovation ofAnchal Bhawan, Leporiang, Papum Pare Dist.

10.00Papumpare 15.00736 C/o RCC Breast wall to protect Agriculture land at Gori village, Sagalee,
PaDum Pare Dist.

't 5.00 10.00C/o RCC protection wall near Forest Range Office, Leporiang, Papum Pare

Dist.

Papumpare737

10.00 10.00Papumpare738 C/o Protection work at Leporiang HQ near LBC area, Papum Pare Dist.

10.00Papumpare 20.00739 C/o Approach road from NHl3 to Aug Shi under Sagalee, Papum Pare

12.50Lower Subansiri 50.00740 C/o Road from Takhubo to Yasibo via Sididibo at Reru village, Lower
Subansiri District.

10.00Lower Subansiri 25,0074'l C/o Retaining wall at Akho Narang near Bums School, Ziro

10.00Lower Subansiri 30.00742 C/o Retaining wall & Drain at Medical Colony, Hapoli, Lower Subansiri.

30.00 10.00Kra Daadi743 Cio Protection wall at Govt. Sec. School Tali
10.00Kra Daadi 30.00744 C/o Approach Road at Bogu Village, Tali Circle

30.00 10.00Kra Daadi745 Maintenance of Health & Wellness Centre at Nyobia
10 00Kra Daadi 40.00746 Road Clearance of Yaluhu to Pipsoranq NLCPR Road

DP.II

Page 41 of 85

ffi*"



*
r"rg"ta"l&]
completlon\

Physical Target
lot 2025-268E,2025-26 RE, 2025-26District

Estimated
CostName of worksSl. No

986 74 531 2
10.00Kra Daadi 20.00CircleC/o CC Footpath in between Raha I & Raha ll under Paye747
10.0040.00Kra Daadi748 C/o Community Hall at Modu, Tali Circle
10.00Kra Daadi 20.00749 C/o CC toJfrom vil Circle
12.50Kurung Kumey 50.00750 CC Road from Nyapin, Phassang road to Yomdo under

circle in
12.5050.00Kurung Kumey751 Cio CC road from Sangram-Nyapin road to Govt. Sec. School, Hiya in

Kurunq Kumev District.
't2.50Kurunq Kumey 50.00752 C/o Rostrum at General Ground, Langrh under Nyobia circle.
25.00100.00Kurung Kumey753 C/o Approach road to newly created Panyu circle office in Kurung Kumey

District.
25.00Kurunq Kumey 100 00754 Maintenance of Nyapin - Phassang road under X{C!g xlrngl q!qE!_
12.50Kurung Kumey 50.00755 C/o Boundary wall for SDO office, Sangram under Kurung Kumey District.

10.0025.00Kurung Kumey756 C/o Boundary wll for circle office, Phassang under Kurung Kumey District.

10.0025.00Kurung Kumey757 C/o Boundary wall for Circle Office, Nyobia under Kurung Kumey District.

12.50Kurung Kumey 50.00758 C/o Diversion road at VKV, Ganga under Nyapin circle.
't2.5050.00Kurung Kumey759 C/o Security Fence around Ringu village under Phassang circle.
2.50Kurung Kumey 10.00760 C/o Protection wall at PWD Line Koloriang.
5.0020.00Kurung KumeyC/o RCC Drainage system near DMO Office Koloriang.761
5.00Kurunq Kumey 20.00762 C/o RCC drainage system at Staff line Koloriang.
5.00Kurung Kumey 10.00763 C/o Retaining wall at Yarkam colony Koloriang
5.0020.00Kurung Kumey764 C/o RCC Drainage system at Yarkam colony Koloriang.
5.00Kurung Kumey 20.00C/o Retaining wall at Old Bazar line Koloriang765
5.0010.00Kurung Kumey766 C/o Waitinq Shed at Pai Hugu, Kurung Kumey District.
5.00Kurunq Kumey 20.00767 C/o View point at Parsi Parlo near Helipad ground
5.00Kurung Kumey 20.00768 C/o PT view point at Pejak Bogu under Polosang circle
5.0020.00Kurung Kumey769 C/o Retaining wall at Sarli Town

12.50Kurunq Kumey 50.00770 C/o CC Drainage system at Sarli Town.
25.00100.00Kurung Kumey771 C/o road Sijik to Taba (sKM) Ph-l Damin circle Kurung Kumey District.

10.00Kurung Kumey 10.00772 C/o Waiting Shed at Ringchi-Tinali under Koloriang.
12.50Upper Subansiri 50.00773 C/o Approach road to Govt. Middle School Taksing

12.50Upper Subansiri 50.00774 C/o Approach road to Guest House at Taksing

12.5050.00Upper Subansiri775 C/o Approach road to lB Taksing

't2.50Upper Subansiri 50.00776 C/o Approach road to community hall at Taksing

't2.50Upper Subansiri 50.00777 C/o Approach road to Quarters for CO and supporting staffs at Taksing
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12.5050.00Upper Subansiri778 Approach road to Govt. Middle School Limeking.

12.5050.00Upper Subansiri779 Approach road to CO office at Limeking

12.5050.00Upper SubansiriApproach road to Limeking Ground.780

50.00Upper Subansiri 200.00Old Lida PMGSY road to Rite Rijo at New Lida

1

Approach road
Cutti

781

10.0040.00Kamle782 C/o wall at Tania Pada Tamen under Kamle District
10.0040.00KamleC/o Road from Ligu PMGSY road to Bomikoto village under Kamle District783

10.00Kamle 40.00784 C/o Approach road from NH-13 to Burayor village u9nder Kamle District

10.00Kamle 25.00785 C/o General Ground at Dabhi village at Kamporijo Block -l under kamle

District
10.0025.00LeparadaC/o CC Pavement road at786
10.0040.00LeparadaC/o Retaining wall at colony road near Power House Complex,

District.
787

'10.0020.00LeparadaC/o Community Land at Upper Colony, Basar, Leparada788

10.0015.00LeparadaC/o CC Pavement road from PMGSY road to Bege community Dere, Tirbin789

10.0025.00Leparada790

791

TirbinC/o Retaining wall near Tourist lodge and Zion

10.00Leparada '15.00
792 C/o Formation Cutting from Badak PMGSY road to Chidum Kardo village.

10.0020.00LeparadaC/o Protection wall at Essi Dorbo at Rite793
10.00Leparada 20.00794 road from NH 52 to Tai
10.0015.00Leparada795 Tirbin circleroad from Tirbin PWD road to Siki
10.0020.00Leparada796 Protection atC/o
10.0010.00LeparadaC/o Approach road from Piri Rina Koyu RWD road to Tahen Bensi area,

District
797

10.0010 00LeparadaC/o Land Development for Play ground at Piri of Sago circle under798

10.00Leparada799

800

20.00
30.00

at Piri
District.Land

road to
Yorlo,

road from
at

10.00Leparada 20.00801 Approach road from PMGSY to upper Nyodu Payjir (Chidum) at Nyjodu

10.00Leparada 10.00802 CC Pavement road at Bhagwan village (Near Gamgi)' New

10.00LeparadaC/o Formation culting road at Nyilu area Laiho, Basar.

c/o Anoroach road from PMGSY Noensi road to Ruii Riio' Tirbin'
803 40.00

10.00804
805

10.0040.00LeparadaC/o road near Nyigam Bridge.
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8 I1 2 3 4 5 6 7

806 Lower Siang 20.00 't 0.00C/o. 2 Nos Culvert at Siberite village to Subansiri Road under Sibe Circle of
Lower Sianq District.

10.00807 C/o. R/vvall at Siii villaqe under Likabali Circle of Lower Sianq District. Lower Siang 25.00
808 C/o. RAy'Vall at Upper-Gamsar at Gensi Town under Gensi Circle of Lower

Sianq District.
Lower Siang 15.00 10.00

809 Lower Siang 15.00 10.00C/o. RM/all at Gensi village under Gensi Circle of Lower Siang District.

30.00 10.00810 C/o. R/Wall at Gensi Town and RWD Complex under Gensi Circle of Lower
Sianq District.

Lower Siang

10.00811 C/o. Boundary Wall around CO Office at Sibe village under Sibe Circle of
Lower Sianq Disfict.

Lower Siang 15.00

12.50812 Laying GSB at Siberite to Subansiri Road under Sibe Circle of Lower Siang
District.

Lower Siang 50.00

50.00 12.50813 C/o. RlVVall at Ditten village under Sibe Circle of Lower Siang District. Lower Siang
10.00814 C/o. C.C Pavement Road from PMGSY Road to Sigen Robe under Gensi

Circle of Lower Siano District.
Lower Siang 15.00

12.50815 Black topping Road from Old Power House to Malinithan Temple at Likabali
of Lower Sianq District.

Lower Siang 50.00

10.00816 C/o. Land Protection work at Germe village under Kangku Circle of Lower
Sianq District.

Lower Siang 25.00

10.00817 C/o. C.C Step from main road to SDO Office, Likabali under Lower Siang
District.

Lower Siang 15.00

818 Lower Sianq 400.00 100.00C/o G+3 Circuit House at Nari
20.00819 C/o Apporach Road and land development at Dachi mori, Rotle village Lower Siang 80.00

820 Lower Sianq 25.00 10.00C/o Hanging Steel rope bridge at Doge Jume River, Kakki village
821 C/o Boundary wall at Namey Community Hall, Mamey villaqe. Lower Siang 15.00 10.00

10.00822 Cio Retaining wall at Rami Koro (Rami Headquarter). Lower Siang 25.00
823 Lower Sianq 20.00 10.00Maintenance of Kakki to PWD road al Kakki village.

West Siang 10.00 10.00824 C/o Land Development at Rakak Nallah Hodok area, Darka Village, West
Siang District.

10.00825 C/o Market Shed with retaining wall at Takpu Bagra village, West Siang
District.

West Siang 10.00

826 West Sianq 10.00 10.00C/o Nallah at Hodok area at Darka village, West Siang District.

827 C/o RRM, Retaininq Wall at Nqyu, Paya Villaqe, West Sianq District. West Sianq 10.00 10.00

10.00828 C/o Land Development work at Kugi village, West Siang District West Siang 10.00
10.00829 C/o Drain at Paka Lida WRC field, Push Nyorak village, West Siang District West Siang 10.00

10.00830 C/o Approach Road from Main Road to Horticulture farm, Humi area, Darka
villaqe, West Sianq.

West Siang 10.00

10.00831 C/o Bituminous Concrete Road from Kugi Tri Junction to Yigi-Kaum village,
Ch 1.500 to 2.500, West Siang District.

West Siang 40 00

10.00832 C/o Approach road from PWD road to Maglam area (Tape) at Nyorak Rakte
villaqe, West Sinq District.

West Siang 30.00

833 West Sianq 30.00 10.00C/o Drain Namu area (Tali) at Taba Sora, West Siang District.
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834 C/o Land Developmenl at Bute Rime Moku village, West Siang District West Siang 10.00 2.50
835 C/o Retaining Wall at Sipu Colony to protecl PWD Quarter - G13, Aalo,

West Siana Diskicl
10.00West Siang 40 00

836 C/o Retaining wall al Gaur Hill, Aalo, West Siang Dislricl West Siang 40.00 10.00
837 C/o Protection wall at Iagle in Pobdi village, West Siang District Wesl Siang 10.00 10.00
838 C/o Retaining wall at Yoji Yora, Aalo, West Siang District West Siang 10.00 10.00
839 C/o Protection wall Omgi area al Darka in West SianO Dislrict West Siano 10.00 10.00
840 C/o Proteclion Wall at Pomik Nallah at Nyayi Darla village, Wesl Siang West Siang 20.00 10.00
841 C/o Nallah at Kora in Pushi Nyorak Village. West Siang West Siang 10.00 10.00
842 Repair and lvlainlenance al DC offce, Aalo, West Siang Dislrict West Siang 18.00 10.00
843 C/o CC pavemenl work near Power House, Aalo, West Siang District. West Siang 50.00 12.50

844 C/o lmprovemenl and Exlensioh of Road from Tai-Liromoba Road lo Ese
Lipu Village, under Liromoba Ci.cle

Wesl Siang 150.00 37.50

845 10.00C/o Retaining Wall at 17-Km Tai-Liromoba Road near Jago Kose, Liromoba West Siang 15.00

846 C/o Approach Road from PMGSY Road to Kirle area Sala Potom Village,
Oarak

West Siang 30.00 10.00

847 C/o Retaining Wall at Ruyicollege PMGSY Road, Kamba 15.00 10.00West Siang
848 C/o lnlernal Link Road at Eoru Raksap Village, Darak West Sianq 20.00 10.00
849 C/o Relaining Wall al Upper Eopu Villaqe. Liromoba Wesl Sianq 15 00 10.00
850 C/o Approach Road from PWO Road lo Kamki Agriculture Field at Kamba West Siang 30.00 10 00

851 C/o Repairing and [4aintenance of Sibu Bridge,Darak West Siang 15.00 10.00
852 C/o Playground at Bole village, Liromoba West Siang 15.00 10.00
853 C/o Repairing and Maintenance of Sika Bridge,Liromoba 10.00West Siang 15.00
854 C/o Link road from PWD road to community hall at Yosing in Siang District Siang 20.00 10.00

855 C/o CC pavement from PMGSY road lo Model at Ralung [rodel in Siang
Diskict.

Siang 20.00 10 00

856 C/o 3 nos RCC Slab culverts on Molom-Yosing PWD road at [4olom in
Siang District.

25.00 10 00

857 C/o 3nos RCC Slab culverts on PWD road to Rading at Yogong village in
Siang District.

Siang 25.00 10.00

858 Supply of Wire Rope for Suspension bridge at Tumbin village in Siang
Dislricl.

Siang 5.00 10.00

859 C/o Bl,vall on PWD road to Yegying at Lorging village in Siang District Siang 20.00 10 00

860 C/o RCC Slab culvert over Dokbung Nallah at Eingung village in Siang
District.

Siang 10.00 10.00

861 C/o CC drain at Communily ground at Yosinq villaqe in Sianq Districl Sianq 10.00 10.00
462 C/o R/wall at ADC HQ Rumgono in Sianq District. 10.00Siang 10.00
863 10.00C/o CC Drain at Rao Nallah at ldolom in Siang district. Siang 10.00
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1 7 8 92 3 4 5 6
864 FC from PWD sub Division office to Derung area at Rebo Perging, Siang

District.
Siang 20.00 10.00

865 C/o Protection wall at Yeksi Dere under Panqin circle, Sianq Dist. Sianq 20.00 10.00
866 C/o Retaining wall, Approach road and CC Pavement at Kapyong area

Yinqkionq. Uooer Sianq District.
Upper Siang 40.00 10.00

867 C/o Approach road from NH-513 to Arsing area, Simong villagel, Yingkiong,
Upper Siang.

Upper Siang 40.00 10.00

B68 C/o protection wall (,l62 mtrs) at Jopi area, Simong village, Yingkiong, Upper
Sianq.

Upper Siang 40.00 10.00

869 C/o Retaining wall at Motum area Yingkiong, Upper Siang. Upper Siang 30.00 10.00
870 C/o approach Mugo PWD road to Taya, Darka West Siang District. West Sianq 50.00 12.50
871 C/o Approach road from Medical Guminagar road to Baba colony, Aalo. West Siang 50.00 12.50

872 C/o Retaining wall at upper colony Aalo. West Siang 50.00 12.50
873 C/o approach road from Darka PMGSY road to Hodok, Aalo West Siang 50.00 12.50
874 C/o approach road from DPGC Kamki road to Lora West Siang 50.00 12.50
875 C/o road from NH 713 to Gillo Tabing village, Kra Daadi District. Kra Daadi 50.00 12.50
876 C/o approach road from PWD road to DD colonv Kra Daadi District. Kra Daadi 50.00 12.50
877 Beautification of Park at Anini, Dibang Valley Dibanq Valley 50.00 't2.50

878 Cio CC Road from PWD link road to Panchayat building at Anini 15.00 10.00Dibang Valley
879 C/o CC Road from BRO road to Police colony Anini Dibanq Valley '15.00 10.00
880 C/o Culvert at Etabe village, Dibang Valley Dibang Valley 7.00 7.00
88'l C/o CC Road from PWD road to Etabe village, Dibang Valley Dibanq Valley 700 7.00
BB2 C/o CC Road from NH3l3 road to New Endolin village, Dibang Valley Dibanq Valley 10.00 10.00
883 C/o RCC waste water drianaoe at Old bazar Anini, Dibanq Vallev Dibanq Vallev 7.00 7.00
884 C/o CC Road from PMGSY road to Prabaya village, Anini Dibang Valley 10.00 10.00
BB5 C/o Retaining Wall at New Anini, Dibang Valley Dibang Valley 25.00 10.00
886 Major repair & Maintenance of PWD road at lchigu village, Dibang Valley Dibang Valley 28 00 10.00

887 C/o Culvert at Karshang (Keba) under Dambuk constituency, Lower Dibang
Valley.

Lower Dibang
Valley

10.00 10.00

888 C/o Football field at Loklung under Dambuk, Lower Dibang Valley Lower Dibang
Vallev

10.00 10.00

BB9 C/o Culvert at Meka near Mayudiya filling station under Dambuk, Lower
Dibanq Vallev.

Lower Dibang
Vallev

10.00 10.00

890 10.00 10.00C/o RLR road at parbuk under Parbuk Sub Division, Dambuk. Lower Dibang
Valley

891 10.00C/o of Link Road for CO office Korunu at Lower Dibang Valley. Lower Dibang
Valley

25.00

892 C/o of Link Road New Abali at Lower Dibang Valley. Lower Dibang
Vallev

25.00 10.00

893 50.00 't2.50C/o Drains around Roing Township at Lower Dibang Valley, Lower Dibang
Valley
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
894 Construction of Central Square at Gandhi Chowk Roing, Lower Dibang

Valley
Lower Dibang

Valley
50.00 12.50

895 Construction of Footpaths around Gandhi Chowk, Roing, Lower Dibang
Valley

Lower Dibang
Valley

20.00 10.00

896 Upgradation of Tezu welcome gate Lohit 20.00 10.00
897 Upgradation of Rostrum at Jubilee Ground Tezu Lohit 40.00 10.00
898 Maintenance & Recarpeting of Road from Shivajinagar Road to Dening

Nalla
Lohit 200.00 50.00

899 C/o CC steps and drainage channel at Braigong, Aniaw Aniaw 20.00 10.00
900 Renovation of

village, Anjaw.
FSB over Lohit river to Connect Suppliang and Kundong Anjaw 20.00 10.00

901 C/o retaining wall qt Lower Flat Hayuliang, Aniaw 20.00 't 0.00
902 AnjawC/o Boundary wall for Govt. Quarter at Manchal CO hq Anjaw 40.00 10.00
903 C/o Boundary wall for PWD Colony at Hawai Township, Aniaw. Anjaw 30.00 10.00
904 C/o Toilet glq CC Footpath for Community Hall at Quibang Anjaw 15.00 10.00
905 interlocking block road at Deobeel Namsai 25.00 10.00
906 C/o link road at Dadumjona Namsai 10.00 10.00
907 road at Koseng village (SH Earth work in Embankment and GSB)C/o link Namsai 10.00 10.00

908 APST bus shed at MiriClo Namsai 10.00 10.00
909 C/o road from Telbari-Deobeel road to Fursal Telbari Namsai 10.00 10.00
910 C/o road from Sapori to Kasik-ll village, Namsai Namsai 10.00 10.00
911 C/o road from Bhogamur chapori village to Kasik village Namsai 15.00 10.00
912 C/o Slab culvert at Entem Buddha Vihara Namsai 10.00 10.00
913 C/o Road from

Namsai District
Nongtaw Khamti village to Paddy field under Piyong circle in Namsai 10.00 10.00

914 C/o road within telbari village under Namsai dist Namsai 30.00 10.00
915 C/o Retaining wall in the Buri Dihing river near burial ground at Kaba Village Namsai 50.00 12.50

9't6 C/o Boundary wall and earth filling at Meditation Centre at Jenglai
Piyong ctcle

village, Namsai 10.00 10.00

917 at Pratikshya Building Namsai (Sh: Security qtr, PaverAdditional works
block & Furnishing)

Namsai 50.00 12.50

9t8 C/o Re-Calpeting of Jaipur Road, Jaipur Circle Namsai 50.00 12.50
919 villageC/o RLR at Deobeel Namsai 50.00 12.50
920 C/o link road from Mushroom factory to Deobeel Telbari and Culvert Namsai 10.00 2.50
921 of Foot Suspension Bridge Over river Jengthu to connect

Rajabeel and Mengkeng Miri village at Namsai District. (8O.OO Mtr Span)
Construction Namsai 150.00 37.50

922 C/o Community hall at Jona-lll under Lathao Namsai District. Namsai 20.00 10.00
923 Cio Culverl at Nampong village under Piyong circle. Namsai 10.00 10.00
924 circle.C/o Culvert a!Samhong village under Piyong Namsai 'r0.00 10.00
925 Community hall at Kungsung v]llage under Namsai circle. Namsai 25.00 10.00
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926 C/o Commulity hall at Lathao village under Namsai District. Namsai 't 0.00 10.00
927 C/o Community hall at Satsang Nagar, Namsai. Namsai 10.00 10.00
928 C/o Community hall at Nongtaw Khamti (Adivasi) Namsai 10.00 10.00
929 C/o Community hall at Maan Maan village under Piyong circle Namsai 10.00 10.00
930 C/o boundary wall at Community Hall Adi-Ningroo villaqe Namsai 10.00 10.00
931 C/o Earth Filling work at Mahadevpur-ll under Lekang Circle in Namsai

District (Pt-l)
Namsai 25.00 10.00

932 C/o Earth Filling work at Mahadevpur-ll under Lekang Circle in Namsai
District (Pt-ll).

Namsai 25.00 10.00

933 C/o Boundary Wall around Govt. PWD Quarters Type-ll at Mahadevpur
under Lekang Circle.

Namsai 50.00 12.50

934 C/o Boundary Wall around Govt. PHED Quarter Type-lll at Mahadevpur
under Lekang Circle.

Namsai 50.00 12.50

935 C/o Parking shed
Lekang Circle.

at AE, PWD Sub-Divlsion Office Mahadevpur under Namsai 50.00 12.50

936 repairing/Maintenance of Main road from Changlang to Jongji Havi.Major Changlang 200.00 50.00

937 Major repairing and maintenance of road from Ranglum to Ranghil village. Changlang 200.00 50.00

938 C/o CC Pavement road, Protection wall at Changlang Town near DoTCI
office.

Changlang 40.00 10.00

939 C/o Parting space at Changlang Town near SBl. Changlang 50.00 12.50
940 C/o RCC Storm Water Drainage at Phanqtip village. Chanqlano 20.00 10.00
941 C/o Two nos. VIP room (G+1) at Yatdam lB Changlang 50.00 12.50
942 C/o road from Hukanjuri to Margherita (29 KM) via Namsang-Deomali road

in Tirap District, AP (Ph-l) to (12KM i.e. from Hukanjuri to Deomati)
Tirap 200.00 50.00

943 C/o Upgradation of road from Namsang to Notun Kheti (18 KM) in Tirap
District, AP

Tirap 200.00 50.00

944 Maintenance and repairing of road from Dadam Trijunction to Chinkoi village
in Tirap District.

Tirap 50.00 12.50

945 C/o Protection work al TG Colony, ltanagar under CD-A Papumpare 35.00 10.00
946 C/o RR Wall at TG colony ltanagar under CD-A. Papumpare 45.00 11.25
947 C/o General Ground at Old Katang village under Tirap Diskict. Tirap 40.00 10.00
948 C/o Storm Water Drainage Channel with retaining wall at Yamaso river

Division-lV Colony, ltanaqar.
Papumpare 45.00 11.25

949 C/o Retaining wall at Senki Park area, ltanagar. Papumpare 45.00 11.25
950 C/o CC Pavement to community hall at Nogna vitlage. Tirap 40.00 10.00
951 C/o RR wall at Ngonthong village. Tirap 20.00 10 00
952 C/o RCC retaining wall Below Electrical Office at Khonsa Town, District

Tirap
Tirap 25.00 '10.00

953 Development and Widening of road from Sangsatham PWD Road to
Longhua

Longding 50.00 12.50

954 Realignment of road to Longhua village, Kanubari, Longding Dishict Longding 50.00 12.50
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955 vement wo*s of hua roadI eometric akhal Longding 50 00 12.50
956 nl and Widening of road trom Sangsatham PWD road toDevelopme

Lo hua
Longding 170.00 42 50

nl of road to hua vrl , Kanubari, LoRe-a Longding 75.00 18.75
s58 lm roVemenl works of Geometric thal-Lon hua Road Longding 25.00 10.00

C/o Wire nsion b at Ra lua in in Dislrictsus Longdjnq 40.00 10.00
960 C/o Burial round al Jitnu Rusa an Dislrict Longding 30.00 10.00
961 ng and widening of farm road from Longsom to Timongpong anSlrengtheni

Lon Districl.
Longding 20.00 10.00

962 C/o road lrom NLCPR road to Jitnu at Ranglua in Kanubari sub Division Longding 50.00 12.50

963 C/o RCC Retaining wallal ceneral Ground, Wanu in Longding District. Longding 50.00 12.50

C/o CC road at Thamsaro co in Ra lua of Dislrictn Longding 50.00 12.50
Exlension of General round at La asen Kamhua Noknu villa e Longding 30.00 10.00

966 C/O road wilh RCC Slab culvert at Jushap Tangcho colony upto Bosuk
residenlialarea au- 800 melers

Longding 50.00 12.50

967 C/O RCC Retaining Wall at Fishery office cotony near to Anon Sungam area
au Townshi District

Longding 25.00 't0.00

968 Recreational Public Park sum sport arena, Pongchau township, Longding
Distric{

Longding 50.00 12.50

969 ling works on JNV Khapcho, Longchan circte, LongdingWidening & Sol
District

Longding 40 00 10 00

970 ach road lo hon coloClo tn Longding 100.00 25.00
road to Old Likchuh coloC/o in Longdang 50.00 12.50

urpose Community Hall al Mintong village, Longding DjstrictC/o MultiP Longding 50 00 12.50

973 C/o Multi-Purpose Com munity hall al Longphong village, Longding District Longding 50.00 12.50

974 C/o lnfrastructure nt at Bilat Town East Siang 30.00 10.00
Maintenance of Vice Princi alQtrs at Sainik Schook. East East Siang 10.00 10.00

976 C/o M

District
ultipurpose water pa* at Paane Korong in Pasighal, East Siang East Siang 50.00 12.50

977 an Cha DistrictlaC/o internal link road at Terit Na ar, aram East Siang 20.00 10 00
978 C/o lnternaldrain al Jarko area, Pa East Sia Disl East Sianq 20.00 10 00
979 C/o lnlernal road and drain al Mirsam vill East Si Dist East Sianq 35.00 10.00
980 C/o Record room at AOC Office Mebo Easl Siang 25.00 10.00
981 C/o Divelsion road and resloration of road from Namsing to Taro Tamak

Ghat.
Easl Siang 50.00 12 50

942 Extension and Rehabililalion oI Seram-Nam road East Sianq 50.00 12.50
983 Land Deve at Lelo valla e, lvlebo Sub-Division East Siana 10.00 10.00
984 C/o road from Sibuk lo Sikko-Bine village via WRC rikmeng in Upper Siang

Distnct 10 KM
Upper Siang 250.00 62.50
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985 C/o road from Sibuk Yingkong Gidang to Nelming Pota in t-lpper Siang
District ('10)

Upper Siang 250.00 62.50

C/o CC Pavement From NH-13 to Tamlit Segment Under Keyi Panyor
Dislrict

Keyi Panyor 40.00 10.00

987 C/o CC Pavement From Nh-13 to GHSS Joram under Keyi Panyor District Keyi Panyor 40.00 10.00

988 C/o Retaining Wall at Bomi English SchoolJoram under Keyi Panyor
District.

KeyiPanyor 35.00 10.00

989 C/O lntra Village Cc Pavement Road at Radpu Village Under Keyi Panyor
Districl.

Keyi Panyor 70.00 17.50

990 C/O Furnishing Of Newly Constructed Circuit House at Yazali Under Keyi
Panyor District.

Keyi Panyor 90.00 22.50

991 C/O Roslrum at Pania General Ground L,nder Keyi Panyor District Keyj Panyor 30 00 10.00
10 009e2 C/O Retaining Wall Near Potin Post ofllce Adjacent To NH-13 Under Keyi

Panyor Oistrict.
Keyi Panyor 40.00

17.50C/O Boundary Wall for Agrobased Livestock l!!ultjpurpose Cooperative
Sociely at Possa Villaqe Under Keyi Panyor District.

KeyiPanyor 70.00

994 C/O Boundary Wall At RHS Of Panyor River at 43 Km under Keyi Panyor
Diskict.

Keyi Panyor 20.00 10.00

995 C/O Rrm Land Protection Wall At Peni-ll Under Keyi Panyor District. Keyi Panyor 35.00 10.00

996 Road Reconstruction for ol roads Mahabodhi Centre, Mahabodhi Positive
Livinq Society, Teli, Tawano

50.00 12.50

997 C/o Protection wall at Velerinary Hospital, Bomdila, West Kamenq Wesl Kameng 47.47 11 .87

998 C/o Prolection wallnear DC Bunqalow, Bomdila, West Kameng Wesl Kameng 49.85 12.46

999 C/o RCC Retaining Wall at SIB Colony in Chayang Tajo, East Kameng
District, EA. PWD , Chavanqtaio

50.00 12.50

12.501000 C/o RCC Retaining Wall al Delang Colony in Chayangtajo, east Kameng
District, EA. PWD Chanyanqtaio

East Kameng 50.00

50.00 12.s01001 C/o Approach Road from Weshi village to Chomo cultivating land, 2
kilometers lenqth, East Kameng District

East Kameng

12 501002 C/o maintenance of Pakoli to Weshi-Richa junclion RIDF road East Kameng 50.00
12.s01003 C/o Boundary wall for community Land at Chayang Tajo, East Kameng

Diskict.
East Kameng 50.00

12.501004 C/o Protection wall al Type-ll near Backside of Nag Mandir, Seppa, East
Kamenq district.

East Kameng 50.00

East Kameng 50.00 12.501005 C/o Retaining Wallwith CC Orainage System at Ngokiawa uder Seppa, East
Kameng Districl.

1006 C/o Prolection wall at Yarping near village Lumdung, Easl Kameng District Easl Kameng s0 00 12.50

20.00't 007 C/o Drainage and wall near LT, Padum Colony, Lower Model village
Naharloun, PaDUm Pare Dislrict

Papumpare 20.00

20.001008 Repair & Mainlenance of T-V, OT No 1, Lower NitiVlhar, ltanagar Papumpare 20.00
50.00 50.001009 Land Proteclion works to Protect Landslide area near Sunrise Apartmenl.

Itanaqa. under CD-A
Papumpare
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85 6 73 41 2
50.00Papumpare 50.001010 Protection of Sinking Zone to protecl eroded area with Reinlorc€d Structure

under CD-A
50.00 50.00't0't 1 PapumpareStrengthening with Retained Structure around Stream Point, llanagar under

CD-A
50.00 50.001012 PapumpareUp-gradation of Land with Proteclion wall at lnu Happa, ltanagar under CD-

50.00 50.00Papumpare101 3 Proteclion work along skeam side near Almo Colony, ltanagar under CD-A

50.00 50.001014 C/o Retaining Structure for Protection for Protection neady Sinking Point
area al ltanaqar under CD-A.

Papumpare

50.00Papumpare 50.001015 Prolection work for Landslide Zone near Sichi Nallah under CD-A.
50.00 50.00Papumpare1016 Landslide Zone Prolection wall with Reinforced Structure at Popi Happa,

Itafiaqar under CD-A.
50.0050 001017 RCC Prolection work to protect land near HTT Shop, llanagar under CD-A Papumpare

50 00Papumpare 50.001018 Prolection wall for arresting Soil Degradation near TG Ddcor Point, ltanagar
under CD-A.

12.50Papumpare 50 001019 C/o Prolection wall at Rakap Sanglum near Transmission Tower At Pachin
Naharlaqun.

50.00 12.50Papumpare1020 Construclion of CC Pavement drainage syslem at Damside River Nallah

under Naharlaqun
12.50Papumpare 50 001021 Conslruction ol Drainage system link between Forest Colony Tinali to near

Sime exislence Nalah under Naharlagun. Papum Pare District
50.00 12.501022 C/o RCC protection wall at ESS Sector, under CD-B, ltanagar Papumpare

11.25Papumpare 45 001023 C/o RCC Protection wall at Jollang, Near Don Bosco Collage under CD-B
Itanaoar

12.50Papumpare 50.001024 C/o RCC Protection wall al Yirnam colony under CD-B ltanagar
50.00 12.50C/o RCC Storm water drain at Jully-1, Hokha under CD-8, ltanagar Papumpare

12.50Papumpare 50 001026 C/o relaining wall al near Primary School Holongi.
25.00Papumpare 100 001027 C/o Link road al Hoj Putu Muguli under Chime Ganga Panchayal
12 50Papumpare 50.001028 C/o RCC relaining wall at Dokoso river on Maguli riverjunction near T.T. hot

mix. Plant.
12.50Papumpare 50.001029 C/o Beat wall on l',4ogli village Ganga itanagar
25.00Papumpare 100.001030 C/o Slorm water drain al Ganga village near Sely car wash
12.50Papumpare 50.00C/o Prolection wall near l\4inister Bungalow No. 12 at Upper Niti Vihar

Itanaqar.
25.00Papumpare 100.001032 C/o RCC Prolection wall at 6KlV near Phalwan Point, NH415 ltanagar
12.50Papumpare 50.001033 C/o Approach road from PMGSY road to Talikso village under Leporiang

circle
50.00 12 50Papumpare'1034 C/o Approach road from Rachi-l to N4uga Happa village Leporiang circle

Paum Pare Disl
10.00Papumpare 30.001035 C/o Retaininq wall at C-Sector Doimukh near UD Guest House, Doimukh
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PhysicalTarget
lor 2025-26 comPletlon

Ta.get d

,|
2 3 4 6 7 8 91036 UJ le leaC nla forceng Rth chiaootpa undea na ci ercllage Lepori s Papum

Pare Distri locl a kke Ke Distri cl 50 K00 tu
50.00 12.50

1037 C/o Anti
Nahada

E ros on rk kaRa road ctorp U ndecolony (A-Se 8)
un

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

1038 Clo RCC ctionProte a hC d Brianagar d eHaatey s
ta an a

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

1039 C/o Cofimuni laDty ofProtectioninage RCC near Da H]iya
inma road a

Papumpare 100.00 25.00
't 040 C/o RCC Retaininq wa al Mob village under Batijan circleon Tayum Nallah Papumpare 50.00 12.50

1041 C/o Retaini wallal Senki Park. llana at Pa um are 80.00 20.001042 C/o RCC retain wall at Ch lll under Chim u, ltana al um ate 50.00 12.501043 cto CRC Protection al T n ocl Kan ko Ba istn) ng Churchlage pt
chi ta na al

Papumpare 100.00 25.00

1044 C/o Protection walldrainage al6 KM r 2500 mtrs. Ward no ll. phase-Itanaga Papumpare 200 00 50 00

1045 C/o Geometrically correction n road surface of road under CD-lV
atllan

of undulatio Papumpare 50.00 12.50

of Govl. Quarter lll, P-Sector, CD-B, ttan al Pa are 50.00 12.501047 Clo Protection wal ean D CU m sto mEnquiry a G a Crk DAp
ta an a

Papumpare 50 00 12.50

1048 C/o Protection wall Nearest Farmin Up r NitiVihar. ltana al Pa m re 150.00 37.501049 Tinali UNC/o RCC Culverl and Drain at Takar colo Pa umpare 100.00
1050 , Chandran al, IC/o Protection wall at Pollce colon m re 50.00 12.501051 loaC/o ad Ht toU ean HI iort cult fiere ld under 1 CSD I ta an Ia 100.00 25.OO1052 Clo me & en wilh tnerstra &ng H stel at k ha Papumpare 100.00 25.00

1053 C/o Retain wallal Tani near NH-415lta al umP re 50.00 12.501054 RCC/o C roleclion a Rfor Gandh Govt.alrv c cPolytechn ollege
aIt Cunder D,a

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

1055 C CCR ctionprole aat roadroachp o Gandhip GovlRaj icPolytech
col e nde cD.B

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

1056 and m in ten na ofce riRepai Uo (os da u erd D si no aIt ncapita aag
'cl arance Comm itted b t( etcieslia

Papumpare 100.00 25.00

1057 C/o Road from Nyopang village to Panio Silsango circte, SagateeJorpe Papumpare 100.00 25.00

1058 Clo Land Oeve & roachlopment atroad alTp ikso dllage Leporiang
circle a mu Pate

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

1059 C/o m ofvementpro dlaa mlto droa Klo m &sa a Burialkap
ro atnd Rach N ma m D istrict Pa a re

Papumparc 50.00 12.50

C/o roach dtoa andApp Earth fll S Tleing Rachng apu colony age
Le o circle a m rePa Distri

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

1061 C/o Wet detention & afiied works al
Pare District.

village under Leporiang papumRachi Papumpare 50 00 12.50

oP-
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Target date

Y'- (*irfllakhl,@,M*=

3 4 5 6 7 8 I1062 Papumpare 50. 12.50
1

csD-6/A.Protection wa al

wall at Donyi Polo road near TD Tara

Division

Addition work of RCC

at Narba 'l

C/o Protection work at

under circle

Papumpare 50.00

12

12.50

I 064
1 065 Papumpare 50.00 12.50I 066 Papumpare 50.00 12.50'r 067

20.00
1 068

Protection wall at

circuit House at
work near circuit House

80.00
100.00

1 069 Papumpare 50.00 12.50

1070 Papumpare 150.00 37.50

107 1 Papumpare 50.00 12.501072 Papumpare 100.00 25.00

1 073 Papumpare 50.00 12.50

1074

withwork andsystemDrainage Land work atdevelopment
Circle

Boundary wall at Barapani colony near Government Middle School

road from Papu Nallah to Doni Polo toad neat 2

Clo m roadof fromprovement opposite Mission toHospital Colony

SH:-fromroad KamApproach torung IKamrung ( Soling,

Clo
Be

slab drain t Road site
Clo Papu

RCC

& Bra
Land Development work at lrtiOOte Village under Tati, Kra Daadi

District.

Kra-Daadi 200.00 50.00

1075 Kra-Daadi 50 00 12.50

1076 Land Development work at Lower village under Tali, Kra DaadiRangha Kra-Daadi 50.00 12.50

1077 Kra-Daadi 50.00 12.50

1078 Kra-Daadi 50.00 12.50

1079

TrackPorter from Ra haUpper tong village fieldsCommunity Agriculture
Tunder Kra Daadi

under Kra Daadi
Land atworkDevelopment ha underRangUpper Tali KraVillage

roadC/o from Balo Tto am underakporing (7km), DaadKracircle,Gangte

Porter Track Lower Rangha Village to Agriculture fields

Kra-Daadi 50.00 12.50

1 080 Kra-Daadi 200,00 50.00

1 081 CCClo from Tpavement toownChambang 1HappaRaseng ( under5KM)
Daadi

Kra-Daadi 't 50.00 37.50

1082 Porter lrack Districtfrom Headquarter toDiring Hapa villageBangte
Paliunder n Kra Daadi

Namlo and Rostrum at Chambang under Kra-

Side Drains, Retaining/ProGction wall and RCC culvert Near all

Cio Nyokum Hall,
Daadi

General ground village under circle, Kurung Kumey

Kra-Daadi 50.00 't2.50

1 083 Kra-Daadi 200.00 50.00

1 084 Kurung Kumey 200.00 50.00
't 085 Upper Subansiri 100.00 25.O0

1 086 Kamle 50.00 12.501087 pavement from murmen bridge to Tatuk under Ligu villagec/o cc
at District

district
Kamle 100.00 25.OO

DP-II
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Cost BE, 2025-26 RE,2025-26 Physical Target
lor 2025-26 complotion

Target date
arks

1 2 3 4 7 81088 Clo Trter tack irom U nde hc metaRuj .cleci U riSubansillage ppe
ctDistri Tto R avill u nd Ker ma le Dislrict.

Kamle 50.00 12.50

1089 C/o CC Drain and Retaining wallfrom NH to Chirne Near VKV Schoot. Basar
Districl

Leparada 50.00 12.50

1090 C/o CC Orain and Retaining wafl from
Districl.

NH to Resi River, Basar Leparada Leparada 50.00 12.50

1091 C/o Widening and
under Tirbin circle

Extension of Road
1Km

from Taj-Liromoba road to LPS Yegri, Leparada 100.00 2s.00

1092 C/o RCC
Wesl Sia

Relain Comh ndI a Pial 1p vil age
Oistrict

150.00 150.00

1093 C/o Road from Paksin to Pakbun river in Sia District 100.00 25.00
1094 C/o Road from P river to Saku Reru area in Sian District S 100.00 25.00
1095 stClo rmo dwaleT la a d reta owall n roo ad inirng Kong Dibang

VA
Dabang Valley 40.00 't0.00

1096 C/o Community Hall at Bizari Lower Dibang 50.00 12.50

1097 BClo o and aC ttle d cery nlre Jal undia Roierupgra ing S bng
ionDivis Di ab n e istricl.D

Lower Dibang 50.00 12.50

1098 C/o RLR from Mayu-ll to B-ye P Asali in Lower Dibang Valley District.ass via Lower Dibang 49.60 12.40

C/o RLR at Ezengo village, Roing , Lower Oibang Valley District. Lower Dibang
Val

50.00 12.50

1100

Va

Clo ale Reserver TBoundary al vil IT1Co um nEzengo lag ily
G round oR Ln Di clstri

Lower Dibang 50.00 12.50

1 101 C/o Road frofi Mithun G
Districl.

razing area at Chiputee jn Lower Dibang Va ey Lower Dibang
Va

100.00 25.00

1102
Val
C/o cha road Sito u rmAppro a BLand h smakna al L D ab ns s Lower Dibang

Vall
s0.00 12.50

C/o RLR at lnuno-Denlo PI,GS
Distnct

Y road to Paku Area Lower Dibang Va ey Lower Dibang
Va

49.94 12.49

1104 Clo DiSub- sionPWD ceoffi oat ld la erund oL rth DSunp istnct Lohit 100.00 25.00
1105 C/o Boundary wall around Gayalri Shaktipeeth Sunpura under Lohit District Lohit 73.79 18.45

1 106 C/o Meditation Centre &
Disl.

compound wall at Thakurbari, otd Sunpu.a, Lohit Lohil 50.00 12.50

1107 C/o Storm Water Drain Within Sun Townshi Lohit District Lohal 83.48 20.87
1 108 C/o RCC slab culvert 4 mtrs. With 1 no. on Jeko Sunpura road lo Labour

. under Lohil Dislrict
Lohit 33.33 10.00

I 109 Wdening of road from Bhekulia ng to Bedagam at Ch: 3.50 km lo ch: 7.OO
km under Lohit District.

Lohit 100.00 25.00

't 110 ach road for nwadi centre under Lohit DislClo Lohit 38.00 10.00
1111 Construction of BoundaryT around Dhargy.fung Tibetan Settlementrenche

Lama Cam vill No. 2-5 in Lohil Dist
Lohit 45.00 11.25

1112 at Yealian in Lohil DistrictC/o Children Park and o en Lohit 80.00 20.00

r
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Sl. No Name of works District Estlmated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

Physical Target
tor 2O25-26

rargetaate\
completion 6Ml-.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
'1 113 of General at District. Aniaw 200.00 50.00
1114 from Quiba Point over Lohit River,Clo vil to Anjaw 30.00 7.50
1115 C/o CC steps from NH-113 at Quibang to Tumbum Hamlet. Aniaw 100.00 25.00
't 116 C/o Storm water Drain from Quibang School to General Ground Anjaw 60.00 15.00
1117 Upgradation of Multipurpose Hall, Khupa, Anjaw District. Anjaw 50.00 12.50
1118 Construction of CC Pavement road at Khlamti village, Anjaw District. Anjaw 40.00 10.00
'l 119 C/o CC Pavement road at Halla village (200 mtrs), Aniaw District. Anjaw 70.00 17.50
1120 and Drainage channel at Bah, Kalin and Yasong villages,CC

DiSt
Anjaw 45.00 11.25

't12',1 (Steel Decking) Bridge over Warti Nallah to Connecl Warti villageClo
1 District.

Anjaw 100.00 25.OO

1122 Development works al Bara Kundan by construction of lndoor Badminton &
Tennis Hall, Solar Street Lights, and Buddha Statue, Anjaw Dist.

Anjaw 40.00 '10.00

1123 of CC road at Sarti, Dist Anjaw 30.00 10.00
't124 at Districl. Anjaw 20.00 8.15
1 125 C/o road (0.00KM to 0.550 KM) near RCC Bridge at Namphainong Miao. Changlang 50.00 12.50

1126 r and maintenance of road from Ch: 3.50 KM to , Kengkhu village,C/o Repai
Changlang Dist.

Changlang 50.00 12.50

1 127 Furnishing of conference Hall and Car Parking for new circuit House at
Jairampur, Changlang Dist.

Changlang 83.40 20.85

1128 C/o GSB road at Daodi village, Changlang Dist. Chanqlanq 20.00 5.00
1129 C/o RCC bridge over Khamchai Wa River in between

Kongmu (Pilgrimage site) (30 mtr), District Changlanq
new Longchong and Changlang 100.00 25.00

1 130 Clo Dra at Bordumsa Changlanq 50.00 12.50
1131 of Bordumsa Road. Changlang 80.00 20.00
't't32 Construction of guest House, Mahabodhi Centre Kanubari Chanqlano 100.00 25.00
1133 Hall at Sunof Khonsa District. Tirap 120.OO 30.00
1 134 ction of Retaining /Breast Wall Behind Government officer's quarter

Sun District.
Tirap 50.00 12.50

1 135 C/o Protection Wall at Sun Khonsa, District. Tirap 50.00 12.50
1136 Hut with site Development at Kethak Rang Rangsuam Hum, inC/o Purifying

District.
Tirap 50.00 12.50

1137 road at Pinewood Khonsa. inClo AP Tirap 100.00 25.00
1 138 work at town Govt Secondary School Colony, KhonsaC/o Retaining Tirap 30.00 7.50

1 139 Drain at Type-V colony in Khonsaof Tirap Tirap 50.00 12.50

1 140 Pump, Khonsa, Tirap District.a Retaining wall at Old Petrol Tirap 50.00 12.50
1 141 C/o road from CK road to Government Vety. Dairy Farm at Complex area

Chariu, in Tirap District, AP.
Tirap 70.00 17.50

1142 C/o Protection Wall near RO plant at CO Hq Borduria, in firap Distrrct, n-e Tirap 50.00 12.50

DP-II
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completion

1 3 4 5 6 7 I
't143 C/o Retaining wall at Govt. Sec. School, Dadam Tirap 50.00 12.50
1 144 C/o Protection wall at Longo Bus Stand, in Tirap Dist. Tirap 20.00 5.00
1145 C/o Retaining wall at Ngunlai Wangsu area near Baptist Church, Longding

Town, Longding District.
Longding 50.00 12.50

1146 lmprovement of Bogapani Othangkuha road PWD Ksa Tirap 100.00 25.00
1147 C/o Approach road to Barap PWD Ksa Tirap 50.00 12.50
1 148 C/o Approach road to Helipad ground, Badam PWD Tirap 50.00 't2.50
1'149 Link road from Monku to Jampani road at Sika Bamin in East Siang

District.
Clo East Siang 48.00 12.00

1 150 Clo Link road at Gehubari, Sika Bamin in East Siang District. East Siang 48.00 12.00
1151 C/o CC road from Govt. Runne Middle School to WRC field of Runne village,

East Siang District.
East Siang 50.00 12.50

1152 lmprovement & Extension of Peging Bote township road including CC
Pavement and Side drain, Siang District.

Siang 100.00 25.00

1 153 C/o Approach road, land development, fencing etc. at Horticulture land at
Reying area, Ramsing village under Siang.

Upper Siang 45.00 11.25

1 154 C/o Retaining wall to protect Deden Tashi Choeling Monastery Upper at
Yortung, Upper Siang Dishict.

Upper Siang 50.00 12.50

'l '155 C/o Link Road from Tash putu to Kullu Happa, under PWD Yazali Division
Kevi Panyor Distt,

Keyi Panyor 150.00 37.50

I 156 Construction of Link Road at Nhaam Teng under Chongkham Circle (length -
1.50 KM).

Namsai 80.00 20.00

1 157 C/o link road NH-53 to Nongkham village, Namsai Dist. Namsai 80.00 20.00
1 158 C/o Meeting Hall at ADC Complex Chongkham Namsai 30.00 7.50
1 '159 C/o Embankment Protection work at Morapat village under Chongkham

circle.
Namsai 50.00 12.50

1 '160 Alubari football field protection lvork under Chongkham circle. Namsai 50.00 12.50
1 161 Flood Protection work at Tengapani under Chongkham circle Namsai 35.77 8.94
1162 Namsai.C/o Boundary wall qt Meditation Centre Nongkham Namsai 28.22 7.06
I 163 C/o CC interlocking Paver Block from from Stadium colony to 2nd Mile at

Namsai
Namsai 30.00 7.50

1164 Cio village road with Paver Block from Kasik to New Jengthu, Namsai Namsai 40.00 10.00
'l '165 C/o drainage, footpath for beautification of Compound at Wingko Tri Ratna

Buddha Vehar under Piyong circle, Namsai District.
Namsai 25.00 6.25

'l 166 C/o C.C Road from District Library road to PWD Residental Complex near
Gas Agency, Namsai

Namsai 49.41 12.35

1 167 Construction of New Link road at Wingko village to Adivasi suk, under
Namsai District.

Namsai 36.87 9.22

1 168 C/o Approach road from Namsai Township to Jeri's Homestay, Namsai Dist. Namsai 30.00 7.50

1 169 C/o Paver block road from KV to Multipurpose cultural hall Tri-Junction
Namsai (PH-ll), Dist Namsai

Namsai 27.40 6.85

1170 lmprovement of road from Jenglai village to paddy field under piyong circle
in Namsai Dist.

Namsai 33.50 8.38

DP.II
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Physical Target
lor 2025-26

f"rg"tffi
completion ffi"^"r*.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
117',! C/o Drainage system at Deobeel, Namsai Namsai 50.00 12.50
1172 C/o Pangen-Khoroka road under Piyong circle, Namsai District Namsai 54.00 1

1 173 lmprovement of road from Mahadevpur
village in Namsai District.

Bordumsa road to Old Mohong - ll Namsai 50.00 12.50

117 4 Supply work of sand shingle along with C/o nos.
qlQqqri Chuk of Dharampur village Length 2 km

3 of culverts on a link road Namsai 20.00 5.00

117 5 C/o RCC Drain at (?upatani village in Namsai District. Namsai 24.94 6.24
1176 C/o CC interlocking Pavement

Mahadevpur in Namsai Dist.
in front of Govt. Higher Secondary School Nagsai 30.00 7.50

1177 lmprovement of roads under Waisali in Namsai District. Namsai 20.00 5.00
1 178 lmprovement of link road of Mahadevpur-l village under Lekang circle,

Namsai Dist.
Namsai 20.00 5.00

1 179 Earth filling in Govt. Higher Secondary School Playground Mahadevpur
under Lekang circle in Namsai Dist.

Namsai 't9.28 4.82

1 180 C/o Boundary wall with lron Gate around community Hall at philobari village
in Namsai Dist.

Namsai 25.OO 6.25

'1 181 lmprovement of Link road from Govt.
Sengapathar Chuk in Namsai Dist.

Primary School Nongkhon Tinali to Namsai 20.00 5.00

1182 C/o RCC Storm water Drain at Khowji-ll village in Namsai Dist. Namsai 20.00 5.00
1 183 C/o CC lnterlocking road at PWD road to Nirgun Meditation centre

Nongkhon under Lekang circle, Namsai Dist.
Namsai 20.00 s.00

1 184 Exlension of Nongkhon village Tinali road at Nongkhon village in Namsai
District (Length 0.310 KM)

Namsai 30.00 7.50

1 185 RCC drainage 250 mtrs from Nongkhon Tinali to Rongajan under Lekang
circle.

Namsai 30.00 7.50

1 186 Earth cutting and sand gravel laying at link road (2.SKM) approx, Ekurani
village, Lekang circle, Namsai Dist.

Namsai 30.00 7.50

1 187 Special repair and renovation of Govt. Primary School Dirak Deori at Dirak
Miri village under Lekang circle in Namsai District.

Namsai 33.91 8.48

1 188 Boundary Wall with RCC Pillar around Upper Primary
School, Kaupatani under lekang
Construction of RCC Namsai 25.00 6.25

1 189 link road from PMGSY road to Khowji village via Dirak Chuklmprovement
under Namsai District.

Namsai 20.00 5.00

1 190 compound wall with RCC Pillar around
Satgharia village under lekang circle (SH:- C/o compound wall and RCC

Clo at Nongkhon

culvert 1.00 1

Namsai 15.00 3.75

1'191 C/o RCC culvert at Nongkhon Pathar, under Lekang circle Namsai 30.00 7.50
1',t92 and supply works of sand shingles on a road at Khawji

Chuk
Earth

300 mtrs
Namsai 10.00 2.50

1't93 and Development of Meditation Center at Namphai Singpho Changlang 50.00 12.s0

1 194 C/o Meditation Centre at Pisi village under Changlang District. Chanolanq 40.00 10.00
1 195 C/o Residential Building at Meditation Centre at Miao village under

Changlang Districl, AP
Changlang 50 00 12.50
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40.00 10.00C/o Meditation Centre at New Lesan under Changlang District, Arunachal

Pradesh
Changlang1't96

40.00 10.00Changlang't197 C/o Meditation centre at Liwang village under Changlang District, Arunachal
Pradesh

10.00Changlang 40.00I 198 C/o Residential building at Meditation centre at Phup Village under
Chanolanq District.

10.00Changlang 40.001 199 C/o Meditation centre at Khachang (Maitingkong) under Changlang District,

Arunachal Pradesh.
Changlang 30.00 7.501200 C/o Residential building at Meditation centre at Ningrang Singpho under

Chanolano District. Arunachal Pradesh.
30.00 7.50Changlang1201 C/o Residential building at Meditation centre at Old Champu village under

10.00Chanqlanq 40.00't202 C/o Meditation Hall at Makantong, Under Changlang District.
40.00 't 0.00Changlang1203 C/o Meditation Hall at Kherem Pani under Changlang District.

Chanqlanq 50.00 12.501204 C/o Meditation Hall at Lalung under Changlang District
10.00Changlang 40.001205 C/o Meditation Hall at Galenja under Changlang Distilct.

Changlang 50.00 12.501 206 C/o Meditation Hall at Wagun-lll Under Changlang District,
12.50Chanqlanq 50.001207 C/o Meditation Hall at Kherem Bisa village under Changlang Dist.

50.00 't2.50Changlang1208 C/o Meditation Hall at New Bordumsa village under Changlang Dist.
Chanqlanq 30.00 7.501209 C/o Meditation centre at lnnoa Khamti under Changlang Dist.
Changlang 30.00 7.501210 C/o Residential building at meditation centre at lnnao Singpho village under

Chanolano Dist.
Changlang 30.00 7.501211 C/o meditation centre at Dumba Singpho village under Changlang Dist.

Changlang 30.00 7.50C/o Residential building at Meditation centre at Sengmai village under
Chanolano Dist.

1212

'150.00 37.50Namsai12't3 C/o Monk Hostel cum Dinning and Kitchen at Chongkham Buddha Vihara

10.00Namsai 40.001214 Construction of meditation centre (Chong) at lnsa Village
8.75Namsai 35.001215 Construction of meditation centre (Chong) at Longka Village

40.00 10.00Construction of meditation centre (Chong) at Mankao Buddhist Vihara Namsai1216
12.50Namsai 50.001217 Construction of meditation centre (Chong) at Mimey Buddhist Vihara

Namsai 25.00 6.251218 Construction of residential building (Kuktey) al Gunanagar Buddhist Vihara

25.00 6.25Construction of residential building (Kuktey) at Momong Buddhist Vihara Namsai't219

5.00Namsai 20.001220 Construction of Community (Chalop) at Hoiseng village
50.00 12.50Construction of Community (Chalop) at Emphum village Namsai1221

6.25Namsai 25.001222 Construction of residential building (Kuktey) at Nalung Buddhist Vihara
50.00 12.50of at Namsai1223

Namsai 'l ,250.00 100.001224 lnfrastructure Development of Chongkham Raj Vihara Phase-ll
75.00Namsai 300.001225 lnfrastructure Development of Poi Pee Mau Ground at Nalung Phase-ll

200.00 50.001226 Construction of Monk hostel cum dinning hall at Chongkham Namsai
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1227 Conslruction of RCC culvert at Poi Leng Ground under Chongkham circle Namsai 19.66 4.92

1228 Construction of ADO Quarter at Chongkham Namsai 40.00 10.00
1229 C/o 3 nos. Culvert / Bridges over Teang River & Saam-Dolong Stream along

the Mimey Empong link road Namsai Dist. (SH:- C/o Superstructure)
Namsai 40.00 10.00

1230 Construction of bathing Ghat and development of lsland at Chongkham-ll
under Namsai District.

Namsai 50.00 12.50

1231 C/o Type-ll,T-lll, and T-lV Quarters for Public work Department at
Chongkham

Namsai 100.00 25.00

1232 C/o Type-ll servant quarler and driver barrak for lB Chonqkham Namsai 100.00 25.00
1233 C/o GSB road at Shivri-Ho under Chongkham circle Namsai 30.00 7.50
1234 C/o Embankment training work under along old suspension at

Chongkham-l
Namsai 30.00 7.50

1235 Construction of RLR road and RCC culverts at Shivri Chongkham Namsai 30.00 7.50
1236 C/o road from Hoileng Pothar to Hoi Mimey. Namsai 30.00 7.50
1237 Embankment training work at Gunanagar over Teang River under

Chongkham
Namsai 30.00 7.50

1238 C/o lnternal road to Hooking under Chongkham circle Namsai 30.00 7.50
1239 C/o lnternal road to Nalung Farmland Namsai 30.00 7.50
1240 C/o RCC cross Drain system at Chongkham Paddy Field. Namsai 30.00 7.50
1241 C/o link road at Chet-Teng under Chongkham circle Namsai 30.00 7.50
1242 C/o lnternal Link road at hoi lueng kung under Chongkham circle Namsai 30.00 7.50
1243 C/o RLR road at Kungfrra tea estate under Chongkham circle Namsai 30.00 7.50
1244 Cio CC step at Hoileng pathar Namsai 30.00 7.50
1245 C/o GSB road at Pam-Mittet under Gunanagar Chongkham Namsai 30.00 7.50
't246 C/o link road at Tewadeep Nallah under Chongkham Circle Namsai 30.00 7.50
1247 Cio RLR road at Nam-Tenga under Chongkham. Namsai 30.00 7.50
1248 C/o Gravel road at Hooking Village Namsai 30.00 7.50
1249 Construction of Link road from Namgo to pepper garden under Chongkham

circle.
Namsai 30.00 7.50

1250 C/o lntqrnal road at Hooking garden area under Chongkham circle Namsai 30.00 7.50
1251 Cio RLR road at Namgo village Namsai 30.00 7.50
1252 C/o lnternal link road at Namgo village Namsai 30.00 7.50
1253 C/o lntgmal road at Hoiseng area under Chongkham,Namsai District Namsai 30.00 7.50
1254 Additional fund for improvement of Kutty Nalunq Namsai 50.00 't2.50
1255 C/o GSP road at Hoiseng Village Chongkham Namsai 50.00 12.50
1256 C/o Embankment work at Namliang village Namsai 30.00 7.50
1257 C/o link road at Hoiseng village under Chongkham circle Namsai 30.00 7.50
1258 Re-carpetting of Chongkham to steel bridge point at 2.3km under

Chongkham
Namsai 75.00 18.75
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73.87Namsai 295.481259 C/o road from NH-'|5 via Steel Bridge over river Mora Tengapani at Momong

village Paddy field to Mangkungseng village,under Chongkham circle

1'.t.25Namsai 45.001260 C/o Ditch at Momong Agricultural land under Chongkham in Namsai District

45.12 't't.28NamsaiEmbankment training work for dsafegaurd of Agricultural land and fish pond

area under
1261

12.50Namsai 50.00m-meme road& maintenance1262
50.00Namsai 200.001263 and renovation of Wakro circuit houseU
12.50Namsai 50.001264 Furnishing of newly constructed Guest house at Tailung, under Wakro

Circle.
62.50250.00Namsai1265 Landscaping and Beautification of " Statue of strength" Tailung, under

Wakro Circle.
25.00100.00Namsai1266 C/o RCC Spur at upstream of Bathing Ghat, Tailung under Wakro Circle.

25.00'100.00West Kamengconstruction of Retaining Wall and approach road with paver block at Yashi

santen Choilinq Gompa, New Kaspi
't267

12.50West Kamenq 50.001 268 Restoralion of roads under Kalaktang West Kameng Distric
50.00 12.50West KamengMaintenanc€ of Roads of Kalaktang't269

200.00 50.00East KamengC/o Protection wall at Bebo Colony, opposite Government Higher Secondary
East District.

'1270

25.00East Kameng '100.00
1271 Connecting to GSS, Pakoti PHC Qtrs and PHC at Pakoti.

'12.50East Kameng 50.00't272 Land development at pampoli under PWD Seppa Division
12.50East Kameng 50.001273 Retaining wall at hateyar Jyoti village Agriculture Land under PWD

10.0040.00Papumpare1274 C/o Protection wall at Lobi Near Health Sub-Centre, Lobi ltanagar.
80.00 20.00PapumpareBlock approach road from main market Pachin

5KM
lnter Locking

revival Church
1275

50.00 12.50Papumpare1276 C/o RCC Protection Wall Near hanging Bridge Dami Colony, Jullang.
llanagar.

12.50Papumpare 50.001277 C/o RCC retaining wall at Hilltop Vivek Vihar, ltanagar near Sankio Point

50.00 12.50PapumpareC/o RCC Retaining wall at Yama Hapa Colony, Jollang in ltanagar1278
50.00 12.50PapumpareLand development and protection work at F Sector (Opposite Akap't279

25.00Papumpare 100.00't280 to Jope village, Seema Panchayat ParangApproach road from

37.50Papumpare 150.00't281 Link road from PMGSY Bello-lll to Farming Bello-lll, Kimin

25.00Papumpare 100.001282 C/o Approach road from 4th IRBN road to Dupum colony, Jullang, ltanagar

12.5050.00Papumpare1283 Protection works at Tuma H
62.50Papumpare 250.00under Toru circle.Road from Goya PMGSY road to Datt1284
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25.00100.00PapumpareC/o CC road from DFO office NH 415 and internal roads at SFRI Chimpu1285

100.00 25.00Lower SubansiriC/o New Road of Tiina raea Pare Ami Link road, Hapoli Ziro, Lower
Subansiri District

1286

12.50Papumpare 50.001287 C/o Approach raod from Batt Tinali to Phigre lV-school under Batt village,(L-

2.50 KM) ltanagar
12.50Papumpare 50.001288 C/o R.C.C retaining Wall at Chima Pahar, Duda village, Karsingsa Under

Doimukh
12.50Papumpare 50.001289 under CD-BC/o Protection wall near Mogli river at ganga village
12.5050.00PapumpareC/o Protection Wall at Lutu Lania, Chimpu under CD-BI 290
't2.50Papumpare 50.001291 C/o Protection Wall at Ajin Colony near Borum Bridge Naharlagun
12.50Papumpare 50.001292 RCC Retaining Wall at MT Colony, ltanagar
12.5050.00PapumpareC/o Retaining wall cumm CC Drain at T Putu Area, ltanagarI 293
12.5050.00PapumpareC/o Protection wall along PWD Approach road at Dokum colony, ltanagar'1294

12.50Papumpare 50.00C/o Well with water Storage tank al Dokum colony- ltanagar1295
12.50Papumpare 50.001296 C/o Retaining wall near Chi4PllgtrqLPlrnp
'12.5050.00Papumpare1297 C/o Protection wall at Lagun River, Naharlagun
12.50Papumpare 50.001298 C/o RCC Protection wall at Chandranagar, Opposite Petrol Pump
12.5050.00Papumpare't299 C/o Protection wall at Doordarshan llanagar
12.50Papumpare 50.001 300 C/o CC step Ghat at Chanki River
12.5050.00PapumpareC/o RCC wall near Doordarshan, ltanagar1 301
12.50Papumpare 50.001302 C/o Retaining wall at Raktam colony near Jama Masjid

10.00 2.50Papumpare1 303 C/o Retaining wall Raktam Colony, ltanagar
'12.50Papumpare 50.001 304 C/o Breast wall at Donia colony Tri-Junction (Span of 40 M lengthx 4 m

Heiqht)
2.50Papumpare 10.001 305 C/o Retaining wall at Hill Top colony (Span of 40 M Length X 4 M Height)

50.00 12.50Papumpare1 306 C/o Retaini wall at Last Narba
2.50Papumpare 10.001307 C/o Road Maintenance at

12.50Papumpare 50.001 308 C/o Protection wall at Forest colony, Naharlagun.
2.5010.00PapumpareC/o RCC wall at Old Donyi colony, ltanagar1 309

12.50Papumpare 50.001310 C/o Drainage and Parking Facility near Senki Park Ground
2.50Papumpare 10.00131 1 C/o Retaining wall at Senki Park Ground, ltanagar,

12.5050.00PapumpareC/o Retaining wall at Mob-ll, Near UD Office, ltanagar13',t2
50.00 12.50PapumpareC/o RCC wall at Chimpu, Opposite ANE-ABU Amusement Park, Chimpu.1313

't2.50Papumpare 50.001314 C/o lmprovement of Drainage system at Museum Colony.
12.50Papumpare 50.00'1315 C/o Retaining wall near Director of Women and Child Development Office,

Itanaqar.
50.00 12.50Papumpare1316 C/o RCC retaining wall at 6KM ltanagar.

12.50Papumpare 50.001317 C/o Retaining wall at Upper Dui-KM
2.50Papumpare 10.0013t8 C/o Stabilization of slope at Upper Dui Kilo Road, Papu Nallah
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86 753 4
1 2

5.00

12.50rePa

Papumpare 20.00C/o CC Block (nter Locking Brick) Pavement near Chimpu Petrol Pump'1319

2.5010.00Papumparewall at UC/o RCC C-Sector
I 320
1321

12.50Papumpare 50.001322 C/o RCC wall at
12.5050.00Papumpare1323 wall at Tido un.Clo
12.50Papumpare 50.001324 Drain with slab cover at RWDC/o Retaini wall and

50.00
20.00

1325
12.50

5.00
C/o CC Retaini wall at D-sector

wall at PachinC/o

UN

un.
7.5030.00Papumpare

1326
1327 C/o RCC Wall at Pachin

30.00C/o Protection wall at near G-Sector, School Naharlagun.1328
1329

7.50

5.00
5.00

1 330

1332
1 331

ZU.UU

20.00
20.00

C/o Protection wall at
Wall at ForestC/o

5.00Papumpare
12.5050.00Papumparewall and at Polo un.CloI 333
12.5050.00PapumpareC/o Repairing of Existing Drainages Lines

Extension, Naharlaqun.
Forest Colony at G-'1334

20.00
1 335
1 336

12.50
5.00

r oPur r rPsr s
Papumpare
Papumpare

1 337

un.at F-Sector, N

RCC wall at Ni
12.50Papumpare 50.00''r338 wall at A-Sector, Naharlagun, Back side of Topna Garage.

1 339 C/o Protection wall at A-Sector
50.00Protection wall at uli.

un.
1 340

12.50

10.00

30.00Papumpare
1341

1 343

1342 C/o Bus Shed and Pedestrian N
7.50

1

12

12

730.00
50.00

1 346

1345
1344 at

colo Polo
C/o Protection wall near

C/o Protection wall at N
C/o RCC wall at

50.00

30.00
50.00Papumpare

1347

1 348
12.50
7.50

CU

1 349 C/o Protection wall at Kolma village, Nirjuli,

C/o Retaining wall behind Kipa Commercial Centre, Naharlagun

C/o Karsinqsawall at Segmentll,

12.50Papumpare 50.00
1 350 Storm Water Drain and side near Power Division Office, c-

12.5050.00Papumpare
1 351 wall at C-Sector near r.ItaClo

12.5050.00Papumpare1352 C/o RCC Protection Work (L-1 10mtr, H4 mtr) at Kime Pakke (Tagin colonY)

Public Schoolnear
12.50Papumpare 50.00Korlw Puttu to Pil Puttu under CircleClo1 353

Papumpare 100.00
C/o Approach road from Kario PM GSY to Happa Dilw under1 354
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9
1 2

12.50Lower Subansiri 50.001 355 C/o road from Bi Hapa to Sigia (Supyu) at Ziro, Lower Subansiri District.

20.00Kra Daadi 80.00in under Choba Village, KraApproach road for Govt.'r356

100.00 25.00Kra Daadi1357 Link road from Bokam to Amii PMGSY road to Rajing village.
12.50Kra Daadi 50.00Approach road from PWD road to Nyillo Hapa under Palin ci

1

1 358

12.50Kra Daadi 50.00C/o Approach road to Rubbo village under Palin circle Kra-Daadi District
1.00KM.

I 359

12.50Kra Daadi 50.001 360 C/o Protection wall on road from Community Hall to Helipad at Kudum
Baranq Colony Palin near A-Tamu Groceries store

't2.5050.00Lower SiangI 361 C/oProtection Wall at Baku Reki Lika Village under Lower Siang district.

50.00Lower Siang 200.001362 C/o Karmi Abotani Vidya Niketan, Likabali-Acedamic Block.
99.30 24.83West Siang'1363 Development of football Ground at Aalo, West Siang District.

25.00Dibang Valley 100.001 364 C/o Road from Gipulin village to Emuli village via Apachi village, Dibang

Vallev District. (Ph-l l).
13.75Dibanq Valley 55.001 365 C/o Community building at Middle Dibang Valley.
12.43Lower Dibang 49.72I 366 Construction of Strom Water Drains at mayu-l near Divine Word School,

Roinq
10.00Lower Dibang 40.001367 lmprovement of approach road from NH15 to Dirngu at Bomjir under

Dambuk in
25.00Lohit 100.00Lohit, APIB at1 368
12.50Lohit 50.00C/o Dining Hall and Separate Toilet for Male and Female at Multi-Purpose

Hall. Chereno villaqe. Wakro
1 369

200.00 50.00Lohit1370 hall at VKVC/o Multi
50.00 12.50Lohit137',! C/o Boundary wall around Jeko Higher Sec. School Playground under Lohit

District (Ph-l)
25.00Lohit 100.00Construction of experimental structures to study water current

charactgeristics on interaction with solid structure at upstream of Parshuram
Kund

1372

25.00Lohit 100.00'1373 Carpeting of road from Jeko to Yealiang via Backside EAC Office in Supura
Circle

125.00Lohit 500.001374 Sediment management and Hydraulic Diversion Works for Protection of
bathinq Ghat at Parshuram Kund

12.5050.00Lohit1375 C/o CC Pavement road from RWD road from RWD road to TR camp no3

colony road Tezu.
25.00Aniaw 100.00District.C/o Boundary wall for Type-lv Quarters at Khupa in Anjaw1376

5.00Namsai 20.001377 Consrtruction work of protection wall at the bank of Dirak river at Nongkhon
Tinali measuring approx length 20 mtrs

50.00 12.50Namsai1 378 Development of Football ground at CPN Govt. Polytechnic, Namsai
15.56Namsai 62.251379 Extension of DRDA Complex road Namsai

45.50 11.38Namsai1 380 Extension of CRIF road, Namsai
37.50Namsai 150.00138 1 C/o Bridge at 7 KM Kherem under Chongkham circle, NamsaiQEtrlq!.
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1382 C/o link road at 7KM point of Chongkham-Memey PWD road Namsai 58.1 I 14.53
1 383 C/o road from backside of residential quarter of Chief Engineer, PWD

Namsai connectinq to the Main road of the Stadium colonv
Namsai 40.00 10.00

1 384 C/o Gravel road and RCC slab culvert 6M Span at Shivri Crusher area under
Chonqkham circle.

Namsai 50.00 12.50

12.501 385 lmprovement of Approach road from Wingko Jenglai road to Burial Ground
at Winoko villaqe.

Namsai 50.00

1 386 lmprovement of Burial qround at Winko villaqe, Namsai District. Namsai 5.00 5.00
1387 25.00Extension of the newly constructed hostel building (2nd Floor) at Pali

Vidhyapith, Chongkham
Namsai 100.00

1 388 Shoaling and blacktopping ofa portion ofinternal roads at Chongkham Namsai 100.00 25.00
1 389 Land Development at PPM ground Namsai Namsai 42.10 10.53

1 390 Construction Work of RCC Boundary Wall with lron Gate Approx.4O Meters
at Philobari Bura Buri Than under lekano Circle, Namsai.

Namsai 30.00 7.50

'r39'1 RCC Boundary Wall with lron Gate Approx.3oo Meters at Philobari
Communily Hall under lekano Circle, Namsai.

Namsai 30.00 7.50

1392 lmprovement of Link from PWD road to Govt. Scondary School Silatoo Miri
at Upper Silatoo Village Under Lekang Circle in namsai District.

Namsai 40.00 10.00

1 393 lmprovement of Link road Robin Chuk to Kakowani at Silatoo Khamti Village
under Lekano Cirlce in Namsai District.

Namsai 50.00 12.50

1 394 lmprovement of road from PWD Road to Govt. Secondary School Silatoo
Miri under lekanq Circle in Namsai District.

Namsai 27.40 6.85

1 395 C/o Community Hall with Toilet and store room at Khawji -ll under lekang
circle Namsai

Namsai 50.00 12.50

1 396 C/o RCC Drainage(3so meters) near Akhomiya Chuck, Kumari Khamti -l
under lekanq circle Namsai district.

Namsai 45.00 11.25

'r 397 12.50C/o RLR Road, 2 Nos. ofn RCC Culvertsd and earth filling from PWD road to
Paddy Field at Khowii

Namsai 50 00

1 398 C/o RCC Drain approx 400 meters at Kuimari Khamti-ll Namsai 30.00 7.50
1 399 Rural Link road from PWD Road to MGNREGA Road at Nongkhon Under

leknao Circle in Namsai District
Namsai 30.00 7.50

'1400 Construction of Cumminity Hall alongwith toilet and Store Room Namsai 40.00 10.00

1401 Minor Repair & Renovation Works for Arunachal Bhawan, Tinsukia Namsai 60.00 15.00
1402 lnterior Detailing lnstallation of Fixtures for Seminar Cum Training Hall at

Block C District Secretariate Namsai
Namsai 150.00 37.50

1 403 lnterior Furnishing of District Secretariate Building Namsai ( SH :- Modular
Cabinet Systems)

Namsai 150.00 37.50

1404 12.50lmprovement of road Podumoni to Mahaloni in namsai District Namsai 50.00
1405 Construction of Meditation Centre With Toilet and Boundary Wall at New

Mohono villaoe
Namsai 30.00 7.50

1406 C/o Link road and RCC culvert at Taang Soun Chongkham circle. Namsai 50.00 't2.50
1407 20.00C/o FSB over Yakhulo river at Gandhigram, Changlang District Changlang 80.00
1408 Reconstruction of Gautam Vihara, Diyun, Chanqlanq District. Chanqlanq 50.00 12 50
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12.5050.00ChanglangCC road between PWD lB & Tourist Lodge and retaining wall at

Townshi
1409

12.5050.00Changlangwall at Longbunsung Nallah near Colony, Changlang1410

9.5038.00TirapKhonsa Town.Protection wall at Medical1411
12.5050.00TirapC/o Approach road to General ground road Barip Basip CQ HQ, Dist. TiraP.14't2

12.5050.00TirapC/o- Strengthening of side berms along DD Bqqq 5.48 KM).1413
12.50Tirap 50.001414 C/o Boundary Wall on rear side of PWD lB, Deomali
12.5050.00Tirap1415 C/o-CC Pavements with Drainage System at Medical Khonsa

12.50Tirap 50.001416 road to new site of new PWD office, Khonsa
12.5050.00Tirapat 2mileC/o-2Units of Chowkidar khonsa14',t7
12.5050.00TirapConrmitteO Liabilities for maintainence of Dadam-Moktawa Road1418

12.5050.00Tirap1419 Committed Liabilities for improvement of Shabom-Shaluk Road

12.5050.00Tirap1420 Committed Liabilities for maintenance of Dirok-Tea
12.50Tirap 50.001421 Road-Committed Liabilities for maintenance ofTutnu-ll to
''t 1.36East Siang 45.451422 Hr. Sec School Building, Mebo under East

Siang District. (Generator Shed, including steel truss roofing and providing
Additional civil work at

on the central area of the
7.65East Siang 30.601423 C/o Parking area, site development and retaining wall' at Govt Hr. Sec

under EastSchool
't 0.00East Siang 40.001424 road to Tekpom under Mebo Circle in

Siang District ( SH Formatrion and GSB and 1 No. Culvert)
C/o Approach road from

87535.00East SiangApproach road to Rubet Silluk Road under Mebo Circle in East

District SH Kmand GSB Subbase
1425

10.0040.00East SiangApproach road to Angun Colony at uk under Nebo Circle in East

District SH nd GSB
1426

10.00East Siang 40.00't427 river protection works in Tode tinali for
Fielcl in the right bank under Ruksin Circle in East Siang District

Protection of the Agriculaural

10.00East Siang 40.001428 C/o Approach road connecting NH-515 and Main Gate of college of
District.under

50.00Upper Siang 200.001429 Strengthening and lmprovement of Pugging - Palling road (40.350km) under

29.20Papumpare 116.781430 C/o Storm Water Drain & Retaining Wall along Yagamso at C-

Sector,
12.50Papumpare 50.001431 & Maintenance of Government Quarter No.B-78 (Type-l)' at Mowb-1

37.50Kamle 150.001432 C/o Protection wall/ Boundary wall and retaining wall at

Secretariate. Kamle District.

Yada, near Mini
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9876543,| 2

25.00100.00Papumpare't433 C/o RCC retaining wall at Pa Tikdo under Naharlagun Sub- Divisionchin

14.0056.00Lo\ /er SubansiriC/o Diversion road near Siilang Ditting Ground at Ziro, Lower SubansiriDree

District.
1434

't 2.5050.00
C/o CC road at Pareami, Ziro. Lower Subansiri. A.P1435

50.00200 00KurrJng KumeyC/o Re-alignment road from PM road to Govt. Residential School at

Districl.ckcle in KuChaba under P

GSY1436

12.5050.00KurLrng KumeyC/o Retaining Wall at Passa Colony near Kipa Mana resident under NYaPin

Circle in KurLr Kum District.
1437

37.50150.00PapumpareC/o Protection Wall at UPPer Vi Polytechnic College PWO Roadvek Vihar-

Itan
1438

12.5050.00Namsaiite to Circuit House.osam T shiRoadI withi Na pClo anlern 12.5050.00rePaNallah. lta alC/o RCC Protection wall at San lo Putu1440 75.00300.00Tirapaonstruction of Narottam Heritage Centre at Borduria, in Tirap District,

Arunachal Pradesh
1441

25.00't00.00NamsaiConslruction of Link Road trom lnjo to Community Land of lnjo Village under

kham Circle in Namsai Districl.
1442

37.50150.00Lohit1443 Construction of foot susPension bridge with RCC pillar at Champa over raver

Kam 25.00100.00Lower Oibang
Val

C/o Link Road from Suka Nallah Bridge Point to Tin Kol at Agri cultivation

Area Meka Jia
1444

12.5050.00Pa,TA uli,C/o RCC Protection wall near Holel Rai1445 12.3849.51
1446 near Tana CC/o RCC Drain at Hokka Nallah/Jullan , ltana at,

12.0648 24
1447 , tta alC/o CC Drain at Hokka Nallah near TB Col

12.2549 00
1448 IIa tllT nU Ci ookH Nka Ia ha neCC inDra alCIo 100.00500.00
1449 in Kra Daadi OistrictConstruct ion of Auditorium Hall at Cham

11 .2545 00Lower SubansiriC/o CC Drainage system at UPPer Padi Sigang (Hapoli), Ziro

11.2545.00Lower Subansiri1451 Toe Wall/retaining wall along with drainage syslem at Lower Ouarry Line,

Zto 12.5050.00Pa m ale1452 C/o retain wall at C-Sector near Shortcut wa ,l
12.5050.00Papumpare1453 C/o RCC Protection Work (L-11 H-4 mtr) at Kime Pakke (Tagin0 mtr.

Colo near Ki CU Public School. I
100.00635.00Upper Subansiri1454 C/o Tribal l\,'luseum, Art Gallery and Audilorium building at DaPorijo (Ph-lll)

100.00400.00East Kameng1455 C/o Road from Tarawa Yangfo to Abo Bida Agricultu.e Horticulture feld at

TaGwa Yangfo village under Chayangtajo, East Kameng Oistrict

25.00100 00Lower Dibang
Valley

Birth Centenary Celebration of Bharat Ralna

Lower Dibang Valley (A.P.)
(Sh: Repair and Maintenance of CH/Cottage/Guest House and Upgradation

of Jubli Grounf at Ro

Or. Bhupen Hazarika at Roing,1456

DP II
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I87421 12.5050.00upper SubansiriC/o Polter Tract, Nyitte Kro to Yapajo1457

7.5030.00Upper SubansiriC/o Boundary wall at Donyi Polo Namlo, Siga village

3.7515.00Upper Subansiri1459 C/o 2 Nos of Toilet at Donyi Polo Namlo, Siga Village

12.5050.00Tirap1460 Conslruclion of Purifying Hut with sile Development at Kethak Rang

Ra suam Hum in Tira Distri
12.5050.00NamsaiLandscaping, lntemal Road and Beautification of lB Campus, Chongkham

100.00400.00NamsaiaN msa D trictsoIm Git rdena alSisfrom Bau lo ariroClo da
12.5050 00

C/o Protection wall at Ofllcers Badminlon Club, I

12.5050.00re1464 IC/o Protection wall near Badminton Club Build
12.5050.00PapumapreC/o culvert at Narba Nallah under Narba Narma Village underBanderdewa

circle
1465

12 5050.00PapumapreC/o Protection wall at Narba Nallah under Narba Narma Village under

Banderdewa Circle
1466

12.3849.50NamsaictDistNin ma saisai NamJai I( nI roak dculverlClo at
99.0099.00Lohitunder Tezu Circle, Lohit DistrictC/o Cc Road at New Tribal Colo1468 1.000.001,000.00

Subansiri
1469 Annual Repair and Maintenance Assets under Ziro PWD Division

12.5050.00PaC/o Retainin Wall at Lowea Lobi1470 12.5050.00C/o Repairand Maintenance of Chang t,o Kuchep Road from CHi5.50

K[4 to 28.00 Kl\ Ch District
lang

5.0020.00KamleC/o Protection wall at Paro river dolling lea estale Dollungmukh Circleand

Kamle District
1472

100 00750.00Kra Daadi1473 Gap Funding of work Construction of Permanent

over river Kamala (Kumey) in between Jha at Ruhi, ( Modified as Steel
Stell Suspension bridge

,84 00 i.il in Kra DaadiTruss 50.00200.00Kra Daadi1474 Additional Fund For work " Restoration Work of Road from Yangte to Tali

ADC HO 100.00500.00Kra Daadi1475 round al TaliC/o Permanent infrastruclure Develo ment of
25.00100.00Kra DaadiTown ilnder k CircleRoad for Market Plot ofClo1476 65 28261.12LohitSuppy of Fumiture items at Eklavya Mod el Residential School at lvledo in

Lohil District 10.0040.00TawanD strictProlection wallin Shaktivill, Lumla T
10 0040.00

C/o Teachers & Staff qtrs Buddha Culture and Education Foundation School

at Lumla, Tawa District
6.2525.00Kurung Kumey1480 Extension of General ground at Nyobia under Kurung - Kumey District

62.50250.00NamsaiC/o Approach Road, High l'rasl Lights, Generator for Food Park at Namsai1481

12.50s0 00PapumpareC/o RCC Protection Wall near Lawa Junction Point al ltanagar under CD-A1442

DP-II

rarget datN
complotionSl- No

1458

1461

Papumpare

Changlang1471

Tawang

5

I r462
| 1463

@

l-
1478
u7g
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I75 613I 2
12.50Papumpare 50.001483 C/o RCC retaining wall for protection of up-hill side at Chaki happa, ltanagar

under CD-A
12.50s0.00PapumpareC/o RCC drain with Flood protection wall behind LC line, ltanagar under CD-1484

12.5050.00PapumpareC/o Soil Protection works near Daily bazaar (Glr4), ltanagar, Papumpare
district under CD-A

1485

12.5050 00PapumpareFlood protection works with RCC wall along the bank of krong nallah
Itanaqar under CD-A

1486

12.5050.00PapumpareChannelisation and extension offlood conkol work, ltanagar under CO-A1487

12.5050.00Papumpare1488 C/o Stoam drainage/retaining wall below slope line near decol plaza

Itanaqar under CD-A
12 5050.00Papumpare1489 C/o RCC retaining Wall & Slab qllvert at Juha colony, ltanagar under CD-A

12.5050.00Papumpare1490 Land Proteclion Works neatty Donyii apartmenl lo arrest soil erosion of
Road at ltan ar under CD-A

12.50Papumpare 50 001491 Strengthening of risk prone area with Retained structure around Stream
nal I under CD-A

12.5050.00Papumpare1492 lmprovemenl of Land with RCC Reinforced structure at attu nemchi area,

Itan under CO-A
12.5050.00Papumparet4g3 Augmentation wath re-development of rich soil with prolective wo.ks Near

FTT Car wash, I under CD-A
12.5050.00Papumpare1494 lmprovemenl of lnternal road with Protective works at Hina colony, ltanagar

under CD-A
12.5050.00Papumpare1495 C/o Drainage system with prolection work at abu puttu Colony, ltanagar

under CD-A
12.5050.00Papumpare1496 C/o RCC Storm Water drain near Chum Nallah at lower line colony, ltanagar

under CD-A
12.5050.00Papumpare1491 C/o Reinforced structure for prolection of sinking junction seclion area at

llanaqar under CD-A
12.5050.00Papumpare1498 Proteclive Measure With Reinforced concrete relaining slructure near tower

area, ltanaqar under CD-A
12.5050 00Papumpare1499 C/o protection wall on upskeam side of bello nallah, ltanagar under CD,A

12.5050.00Papumpare1500 C/o Retaining wall at Laben area neaa tailor junction. ltanagar under CD.A

12.5050.00Papumpare1501 C/o Retain wall at Polw co ,ltan ar under CD-A
12.5050.00Kamle1502 C/o Parking, fencings and hut along with storm water drain at newly

conslrucled EE Quarter PWD , Kamle Districl
17.5070 00Lower Dibang

Valley
1503 C/o RLR from Kengkut to Namleng village at Bolung under Parbuk circle,

PW Division Lower DibaRoi District.
7.5030 00Namsai'r 504 Renovation of Community Temple (Namghar) al Silatoo Kachari under

Leka circle, Namsai
10.6842.73Namsai1505 khamC/o RCC Boundary wall around ADO Offce at Chong
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Physical Target
lor 2025-26BE,2025-26 RE,2025-26Estimated

CostDistrictSl. No Name of works

I 506
12.5050.00NamsailB's& PWDunder Namsaicircuitof houseMaintenance
12.50Namsai 50.00roads under PWD Namsai Division

C/o lnternal Link road from to
ofT

8.7935.15Namsai
1

1507

50.00
50.00

I 509 Clo Protection wall at Div-lv road under CD-B. 12.50
-- 12.50

't 510
37.50150.00PapumpareLot at View al1511

1512
'12.5050.00Papumpareof Protection Wall at old
12.50Papumpare 50.00road from Trans Arunachal H to

at TTC Hindu
Pavement of

C/o CC
12.5050.00Papumpare

1513

1514 't2.5050.00PapumpareC/o Protection Wall & apProach road for Senior Architect Quarter at Mowb-ll,1515

12.5050.00NamsaiC/o lnternal Link road at under1516 25.00100.00Papumpare1 near Linkingfromroad NH.4 5Restoration RingEmergency
BoscoDonI4th HQ. Jullang.college,RBNSecond centre,Coming Prayer

1517

1518
7.5030.00Namsaistand in Govt. Hr. School M Circle

17.5070.00PapumpareFlood control wall at Tarakh'1519
20.0080.00PapumpareC/o Protection wall near the Chakma modern village, Papum Pare District.1520

37

20.0080.00PapumpareC/o RCC Protection wall at Trijunction Kangko village Baptist Church

Chimou. ltanaqar (ASD).
1521

1522

1523
25.00100.00clearance work at to Pi road
25.00Papumpare 100.001524 C/o Protection wall and Storm water drainage system at Kadey village

Jullang near Don Bosco
to Tali at NeoiClearance work at Road from1525

50.00200.00PapumpareAdditional fund for Protection wall below NH415 near Motors1526

12.00Papumpare 48.00
1527 of Traditional Kitchen at cultural heritage centre Upper

circleunder
12.5050.00Papumpare1528 Protection wall at near hearing-lmpaired School Gate ChimPu ltanagar.

12.5050.00Papumpare1529 C/o Protection wall at Lower Kolma under Doimukh circle, PaPum Pare

District.
250.00for NamsaiNew Office msai'1530 62.50

-- 1Z5o
Namsai

C/o RCC Retaining wall at Santi Colony Jollang Ph-ll under CD-B
1 531

12.5050.00PapumpareRetaining wall near Doordarshan colony road, ltanagarClo under CD-1532

10.0040.00Leparadawall to protect residential area at Ego Yamin village
1 533

5.00Leparada 20.001534 road from Tirbinto
5.0020.00Namsai

1 535 of a boundary wall at district Quarter Gangging

DP.II
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I87654I 6.2525.00Tirap

C/o RCC Retaining Wall below Offce at Khonsa Town, Dist.ict

Tira

Eleclrical1536

11.3745.46Namsaiin Namsai Oistrictal Newlm rovement of PHC ca1537 12.5050.00Namsai
1538 Construction of Link Road hendra Chuk lo Christian Chuk at Newfrom Ma

Moho vil in Namsai Districl 12.3649.42West Kamengc/o Protection Wall at UPPer Village, Bomdila under West KamengSera

District 50 0050.00West Siang
1540 Construction of Retaining CC Step Aalo Ma*et Area, West Siang

dist.

wall&

50 0050.00Wesl SiangApproach Road cum Relaining wallat Dakpe area un

Jurisdiction Aalo

der Pakam

49.0049.00Ia
C/o Protection wolk near Cratt Centre Tawan

30.0030.00Wesl KamengConstruction of protection wall near CRPF CamP at uPPer Bhalukpong

50.0050.00
1544 C/o Slab Culvert and protection wall at Jeram Village

50.0050 00West Sia
1545 Dist.Sub road Aalo west SiaC/o Pavement al Y 50.0050.00West SiaDistnlo aS iAaalrn NaRR M at GClo1546 50.0050.00
1547 Districtof Garah area, Aalo, WestC/o Protection wall al P 50.0050 00West Sia
1548 room at Aalo, WestExtension of Slron Dislrict

50.0050.00West SiangC/o RCC Protection wall at Gara area near id . Aalo in west siangGraveya

District
1549

50.0050.00West Siang
C/o of CC pavement at PWD Division Aalo in West Siang Districtoffice1550

50.0050.00West Siang
1551 C/o RCC retaining wall at Garah in Aalo, West Siang Districtof Hissam area

50.0050 00West Siang1552 C/o land Protection work at J lex. Gour Hill. Aalo in West Siangomke comp

Distric 50.0050.00West Siang
1553 C/o Retaining wall on right bank of old L'lebbu stream

Sia District

al Gara in Aalo. West

50.0050.00
1554 C/o RCC Protection wall at Hori residentia Hidum Dere at EyiI area near

ViII in Wesl Sian District 50.0050.00West SiangConstructiion of drain for development rshy area near WRC field atol Ma

Districtin West
1555

50.00s0.00West SiangC/o Protection work at lpom WRC vi age, West Siang Districtfreld at Eyi1556

50.0050.00
C/o Protection work at Tamuk area field at Logum Jini village in WestWRC

Sia Dislrict
1557

50.0050.00West Siang
1558 C/o, Protection Works and drainage near Kote WRC field area at Mrach in

, West Sian District 50.0050.00shiYomi
1559 . MechukhaC/O retaini wall al Lower 8um 50.0050.00Shi Yomi. N4echLrkhaaaClo. Protection Works at B1560 50.0050.00ShiYomima Who nallah, Mechukhawall and CC Culvert at ChaC/o retainin1561

RE, 2025-26

1539

1541

1542
1543

Upper Subansiri

west Siang

West Siang

West Siang
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87651

1 50.0050 00Dibang Valleylmprovement of Geomathcs from Arzoo 5.00 Km-New Endolin Road Ch1562

50.0050.00Diban Vall
Conection of Curves fro 5.00 KM Echi1563 50.0050.00ValDof Road from NH-313 to Anelieh Ttownlm1564 50.0050.00Val

1565 RoadT hof helieG& ientGdolRefinement C 50.0050.00
, AniniGradient Correctaon of En alin Vil1566 50.0050.00Dibang Valley

Conection of Road Alignment liney Township Road to IBGradient from Ma1567

20.0020.00PapLrm Pare
1568 C/o. Storm Water drain ancluding repa ir and renovation of Govt Quarter

ll at G-Extention, NahaN0.102 40.0040.00Pa um Pare
C/o. Retainin D.Bn uar CndeIta aIRD ao dI Divis onIa al1569 30.0030.00Shi Yomi. Shi-Yomi DistrictC/o. Bounda Wall around Pem Samden1570 50.0050.00West Sia

1571 DistrictSub Road, Aalo, West SiaC/o. CC Pavement al 50 0050 00West Sia
1572 DistrictC/o. RRM Wall at Gumin 50 0050.00West Sian
1573 , AaloC/o. RCC Wallat Gumin 50.0050.00West Sia
157 4 at GuminC/o. CC 50.0050.00

at Guta. West SiaC/o. Road FC 50.0050 00Aalr oaNe cI ivilni Ia HGaur iDraC/o 50.0050.00SiaOistatea. Pa Bolenwallat YadoCC Retaini Sia1577 50.0050.00Leparada
1578 C/o Approach road from P d to BDL area at Ragi Doke villageMGSY roa

30.0030.00m ParePa1579 work at Backside of ltafort, ltaC/o Land I
50.0050.00Pa um Pare

1580 DistrictC/o protection wolk at Poma-Rillo Koro. Poma,
50.0050 00Pa um Paaewallat DoniRillo Nallah at PomaErection of Retaani 50.0050 00ParePanear Dokoso RiverC/o Retainin works at Gan a Chimi 50 0050.00Pateworks at GaC/o Relainin aIa o Panch
30.0030.00West Siabom aT rsare na Iea KOo em tn ta UBelnLa Ded vel p1584 40.0040.00West Siang

C/o Type-ll Qtr. OfVeterinary Department at Siyom Colony, Aalo. West

DislrictSian
1585

50.0050.00m ParePaProtection wall at Adi Basti IC/o RCC Retaini1586 40.0040.00Papum Pare
C/o. Protection works along the link ironglipop to Bat Village, Papumroad to

Pare
1587

40.0040.00East kameng
C/o. Approach road from NH'13 to New odeMllage, NePuwa Cheda -t\,1

Phase-l East Ka
1588

35.0035.00Papum Pare
Renovation & repairing of land protection works at.ight bank of PaPu river at

Mod o, Nallah
1589

30.0030.00Papum Pare
1590 Land protection work and compound wall at backside of Satsang

Thukurbari 50.0050 00m Parerestoration ofEm R Road under CD-8, ltana al1591 45.0045.00Papum Pare

al

fltt &ter S sodM ula pp lyiinsta nrsofcement od saRepl
NitiBu aalite ancls ngSa nitary

DP-II
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8764321 20.0020.00Papum Pare

C/o. Prolection wall near Yijjo Happa at Ganga village under CD-8, ltanagar
1593

20.0020.00m Pare
ID sionD8C PWDSeclo underIatrotectionPC/o1594 4040.00East Siang

lmprovement of road Mirem to Siang (CH: 5.200 to 6.700 km)Rojiang, East1595

3.553.55ParcB. C-Sector. ltar& l\4aintenance of Govt Qtr No.1,1596 50.0050.00SianDist, siaaonstruction of CC drain back side of GHSS1597 21.9821.98Papumpare
ater proofing work over RCC slabs Rajbhawan camPus at ltanagarof1598

9.329.32Pa U
menu u Iradation of CCTV network at Ra1599 14.7314.73Papumpare

1600 C/o CC pavement around MandiI area, septic tank with soak Pit and other

minor works at B-seclor, I 18.7118.71PapumpareinaG ateteSMS tidi sred t es ngnCC oot ath cheqClo xingp
nh llaban atreareorl cultLrHcultri

1601

3.59Papumpare
C/o CC drains near Helipad in le garden at Raibhawan, ltanagarPineapp1602

13.7713.77Papumpare
C/o SP Type residential Qtr Grade Staffs of Raibhawan at

albhawan Com Ita
lor 4th1603

39.2239.22Papumpare

tiles fooring, additional washrooms, modular kitchen, UPVC windows'

eHon'btoDCsidencere2 Units OoubleT Story)ofRemode ling
idanIta eingomCon R agCo plex,ASrnol aibhawanGove

and fumishiconcealed electrical

1604

20.9720.97Papumpare

& construction of new washrooms and rest room at Badminton hall

ent ofreplacelaofl noenl trof ber ngngReplace
reaantrencefor eshedbfa dricatet\.4swindwith PVCUdwooden

bhawan. I

1605

'103.75103.75Papumpare
1606

nat awabhStaffRaof Rajmaitend a ce qlrSa re a jbhawanirpaSpeci
T& 32t-T l- U7 rtnT U ilt6Ita an aloc m 63.9563 95Papumpare

C/o RCC protectin work behind Type- ll (D/S) and TYPe-l (D/S)lll (D/S), Type-
Itana atQtIs al Ra bhawan

1607

15.2715.27Papumpare
C/o Common Septic Tank. Renewa

Rajbhawan Complex, ltanagar- Sh:
I and Extension oI sever lines at

T-lll (D/S) 4 Units & T-ll 100 users)-3

Nos

1608

17.4017.40Papumpare
160S C/o CC Footpath , approa drain in B-Sector and Providingch. strom water

ex, lta alMS Rail over cc ste salR 6.0076.00Pauash court, Lok BhavanConstruction of ,ltana al1610 100.00500.00KurunSchool Koloriah eSerGovtfor iHiloriumAudC/o161 1 100.001.000.00Kurung KumeySecondary School KoloriangC/o Multipurpose Stadium for Govt Higher1612
4.004.00Pan alta alT t-I B31 ta -SectorQtr oNncea Gof otla ma nten&eR p161 3 10.0031.00PapumparemChColoOfficer pu tanagarQtr No al nyof& Renovation Type-Repai

D SOClo waitingamCo nduGClo Sheel pBo and(sh
laneousscend MiaBched roomathwithroom ttaaseC/o ntandshed

rin

1614
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9
Sl. No Name of works

876543
1 1,057.851,057.85

161 5

100.00392.1 3Papumpare

Ta men-Dollu ng m ukh Road (Phase-l

of HCMof Mainin gateof roadof forFundAllotment
tn offrontroadofthe work "WideningOffice,Residential against

at itiviharN (SHresidential ItanagarHCM buildingofentrance gate
ofcover Re-carpetingdWater withrainStormof Roading

& PlanterTrafficC/o RotaryHall,bound ofwallof Banquetary
etc.Polerne Electric&of waterof atea, pi peshiftingparking

Soil Structure (Terramesh system) for
Soilwork "ReinforcedtheHCMofside againstBunglow

constructedfor newlyDrainageincludingSystem)(Terramesh
ViharNitiNo. 41 at Itanagar"& Minister BungalowBungalow

Km)
issuedForest

of Fund for

- zzOg Xm - 30.00

16'16

10.00850.00Papumpare
1617

100.00205.21Papumpare
161 8

100.00822.25Papumpare

"Construction of Compound Wall' and other Misc works in HCM

Building at Nitivihar, ltanaga/'
i)C/oR-CCRetainingwall,Compoundwall,RailingandWallcladding-Rs'
282.67 Lakhs

C/o Staff Accomodation - Rs. 80.25 Lakhs

Fumiture- Rs.25.00 Lakhs

15 Civil

theainst workHCMof agworksFundof Landfor Bunglowngscapi
r"Nitivihar Itanagainwork CH buildingM Residential

theMlnworks againstHforFund additional bunglowof

of Secretariat along the Nwork in Retrofitting of retaining wall

inwith sound proof& laminateof partitionfixing
Civil,APNo. 1BlockNo.307Room floor,3rd(DoTCL),Secretary

Rs.426.19 LakhsGerman

of the

1619

200.00352.63Papumpare
1620

8.878.87Papumpare
1621

4.424.42Papumpare
1622

31.3731.37Papumpare
1623

30.7830.78Papumpare

of lndia in Room No.202,2nd floor,Block No.1'AP Civil Sectt"ltanagar'

wall Paper in Office of tfre Secretary (AH & VD), Room

No.2 1st

and applying primer on DYna Roof, Block No.1,2,3 & 4 at

Sectt.
forstation establishmentworkwithfixi laminateofand ngng
Branch,& BudgetPFMS)MStateof Unit(DBTanagementProject

floor,&Roomln 202,Second.201NoPlanni Departmentlnvestmentng
No

ofestablishmentstationworklamof inate partition& fixing
Finance.ofof MinistryStatePFMS Deptt.Directorate, Expenditure,

of roads under PWD Deomali

AP Civil

1624

39.6239.62Papumpare'1625

8.7535.00Tirap
I 626
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Target date of
completlon

Physical Target
lor 2O25'26RE,2025-26sE,2025-26Estimated

CostDistrict

8

Nams of works
7

St. No
653

1 2 B.35.00Tirap
't627 Clo CC Orain with courtyard Convention Hall at Deomblock ali

8.7535.00reShed at GumtoLivestockC/o1628 8.75Tiraroad to Deomaliof1629 B

1630 Road to lB atRoad from 8.
Road toRoad from Etalin-M1 I 8.735.00Kamle

Retaining wall to Protect theCio
District

near Mugli land inPWD CC road1632
8.7535

1633
guard the nearbytoroadPWDcolonYalongtheClo Boundarywall

District.inlandatatea A
Kra Daadi

Maintenanceof roadfrom PfrIGSYroad to Tanik lapang

P

palin kra daadi
1634

8.7535.00
CO HQroad at1635 8.75Papumpare

1 C/o RCC Retaining Wall at protect Pancholi PowerD.P Eco Park to

I35.Papumpare
1 637 Clo nCC Protection Works to

Ita

House via T. SoPingProtect Power

8.735.00under CD-BProtection Wall at Chimi
1 638 87535.00Mob- r
1639 Wall with Drain for 8.7535

RCC N4No. D-SectorQuarterGovt.atwall1 640 tt25Leparada
C/o Retainingwall at Rijo Tirbin LeParada under PWD Sub-

Tirbin
1 641

8.7
from NH-313 to SchoolC/o1642 8.7535.00

1643 at PWDand exit House 8.75
for PWD Khonsawithof1644 BDibang ValleY

from NH 313 to Proposed Road to Azoo-Helipad (1.501645
8.7Papumpare

C/o Drainage System metresl at A Sector Naharlagun Near Mela(30'1646

8.7535.00
C/o Storm Water drain at1647 o35re

1 648 road at U Chimi, 835.
Pare DistrictWall at'1649 8.

Wall at al1650 8.7535.00
1 651 Wall atReta 8.7535.00

C/o Protection Wall at Central1652 8.35
C/o Link Road at PareRiver,to1 653 o35

1 654 Road form PMGSY Road to 8.
to New Kotinof Road from1 655

1 656 to AkoNima under PWD Yachuli Circle
8.35.00Bank of Pachin RiverLekhiatWallProtectionRCC1657 6.2525.00EastDistrictEaSt

1 658 Bund at
25Changlang

1659 Crc ACC protection wall at Rajanaga Bordumsa, (L-103.00m)r-l village,

DP.II
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completion
TargetPhysical Target

lor 2025-26RE, 2025-26BE,2025-26Estimated
CostDistrict

9
Name of works

8
Sl. No

7643,|
8.Tirap

1660 C/O-Approach road with parking lane for Newly constructed

Deomaliat

Library building

B.35VaPIVIGSY Road to AtaliC/o Road from1661 6Namsai
C/o Govt. Quarter at Old School under PWDHigh SecondaryMohong1 662

B.Valley
1663 lmprovement of Geometrics Azoo Town to Gunglo Village '12.50km

6.2525.00
C/o Protection Wall at Pawadun' Under PWDVillage, TawangBeikhar1664

625West Siang
Protection Wall at Yomcha near under PWD.Gamlin StadiumJarbom

Yomcha
1 665

Papumpare
C/o Retaining wall at PaPU Nallan, Nananagun under Naharlagun

1 666
6.2525.00EastProtection wall at Pacha'1667 8.7535.00

on NH-3'13 to Ambolin1668 Road from Vish o35
C/o Road from NH-3,l 3 to1 669 t)25.
C/o Approach Road with , Waiting Shed & Concrete wall at Sibo

Comm Grave Yard
1670

25.00East
167 1 Protection work at Sibo District

25.00Lower Subansiri
1672 C/o Protection Wall at Dillopliyang PWD Road, Ziro, Lower

B
Under ASDRCC Protection Work at Senki1 673 a

35.Upper Subansiri
1674 Renovation of EE, PWD DistrictDivision Office, UPPerDumporijo

East Siang
1

,5 C/o Culvert at Darang Eda Labo) Area, under PWD P

East

'asighat

6.2525.00
C/o RCC Wall near DG1676

1677 under CSD 6-A.wall at FClo 625Upper Subansiri
Maintenance of Tourist lodge at Kopwijo, PWD, Daporijo1678

West
1679 store room water. Policewall 6.2525.00Westwall at KoboC/o1 680 6.2525.00PWDwall at LiduC/o1681 625.00Papumpareprotection wall cum Drainage system Donyi Polo road,at Tinga Nala,
1 682

25.East
1 683 under Sawa Circle.C/o Tabio at

mile71area atIltwa ResidentiaatProtection'1684 8.75
wall near Post Office AniniRetaini1 685 8.7535.00

1686 UDProtection Wall at House.
8.35.00

C/o RCC Protection wall atI 687 835
1 688 1toLink Road 8.35.

C/o Link Road at M under1 689 8.7UpperC/o Fish farm at Didirrijo Dumporijo Circleunder Tagogi1 690

DP-II
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comPlotion

TargotPhysicalTarget
lot 2025-26BE,2025-26Estimatsd

CostSl. No
87654321 8.7535.00

Clo RCC Retaining Wall at Forest Colony, Lower Siang Dist.ictLikabali1691

5.0020.00East Siang
1692 C/o Protection works near sighat, East Siang DistrictSibo Korong al Pa

6.2525 00
. Near N4B VillaClo Road Protection wall at Lower Niva1693 8.7535.00reoL ibHrka IIal DaeroI sionAntiClo Soi1694 50.00200.00Kurung Kumey

Construction for intemal road ito Upper NYai under Gidafrom Lower Nya

vill Dislrict Ku Kr.r

1695

100 00100.00Papumpare
1696 Construclion of Slope stabilizing

Jullang road at 1.10 km chainag
structure and

e from Papu-J
Storm Water Drain besides
ollang Tri-junction undel

Division 150.00150.00
1697 C/o Road from NH-13 to connecting Froad at Lechi Bam 2 00 kmRing

tn etcR/wall B/wall. WBN,I I ll.lll and 100.00234.00Pa UM re
1698 nic, ltan alGandhi Government PatRC/o Football Gal 75.0075 00East Kameng
1699 C/o Bachelor Banacks for 05 (five) persons ai Upper ALc line Colony,

Se under East District 100.00100.00PapumpareConstruction of PMGSY Road to Rus i Prirnary School '1.00 km underh

San du Circle
1700

50.00200.00Papumpare
1701 a/o Barrack for contingencl s bourers and compound wall of Powertaffs/La

De arlment at Central Itan al 25.00'r 00.00Lohil
Hydrotogicat StudY DevetoPment,

Heritage site in Parshuram Kund
Safety

on Lohi
and Protection measures of
t River Basin under NESIDS OTRI

1702

70.0070 00Papumpare
1703 C/o RMM Wallto protect Langchung under Sagalee

Circle

N,,lultipurpose Hall at

25.00100.00
C/o Approach road from TAH lo Lower Bomeng under Sagalee Circle (Sh

Pavement & CC Drain
1704

30.75123.00PapumpareC/o RCC Retaining Wall near Govt. School Nimte/Jote VillageSecondary

sectot
1705

17.1568.60Papumpare
C/o CC Pavement of aPproach ro Jole village under Sagalee Circlead al1706

265.00265.00Lower Dibang
Va

C/o Road from Dambuk to Paglam in Lower Dibang Valley1707

326.00326.00Tirap
Conslruclion and renovation IGP (TCL Ranse) at Coof infrastructure for

HQ. Borduria in Ti Districl
1708

40.0040.00SiaDistricte atIbank Sirilonnt bothAbutmeC/o'1709 60.0060.00Lower Subansiri
C/o road from PMGSY road to Kano at Hija, Ziro1710

100.00700.00West Siang
1711 Augmentation of Sub-Divisiona irang, West Kameng District,I Secretariat D

50.0050.00Kra Daadi
1712 12.5 Kluat ChaRea nment of Road on Dari to Chamba 50 0050.00Kra Daadi
1713 ch toConstruction of Villa e Palin Kra Daadi. Districl

50.0050.00Kra Daadi
1714 Constriction of RCC retaining the PWD Complex Palin Krawallaround

DaadiDistrict

DP.II

dRE, 2025-26DistrictName of works

Lower Siang

Leparada

Papumpare
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Ta.get datePhysical Target
tor 2025-26RE,2025-26BE,2025-26Estimated

Costoistrict

I
Namg of works

8
SI, NO

754
,|

50.0050.00Kra DaadiPalin17 to3 I conlfro NHRoadofna [Id inlenancea1715 12 5050.00NamsaiHall at Namsai TownExtension of Commun1716 12.5050.00NamsaiPathar.lHallatExtension of Commun1717 12.5050.00Namsai
Cio roach Road to Circle Oflice Lathao1718 25.00100.00Namsai

1719 at Namsai DC ofiic€Extension of Jan Suveda Build 12.5050.00Namsai
Extension of Namsai Town Club1720 37.50150.00Lower Dibang

Valley

VA Diskict

Checknd aleGodL e aourismTof sBI& Cottage/Repair
Co Dibangln nstituency42nd DambukB nu adtdibui a ndng

100.00490.00
Construction of Nunry Hoslel Bu ing and Conference Hall al Culturalild

Centre. Ran a Assam
1722

12.5050.00Changlang
lmprovement of Kamlao to GolaP- Takai road (0.00 to 2.00 Km) under

a DistrictJairam ur Circle
1723

12.5050.00Tirap
C/o Strenthening of approach ro CO HQ Longo under Tirap

District

ad connecting1724

12.5050 00Papumpare
C/o RCC Retaining Wall at NYer nderNaharlagun DivisionColony road u1725

12.5050.00Pa UM teDivisionC/o CC Drain at Abo Co Road Ni uli, Naha1726 12.5050.00UMPachin River,inCC/o Flood Control Work1727 12.5050.00Papumpare
1728 C/o Approach Road & Naha village under Naharlagun

Division
Proteclion Wall at

12.5050.00Papumpare
C/o Flood Control Work backside Grave yard Kangkra river'of Yaro1729

12.5050.00Papumpare
C/o Protection work backside Kids School near Nyorch rlver,of Holy

Naharl UN

1730
12.5050.00Papumpare

C/o Guide band of Nyorch River near AAKA Creation lndustry under

un DivisionN

1731

12 5050.00Pa UMun Divisionunder Naharltem NC/o Storm dra C1732 '10 0040.00UMPaunder CDAC/o Retain Wall near TA Nallah at1733 10.0040.00Papumpare
Retaining wall 35 mtr near Taw Residential to Protection soil erosionT

UndeT CDA
1734

11.2545.00Papumpare
Flood Protection Wall at uPPe. Nallah at ltanagar under CDAside Challing1735

11.2545.00Papumpare
Zoo side flood Prolection ll near Bara nallah, Gohpur, ltanagarRCC Wa

under CDA
1736

't 0.0040.00Papumpare
RCC Retaining wall at Lower r BL line under CDAOokioso colony nea1737

11 2545.00Papumpare
1738 RCC Prolection wall back s hotel, sanglo haPPa under CDAide of bomdila

10.0040 00PapumpareC/o Protection wall near Ambedkar road under CDA ltanagarcolony zoo1739

11.2545.00Papumpare
C/o RCC Retaining Wall V.KV, Chimpu near NY Residential

under CDA
CWC colony1740
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d
arksTarget dato of

complotlon
PhysicalTarget

fo( 2025-26RE, 2025-26aE,2025-26Estimated
CostDistrict

98
Sl. No Name of works

7643
1 2 10.0040.00PapumpareWRD colony Chimpu nea r NT area under CDA ltanagarProtection wall at1741

11 .2545 00Papumpare
Construclion of Retaining W Grc Chimpu under CDA

llan al
all near Pighre at1742

11.2545.00Papumpare
C/o food Protection wall DoPu v chimpu under CDA ltanagarillage lower17 43

11 .2545.00
RCC Retainin wall lat Chim u under COA ltana at1744 8.7535.00Papumpare
C/o Protection wall Sangrik hapa near idencial under CDA ltanagartara Res1745

10.5042.00Papumpare
Construction of flood Protection village, ChimPu unde. CDAwall at Racho1746

9.5038.00Papumpare
Flood Protection wall at Yiio Hapa near Chandranagar Downstream near

m Residencial. under CDA ITallu
1747

12.5050.00ateunder CD-AC/o Storm dra aRehi leaI al1144 11.2545.00Papumparearennrheaks roa nduned peRetaiane withrean n risko1 proStrengihe s
Cer D.AundtoratonStream

1749
11.2545 00Papumpare

t and Protection Works to Protect Colony road nearby Ayo lnn' ltanagar1750

11.2545.00Pa umpareunder CD-ANallah at Iwall near RC/o Retaini17 51 11.2545.00Papumpare
1752 with proper channel lining al kitu nallah, ltanagar under

CD-A
C/o Drainage system

12.5050.00PapumPare
Protection wall for slope stabil in to prevent landslides atization in steep terra

tana ar under CD-A
1753

11 .2545.00Papumpare
C/o earth retaining structures lly stabilize earth Pressure alfor mechanica

r under CD-A
1754

11 2545.00Papumpare
Proteclion wall to Protecl ction point from slope fa ilure at ltanagar under

CD,A

jun1755
12.5050.00Papumpare

Reinforced structure with can retaining wall at Ahsu Nemchi,tilevered

under CD-A 12.5050.00Papumpare
1757 Protective measure wilh aeinforced gra vity wall near Sunag happa, ltanagar

under CD-A 12 5050 00Iia
1758 in TiGUPS at Lazu VilC/O-Earth Retainin Walls to 12.5050.00Tirap

Widening & improvemen t of Ring-roads under Lazu Town in Tirap Oistrict

12.5050.00Tirap
1760 C/O Approach Road from Panglom UPS to Thiamlom Colony in TiraP

District

G

12.5050.00Tirap
C/O-CC Road from Choncha Colony to GUPS Lazu Village in Tirap District

1761

12.5050.00TiDistrictin Tirah comllsa ta T iamli wilhDrac/o,cc1762 12.5050.00Tirap
lmprovemenl of Road connecting olony to Noglo Link Road

under Lazu Circle

from PWO C1763
12 5050.00Tirap

1764 Strengthening of Side d berms & passer-bY Zones along Deomali-Dirok

Road

rains,
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Target date of\
completion

Physical Target
tor 2025-26RE, 2025-26

6

Estimated
Cost

BE,2025-26

3

DistrictSl. No Name of works

1 2
12.5050.00Tirap

1 765

12.5050.00Tirap
1 766 two way approach slabs wearing coats over

km
12.5050.00TirapRenovation of PWD Circuit House at Lazu1767
12 5050.00Tirap

1 768 repairing & Maintenance of Qtrs. under Deomali Sub

12.5050.00Tirap
1 769 with Public Parking lanes for

PWD Office ComPlex, DeoEeli

12.5050.00Tirap
1770
177 1 Drains & Breast Walls at various chainages internalC/O-Widening,

EAC HQ Lazuroads
12.5050.00Tirap1772 C/O-Special Earth Retaining Works along entry Exit Gates of RKSM

Khonsa
12.5050.00Tirap1773 walls & Side drain at various road stretches from BRTF Road to

Lazu Circle
12.5050.00Tirap1774 under Lazu EACof PWD
12.5050.00Tirap

177 5 Approach road with CC Pavements SE Residential ComPlex,

12.5050.00TirapC/o Diversion road at CH-7.80KM

1777
1776

12.5050.00TirapBuild at WRCF & of
12.5050.00Tirap1778 C/o RCC Gate. CD Works & DBM surface for PWD Circuit House ComPlex,

12.50Tirap 50.00C/o RRM Walls at Pine Hood Khonsa.1779
7.50Papumpare 30.00

C/o Approach Road from Sangri Happa to Maya Narah under1 780

12.5050.00PapumpareC/o Strom water drainage system Nayara oil depot, under CDB,opposite to1781

6.2525.00Papumpare1782
of existing 2 acres of fish pond at upper Tubung village, BalUan

4 acres of new integrated ponds and complete

m Pare district
24.5098 00LongdingTown Exit Road from DC Bungalow to NH-215 via School colony at1783

1784
10.0040.00LongdingatNroad at Khottai DistrictClo
37.50Lonqding 150.00Fenci Around VKV SchoolClo1785
12.50Papumpare 50.00

C/o Parking Lolcum-Rest House at , ltanagar near

District
1786

12.5050.00East Kamenglah) to Tapali paddy field,PMGSY road (ParoC/o CC Drain
District

1787

12.50

12.50

Papumpare 50.00

50.00

C/o Approach Road from PWD Road to Kholie Colony under Jollang

Wall at Niti Vihar

1 788

1 789
25.00
15.00

1

60Lohit
I 790 C/o road from Ngekong to Hibinq Rioa, Siang

Memorial Gate in of Late1791

DP.II

Page 79 of 85

W
knprovernent of Link toad from Helipad Tri-Junction to Ring Road under

I azu Circle

12.50.00Tirapnear

Khonsa.

Khonsa

Circle

Itanaoar

Panchavat. Paoumoare

Siang



D

J
o

(L
*

Ta.get dats ot
complstion

PhysicalTarget
lot 2025-26RE,2025-26BE,2025.2GEstlmated

CostDist.ict
Sl. No

9I76543
1 2

150.00150.00PapumpareC/o Approach road and 6m RCC bridge PWD road to Liton Tower at

Jolla

from1792

12.5050.00PA malamso cln ated Develo ment at U1793 10.0040.00
C/o Approach road from Deomali road to Vivek Nagar, Tirap OistDirok1794

15.2561.00
1795 TBto hudd rk,aamarkethuklhroI fromRClo D atCC 10.0040.00PapumpareC/o Protection wall to protect Colony road near Futsal Ground Kankar

Nalla Naharl Lln
1796

3.131.250.00West Sianga/o Parking lot for Aalo Stadium an rt Offce Aalo, West Siang

District

d Transpo1797

75030.00Tawa
1798 ta nLU laHousCircuita lockb alnstal nlatio of p

10.0040.00West Kameng
C/o Approach road to Thongdok Kro Rupa West Kameng Districtunder1799

12.5050.00
1800 rukrdea Lan alNto KiwiK GLinC/o rok ad 10.0040.00PapumpareC/o Protection work of Eorum Nallah to Protect colonY road at UPPer Borum

mP Oistrict
1801

7.5030.00PapumpareC/o Protection wall at Pang River near Trans Highway Bridge Sagalee (Ph-

Pa um Pare District.
1B02

12.5050.00Lower SubansidC/o Approach road for Govemment College. Science & Comme.ce at Ziro,

Lower Subansiri Dislrict
1803

12.5050 00Lower Subansiri
C/o Approach road for Gurukul School ll,4igum Yarkol al ProPosed site

Lower Subansiri Districtal Zi

(Miji1804

5.0020.00Lower SubansiriC/o Uko Bre road N'ludang Tage' ziro Lower Subansiri District1805

7.5030 00Lower SubansiriC/o Drainaqe work at Katopo, Ziro, Lower Subansiri District1806

25.00100.00Lower Subansiri
C/o road from Bula Lembo to Pitting. Ziro, Lower Subansiri Distncl.Ngira1807

5.0020.00Lower Subansiri
C/o CC protection wall at rilya to Bya Pu, Ziro, Lower Subansiri DistrictIa

6.2525.00Lower Subansiri
C/o CC Wall at Pokhe, Ziro, Lower Subansiri District1809

5.0020.00Lower SubansiriC/o Relaining wallat Hanoko Hong, Ziro, Lower Subansiri District.1810

5.0020.00Lower SubansiriC/o Retaining wall at Approach circuit House, Ziro, Subansin Districtroad to1811

75030.00Lower SubansiriC/o Development of Burial G for Takhe, Bullo. Mudang and Niiti at

Lower Subansiri District
round

Zio.
1812

87535.00Lower Subansiri
1813 C/o CC Drain and Protection wa ll at Ziro Valley, Ziro, LoweI Subansiri

25.00100.00Upper SubansiriRenovation ol alt damaged roads under Nacho PWD Division Rsof PWD

100 lakh
1AU

25.00100.00Upper SubansiriRenovation of damaged susPen bridges in Limeking and Taksing

cho PWD Division Rs 100 lakh
sion

circles under Na
181 5
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Target daloPhysicalTarget

lo. 2025-26RE, 2025-26BE,2025-26Estimated
CostOistrict

9
st. No Nam€ of works

87643I 2
3.7 515.00damenl at DOI area, Essi-Chiku vilC/o Land devel1816 3.7515.00aLe

Formation C rbiTi ni ta utLrroad ta tomfro GSY1817 15.00LC a@daTirbinC/o Protection wall at am Dere Ma181B 24 5098.00Lower Subansiri
C/o CC Footpalh, Strom dra il at Donyi Polo Colony,in and proleclion wa

Subansiri, District, A.P
1819

12 0048.00Lower SubansiriC/o Protection wall at Tanang Lower Subansiri District(Rikha) under1a20

25.00100.00TirapDeomalih CenlouH se [,4ahabodstUEofclionslruCon1A21 10.0040.00Namsai
1822

YA WAAN TAI KHAMTI in Momong village under Chongkham circle
nd toilet fo. patients at theC/o three bedded room with attached bathroom a

5.0020.00NamsaiSchool DumsilC/o 550 mtr Bounda wall at Govt. Prima1823 5.0020.00Namsai
1A24

Ti

m Schoolink f.oaoadtheon ralCCR culla aG longwithSang
mtrs800roxakaath s Uana 1o SekhononN 5.0020.00Namsai

1825 iural link road 700mlr lenglh conne frorn Trans Arunachal Highway tocled

the Bounda of New 75030.00NamsaiConcrete link road at Kumari Ka N4easuring approx. length 1000 mtrschari

12.5050 00Namsai
C/o road at the Part of Kumari 1 approx 1.5KM earthwork

wilh RBMfit

Khamti Panchayat1827

6.2525.00NamsaitoTfiom 2 5AHnd laGS Sakn svil a en connectiClo sty
inlaloosib atof mtrs5 sla2 osnroadPWD

ment no- 3

1828

7.5030.00Namsaivilllvletal La of Link road at Katha circlee1429 5.0020 00Namsai
C/o work of Community hall at i[age under Lekang circleSilaloo Kachari v1830

6.2525.00Namsai
Earth filling, Retaining Wa h front of Upper Silatoo

Lekan circle
ll, Sand Gravel filling'1831

2.178.66Namsai
1832 for GUPS. LBS Schoo lAt Lekang, Namsai DistriclC/o Assembry Shed

12.5050.00Papumpare'1833 C/o C.C Pavement & Drain from Adi tiroad lo Chima Pahar, DudaBas

under Ooimukh 12.5050.00Upper subansiri

Arunachal Pradesh

NrdGa entoRoad oM fl SGY LiprlMfromenl J n rangCC avemoCI
iriSubansuD m u05 M0 under pepe porijovilRiba pApag

1834

14.2556.98Namsai
dation of road from NH-15 to Se1835 6.2525.00NamsaimKU iam Khfl ma totiink Kroad ahS le fromrk Sand tngnsLayeri

0 km2leroadk aMeChuAdivasi
1836

80032 00Namsaichannel at Chongklha, near MankhursengConstruction of RCC I rrigation
BT 75 00300.00Pa UM re

C/o CC Pavement Road B Colo ,ltana al1838 12.5050 00Papumpare
Clo CC Pavement and drain near t Paga Tara unde|l/CSD, CDAHT Gate a

Itana al

DP II
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D

Target datoPhysical Target
lor 2025-26RE, 2025-26BE,2025-26Estimated

CostDistrictName of worksSl. No

15.50.00Panyor
1 840 foot suspension bridge over village, KeyiKhel river at

15.0050.00Panyor
C/oroadfromJoramYogluPMGSYtoconfluenceofRuthandPith(3km)1841

120.Lower Dibang
Valley

CheckandTouristof LodgeBIMaintenance Cottange/&
Lower DibangDambuk42nd Constituencyinwalland Boundary

1842

1 00.Eastlndustrialto Grovrthfromroad MMJClo1 843 140.00Namsai
Conrmunity Hall at Jenglai Cultural Center PiYong

District.

circle in Namsai1844
74.50

khar in DistrictatClo'1845
1270.

Cultural Centre at Bemdung in Tawang District (Balance fund)
1 846

2550.00Tirap
reinforced cement concrete works Hukanjuri Roadalong Deomali-1847

25.0050.00
1 848

,5
7CH-8.stretch atdiversionClo road

Lazu.& renovation1 849
C/o link road under DistrictcoI 850

TirapPWO te to New IGP office atlmprovement internal roads from'185'1

2550.00Ti
1852 internal road at Borduria.

I 50.00
of road from NH-215 tolm Point.

1 853 25.0050.00
'1854 Road.Dirok-Deomaliofmaintenanceand

50Tirap
1 855 C/o protetion walls and CC d at various sectors under HQ Lazurarns

WRCBuitiles aroundClo1 856 25
Point, Deomali.Tinali toation of road1857 25.50.00

'1858 road atof
to Drone Viewroad stretch from Bamat1 859 25.0050.00Tirapcatch pits from DC office to office, Khonsa.C/o storm water drain with1 860

Tirap
Cio protetion wall and draing at rsidential quarter near Assem

1 861

25Kra Daadiriver, Krato Sererekat1862 25.50.00Papumapreprerrent Soil erosion besideRetaining wall at Nirjuli River to1 863

Papumapre
1 Land Amelioration works and formation cutting A Dirchi, Borum, Naharlagun

25.0050Upper Subansiriof protection works in Koro at Pisa pper Subansiri
1

aHiker near Bamworks at1 866 25.50.00LeparadaLiteme Tinali to Dedu Rijo field at

Basar
Link road1 867

DP-II

Page 82 of 85

completlon

87543
1

30.00

600.0c

Tawang 200.00

Tawang

Tirap
Tirap

25.0050.00

Tirap
Tirap

25.0C

50.00Tirap
Tirap
Tirap

25.OO50.00

50,

25.0C50.00

20.0040.00
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(L

d rks
completion

TargetPhysical Target
lot 2025-26RE, 2025-268E,2025-26Estlmatsd

CostOistrict
987

Sl. No
65I321 15.0030.00Lowea Subansiri

C/o CC pavement from Ribu aPP Hari Village,ad to Tanyang Dikeroach ro

Zito, Lower Subansiri District
1868

17.5035.00Upper Subansiri
C/o retaining wall at Taba pper Subansiri District.under Maro Circle Unjo1869

23.7047.40East SDistriclstEa asiunderhatCGT ASli roak atdC/o1870 15.0030.00Tirap
Restoration of road near H.S School at Khonsa, Tirap

Pradesh

District, Arunachal
1871

17.5035.00Papumapretoasidere ntent comPlexm nafro Deparmroadm ingentct cc pav
Ita avillhBed Bedhaatoolmimcea

1A72
4.224.22Papumpare

Repair and maintenance Quarter No.8, TYPe-B/B, Barapani,of Govt1873
5.0020.00

C/o WRSB at Ragacholo over

Horli Land

lua to Langbok Agri/k river in between PilPari

10.0040.00Papumpare
Clo RCC retaining wall near okoso Nallah footpath

Ward No.1 ltaLower Dokoso Colon

Suspension BridgeD147 5
15.0060.00Kra Oaadi

a/o link road connecting Tamin Tali Road to UPPer Primary School Ruhi

Tali Circle
1876

13.7555.00Kra Daadi
, TaliCircleat Govt. Prima SchoolC/o School Build1877 7.5030.00Kra DaadiCircleat Na kPi soraC/o Medical Sub-Centre Buildin1878 7.5030.00Kra Daadi

C/o Gallery with Security encing at Neomi General Ground under Tali

Circle of Kra-Daadi Dislrict
1879

5.0020.00Kra Daadi

District

Ae. Kra Daadider Pipsorang CiC/o porter track Irom Nayang to Haa un1880
5.0020.00Lower Dibang

VaC/o Kebang Hall at Roing, Nyorig Circle1881
6.2525.00

1882 ,PAat ChiC/o fench Circle 10.00100.00Namsai
shifti Nal saiamNewa ileSMat rketa toshFi Meand1883 10.00300.00Namsai
C/o Vendor Market at Namsai1884 5.0020.00Namsai

1885 munity Hali at Manhofai(Rest House) ComC/o Shed (Kinsom) and Kuktey
10.0040.00Namsainn at com,learth itytoilets, sboof ndaConstruction

ctDistrisaiNamaLekh gah
1886

12.5050.00Pa um areIC/o CC Drain at Hokka Nallah, I1887 6.2525.00Namsaie under Chohall al TullC/o Communi kham1888 12.5050.00Papumpare
C/o Land DeveloPment at construction of PHC centre7KM, Chimpu for1889

10.0040.00Pa um arealunder CD-A ltaJuIatrk BoscoDnClo rotectio1890 12.5050.00UMPa
1891 Bhawan, IPoloC/o Retaini Wall at 25.00100.00Papumpare

ci/o approach road and p

Nallah al Yi

ct from erosion in Gangarotection wall to Prote
Gan a villa e, l

1892
12.5050 00

under CD-B, Ill. ColoC/o RJwall at Ju1893 12.5050.00Pa-nder PWD CD-AC/o rotection wall & strom water drain1894

DP-II

1874

nos,wall,
circle,house Mahadevpurnear
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Target dato of
completion

Physical Target
lor 2025-26RE, 2025-26Be,2025-26Estimated

CostDistrict
Sl. No Name of works

Repair

and store room, Adivasiof Cummunity Hall alongwith toilet

Qtr No.46ff at E-Sector, under CDA'

under
at Chandranagar, under CDA,Qtr& maintenance

maintenance of

circle

3
1 140.00Namai

1 895

5.735.73Papumpare
1 896

3.503.50Papumpare

Namsai

1 897

SounC/o Link road and RCC culvert at1 898 9.4847.40
1 899 6.0030.00Namsai
1 900

5.4827.40Namsai
1 901

8.0040.00Namsai
1902

PWDfrom toroadlinkRural roadC/o
to Kakowani at Silatoo Khamti village

PWD road to Secondary School Silatoo

MiriSilatooSchooltoroad Govt.linkof fromlmprovement
Namsaiin District.under circleU LekangSilatooat villagepper

cutrrert witn sand and gravel Laying from NEC road to

Chuk at Mohaloni.

lmprovement of Link road Robin
in Namsai

lmprovement of road
Namsai Dist.

C/o 2 nos.
8.0040.00Namsai'1903

14.3071.50
wall at Tato near G1 904 30.0r150.00Shi Yomi

I 905 20.00100.00
1 906

8.0040.00Namsai
1907

Sec.

of Buddha rk at Mechuka
ut<fr tteC road to Marina TeaC/o Link road Tamen- Dollungm

Lathaw
tanx at Abotani VidYa NiketanC/o Spring water Drainage with outlet

Gth overhear tank at Pachin colony near Juju

with gate at Kasturba GandhiCompletion of ComPound securitY

Balika Vidyawall with gate at KarturbaC/o Compound
Dist.

Ground water

Balika

6.0030.00Papumpare
1 908

5.4027.00Papumpare
1 909

3.9519.75East Siang'1910

9.9049.50Kurung KumeYbuarter at Govt. SecondaryC/o 3 units BB Units Teachers

Tamla-Du

Leel

atKitchen Shed and lnstallationC/o

191 t

10.0050.00
1912

20.00124 20
'1913 4.0020.00
1914

4.0020.00Namsai
191 5

4.0020.00
1 916

40

Link road Connecting NEC Road Khawji to

Mtrs

and maintenance of community hall at Silatoo Khamti under Lekang

Than and earth ng work at Deori Mohong'

at Mahendrasuk, New Mohong, Lekang

Dirak Chuk APProx- '1500

inin NewPolice

C/o Mungghar at
District

of Paver Block

on RularNos.Sand Gravels and Construction of 31917

DP-II
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DP-II

Target date of\
completion WZPhysical Target

lor 2025-26

5

8E,2025-26

6

RE, 2025-26Estimated
Cost

3

District

2

Name of worksSl. No

38.89250.00

50.00

Papumpare'1918 C/o Aquatic Park at green Energy intergratee Farms, Tarajuli Under

Circle Arunachal

1919
7.00

1

15

Lohit

Namsai
Namsai

35.00

75
50

1920

1921

1922

uram Baba statue at Parshuramkund in Lohit District
walls and RCC stePs forincluding RCC retaniningSite Development

approach to Parsh

50.00Lower Subansiri 150.00

1923

1925
1924

C/o lnfrastructure and development Tourist guest house at Kardo, Ziro'

Lower Subansiri District
of

50.0050.00ChanglangI 926 C/o classroom and prayer hall at first floor of Nyingmapa Monastry at

Tibetan
DistrictunderWRD field atCio RLR

200.00200.00Tirap
45.0045.00LeparadaConstruction of approach road at Upper Nyobom village near PWD Circuit

Sii H to
Basar

Gote Nallahlink road

1 928

''t00.00500.00Papumpare
1 929
1 930

35.00Tawang 35.00wall at Tawa
25.0050.00PapumpareNo. D-37RCC Protection wall at near I'r 93"1

0.00143578.13Total (D) 50297.80

57397.106041.30162720.53Total (A+B+C+D)
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DP.V

Specific Schemes with various componenl- 2025-26

oP-v

in lakh

D

g
L
*

RemarksRE 2025-26Be 2025-26
Expenditure

incurred during
2024-25

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25icable

Locations
wherever

8
Name of schemest.

No 764321

Maintenance ot Assets
Roads & B 1200.00

1,200.001,000.001,000.00
Special Repair and Maintenance of Roads and Restoration of Flood Damages

550.00550.00500.00500.00ncluding restoration of

202s-26under EZ, PWD dflood dam

of roads and bridges iAnnual repair and maintenance
15.00

2
15.0020.0020.00

3 2025-26dPWDerndassetIT uI ofnceMa ntena 550.00550.00500 00500.00

15.00
Annual repair and maintenance including restoration of

202s-26PWD des under cz-flood da

of roads and bridges

15.0020.0020.002025-26-Bz D dtse nu Ide ccen Iof aT satvl ntei an5 550.005s0 00550.00550.00

15.00
6 Annual repair and maintenance ridges including restoration

2025-26under CZ-A, PWD dflood dam

oI roads and b

15.0015.0015 00
7 2025-26dPWDIeaIT undssette an ofncear 550.00550 00500.00500.00

15.00
8 Annual repair and maintenance s including restoration ol

2025-26PWD ds underflood dama

of roads and bridge

15.0015.0015.00
I 202s-26dPWDnder wzT assetcen ofintenaiila 500.00500.00500.00500.00

15.00

'10 Annual repair and maintenance including restoration of

2025-26PWD des under NWflood dam

of roads and bridges

15.0015.0015.00
12.O011 2025-26dDNWZItse nll deIof aT sait1 ten ancen 12 0012.0012.002025-26dPWDSI &PIDtSE nu den cen Iof aT sa n te a 10.0012 10.0010.0010.00

2025-26dPWDnder oCSn Iof assetTintenaMa 10.0013 10.0010 0010.002025-26& ilance PWD dndu TelITof assetntena nceMa 15.0014 '15.00'15.0015.00
10.0015 2025-26D dend IaIT ssetten ancen ofa 10.0010.0010.00
12.0016 2025-26PWDnI tia onSE( ooC rdTI ssea ut denann ofceat ten 12.0010.0010.00

17 2025-26dDitectChI ArchiefTI Sa tSE nu dean cen ofat\4 nte Subject to clearance

of P&l Division
1658.001658.00

18 Liabilities clearance
bridges with sPecific

ture of works undertake
pproval ot Govt under Sl

n under roads &
DP drg 2025-26.

of emergent na

assessment & a

10.0010.008.008.00
Membership fees for lndian IABSE. lndian Building CongressRoad Congress,

under CE SID&P PWD d 2025-26 12.00
19

12.0010.0010 00
Printin 022 5of RSubP cati tion& 30.0020 30.0015.0015.00

ration ofAPSR 2025seNices forConsulta re21 20.0020.0020 0020.00

10.00
22 prentice in PWD und er CE(Trg & Vigilance) drg

2025-26
Fees for engagement of ap

10.0010.0010.00
10.0023 of Annualaration and Publishin od2124-25 ot PWD 10.007.007.00

24 202s-26Renewal fees for d dPWDIDPSundre elsoft"van 600.00600.00600.00600.00

113.79roval of Govt under SIDP d

with specificmaintenance for flood damage restoration
2025-26assessment & a

Repair and

400.00400.00
2025-26Provision for a ment of court decree d26

500.00

1

25
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Io
^i

RE 2025-26BE 2025-26
Expenditure

incurred du.ing
2024-25

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25a licable

Locations
sl.
No

Name of scheme

7643
1 2 15.0015.0015.0015.00

27 2025-26zone dArbitration fees under Hi 300.00300.00300.00300.00
28 Repair and maintenance specific assessment &

2025-26I of Govt under SIDP da

ads & bridges withof ro

30.0030.0027.0O27.00
Provision for sponsoring Pilot P tal review meeting under

2025-26SID&P d
rojects, departmen29

270.00550 00
30 induction training for new recruit Capacity building and

2025-26trainin Of PWD E !neers
of Junior Engineers,

500.00
Papumpare

Renovation and maintenance nd culvert bridge from Hotel Arunof drainage a

Subansiri to D Polo Vid Bhawan School, ltana
31

300.00
East Sia

32 hat Division PWD- CZ.Bteuno asS undtSn ancen of aal te 300.00
Namsaisllnder Namsai Divisionbrid&roadsvariousinenama cen of&tr 300.00

Papumparelraintenanc€ of approach road work from ressing to maching Puttu via Yogin

Gekka under L rian Circle PWD S alee Division
34

TirantoD sDiv iden Kf onsahIcrit ca SEas utaM ntenaI ofnce35 94.40
Tirap

36 Repair and maintenance of various
Division

der Borduria Subroads and bridges un

300.00
East Kameng

37 Liability clearance for construction a intenance of General Ground
Uistrict du.i 2025-26East Kametan

nd ma

25.00
Keyi PanyorAnnual Repair & Maintenance

Division

under PWD Yazaliof Road and Bridges38
96.35

T
iriRe NaH-3N to1 5AdRoa fromalm ten nna ofcena d 93.85

TirapRepair and maintenance of internal roads under EAC HO, Lazu, Dist-
4A

200.00
Upper Subansiri

41 Maintenance works from BRTF ro tlamchi Rijo under PWD Daporijoad to

93.80
Tirap

Maintenanc€ of Singking Zones at CH-7 KM(Road from Forest Tinali-to5

Welcome Gate ,T 47 .85
Tiraer Road-Suirin and maintenance of Te43 100.00

Papumpare
44 Maintenance works for restroration o d and bridges under CD-Af damage roa

PWD Ita al 4a.75
T

45 Dadam-Dafdozones alonMaintenance of Landslidi Road 47.87
Tirap

Zones

Road at various SingkingRepairing and maintenance of Dadam-l,roktawa46

215.00
Papumpare

47 Urgent repair and maintenance
of NH 4'15r-BanderdewaItan

o tc KM 42.100 underof road from KM 40.80

23.54
Tirap

48 Maintenance of Road conne to Sholuk at various Singkingcting Shabom

cha es T 10007.157789.005114.005114.00Total Roads & Bri

Public Works 200.00200.00150.00150.00
RePair and maintenance n-residential buildings und

26

er EZ. PWD dtg 202of No

Page 2 of 4
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**
RE 2025-26BE 2025-26

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25a icable

Locations
whereverName of schemesl.

No
7643

200.00200.00150.00't50.00
itdings under CZ-B, PWD drgRepair and maintenance of Non-res

2025-26

idential bu2

200.00200.00200.00200.00
3 Repair and maintenance of Non ings under Cz-A, PWD drg

2025-26.

-residential build

200.00200 00200.00200.00
Repair and maintenance of I buildings under WZ, PWD drg

2025-26

Non-residentia4

200.00200.00200.00200.00
5 Repair and maintenance buildings under NWZ, PWD drg

2025-26
of Non-residential

290.00290.00290.00290.00
6

Fi

ri ta anivic Secreta at,fo agnitena ofce Services&n an ua Operatio
&nrenfeCom SystemSF th n F re&re ystesrgdrg

of D fa n& lec ntaSater agelumP b ngans ita & pup lyng&oice ry
Sewer Line. S tic Tank, Manholes 20.0020.0015.0015.00

7 Annual repair and maintenance at Niti Vihar drg 2025-

26

of State Guest House

20.0020.0015 0015.00
Annual repair and maintenance Jubilee Banquet Hall at Niti Vihar

2025-26
of GoldenB

20 0020.0010.0010.00
Annual repair and maintenance o at Niti Vihar drg 2025-26f Circuit House

20.0020.0010.0010.00
Renovation and maintenance chal Bhawan, Kolkata dtg 2025-26ofAruna10

30.0030.0030.0030.00
1T

2025-26ces da st SehBhI a Gn tl(fo nachac 10.0010.0010.0010.00
12 Renovation and maintenance of Arun Guwahatidrg 2025-26achal Bhawan,

10.0010.0010.0010.00
13 Annual repair and maintenance New Delhi drg 2025-26of Arunachal Bhawan,

10.0010.0010 0010.00
Annual repair and maintenance I House, New Delhidrg 2025-26of Arunacha14

5.005.005005.00
15 Provisaon for engagement of Private securl Nirman Bhawan drg 2025-26ty at

16.0016.0040 0040 00
Annual repair and maintenance Bhawan du.ing 2025-26(5h: Re-

Painti

of Nirman16

10.00'10 0010.0010.00
17 Alteration of DG Set shed at Itanagar & procurement of fire

mentshtr u

Nirman Bhawan,

10.0010.0010.0010.00
18 alBn awah n ItaiftL ta irmaNCo oftractatM ten an ceneeF forS 190.001S0.00188 00188.00

nual operation & Maintenance O Residential Ofiic€ at Niti Vihar,

alIta

of CM19

100.00100.0050.0050.00
Repair and maintenance of CE and EEs under Highway

2025-26zone, PWD d
of Office buildings20

50.00TawanDistrictaI Tnuce Lofflovation ofn ADCRe21 35.00Tawang
22 Upgradation ot conference hall Offlc€, New Lungla, Tawang DistrictADC

30.00T
23 DistrictRefurbishment of zomkh la TawanHall New

E

Page 3 of4
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J
*RE 2025-26BE 2025-26

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25

Rovisad
Estimate during

2024-25a icable

Locations
whereversl.

No
Name of scheme

7643,| 49.99
Papumpare

50.00

24 Allotment of Fund
Maintenance of

for miscellenous
Non-Residential

work of CMO ag
Building under

ainst the work "RePair and

Capital Division-A (5/A),

Itan af' 50.00Kra Daadi
25 Division Offlce Palinir & maintenance of temal las 't975.991761.001603.001653.00Total Public Works

t itdiHousi 200.00200.00'150.001s0.00
Repair and maintenance of Residential buildings under EZ- PWO dtg 2025-26

200.00200.00150.00150.00
2 Repair and maintenance under CZ-B, PWD drg 2025-

26

of Residential buildings

200.00200.00'150.00150.00
Repair and maintenance of Residential buildings under CZA, PWD drg 2025-

26
3

200 00200.00'150.00150 00
4 Repair and maintenance under WZ, PWD drg 2025-

26

of Residential buildings

200.00200.00150.00150.00
Repair and maintenance of Res der NWZ, PWD drg 2025-

26

idential buildings un

100.00100.00

100.00
Repair and maintenance of Residential buildings under Highway Zone, PWD

2025-26d
6

100.00100.00100.002025'26rdRoutine ta ItanaBhawanRaofanceintenI na mad7 150.00150.00100.00100.00
Special repair and maintenance

2025-26.of Govt

specific approvalrters under SIDP withof Qua8
Re-approPriation700

-do-3.00
9 Special repair of Qk No.37, No756, Ty-|, E-Sector,

Naharl un

iI at G-Sector, OtrType-

-do-4.0010 alS Sector under CD-Bir of Otr No.12 T

11
ar under CD-Acial I H-Sector ltaair of Qtr No.32 T '1364.001350.00950.00950.00BuilusiT 13347.110900.007667.007717.00Total

B Othe rs Committed Liabilities
1 Nil 0.000.000.000.00Total B

District wise allocatiedM crneionlocati ofnUaleorF rocuremPc
NitI 0.000.000.000.00Total

For ProcuremenUallocation of (Number of books Procuted

istrict-wise distribution)
Text Book

and d
D

Nil1 0.000.000.000.00Total D
13347.',l4't0900.007667.007717.OOTotal

DP.V
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DP-VI

BUOGET ANNOUNCEMENT

o.
*

Estimatsd Cost Achivomsnt till date BE 2025-26 RE 202s-26

Sl. No Nams of works Ysar of
taking up

Original Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

v.?i-
Remarks/ Target

dato of
completion

,|
4 5 6 7 8 9 't0 11 12

On-going
Bulldings (Public Works)

1 Construction of Circuit house at Vijaynagar with 10
room facility

2023-24 500.00 300.00 200.00 200.00

2 Rejuvenation and development of Preetnagar Lake,
Viiaynagar

2023-24 1,200.00 529.00 529.00

3 Establishment of State Patient's Guest House at
Vellore

100 00 100.00 Shifled from
DfuGA

Roads & Bridges
4 C/o RCC Bridge over River Kameng from Seppa

Town to New Seppa
2023-24 3,600.00 2,649.25 950.75 950 75

5 C/o District Headquarter Township road at Palin 2,943.00 2,749 00 194.00 Full fund released
durinq LFY

Chief Minister's ComprEhensive State Road
Devslopment Plan 2024-29(Batch-ll)

2024-25 3,03,400.00 10.000.00 54,901.00

A. HQ Connectivity Roads
1. C/o Road from Dissing Passo CO Hq to
Namorah village, East Kameng Dislrict under
CMCSRDP.II.

East Kameng 2025-26 500.00 50.00 50.00

2. C/o Road from Radum to Hoji village to connect
Hoji village with district headquarter at Raga
Kamle District under CMCSRDP-ll.

Kamle 2025-26 710.00 71.00 71.00

3. lmprovement of road from Sito to Deed Circle
HQ connecting Tom-Miya, Kugitago, Radhpu
under CMCSRDP-ll.

Keyi Panyor 202s-26 75.00 75.00

4. Clo CC pavement road from Jollang by pass
road to Mini Secretariate ( Sanctioned), Jollang,
Itanaqar under CIVICSRDP-ll.

Papumpare 2025-26 650.00 65.00

5. C/o road from Powakoyar village to Lowa via
lvligang to connect Circle HQ at Langrh, Kurung
Kumey District under CMCSRDP-Il.

Kurung
Kumey

2025-26 750.00 75.00 75.00

6. lmprovement of township road to Boori-Boot
Ground Districl HQ, Raga, Kamle Oistrict under
cMcsRDP- .

Kamle 2025-26 30.00 30.00

7. C/o Road from Longchan CO HQ to Longding
District HQ via Zibo under CMCSRDP-ll.

Longding 2025-26 1,992.00 400.00

IIr- I

-
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Estimated Cost 8E2025-26 RE 2025-26Achivement till date

Sl. No Name of works

Locations
(District &
Place of

execution)

Year of
taking up

Original Revised Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial completion

*

1 2 3 5 6 9 10 11 124 7 I
8. C/o Road from Pingtey, Pagba & Pitak to newly
created Panyu Circle HQ, Kurung Kumey (15 KM)
under CMCSRDP-ll.

Kurung
Kumey

2025-26 1,500.00 150.00 150.00

9. C/o Road from Paro village to SDO HQ at
Dollungmukh, Kamle District under CMCSRDP-Il.

Kamle 2025-26 700.00 70.00 70.00

10. C/o Road from PMGSY road to Malo Sobu to
Passang Administrative Circle under CMCSRDP-
il.

Kurung
Kumey

2025-26 '1.000.00 100.00 100.00

11. Extension and improvement of Nari ADC HQ
road under CMCSRDP-ll.

Lower Siang 2025-26 1,000.00 100.00 100.00

12. Clo Road from Deepu village to Kimin SDO
HQ, Papumpare District under CMCSRDP-Il.

Papumpare 2025-26 410.00 40.00 40.00

13. C/o Road to Bur village from NH-13 to
provide road connectivity to Bur village with
Gepen Circle HQ, Kamle District under
CMCSRDP-II.

Kamle 2025-26 200.00 20.00 20.00

14. Clo lnternal road at Tarasso CO headquarter
Papumpare District under CMCSRDP-ll.

Papumpare 2025-26 480.00 48.00 48.00

township road under15. Clo Menchukha
CMCSRDP-II.

Shi-Yomi 2025-26 500.00 50.00 50.00

16. Extension and lmprovement of road from
Gorcham to Zimithang Circle office under
CMCSRDP-II.

Tawang 2025-26 800.00 80.00 80.00

17. Construction and lmprovement of township
road under Nacho SDO Hq in Upper Subansiri
District under CMCSRDP-l l.

Upper
Subansiri

300.002025-26 1,200.00 300.00

18. lmprovement of the road from the EAC office
road to Audung village, Tawang District under
CMCSRDP.II.

Tawang 2025-26 800.00 80.00 80.00

19. Upgradation of road from Oyan CO Hq to
Kemi Check Gate via Vl(/ Oyan under
CMCSRDP-II.

East Siang 2025-26 1,540.00 150.00 150.00

20. lmprovement of road from Rama Camp to new
ADC HQ Dirano under CMCSRDP-Il.

West Kameng 2025-26 1,500.00 150.00 150.00

21. Clo lnternal road from Kombo Tarsu, Papak
village to Kombo Circle HQ, District West Siang
(A.P) under CMCSRDP-Il

West Siang 2025-26 500.00 50.00 50.00

DP.VI
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 RE 202s-26
\

Sl. No Name ofwo*s
Locations
(Oist.ict &
Placs of

execution)

Ysar of
taking up

Original Revised Financial Physical Financial

Ydg#",
dato ot

completion

,|
3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12

22. Clo road from covt. Middle School Taba TO
ADC Hq. DAMIN under Kurung Kumey District
Arunachal Pradesh Under (Phase l)
under CMCSRDP- ll

2025-26 250.00

23. C/o Road from Morsing to Kalaktang ADC HQ
(Ph-ll) under CMCSRDP-ll.

West Kameng 2025-26 1,500.00 '150.00 150.00

24. Re-carpeting and Upgradation of District
Headquarters Township roads at Yupia under
CMCSRDP-II.

Papum Pare 2025-26 1,000.00 500.00 500.00

25. Construction and improvemenl of Bameng
ADC Hq Township Road under under CMCSRDP-

.

East Kameng 2025-26 1,300.00 300.00 300.00

26. C/o Road from Pumao CO Hq to Longding
District HO (Ph l) under under CMCSRDP-ll.

Longding 2,000.00 300.00 300.00

27. Construction and lmprovement of township
road under Taksing CO Hq in Upper Subansiri
District under CMCSRDP-ll.

Upper
Subansiri

2025-26 1,200.00 300.00 300.00

B. Bridges
1. C/o Double lane Composite Sleel girder bridge
over Pachin River (45 m span) on the bypass road
from Naharlagun Helipad to Sood Mela under
CMCSRDP.II,

Papum Pare 2025-26 967 00 95 00 95.00

2. Replacemnt of 3 Nos Old and weak bridges (15
m span each) located at Club colony, bank colony
and main center under Khonsa Township under
CMC P-[

Tirap 2025-26 1,000.00 300.00

3. C/o RCC double lane bridge 100 m span ove
Sie River to connect Basar town to new district
H B r under CMCSRDP-ll

Leparada 2025-26 2,000.00 200.00

4. C/o RCC double lane Bridge over Pai River at
Paga to connecl Nyobia CO HQ in Kurung
Kumey District (Span4sm) under CMCSRDPJI.

Kurung
Kumey

2025-26 850.00 85.00 85.00

5. Gap fund for C/o Steel Arch Bridge over Rive
Pare to Connect Govt. Engineering College at
Toru, Papum Pare District. A.P. (Span - 60.00
mt under CM DP

Papum Pare 2025-26 300.00 150.00 150.00

,i
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26

Sl. No Name of woaks

Locations
(Oistrict &
Place ot

sxscution)

Year of
taking up

Original Revisod Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial
date of

completion

't01 4 6 7 11 12

6. Construction of 70 Mtr Span Bridge at
Chainage No.8.00 Km over Changno River on the
Khakam - Longding via Zibo Road lo Longding
Dist HQ under CMCSRDP-ll.

Longding 2025-26 1,320.00 135.00 135.00

7. C/o steel Arc Bridge (75m Span ) over Kidding
River at Nyapin ADC HO, Kurung Kumey under
CMCSRDP-II.

Kurung
Kumey

202s-26 1,000.00 100.00 100.00

8. C/O-RCC Bridge (15 M span) at Ch-3.150M on
Bogapani Lawnu Road for connecting Lawnu CO,
HO under CMCSRDP-ll.

Longding 2425-26 320.00 80.00 80.00

Sub-Total(A) 311643.00 0.00 16369.25 6'1973.75 6878.75
B New scheme
1 Construction of Circuit house at Gandhiqram 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00

Sub-Total{B) 300.00 300.000.00 0.00 300.00
GRAND TOTAL(A+B} 311943.00 0.00 16369.2s 62273.7 5 7'.178.75

II

llr

-I
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Carry forward liabilities of LFY 2024-25
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Achivement till date aE 2025-26 RE 2025-26st.
No Dislrict

Year ot
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimated

2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

,| 2 3 4 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 t3 11
Additional schemes approved over and
above gE provision
2024-25

1 C/o RTI Court Euilding forAPlC at E-Seclor.
Itanagar

2024-25 196 33 39 27 157 06 157 06

2 C/o lmprovement of Main Gate and Re-
development of the Parking Space otAPlC
offc€ at E-Sectoa, ltanagar

Papampare 2424-25 60 00 12.00 48 00 48.00

3 Renovation and Repairing ofClC, APIC Offrce
Building including Replacement of CGI sheet
at ltanagar

Papampare 2024-25 80.12 16 02 64 10 64.10

lmprovement of Road f.om 305 feld Hospital
to JNV at Teli, Tawano

Tawang 2024-25 239 31 50 00 189 31 189.31

5 Construction of Circuit House with Conference
Hall at Kanubad

Longding 2024-25 125 00 25 00 100.00 100 00

6 C/o Oevelopment of Gidi Notko (Solung
Ground) as sound proofng hall and
construction of permanent boundary wall &
MS Gate at Roing under Lower Oibang Valley
District

Dibang
Valley

2024-25 538 00 200.00 338 00 338.00

7 C/o approach Road to lntegrated Aqua Park
Tarin, Ziro, Lower Subansiri District Subansiri

2024-25 185.00 92 50 92.50 92.50

I Const.ucljon of footpath and cycling track
along the boundary wall at RGU

Papumpare 2424-25 200 00 100.00 100.00 100.00

I Construction of G+2 Canteen at RGU Papumpare 2024-25 120 00 60 00 60 00 60.00
10 C/o road from Pakoti to Tallang PMGSY road

Jawa point to Weshivillage, East Kameng
Distnct

East Kameng 2024-25 1000 00 680 00 320.00 10 00

'11 C/o Steel Composite bndge at Oivrsion-lv
near Oeepak Nabam Destitute home

Papumpare 2424-25 300.00 50 00 250 00 250 00

12 Construction of Motorable Bailey Suspension
bridge over Yargapchu to connect Gautse
river island in Mechuka

ShiYomi 2024-25 650 00 150 00 500.00 500 00

13 lnf€structure development of Momong
Township under Chongkham Circle, Namsai
District (Sh: C/o culturalcentre, boundary wall
toiltes and RLR etc.)

Nemsai 2024-25 300.00 50 00 250 00 250.00

14 Water logging mitigataon at NewAdmin
Colony Namsai (SH: Earth flling & RCC
0rain)

Namsa 2024-25 483 00 200 00 283.00 283 00

15 C/o cafeteria cum dining hall (200 seater) for
Multipurpose Cultural Hall, Namsai

Namser 2024-25 286 s0 100 00 186 50 186 50

Estimated Cost
Expenditure

incurr6d
du ng

2021-25
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Achivement till date -&[sl.
NO

Name of works Oistrict
Year of

teking up
Revised

Estimated
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
du ng

2024-25 Financial Financial Physical Financial
{Nx-

completion

1 2 3 4 6 7 I I 10 11 12 't3 14
16 Repairand maintenance of vadous assets of

PWD Namsai Division
Namsar 2024-25 88 70 44 35 44 35 44 35

17 C/o Multjpurpose Hall at village Chereng
under Wakro Circle, Lohit Districl AP

Lohit 2424-25 120.00 60 00 60 00 60.00

18 Construction of Anganwadi centre at Old
Sunpura, Lohit Dist.

Lohil 2024"25 126.09 63 05 63 05 63 05

19 Construclion of Gabjan wall along Balizan
river Bank at Old Sunpura under Lohit Distnct.

Lohit 2024-25 100 00 50.00 50.00 50 00

20 Land Development and Proteclion work at
Rangha under Tali,Divrsion PWD, AP

Kra Daadi 2024-25 98 00 49 00 49.00 49 00

21 C/o Toudsl Lodge on First Floor of New
Carpet weaving c€ntre at Maao TR camp,
Changlang Distnct.

Changlang 2024-25 80.00 40 00 40 00 40 00

22 C/o Trainees Quarter at Choephelling Tibetan
Service Co-operative Society Limited at Miao
TR Camp, Changlang District. (SH: RCC
Triple stroded building

Changlang 2024-25 198 00 99 00 99 00 99.00

23 C/o Retaining wall at lrcn Colony near Pachin
Colony, Naharlagun, Papum Pare Dist.

Papumpare 2024-25 100.00 50.00 50 00 50.00

24 C/o RCC Protection Wall at Pipe NallEh Near
Police Check Gate, Chimpu, ltanagar.

Papumpare 2024-25 100 00 50 00 50 00 50 00

25 C/o Approach Road & Land Devetopment
Cum Retaining Well along with Drainage
system at kanko Village, Chimpu, ltanagar

Papumpare 2024-25 100 00 50 00 50 00 50 00

26
vit
C/o Link road PMGSY to Prayer Centre, Siga 2024-25 150 00 75.O0 75.00 75 0o

27 C/o new roed from Chief Minister Bungalow to
Niya Colony including C/o RCC dlvert &
Protection wall

Papumpare 2024-25 300 00 150 00 150 00 150.00

28 C/o Type-lv Otr for A.E. PWD, Lunqla Tawang 2024-25 70.00 35.00 35.00 35 00
29

East Siang District
Proteclion work at Sibo Korono , Pasighat East Siang 2024-25 100 00 50.00 50 00 50 00

30 Construclion of Arunachal Bhawan at New
Delhi (Sh: Furniture & tumishing ofArunachat
Niwas Dheerpur)

2024-25 2410 22 1400 00 1010.22 101022

Construclion ofArunachal Bhawan at New
Delhi (Sh: Additionaltund requirement for
electrical waler supply & Sewer connection
for Arunachal Sadan Dwarka & Arunachal
Niwas Oheerpuo

2024-25 220.71 110.36 110.36 110.36

32 C/o Flood Protection work at New Deri under
Leparada Distrjct

Leparada 100.00 50 00 50 00 50 00

Page 2 ol 14
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE2025-26 REst.
No

Name of works District Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimated

2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during

2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial pletion
of

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I '10 1',l 12 t3 14
33 C/o Retaining Wall near Police Check Point at

Niti Vihar, ltanagar
Papumpare 2024-25 100 00 50.00 50 00 50.00

34 C/o ng wall at Tri-Junction,
Ganga (Tago village) ltanagar, Arunachal
Pradesh

Papumpare 2024-25 100.00 s0.00 50 00 50.00

35 and Drainage 2500 Mtrs, Papumpare 2024-25 200 00 1 00.00 100.00 100.00

36 Construction of working women hostel cum
skill development centre at Kharsang.

Changlang 2024-25 150.00 75.00 75.00 75 00

37 Construction of school building for Govt.
Higher Secondary School Miao, Changlang
District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Changlang 2024-25 1 00.00 50.00 50.00 50 00

C/o Road from Memey Road to M.M Agri
Fifeld under Chongkham Circle, Namsai
District.

Namsai 2024-25 55.1 I 27.60 27.60 27.60

39 Construction of protection Wall for Nocte
Women Association Office Building, Khonsa

Khonsa 2024-25 75.00 37.50 37.50 37 50

40 C/o CC road from NH-13 to St. Xavier School
at Palizi, West Kameng District.

West
Kamenq

2024-25 140.00 70.00 70 00 70.00

41 road at Buragaon, westClo
District.

West
Kamenq

2024-25 144.00 72.00 72.00 72.00

42 road
under

main road to 7th Kao resort
Namsai District.

Namsai 2024-25 80.00 40.00 40.00 40.00

43 Construction of parking, boundary wall,
landscaping and approach road to
Conference Hall at Noi-Chinam, Namsai

Namsai 2024-25 100.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

44
tn

development for Debeyar Circle
District

East Kameng 2024-25 1000 00 250 00 750.00 740.00

45
to

C/o approach road and CC drain 2024-25 150.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

46 C/o ring road in New Township (8.5 2024-25 600.00 100.00 500 00 500 00

47

District
Khela-Deomali Connecting Road, in Tirap

link bridge from Kaimai village Tirap 2024-25 150.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

48 protection wall at Loya Colony
under

Papumpare 2024-25 100.00 50.00 50.00 50 00

49 Construction of RCC protection cum land
stabilition wall at Meyo Colony Richi under CD-
B, ltanagar

Papumpare 2024-25 100 00 50.00 50.00 50 00

50 C/o CC Drain and RCC wall at various
location of Papu Nalla, Naharlagun

Papumpare 2024-25 350.00 175.00 175 00 175.00

5'l C/o protection wall near CM residence at Niya
Colony

Papumpare 2024-25 150.00 75.00 75 00 75 00

DP-VII
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Estinated Cost Achivement till date RE'O'\Qsr.
No

Oistrict Year of
taking up

Revised

Revised
Eslimated

2024-25

Erpendltu16
lncur6d
during

2024.25 Physical Financial Physical Financial
w"

completion

1 2 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 '11 12 13 '14
52 lnfrastructure Dev. of Momong Township

under Chongkham Circle Namsai
Nams€l 2024-25 300.00 150 00 150 00 150 00

53 C/o RCC bridge at Laching Eangang to
Kikdangrang, Chanyangtajo ADC HQ

East Kameng 2024-25 250 00 50.00 200.00 200.00

54 C/o road from Emphum to lncho (Length- 21.0
KM) in Namsai District

Namsar 2024-25 3506 56 50 00 3456 56 3456 56

55 C/o Road from KV School Tri-lunctron to NH.
13 BRTF road Chengporong, Tawano

Taweng 2024-25 439 00 230 55 248 45 208.04

56 C/o CC Pavaement road from Choephelling to
Craft Centre Tri-Junction Tawang

Tawang 2024-25 733 00 384 96 348 04 348 04

57 C/o Protec{on wall below NH415 near Sango
Motors, ltanagar

Papumpare 2024-25 500 00 262 59 237.41 237.41

C/o Road from BRTF road to Thrmku village
(Dabtu) under Diarang Circle (3 Kms).

2024-25 300 00 157 55 142 45 142 45

59 C/o approach road to Dukom vrllage near Adc
Hq Kodak under Taliha Circle

2024-25 300 00 142 45 14245

60 C/o Wire.ope suspension b.idge over Khyate
river to connect Langchung , Gotopu and
Govt. [,liddle School Gai (Humd)

2024-25 100 00 47 48 47 48

C/o Roacl from Langdang to Eaying at GidE
village under Nyobaa Circle, Kurung Kumey
Districl.

Kurung
Kumey

2024-25 100 00 47 48 47 48

62 C/o Land Development for playground with
retaining wall at Moin village, SinghiArea,
Distnct Papum Pare

Papumpare 2024-25 200.00 105 04 94 96 94.96

63 C/o Lrnk road of PMGSY road lo School Play
Ground, Siga Village. Upper Subansin District

Upper
Subansiri

2024-25 100 00 47 48 41 48

64 C/o RLR to Denlo Agriculture feld at Korunu
Roing Dibang

2024-25 100 00 52 52 47 48 47 48

65 C/o approach road to extended village at
Depkorijo form NH 13 under Penia Village ,

Raga Elock oistrict Kamle

Kamle 2024-25 105 00 55.14 49.86 49.86

66 C/o ApprocJl road from NH 13 to Raje Camp
at Bopivillage 1.5 KM

2024.25 87.00 45 69 41.31 41.31

67 C/o Protectron well at Old Bazar Colony RaOa
lll near Karchuk land under Kamle District

Kamle 2024-25 98 00 51 47 46 53 46.53

68 C/o Multipurpose hall along with Compound
wall , orainage at Wessang nearAnya Auto
Agency

2024-25 200 00 105 04 94 96 94 96

sE 2025-26

Original Financial
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Achivement tilldate RE 2025-2NEstimaled Costsl.
No taking up

Revised
Estimated

2024-25 Financaal Physical Financial Physical Financial

'<-{bw
Targ€fdat€ of

comPletion
Name of works District

'13 14I 3 4 6 7 8 I 10 11 12

69 C/o Apprcach road (Blacktopping) with
drainage from CRPF Shiv irandir Senkiview
to Govt. Pnmary School Senkr Vre$/. ltanagar

Papumpa.e 2024.25 300 00 157 55 142.45 142 45

70 C/o Land developmentwith RCC retaining
wallicr festivalOround at Lamnio villaqe

2024-25 200.00 105.04 94 96 94 96

47.4871 C/o retaining wall & compound fencing at Dai
Apung school at Seppa

Easl Kameng 2024-25 100 00 47 48

72 2424-2s 300 00 157 55 142.45 14245C/o of G+2 Circ.le office building at Nirjuli
under Naharlagun administrative circle

Papumpare

73 C/o Protection wall near Dokso Nallah at Niye
Colony Chimpu-l , ltanaqar

Papumpare 2024-25 100 00 52.52 47 48 47.48

47 48 47 4874 C/o rostrum at Leporiang with Landscaping
and drainage system under Papum Pare

Papumpare 2024-25 100 00

75 C/o Approach road to Tassar village , ltanagar
under CD-A,CSD 1/A

Papumpare 2024-25 340.00 178.56 '161 44 161 44

40 0076 C/o CC pavement roads at GHSS Hayuliang, 2024-25 85 00 45 00 40 00

17 C/o RCC Brdige with CC Pavement aporoach
road to Mishmi Cultural Centre & Heritage ,

Jollang ltanqar

Papmpare 2A24-25 350 00 183.81 166 19 166 19

78 Additional fund for construction of SPT
Residential Building and Barracks for Stiate
Transpo( SeNices staff at Hawai, Anjaw

2024-25 96 78 50 83 45.95 45.95

79 C/o Euilding for office complex at Lhou in
Tawano District Phase-ll

Tawang 2024-25 450 00 236 33 213.67 213.67

26115 2611580 lmprovement of Link road from BRTF Road to
Shyaro

2024-25 550 00 288.85

81 C/o CC Path and Storm Water Draan in
Chanqunq Villaqe Hawai. Aniaw District

2024 25 85.00 50.00 35 00 35 00

82 C/o Cultural Centre at Jobranq. Lhou Tawanq 2424-25 400 00 210 07 189 93 189 93
100.00 100 00C/o Ring Road at Chiputa from NH connecting

Aqua Park and Nursing college uhder
Doimukh, Papum Pare Districl.

Papum Pare 2024-25 200 0o 100 00

84 Recarpeting and Maintenance of Khartoth
Villaqe Road, Tawanq (Khanoth villaqe)

Tawang 2024-25 120.00 65 00 55.00 000 Duplicity

85 116 00 60 00 56 00 000 OupliotyC/o Storm Water Drain from Ruidung to
Balenrong at Kartoth Village, Tawang
(Bolenrong & K?rtoth Village).

Tawang 2024-25

86 C/o Road from New Lathao to Manfaiseng,
Namsai.

Namsal 2024-25 100 00 52 52 47 48 47.48

50 00 50 0087 C/O road froft 13-highway Potin Panging road
to Hay Paka- 1 km

2024-25 100 00 50.00

Page 5 of 14

DP.VII

BE 2025-26

Original

Exp€nditu16
incur.ed
during

2024-25Revised



OP.VI

*
Estimated Cost Achivement tilldale BE 202s-26 RE 2o2s-ast.

No Oistrict

Original Revised

Revised
Estimated

2024-25

Expenditure
incurr€d
during

2021-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial completion

*

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 1'l 12 13 14
88 C/o RCC Boundary wall, lron gate &

Sanitation facilities at BJP offrce, Londgrng
under PWD Londging

Longding 2024-25 80.00 40 00 40 00 40.00

C/o road end bridges from Domdila village to
Tajo village via killo Chayang Circle, East
Kameng District

East Kameng 2024-25 329 00 17278 156.22 156 22

90 C/o Approach road and CC Drain from
Chayangtajo Road ( 7 KM) to Niri NelE Colony
, Seppa , East Kameng District, Arunachal
Pradesh

East Kameng 2024-25 100 00 52.52 47 48 47 48

91 C/o Approch road CC Drarn and culvert at
uPper Kankraputtu, Naharlaqun

Papumpare 2024-25 200 00 105 04 94 96 94 96

92 C/o approch road iom Lassak Cheda
(Pt GSY) road to Jotte Cheda Primary School
via Jotte Cheda village wth CaDeting 3 Kt4

2024-25 150 00 78.78 71.22 7122

93 C/o CC Pavement Drainage and retaining wall
from Rebe PMGSY Road to Sanrungwa
Yangfo

2024-25 150 00 78.78 71.22 7122

94 C/o road from Gyamak Hapa to covt. Mrddte
School Lower Jullang Kra Daadi Distnct

Kra Daadi 2024-25 150 00 78.78 7122 7122

95 C/o RCC Protection wall cum development of
Ningcho Primary School ground

2024-25 300 00 157 55 142.45 142.45

96 Augmentatjon of Multipurpose Hall at
Mechuka, Shi Yomi District

Shi Yomi 2024-25 280.00 147 05 132 95 132.95

97 C/o Deputy Commissroner Bungalow at
Seppa Hq

East Kameng 2024-25 400.00 210.07 189 93 189.93

98 C/o and relocation of 5 unit Classroom at
Govt Hr. Secondary Shool Bebo Colony
Seppe

East Kameng 2024-25 200 00 105 04 94 96 94 96

99 C/o Protection Wall at Tadhar Nallah Lora-l
village Kimin under papumDare dast.

Papumpare 2424-25 100.00 52 52 47 48 47 4g

100 C/o CC road from Main road to Huto Colony
Jollang-oaath Village, ltanagar

Papumpare 2024-25 150 00 78 78

101 C/o commirnity festival ground at Paljn, Kra
Daadi District

Kra Daadi 2024-25 200.00 100 00 100 00 100 00

102 C,/o Yazali football ground, Keyi Panyor
oistrict

Keyi Panyo 2024-25 100 00 52.52 47 48 41 48

103 C/o Storm water drainage in Dirang, West
Kameng District Kameng

2024-25 150 00 78 78 71.22 7122

104 C/o Storm water d.ain at GREF Colony
Bhalukpong. Kamenq

2024-25 50.00 26 26 23 74 23 74

105 C/o Protection works at Maniushree School at
New Bomdila Kamenq

2024-25 92.81 48.74 44.07 44 07
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No

1

Oistrict

4

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

6

Revised
Estimated
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during

2024-25 Financial

10

Physical Financial Physical

12

Financial

13

3Wig/
l?getrftffe of

completion

106 C/o Storm water drain at Lower Bhalukpong. West
Kameng

2024-25 50.00 26.26 23. 23.74

107 C/o RCC protection wall, left side of Block
No.4 and in front of tri-junction road near Zen
Garden and CC Pavement in front of Block
No.4, Civil Secretariat, ltanagar during 2024-
25.

Papumapre 2024-25

9'1 48 45.74

45.74 45.74

108 Proving & fixing for Entrance Control System
in Block No.'l , Gound Floor, First Floor &
Fourth Floor at AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar
during CFY-2024-25.

Papumapre 2024-25

47.86 23.93

23 93 23.93

109 & painting of Dyna Roof, Block
1,2,3 & 4 at Civil Secretariat, ltanagar-

allocation of budgetary support thereot2024-

Papumapre 2024-25

49 91 24.96

24.96 24 96

110 C/o RCC Breast Wall infront Barrack at left
Side of NH415 near Civil Secretariat,
Itanagar.

Papumapre 2024-25
'19.18 9.s9

9.59 9.59

111 Setting up of Conference Hall and VC system
with all accessories in the offices of Council of
Minister. Arunachal Pradesh

Papumapre 2024-25
136.7 68.35

68.35 68.35

112
Setting up of Conference Hall and VC system
with all accessories in the offices of principal
Secretary and Commissioners in Elock 2,
Arunachal Pradesh Civil Secretariat

Papumapre 2024-25

1 01 .36 50.68

50.68 50.68

113 Construction of Dormitory for security
personnel's at Main gate of Civil Secretariat,
Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.

Papumapre 2024-2s
44.76 22.38

22.38 22.38

114 Construction of essential staffs'
accommodation in AP Civil Secretariat,
Itanagar.

Papumapre 2024-25
49.97 24.99

24.99 24.99

115
Construction of PWD staffs accommodation in
AP Civil Secretariat, ltanagar.

Papumapre 2024-25
49.71 24.86

24.86 24.86

116 Providing sewer line and waste supply line in
AP Civil Sectt. Building at ttanagar during
2024-25.

Papumapre 2024-25
12.4 6.20

6.20 620

117 construction of underground sump with
pipeline and rubbing and polishing of
marble/granite floor in Block No-02

Papumapre 2024-25
49.27 24.64

24.64 24.64

'l'18 Replacement of existing conidor ceiling 1st
Floor to sth Floor of Block No. 2, Civil
Secretariat, ltanagar

Papumapre 2024-25
99.45 49.73

49.73 49.73

PageT ot 14
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE2025-26 $'rW,st.
No

Name of works District Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimated

2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-2s Financial Physical Physical Financial

2 4 I 10 11 't2 13 14
119 Up-gradation of LAN Networking System of

Block No.2 in AP Civil Secretariat Building at
Itanagar during 2024-25.

Papumapre 2024-25
273.14 1 36. s7

136.57 136.57

120 Replabement of old online UPS System at
Block No.2,AP Civil Secretariat, ltanaqar

Papumapre 2024-25
35.03 17.52 17.52 17.52

121 Providing Audio^/ideo Conference
Conference System for HCM's Mini
Conference Room at 6th Floor, Block
No.2,Civil Secretariat, ltanagar

Papumapre 2024-25

58.36 29.18

29.18

122 C/o residential quarter Type-ll, 04 Nos.
Double Storied for essential staffs of Chief
Secretary's at C-Sector, ltanagar.

Papumapre 2024-25
104.04

52.02 52.02 52.02

123 Re-carpeting of Road from Main Entrance
to Block No.4 in AP Civil

Papumapre 2024-25
49.86

24.93 24.93 24.93

124 C/o Site development at Camder LVPW at
Mai village

Keyi Panyo 2024-25 100.00 52.52 47.48 47.48

125 C/o Divisional Office building for newly
created PWD Thrizino Division

WeSt
Kamenq

2024-25 1s0.00 50 00 100.00 100.00

126 C/o Residential quarter for PWD CZ-B office
at Pasighat, East Siang District

East Siang 2024-25 150 00 100.00 50 00 50.00

127 C/o first floor in new building of District Library
Namsai

Namsai 2024-2s 1 00.00 25.00 75.00 75.00

128 C/o Anti-Erosion protection work at
confluence of Kameng river and type-ll storm
drain in Seppa

East Kameng 2024-25 25.00 15.00 I 0.00 10.00

129 C/o flood control work and channelize of
drainage system of swampy area of Yalopu to
highway drain in Seppa

East Kameng 2024-25 40.00 14.00 26.00 26.00

130 C/o chain link fencing near general ground at
Dakpe village in Kamle District

Kamle 2024-25 40.00 14.00 26.00 26.00

131 C/o land protection work and drain near water
tank of ltafort. ltanaqar

Papumpare 2024-25 40,00 14.00 26.00 26.00

132 C/o protection wall at United Colony near
PHED intake point, Naharlagun, PlParc

Papumpare 2024-25 40.00 14.00 26.00 26.00

133 Land protection work & compound wall at
back side of Satsanq Thakurbari, ltanaqar

Papumpare 2024-25 40.00 14.00 26.00 26.00

134 C/o Protection works at Deomali-Hukanjuri
Road

2024-25 40.00 14.00 26.00 26.00

135 to Model1approach East Kameng 2024-25 50.00 '15.00 35.00 35.00

136 protection pilling works at Tigdo,
Pachin near RCC

Papumpare 2024-25 40.00 14.00 26.00 26.00

137 C/o Land Protection work near 4 junction at
Lobi, ltanagar

Papumpare 2024-25 40.00 14.00 26.00 26.00
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date sE 202s-26 RE 2025xsl.

NO
Name of works oistrict Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimated

2024-25

Expenditure
incurrcd
during

2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial completion
,|

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 t3 14
138 C/o land protection works back side of

Charitable Home Popu
Papumpare 2024-25 40 00 14 00 26.00 26 00

139 C/o retaning wall near EMRS at Khela village
fiIap

fiap 2024-25 40 00 14 00 26.00 26 00

'140 C/o RCC wll at Wasathong villaae Tirap 2024-25 40.00 14.00 26 00 26.00
'141 C/o land proteclion wo*s RRM at DM area,

Itanagar
Papulhpare 2024-25 40 00 14.00 26 00 26 00

142 C/o retaining wall at Opposite to KV2 Gopur
behind NH 415 Wall

Papumpare 2024-25 40.00 15 62 24 38 24.38

'143 C/o CC drain lor channelize community
discharges at Richi Village, Jollang, ltanagar

Papumpare 2024-25 40 00 14 00 26 00 26 00

144 C/o protection wall at Dokum Nallah at Dokum
Colony 127'0512" E3,37,1 1"), ltanagar

Papumpare 2024-25 40 00 14 00 26 00 26 00

145 C/o Land Tenacing work at Migang near
Yamalake Jurung River under Rowa vjllage

Kurung
Kumey

2024-25 40 00 14 00 26 00 26 00

'146 C/o drainage at Mogli village under Chiming
Ganga Panchayat

Tawang 2024-25 40 00 14 00 26 00 26 00

147 C/o protectjon wall al Mowb-l Niti Vihar near
Shiv Mandir (BB), ltanagar

Papumpare 2024-25 35 00 10.00 25 00 2s 00

148 C/o RRM wall at HollongiAirport road under
Capilal Complex Ojvision ltanaqar

Papumpare 2024,25 35 00 10 00 25 00 25 00

149 C/o CC pavement in Ruksin (approach road to
Nyingma Gompa)

2024-25 50 00 25 0A 25.00 25 00

150 C/o Cultural Center for Gyelchen Karma
Thrinley Gonpa at village Bishum Phldung,
Dirang, West Kameng District

Kameng
2024-25 100 00 50 00 50.00 50.00

2023-24
151 C/o Residential Building for EAC Staffat

Thinqbu.
Tawang 2023-24 63 00 27.00

152 C/o protection wall near Hamilton Bndge,
Dirang in West Kameng Dist.

West
Kameng

2423-24 80.00 20 00

153 C/o CC road from Circuit House tojunction
point of NEEPCO Road Buraqao. Kamenq

2023-24 76 35 23 65

154 C/o VO qtr at Shergao West Kameng.
Kameno

2023-24 28 00 12 00

155 Extension of Road from Sanchipam vallage to
Sanchipam Top. Kameng

2023-24 297.76 2.24

156 Protection worl with wire deated wall at
General Ground. Lumla.

Tawang 2023-24 150 00 50.00

157 lnfasfucture development of Govt [4iddle
school Kuntse with RCC wall at Dudughar,
Tawang Dist.

Tawang 2023-24 247.09 52 91

ttl
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date aE 202s-26 RE 2025-26

Physical Financial Physical Financial completion
ofst.

No
Name of works

Year of
taking up

Original

Expendilu.e
incurred
during

2021-25 Financial

'141 2 3 5 5 7 8 9 't0 11 12 13
30.00158 C/o Road from Bichom to Lichinr under

Sinachunq Hq, West Kameng Dist. Kameng
2023-24 70.00

7.05 12.95159 Sand gravelling work at Lumpo
Kameng

2023-24

350 00 150.00160 C/o lnftastructure at VKV Oirang, West
Kameng Districl. Kameng

2023-24

161 C/o Road from BRTF road to Khorung vrllage
under Dirang Circle, West Kameng. Kameng

2023-24 0.00 25 00

30 00162 C/o Intedocking Paver Block flooring,
Welcome Gate & Fumiture for Convention
Hall Kalaktanq, West Kameng Dist.

Kafieng
2023-24 50 00

25 0A 25 00163 C/o RCC Retaining wall at O seclor oear
Pachrn hangrnq bridqe, Naharlagun.

Papum Pare 2023-24

164 C/o Retaining Wall at Djkrong Nallah to
Central Aiinq Colony.

Papum Pare 2023-24 000 50 00

9.00 40.00165 Clearance of road side drain blockage at P,C
and A-Sector ltanaoar under CD-B

Papum Pare 2023-24

30 00166 Construclion of farme. storage facilities in
Namsai Oistricl.

Namsai 2023-24 70 00

167 (a) C/o Footbridge between Old and New
Hospital block (b) Doclors^urse duty room for
emergency o.Ts br districl Hosprtal,
Chanqlanq

Changlang 2023-24 53.00 53 00

56 00 24 00168 Construction of Quarter al Govt. Secondary
school Yankang

Changlang 2023-24

32.00 8.00169 Storm water Drainage system at Filed colony,
Khonsa in Tirap Dist

Tirap 2023-24

30 00170 lmprovement of link roEd within 57-Borduria
A./C (a) Road from NH-2'1 to Noksa Longo
and Chasa (b) 315A to Borduria Old Lapatang
Kaimai

Tirap 2023-24 70.00

185.00 15 00171 C/o Road From NH-315 A to Tissa Nallah
4 00 km (Phl Widening and (GSB) Borduria
in Triap Dist

Tirap 2023-24

172 C/o From NH-3154 to Tupi Nallah 4.00 Km
(Ph-Wideninq FC GSB) Borduria

Tirap 2023-24 140 90 59.10

50 00173 Repair and Maintenance of road from
Chenmo to Jatrnq near Eaptist Chrch

Longding 2423-24 000

186 67 13.33174 C/o Road from NH'215 to BRTF road at
Londing

Lon9ding 2023-24

175 C/o Rostrum at Pumao in Lonqdinq Dast Lonodino 2423-24 35 00
35 00 15 00176 Approaci road to WRC freld atAmtum area,

Aalo, West Sianq District.
West Siang 2023-24

177 C/o Retaining wall near PWD Quarterat
Uooer Colonv. Aalo. west Sianq District.

West Srang 2023-24 14 00 6.00

L
a

I
a
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26st.
No

District
Year of

taking up
Revised

Revised
Estimated

2024-25

Exponditu16
incurred
during

2024-25 Financial Financial Physical Financial

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I 10 11 12 't3 14
178 lmprovement of Road ftom Yeggo Dere to

Ahtum Trijunction, Aalo, West Srang Orstnct
West Siang 2423-24 35 00 15 00

119 C/o CC pavement at teachertraining centre,
West Siang District, Aalo

West Saang 2023-24 35 00 15.00

180 C/p Formation Cutting at Hidum Molo Area,
West Siang Aalo.

West Siang 2023-24 35 00 15.00

181 C/o Dining hall and lEying of Paver block at
Pemazilling shorten

Shr-Yomi 2023-24 000 50 00

182 Development of lnfrasltuclure for District
Headquarter at New Basar, Leparada

Leparada 2023-24 635 21 864.79

183 C/o Protection wallfor residentialarea in
Lipper Gelling, Upper Sianq District.

Upper Siang 2023-24 40.00 10 00

184 C/o. Protection Wall for Resenditial Area at
Pekong Village, Upper Siang Dist.ict

Upper Siang 2023,24 35 00 15.00

185 C/o Protection Wail at Resenditial Area in
Gelling Lower, Village, tJpper Siang 0istrict

Upper Siang 2023-24 35 00 15.00

186 C/o. Permanent Boundary Wall for PWD Sub-
oivision Office and Staff Quarter at Tuting

Upper Siang 2023-24 35 00 15.00

187 C/o Retaining Wall near ADC offrce, Upper
Colony, Monigong, Shj Yomi districi

Shi'Yomi 2423-24 7.50 17 50

188 Augmentation of Circuit House of Mariyang Upper Siang 2023-24 14 00 6.00

189 Construction ofdrainage at Seren Tea
Garden.

Lower Siang 2423-24 21.O0 900

190 C/o road from Gaak Stream to New survey
point.

Lowe. Siang 2023-24 70 00 30 00

191 Consttuction of formation cutting from Gaak
stream to new TealHortculture garden peak

Lower Siang 2023-24 70.00 30 00

192 C/o CC drain. approech road culvert and
retaining walls at Sibuk (Adi Pasi), tJpper
Siang District

lJpper Siang 2023-24 0.00 80.00

193 C/o CC road from NH-l3 to St. Xavier School
at Palazi, West Kameng District. KamenO

2023-24 25 42 44.58

194 C/o approach road at Euragaon, West
Kameng District. Kameng

2023-24 0.00 72.00

195 C/o Re-Oevelopment of Ganga Lake,
Itanagar.

Papampare 2023-24 500 00 480 00

196 C/o an RCC Trapezoidal Channel br
Telephone Nallah

Papampare 2023-24 000 281.80

PaEe 11 of 14
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2025-26 RE 2025.25\st.
No

Name of works District
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimated

2024-25

Expenditur€
incuaaed
during

2021-25 Financial Physical Financial Phy6ical Financial
I

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I 10 t, 12 13 14
197 Restoration offood demages works on

Itanagar-Jote Road, 20 KM (State Highway)
Papumpare 2023-24 000 1330 90

198 Fumishing of PWD new offc€ building at
Doimukh

Papumpare 2023-24 22.U 236

199 C/o drainage at Mogli village under Chiming
Ganga Panchayat

Papumpare 2023-24 000 14.00

200 C/o Clearance of Pending Liabilities for
maintenence of road under PWD capital
division A ltanagar during 2021-2022

Papumpare 2023.24 21 00 900

241 Clearance of Liabilities for restoration of
various roads under CDA

Papumpare 2023-24 35 00 15 00

202 C/o approach road to Dukom village near
ADC Hq Kodak under Taliha Circle

Upper
Subanski

2023-24 155.00

203 C/o Protection work at Humbung Community
Hall at Riga in Sianq Distict

Siang 2023-24 50 00

204 C/o .oad f.om Likabali - Aalo Highway to
Lower Siang Districl Headquarter at Siji,
Lower Siang District

Lower Siang 2023-24 0.00 300.00

245 C/o RCC Boundary wall, lron gate &
Sanitaton bcilities at BJP office. Londging
under PWD Londging.

Longding 2023-24 40 00

206 C/o CC Roed at Daba Lagi Gamlin village
Yomcha West Siang Dist

West Siang 2023-24 30.00 2100 900

Totar(A) 30s89.80 0.00 12805.58 3988.59 0.00 17754.22 22202.53

B SIDF
2021-22

1 C/o Boundary wall at at VKV Lumla (Total
area of 30 Acres)

Tawang
Thrillam

2021-22 250 00 136 84 113.16

stoF 2023-24
2 Extension of I.8 at Luguthang, Thingbu Circle Tawang 2023-24 20 00 19 00 1.00

3 C/o Community Toilet and Community Kitchen
at Kalapahar Kameng

2023-24 20.00 10 00 10 00

C/o CC ro€d to Cultural Hall, Thembang
Kameng

2023-24 20 00 10 00 10.00

5 C/o Drainage system at Thembang and CC
Foot bridge at Satsi Nallah Kameng

2023-24 20 00 10.00 10.00

6 CC Pavemenl road New Gompache village to
Culture centre Gompache villaqe Kameng

2023-24 20 00 10 00 10.00

7 C/o Govl (PWD) Guest House for Cultural
Centre Warjong, Rahung village Kameng

2023-24 20.00 10.00 10.00
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No Name of works District Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
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2024-25

Expenditure
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during

2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

MJr-t
T"rg.ffi

completion

1 4 7 t0 t3 14
C/o lmprovement of road from Dhikiang
village Agriculture Field

West
Kameng

2023-24 20.00 't 0.87 9. 13

I C/o Toilet for Ladies and Gents, Chat Sowai
at Bichom.

West
Kamenq

2023-24 20.00 10.00 I 0.00

10 C/o Retaining wall at Momang Gompa
Dutingkhar Circle

Tawang 2023-24 20.00 1'1.00 900

11 C/o protection wall at way to Thrizino, Lower
Palizi villaqe

West
Kameng

2023-24 25 00 20.85 4.',15

12 Black Toping of road from Yak Farm to
Yewang village

WeSt
Kamenq

2023-24 40.00 20.00 20.00

13 Development of Buddha hertage park at
Yokmuzor village, west Kamenq Dist.

West
Kameno

2023-24 250.00 241.90 8.10

14 C/o Road from Dirang Horticulture Apple
Nursery to Runqkhunq

West
Kameng

2023-24 330.00 178.76 151.24

15 Construction of RCC double unit Type-ll Qtrs.
10 Nos for Shanti Deva Vidayalaya, Bomdila

West
Kameng

2023-24 300.00 253.04 46.96

16 C/o lnternal Road with culvert at Borduria. Tirap 2023-24 50.00 25.00 25.00
C/o ADC office at Deomali Tirap 2023-24 300.00 150.00 150.00

'18 C/o Land Protection wall at Kolong colony
Chonkhow village.

Longding 2023-24 50.00 47.43 2.57

19 at Manmao,Development
District

Changlang 2023-24 400.00 300.00 100.00

20 C/o CO Office for circle Hq at Walong , Anjaw Anjaw 2023-24 't 50.00 120 00 30.00

21 C/o Four rooms with VIP Suites cum
Conference Hall at Walonq lB.

Anjaw 2023-24 500.00 215.00 285.00

22 C/o Link road at Higlima in Takpu Baqra West Sianq 2023-24 205 00 105.00 100.00
23 C/o RCC Wall at Odiyana Cultural centre at

Ruksin.
East Siang 2023-24 250.00 1 2s.00 "t2s.00

24 C/o of motorable wire rope suspension bridge
with decking plates at Pebing point Beging
village in Siang district.

Siang 2023-24 600.00 554.00 46.00

25 CC Pavement road from
vra

Papumpare 2023-24 25.00 12.50 12.50

26 Clo Protection wall at lndustrial area
Chandanagar, ltanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 25.00 0.00 25.00

27 C/o Drain cum protection wall near NH713 A
Chainage 27.10 to 8952N and 93.685479 E,
Itanagar

Papumpare 2023-24 40.00 0.00 40.00

28 C/o Link/Approach road from Yorda village
main road to Dara Residential area, Yorda
village (1.skm)

Lower Siang 2023-24 20 00 I0 00

,o C/o Multipurpose Community hall at Khogla
village

Longding 2023-24 s0.00 25.00 25.00
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 202s-26 RE 2025-26\st.
No Oistrict

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimated

2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial on

1 3 4 6 7 8 10 11 12 13 14
30 C/o &lultipurpose Community Hall at Jagan

village
Longding 2023-24 50 00 25 00 25 00

31 Approach road from Longnuho to Chingwan
under Kaimoi village, Longding Oistrict

Longding 2023-24 100.00 97.65 235

32 C/o Mini Secretanat at Pongchau SDO
Headquarter

Longding 2023-24 500 00 200 00 300 00

33 C/o irini Secretanat at Wakka SDO
Headquarter.

Longding 2023-24 500.00 274.02 225 98

Total(B) 5190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3227.86 0.00 1952.14

c sAscr
1 C/o road fom Longkai village to Kaimoi

village under Longchan Circle in Longding
District.

Longding 1,000.00 800.00 200 00

2 lmprovement of road ftom BRTF road to ADC
HQ Kodak.

1,610.00 1,301.00 309 00

3 tuini Sectt For TaliAOC HO 1,200 00 1,O24.65 175 35
4 C/o road from Hukanjuri to Margherita (28km)

vie Namsang- Deomali road (Ph-l) (0.00 to
12.ookm) i.e. from Hukanjun to Deomali

3,000.00 2,771.16 228 84

5 Up-gradationof road from Namsang to Natun
Kheti (18km) jn Tirap District, A.P

1,500 00 't,164.13 335 87

Total(C) 8,310.00 7,060.94 1,249.06

D SPA
1 Constructron of Drstrict Secretanat at Oaponjo

in Upper Subansiri Distnct (Ph-ll)
Upper

Subansiri
5,000.00 3 500 00 1,500.00

Total ( o) 5,000.00 3,500.00 1,500.00

GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C+D) 49,089.80 12,80s.58 '17,777.39 17.754.22 26,904.13

Name of works

Expenditure
incurred
du ng

2024-25
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Stale lnfrastiucturo Dsvslopmsnt Fund (SIDF)
-v t

in lakh

Sl. No Name of works District Estimated Cost 9E,2025-26 RE,2025-26
Physical Targot

,ot 2025-26
rargetaN
complotion

7
'Romarka

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
SIDF

1 C/o Retainlng wall near Lumchang Archery ground, Lumla Tawanq 20.00 20 00
2 C/o Retaining wall at Bradung Gompa al Loudung, Dudunghar Circle Tawang 20.00 20 00
3 C/o Community Shed al Nabdi under Dirang circle West Kamenq 20.00 20.00
4 C/o Cremalion ground at Bhalukpong , West Kameng District West Kameng 20.00 20.00
5 C/o Protection wall at Upper Dzang Colony under Nafra Circle, Bichom

District
Bichom 20.00 20.00

6 C/o Protection wall al Lonqlhin Villaae under Nafra Circle Bichom 20.00 20.00
7 C/o Protection wall at Rayang, under Naf.a Circle Bichom 20.00 20.00
B C/o CC Drain at lB Colony under Nafra Township Eichom 20.00 20.00
I C/o Proteclion Wall at Bridge point, Lapusa Village under Khazalang Ci.cle

in Bichom District
Bichom 20.00 20.00

10 C/o CC Pavement Road at Ch.0.00 Km to 0.40n KMs in Gandhi colony
Natra.

Bichom 20.00 20.00

1'l C/o Boundary wall at Panchayat office, Nafra Eichom 20 00 20.00
12 C/o FSB over River Deney at Dijingnung, Wesl Sachung Village, under

Khazalanq Circle. Bichom District.
Bichom 20.00 20.00

13 C/o CC Draan near VKV School under Khazalang Circle Bichom 20.00 20.00
14 C/o Culverts at Chainage 0.600 km, and 0.900 km on Dabbin Village Road

under Sirilano Circle
Bichom 20.00 20.00

15 C/o CC Pavement Road from NEC road to 42 village link road, Pakke
Kessano District.

Pakke Kessang 20.00 20 00

16 C/o CC Pavement Road from NEC road to VKV Boys School, Pakke
Kessanq District.

Pakke Kessang 20.00 20.00

17 C/o CC pavement road NH-13 to larso, Ngoleko. Passa Valley, Pakke
Kessanq District.

Pakke Kessang 20.00 20.00

18 Upgradation ofgeneral ground at Deve Gollo, Pakke Kessang District Pakke Kessang 20.00 20.00

C/o CC Pavement at Deve Gollo, Pakke Kessang District Pakke Kessang 20.00 20.00

20 C/o Community Hall al Patawa Village, Pakke Kessang Oistrict. Pakke Kessang 20 00 20 00

21 Conslructaon of RCC drain at upper Sood village under Borum Panchayat,
Naharlaqun

Papumpare 20.00 20.00

22 Construction of CC Drain with land protection wall at Akash Deep, ltanagar Papumpare 20.00 20.00

C/o CC Pavement Road from Trans-Highway to Old Friday Market, Near
TaiColonv, Saqalee.

Papumpare 20.00 20.00

24 C/o CC Pavement Road conneclion from Trans-Highway to DIET Centre -
near Yaqi-koto, Leporianq Circle.

Papumpare 20.00 20.00
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fot 2025-26
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Sl. No Name of wo*s District Estimated Cost BE,2025-26

8 91 2 3 4 5 7
25 C/o Link road from Parang Sil Sango road to Nyokym Putu at Parang Circle Papumpare 20.00 20.00

26 Papumpare 20.00 20 00C/o Retaining wall at Pingru/Lebia at Geram Kigi
20.0027 C/o Protection work al Shanli Colony, Sagalee town, Sagalee circle Papumpare 20.00

28 C/o link road from RWO road to Puksa Gyabe, Sagalee Circle Papumpare 20.00 20.00
29 Keyi Panvor 20.00 20.00C/o cc draan at Abotani segment Yazali under Keyi Panyor dastrict

30 C/o Protection Wall at Linia village, Yachuli Keyi Panyor 20.00 20.00
31 C/o cc pavement with drainage from Ballam to Baptish Church Ballam

Villaae, Param Putu Circle
Keyi Panyor 20.00 20 00

20.00 20.00C/o Link road ftom Ekhataya Village to Community Hall Ekhataya under
Keyi Panyor District

Keyi Panyor

20.0033 C/o link road from Mengio Road lo Sego under Belo Panchayat Keyi Panyor
District.

KeyiPanyor 20.00

34 C/o road from Pistana to Sito village, Pistana Circle Keyi Panyor 20 00 20.o0
35 Keyi Panyor 20.00 20.00C/o retaining wall at Lodum Taloh village, Yachuli
36 20.00 20.00C/o Retaining Wallat Harivillage, Ziro Lower Subansiri

Lower Subansiri 20.00 20.0037 Construction of Retaining Wall at Pare Ami, Hapoli, Ziro

20.003B Cio RCC Protection Wall at Chima Pahar under Panyu Cjrcie Kurung Kumey 20.00
39 C/o Protection Wall at Hiva under Nyapin Circle Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00
40 C/o RCC Orain near Nakam Mission School, Sangram under Sangram Kurung Kumey 20.00 20 00

41 Kuruno Kumey 20.00 20.00C/o Protection Wall at D Sector Sangram Town, Sangram Circle
20.0042 C/o RCC Retaining Wall at Kolma, under Sangram Circle Kurung Kumey 20.00

43 C/o CO Quarter al Nyobia Circle Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00
44 C/o Approach road from Sangram Town CC road to Nyele Hall, Sangram

Town under Sanaram Circle
Kurung Kumey 20.00 20 00

Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00C/o Approach road from Debey Koyer to Old Middle School, Ka.ayer under
Sango villaqe, Phassang Circle

20.0046 C/o Market Shed at Langbang vallaqe under Parsi Parlo Circle Kurung Kumey 20.00
47 C/o Resl House near Pochak Langne under Taba village Damin Circle Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00

48 20.00C/o CC footpath at Sangkung village under Kolo.iang Circle Kurung Kumey 20 00
20.0049 C/o RCC Retaining wall at New Eazar line, Kolorianq Kurung Kumey 20.00

50 C/o Retaininq wall at ALC line Koloriang Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00
51 Kurunq Kumey 20.00 20.00C/o CC Footpath at Sera village under Parsi Parlo Circle
52 Kurung Kumey 20.00 20.00C/o view point with Rest House at Chachi Chaha in Paniasang Circle,

Kurunq Kumey Dist.
20.0053 C/o RCC, Retaining wall at Govt Middle School Koloriang Town Kurung Kumey 20.00

54 C/o Welcome Gate at Belo vallaqe at Yomcha West Siang 20.00 20.00
55 C/o CC Step from Lower Sijir to Upper Sijir Raksap, Darak West Sianq 20.00 20.00

DP,VIII
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56 C/o Approach Road from PMGSY road lo Jiyer Area, Kadaa village, Yomcha West Siang 20.00 20.00

57 C/o Retaining Wall near ADC Oflice, Kamba Wesl Siang 20.00 20.00
58 C/o CC Pavement of intemal village road at Kunu Yami village, Kamba West Siang 20.00 20.00

59 C/o Approach Road from Bole PMGSY Road to Yape Putu at Kapen
Village, Liromoba

West Siang 20.00 20.00

60 C/o approach road lrom Bole PMGSY road to Jokko Village, Liromoba West Siang 20.00 20.00

61 C/o CC Orain al Dego Kamki, Kamba West Siang 20.00 20.00
62 C/o approach road from PMGSY road to Ango area at Gadi Mesi village,

Yomcha
West Siang 20.00 20.00

C/o Approach Road from PMGSY Road to Micro Hydel lntake Point, Siru
Tali village, Kamba

West Siang 20.00 20.00

64 C/o Retaining Wall at Belo Yomcha PMGSY Road at Sari Likar village,
Liromoba

West Siang 20.00 20.00

65 C/o Approach Road from Highway to Potom WRC feld at Keak, Kamba West Siang 20.00 20.00

66 C/o FSB over Rele Stream at Moya Ronya village Liromoba Wesl Siang 20.00 20.o0
67 C/o Welcome Gale at Kesi Tali. Kamba West Siang 20.00 20.00
68 C/o CC Pavement from PMGSY road to Upper Yaki Tato, Kamba West Sianq 20.00 20 00
69 C/o FSB over Sipe stream al Sri Rakshap under Darak Circle West Siang 20.00 20.00
70 C/o Approach Road from Darak PMGSY road to Paku area Hollok Garden,

Darak
West Siang 20.00 20.00

71 C/o MIP at Dejek area Kapen, Liromoba West Siang 20.00 20.00
72 C/o Retaining Wall at Lipu Yomcha West Sianq 20.00 20.00
73 C/o Approach Road from RWD road to Community Orange Garden at

Gemo Tali, Kamba.
West Siang 20.00 20.00

74 C/o Approach Road from Kambu to Noshi village, Kamba West Siang 20.00 20.00
C/o Approach Road from PMGSY road to Tali Mori, Kayi Botak village,
Liromoba

West Siang 20.00 20.00

76 C/o Retaining Wall at Bipi Mllage, Liromoba West Sianq 20.00 20.00
77 C/o Security Fencing at Gensi General Ground under Gensi Circle, Lower

Siang District
Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

C/o Retaining wall at Sigen Robe, Gensi village under Gensi Circle, Lol,{er
Siang District

Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

79 C/o Approach Road from PMGSY road to Eigi village, under Gensi Circle,
Lower Siang District

Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

C/o Retaining wall cum Security Fencing around community horticulture
garden at Bali village under LikabaliCircle, Lower Slang District

Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

81 C/o Retaining wall and C.C Step al Soi-Gamsar, Gensi town under Gensi
Circle, Lower Siang Dastrict

Lower Siang 20.00 20.00
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical Target

tor 2025-26
Target date of
completion w

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I
82 C/o Land Protection work at Kuntor village under Kangku Circle, Lower

Sianq District
Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

83 C/o 2 Nos RCC culvert at village street road at Bali village under Likabali
Circle of Lower Siang District

Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

84 C/o approach Road from PMGSY road to the village area of Litemori village
under Sibe circle, Lower Sianq District

Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

85 C/o RCC Retaining wall at PWD Complex, Gensi town under Gensi Circle,
Lower Siang District

Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

86 C/o Retaining Wall at Upper Colony Basar (Karbom area), Leparada
District.

Leparada 20.00 20.00

87 C/o Culvert with protection wall at Chebbak (Rite), Tirbin Leparada 20.00 20.00
88 C/o Approach road from PMGSY road to Murko Community Jhum land at

Nyodu villaqe, Leparada district
Leparada 20.00 20.00

89 C/o Protection wall and CC Channel at Rigo, West Siang West Sianq IU,UU 20.00
90 C/o Road from BRTF road to Yasi area Bene village West Siang 20.00 20.00
91 C/o CC road from BRTF road to Hoi area at Bene Village. West Siang 20.00 20.00
92 C/o Road from Palom to Palom foresl area, Bene West Sianq 20.00 20.00
93 C/o Protection wall at Hoi area in Bene village, West Siang. West Sianq 20.00 20.00
94 C/o Approach road from BRTF road to Nyarsi, Pobdi village West Siang 20.00 20.00
95 C/o CC Drain at Line and Yaro Kombo, Wak villaqe West Sianq 20.00 20.00
96 C/o Approach road from Wak Yomcha road to Anganwadi Centre at Rike

village.
West Siang 20.00 20.00

97 Widening of Road from Pushi Nyorak village to Yanyir Community WRC
field under Kodum Circle

West Siang 20.00 20.00

98 C/o RRM wall at Dogi in Darka village, Aalo West Siang 20.00 20.00
99 C/o Retaining wall and drainaqe system at Niqi village. West Sianq 20.00 20.00
100 C/o approach road from BRTF road to Tigyu area at Wak Village, Aalo. West Siang 20.00 20.00

10'1 C/o RRM wall on Nyarbu Hibu, Pobdi village. West Siang 20.00 20.00
102 C/o Road from Highway to Busi Kamru at Higi Bagra.(Ch.0.00 to 0.980) West Siang 20.00 20.00

103 C/o Protection wall at Hiri Kamdi village under Aalo circle West Siang 20.00 20.00
104 C/o Approach road from Giite Geko road to Kugi Lite area at Kugi village

under Aalo Circle.
West Siang 20.00 20.00

105 C/o Protection wall at Kugi Gune area at Kugi village under Aalo Circle. West Siang 20.00 20.00

106 C/o Approach Road from main road to proposed Community Land for
Community Hall at Kombo Tarsu Villaqe.

West Siang 20.00 20.00

107 C/o Retaining wall at Lik kin colony Aalo Town, West Siang West Siang 20.00 20.00
108 C/o CC Pavement from Bus Stand to Community House, Doji Jelly Village,

West Siang District
West Siang 20.00 20.00

109 C/O Approach Road from Main road to Lungi area, Kombo Circle, West
Siang District, Aalo

West Siang 20.00 20.00

'ltt
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1 3 4 5 6 7 I
110 Relaining wall at Parsing colony Yingklong L,pper Siano 20.00 20.00
111 C/o Additional offce room for DPO, Yingkiona Upper Siang 20.00 20.00
112 C/o Approach Road from Oobu river to lrane Vallage under Kora Circle Lower Siang 20.00 20.00

113 C/o Retaining wall at Rijum area at Mane Village, under Kora Circle Lower Siang 20.00 20.00
114 C/o road from Darang Eda to Sibut vallage, Pasighat East Siang Oistrict. East Siang 20 00 20.00

115 C/o lnternal Drain at APP Colony, Pasighat East Siang Dislricl East Siang 20.00 20.00
116 C/o Foot Bridge at Lower Campus, JN College, Pasighat, East Siang

Districl.
East Siang 20.00 20.00

C/o Link road from Mone to Taki Rikmeng village, East Siang Districl Easl Siang 20.00 20.00
1't8 lnfrastructure development of Community Hall at Paglek village (SH: Land

Development and Buildang Conslruclion), East Sianq District.
East Siang 20.00 20.00

119 C/o Protection wall at Mirku village ( near Baptist Church), Pasighat East
Siang District.

East Sianq 20.00 20.00

120 C/o Boundary wall al Berung Burial Ground, Pasaghal East Siang District. East Siang 20 00 20.00

C/o Eoundary wall at Tekang burial Ground, Pasighat, East Siang Oistrict. East Siang 20.00 20 00

122 C/o Eoundary wall around Paglek Burial Ground, Pasighat, East Siang
Oislrict.

East Siang 20.00 20.00

123 C/o Drainage at Health and Wellness Centre Anelih, Dibana Valley Dibanq Vallev 20.00 20.00
124 C/o Security Fencing at lnspection Bungalow at SDO Hq Arzoo, Dibang Dibang Valley 20 00 20.00

125 C/o Security Fencing at Health and Wellness Centre Azoo, Dibang Valley Dibang Valley 20 00 20.00

126 C/o CC Road from NH 313 to Kadelivillage, Dibang Valley Dabang Valley 20.00 20.00
C/o Road from BRO road to Apple orchard at Boo village, Dibang Valley Dibang Valley 20 00 20.00

128 C/o CC Pavement road from BRO road to Govl Residential School Athunli
villaqe. Dibanq Vallev

Dibang Valley 20.00 20 00

129 C/o Teacher's Qaurter 1 unit (Ty-ll) for GUPS Doringko, Anjaw 20.00
C/o septic tank and electrification of lB at Goiliang, Anjaw 20.00 20 00

131 C/o anti-soil erosion to protect FSB Pillar at Khrangliang village, Anjaw 20.00 20.00

132 C/o mule track and CC steps from Metengliang to FSB point in Anjaw 20.00 20.00
133 C/o RCC culvert over Pai Nallah and cc steps to connect Gomjn and

Payagam, Aniaw
20.00 20.00

134 C/o Meditation Hall at Dibangoya Village (Chuk), Deori Mohong under
Lekang Circle.

Namsai 20.00 20.00

135 C/o Protection wall at Post Offce colony, Jairampur Changlang 20.00 20.00
136 C/o Retaining wall at Lower Jongji HaviVillage under Khimiyong Circle Changlang 20.00 20.00

oP-v t
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District Estimated Cost BE,202s-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical Target

tor 2025-26
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1 3 4 5 6 7 8

137 C/o CC steps at Upper Jongii Havi Village under khimiyong circle Changlang 20.00 20.00
20.00 20.00138 C/o Retaining wall at Tongthung Havi village under Khimiyong Circle. Changlang

139 C/o Gabion wall at Thamyano Villaqe under Yatdam Circle. Chanqlano 20 00 20.00
140 C/o Gabion wall at Lanqchuk Villaqe under Kantanq Circle Chanqlanq 20.00 20.00
't41 C/o CC steps at Chingsa Village under Kantang Circle Changlang 20.00 20.00
142 C/o CC steps at New Sohelaktong Village under Kantang Circle. Changlang 20.00 20.00

20.00 20.00143 C/o CC steps at Bubang-l village under kantang Circle. Changlang
144 C/o CC pavement at Bubanq-ll Villaoe under Kantanq Circle Chanqlanq 20.00 20.00
't45 C/o Culvert at Shangli nallah of Old Rangran Village under kantang Circle Changlang 20.00 20.00

20.00146 C/o Retaining wall at Ngechang Village under kantang Circle Changlang 20.00
Chanqlanq 20.00 20.00147 C/o CC steps at Jonglim Pothar village under Kantang Circle

"t48 C/o CC pavement from Changlang - Manmao Highway to Hadap Village,
under Kantanq Circle.

Changlang 20 00 20.00

149 C/o School Boundary wall for Govt Primary School at New Rangran Village
under Kantano Circle.

Changlang 20.00 20.00

150 C/o General ground at Lonyan village in Lazu Circle, Torap district. Tirap 20.00 20.00
151 C/o General ground at Lower Chinhan village in Lazu Circle, Tirap District Tirap 20.00 20.00

152 C/o General Ground at Boafam-ll village in Dadam circle, Tirap District. Tirap 20.00 20.00

153 C/o Retaining Wall at Jankya Nala, Longphong Village, Longding District Longding 20.00 20.00

154 C/o Retaininq wall at Laplai Colony, Lonqphonq, Lonqdinq District Lonqdinq 20.00 20.00
155 C/o Protection Wall at Longtezan colony, Mintong Village, Longding District Longding 20.00 20.00

20.00 20.00156 C/o Retaining Wall at Khosong colony, Niaunu, Longding District Longding
157 C/o Approach Road from Junction Point Govt. Primary School Niaunu-l to

Janphong colony (Tingzan), Niaunu Village, Longding District.
Longding 20 00 20.00

158 C/o CC Steps between Nahtong Colony to Tingnu colony at Maihua Village,
Lonqdinq District.

Longding 20.00 20.00

159 C/o Proteclion Wall at Longdoo Paa, at Niausa Village, Longding District. Longding 20.00 20.00

160 C/o Protection Wall at Tingvan Colony, Pumao, Longding District Longding 20.00 20.00
20.00161 C/o Retaining Wall at Tingnu Colony, Zedua, Longding District Longding 20.00

't62 Lonqdinq 20.00 20.00C/o CC Bridge at Tingsa Colony, Longkhaw Village, Longding District
163 C/o Retaininq Wall at Yanlo Colony. Lonqdinq Lonqdinq 20.00 20.00
164 C/o CC Steps at Tongsong, Longkhaw, Longding District Longding 20.00 20.00
165 20.00 20.00C/o CC Footpath Bridge at Phuptan Nala, Pumao Longding
166 C/o CC steps from Tingjen Colony to Naitong Colony, Chafting Village,

Lonqdinq District.
Longding 20.00 20.00

167 20.00 20.00C/o Protection Wall at Tiwah Nallah, Chatting. Longding District Longding
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Longding 20.00 20.00168 C/o RCC Protection Wall at Chenmo colony, Niausa, Longding Districl

Longding 20.00 20.00169 C/o Footpath Bradge at Nantong Colony, Senua Village, Longding District

20.00 20.00170 C/o Retaininq Wall at Vl(V link road, Niausa village, Longding Daslrict Longding
Longding 20.00 20.00171 C/o CC Step at Tongsong, Longkhaw Village, Longding District

20.00 20.00172 C/o CC Step at Wanghua area, Longkhaw Mllage, Longdang District Longding
20 00Upper Siang 20.00173 C/o War memorial at Gobuk in Upper Siang Dislrict

Tirap 20.00 20.00'174 C/o Retaining wall near Post Office at Khonsa in Tirap District
20.00 20.00175 C/o Football qround at Rani Village in East Siang District East Siang

20.00Lower Siang 20.00176 C/o Boundary wall with sanitary al Mandal Oflice, Nari in Lower Siang
District

Lower Siang 20.00 20.00177 C/o Draan at Pasighat Micro Hydel Leging, Mone Road in East Siang District

Tirap 20.00 20.00178 c/o General playground at Tinkap Colony, Chasa Village in Tirap District

20.00 20.00179 C/o Land Protection work at Bali village under Likabali Circle, Lower Siang
District

Changlang 21.OO 21.00180 C/o Retaining wall of Community Hall at Yanman village under Khimiyong
Circle.

21.00 21.00181 C/o CC steps at Yaman Villaqe under Khimiyong Circle Changlang
21.00Chanqlang 21.00C/o CC steps at Sohelaklong Village under Kantang Circle
22.00Lower Subansiri 22.00183 C/o Road from Siya Piro to Myoliang Hari Village, Ziro. (Sh: Retaining wall

and Toe wall.)
Lower Subansiri 22.00 22.00184 C/o road from Larung Leyu to Miira Ago, Ziro. (Sh: Retaining wall and foot

path).
22.00 22.00185 C/o Retaininq wall at Hanalthung Village under khimiyong Circle Changlang
25.00 25.00C/o CC steps from Nafra township road to Shungzi General Ground, Nafra Bichom

25.00C/o CC Pavement Road near SP residenlial area at Pakke Kessang Pakke Kessang 25.00

Pakke Kessang 25.00 25.OO1B8 CC Pavement work at from NH-13 to Sangfak Pota at Sede Village,
Piierians Circle Pakke Kessanq Dislrict.

Pakke Kessang 25.00 25.00189 Upgradalion of Pakke Paga ground, Seijosa, Pakke Kessang District.

25.00 25.00190 C/o RCC Culvert and Road Cutting at Mebiaso to Panchayat Community
Hall at Mebiaso Village under Sangdupota Circle. Papum Pare.

25.00 25.00191 C/o Approach Road from Habia PWD road to Habia Community Hall at
Habia village under Sangdupota Circle, Papum Pare District.

Papumpare 25.00 25.00192 C/o Culvert at Mob Nallah at Lower Mob village under Balijan Circte,
Papumpare Dislrict.
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193 on road at Poma village under Circle, Papumpare 25.00 25.00

194 C/o road from main road to Abulya Putu CRC Hapoli, Ziro (Sh: Drainage
and retaining wall).

Lower Subansiri 25.00 25.00

195 C/o drainage at Hapoli, Ziro Lower Subansiri 25.00 25.00

196 road from Lempia to Tajang village via Boling, Ziro. (Sh: Retaining wall,
RRM wall, Storm water drainage and Chain link fencing.)

Lower Subansiri 25.00 25.00

197 Wall at Balo Village on Da Hill to Balo road, Rai Balo Kra Daadi 25.00 25.00

198 C/o Approach Road from NH-13 to UP.S. Bascamp under Kamle District. Kamle 25.00 25.00

199 Ngomdir Main Road to Peryi, Bagra Circle, West SiangC/o Road from
District

West Siang 25 00 25.00

200 C/o approach Road main road to proposed community hall at Kombo Tadin
village, Aalo, West Siang District

West Siang 25.00 25.00

201 C/o 3 nos RCC slab culvert on Patum to Yeying road at Lorging village in
Siang District

Siang 25.00 25.00

202 culverl on Bingung to Doksing road at Bingung in SiangC/o 3 nos RCC
District.

Siang 25.00 25.00

203 C/o Protection work at Singang area Community Paddy field, yingkiong Upper Siang 25.00 25.00

204 C/o CC pavement road from Rekong area to Pangin (Moruk) village under
Pangin Circle, Siang District.

Siang 25.00 25.00

205 C/o CC Culvert on Yebung Stream at Pangin (Moli) village under pangin
Circle, Siang District.

Siang 25.00 25.00

206 C/o CC Pavement road from NH'13 to Pangi (Moli) village Circle, Siang
District.

Siang 25.00 25.00

207 to protect Penke area, Rina Village under Koyu CircleC/o Gabbion wall Lower Siang 25.00 25.00

208 C/o Culvert on Lali Korong at Diking village, East Siang district. East Sianq 25.00 25.00
209 C/o CC road from NH 515 to Tebo area, Pasighat, East Siang District East Siang 25.00 25.00

210 C/o CC road from Jarku to Airfield area, East District East Siang 25.00 25.00
211 Community Hall at Dalbing village Upper Siang Upper Siang 25.00 25.00

212 C/o LR at Mayu By-Pass from Mayu village to Ezengo village, Roing Lower Dibang
Vallev

25.00 25.00

213 ll at NewBou under Circle. Namsai 25.00 25.00
214 C/o of at Changlang 25.00 25.00
215 road from Main road at Model Kamlao Chanqlano 25.00 25.00
216 C/o retaining wall at Cooperqtive colony Nampong Chanqlano 25.00 25.00
217 C/o CC drainage and protection wall at Medical colony Nampong Changlang 25.00 25.00
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218 C/o CC pavement road from main road to Songkhu village under Khimiyong

Circle.
Changlang 25.00 25.00

219 C/o Storm waler drain at Brokenthang, Zemithanq Circle Tawano 25.00 25.00
220 C/o Rostrum at Baliso General Ground, Pakke Kessang District. Pakke Kessang 26.00 26.00

C/o Approach road from BRTF road to TB Hospital and Gate for TB
Hospital, Dirang village under Diranq Circle

West Kameng 30.00 30.00

2?2 C/o Protection wall at Kimi Ground West Kameng District West Kamenq 30.00 30.00
223 C/o Community Hall at Nachibon Village under Nafra Circle Bichom 30.00 30.00
224 C/o Prolection Wall near Hydro Power Office at Bomdila Wesl Kameng 30.00 30.00
225 C/o RCC Proteclion Wallfor PWD C30.3'1,32 ryPE-lll QTRS, Seppa, East

Kamenq Oistt.
East Kameng 30.00 30.00

226 C/o Prolection wall main road at New Seppa, g Kameng Distt East Kameng 30.00 30.00
227 C/o Land protection work at Papu Koroh, Sagalee Papumpare 30.00 30.00
228 C/o Drainage and protection work at Gotopu Village Papumpare 30.00 30.00
229 C/o retaining wall at G/H Sector, Yazali under Keyi Panyor district. Keyi Panyor 30.00 30.00
230 C/o link road from ADC Road to Toon village at Yachuli under Keyi Panyor

district.
Keyi Panyor 30.00 30.00

231 C/o Rostrum al Tago village GeneralGround. Yazali Keyi Panyor 30.00 30.00
232 C/o Rostrum at Neelam Khach General Ground, Neelam Village, Deed

Circle
Keyi Panyor 30.00 30.00

233 C/o road from Talo village lo Yoglu villaqe, Yachuli Circle Keyi Panyor 30.00 30.00
234 C/o road from Dura to Subu Lapang village at Hija, Ziro. (Sh: Retaining

wall).
Lower Subansiri 30.00 30.00

C/o road from Pine Grove to Yanjo, Ziro. (Sh: Culvert, retaining wall and
foot path.)

Lower Subansiri 30.00 30.00

236 C/o CC Pavement road from Bangte Village to Aoganwadi centre under
Palin circle, Kra Daadi Dislricl.

Kra Daadi 30.00 30.00

237 C/o Retaining wall at Dokar village under Palin circle, Kra Daadi Dislrict Kra Daadi 30.00 30.00

238 C/o Road from Zara village to Govt. upper Primary School Zara under Pip
Sortang Circle.

Kra Daadi 30.00 30.00

239 C/o Approach road from Upper Primary School cuchi to Pardum Vi age Kra Daadi 30.00 30.00

240 C/o WRSB over Huma river in between Kolang to Nime village, Pip Sorang
Cirde.

Kra Daadi 30.00 30.00

241 C/o Rest House for PWO at Ritam(Sibiktam) village, under Pipsorang Circle Kra Daadi 30.00 30 00

242 C/o Protection wall at Nehru Colony, under Dumporijo, Upper Subansiri
District, AP.

Upper Subansiri 30.00 30.00

243 C/o Approach road with culvert from RWD Pira road to Jidi nallah Tirbin Leparada 30.00 30.00

C/o CC Pavement Approach road from BRTF to Jiyi, Pobdi vi age West Siang 30.00 30.00

oP-vxt
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245 C/o village Link road from Upper Tarsu to Lower Tarsu Mobuk, Kombo

Tarsu Village, West Siang District, Aalo
West Siang 30.00 30.00

246 C/o Community Hall (Yorchi) at Monigong, Monigong Circle, Shi Yomi
District.

Shi Yomi 30.00 30.00

247 C/o of Protection wall near sericulture at Parsing area, Yingkiong Upper Siang 30.00 30.00
248 C/o Protection work for approach road at Ongging area, Yingkiong Upper Siang 30.00 30.00
249 C/o Breast wall at Dumling area at Simonq villaqe Upper Siang 30.00 30.00
250 C/o Link Road from PWD road to community Bamboo Garden at Maring

colony, Yingkiong
Upper Siang 30.00 30.00

251 C/o Retaining wall cum Protection wall forest colony, Yingkiong Upper Siang 30.00 30.00
252 C/o approach road from BRTF road to Miipak Area, Karko Village, Jengging

Circle
Upper Siang 30.00 30.00

253 C/o C.C. Drainage System at Kakki Village under Koyu Circle Lower Sianq 30.00 30.00
254 C/o C.C. Road and CC Drain at Rami HQ, Koyu-Goye road to Rami Rike

village under Koyu Circle.
Lower Siang 30.00 30.00

255 C/o Approach Road from PMGSY Road to Tamik Dabi Memorial Site
Namey Village under Nari Circle.

Lower Siang 30.00 30.00

256 C/o Gabion Wall for protect community paddy field at Rina Village under
Koyu circle

Lower Siang 30.00 30.00

257 C/o Boundary wall at GTC Burial ground Pasighat, East Siang district. East Siang 30.00 30.00

258 Carpeting of road from Highway to Yealiang village via Helipad in Sunpura
Circle.

Lohit 30.00 30.00

259 Clo farm road from PMGSY point to Community Agricultural land at Terit
Nagar under Jairampur circle.

Changlang 30.00 30.00

260 C/o Retaining wall at Bubang -lll Village under Kantang Circle. Changlang 30.00 30.00
261 C/o CC Steps at Saching village under Kantang Changlang 30.00 30.00
262 C/o Retaining wall at New Sallang Village, under Kantang Circle. Chanqlanq 30.00 30.00
263 C/o Retqining wall at sericulture Culture Colony Chariglang HQ. Chanolanq 30.00 30.00
264 C/o Protection wall at BN Colony Changlang HQ. Changlang 30.00 30.00
265 C/o CC lnternal Road at Tolow Colony to Tintangrong Colony, Chasa village

(500m) under Longo Circle.
Tirap 30.00 30.00

266 C/o Adi Traditional Cultural Centre at Ruksin in East Siang District East Sianq 30.00 30.00
267 Land protection work at Bukgong area, Rumgong in Siang District Siang 30.00 30.00
268 C/o Gate at general ground Ruksin in East Siang District East Siang 30.00 30.00
269 C/o Welcome gate at Lingka in East Siang District East Sianq 30.00 30.00
270 C/o Welcole gate at Pumao in Longding District Longdinq 30.00 30.00
271 C/o Welcome r gate at Ngaming Village in Upper Siang District Upper Sianq 30.00 30.00
272 C/o RCC Culve( and road at Tanda Nallah under Kakoi Circle, Papum Pare

District.
Papumpare 35.00 35.00

273 C/o Link road from Rubdi road to Angen Joluk under Poru Shally panchayat
Under Keyi Panyor District.

Keyi Panyor 35.00 35.00

!t
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274 C/o road ftom Siiro to Hari Pabu, Ziro. (Sh: approach road and chain link

fencinq).
Lower Subansiri 35.00 35.00

275 C/o road from lairyang Narang to Lower Ring road, Ziro (Sh: CC drainage) Lower Subansiai 35.00 35.00

C/o Approach Road from Langha lo Lopokoro Village, Tala circle Kra Daadi 35.00 35.00
Carpeting of road from BRO road to Pagak at Paksing village in Siang
District.

Siang 35.00 35 00

27A C/o Road from NHPC Camp (Rottung) to Morak Communily Horticulture
area at Rottung village under Kebang circle, Siang Dislricl.

Siang 35.00 35.00

279 C/o FSB over l\4achi Nallah in between Gab and Chowailiang villages in 35.00 35.00

280 C/o FSB over Tawit river in belween Krosam and Zong in Aniaw 35.00 35.00
281 C/o road from Silang Lembo to Hari village, Ziro.(Sh: Cattle lrap, CC

Oavement and drainaqe)
Lower Subansiri 37.00 37.00

282 Fumishing of EAC offce, Zemithang Circle Tawang 40 00 40.00
283 C/o Protection wall near SIB Colony, Eomdila West Kamenq 40.00 40.00
284 C/o Protection Wall near Secondary School, Bomdila Wesl Kamenq 40.00 40.00
285 C/o 4 Units of toilel, DG Set room and Parking Slot for Ofiicer Club Type lV

Colony, Seppa, East Kamenq Dislrict
East Kameng 40.00 40.00

286 BT work from NEC road to 3rd IRBN Head Ouarler Pakke Kessang 40.00 40.00

247 C/o Boundary Wall at Jote-Kampho village near Govt. Law College under
Sangdupota circle, Papum Pare District.

Papumpare 40.00 40.00

288 C/o CC Drain work at Amba village under Doimukh Circle, Papum Pare
District.

Papumpare 40 00 40.00

289 C/o Culvert at Birup Nallah under Gumto circle, Papumpare District. Papumpare 40.00 40.00
C/o protection wall at Jat village near link road to Jat village from main road,
YachuliCircle.

Keyi Panyor 40.00 40.00

291 C/o boundary wall at PHC Pistana under Keyi Panyor daslricl Keyi Panyor 40.00 40 00
292 C/o cc approach road from NH-13 to Upper Peni-ll villaqe. Yazali Keyi Panyor 40.00 40.00
293 C/o approach road from Boham lo Hapoli Monipolyang, Ziro. (Sh: Foot Path

and retaininq wall).
Lower Subansiri 40.00 40.00

294 C/o road ,rom Old Ziro to Subu Abo, Ziro.(Sh: Retaining wall and Breast
Wall.)

Lower Subansiri 40.00 40 00

C/o Drainage system at CRC Palin. Kra Daadi Oistricl Kra Daadi 40 00 40.00
296 C/o General Ground at Miching village under Chambang Circle, Kra Daadi

district.
Kra Daadi 40.00 40.00

297 C/o CC Road to Circuil House, Nyapin Kurung Kumey 40.00 40.00
298 C/o Muti-utility lndoor Stadium at Parsi Parlo Kurung Kumey 40.00 40.00

C/o relaining wall at residential area of Raa colony Nacho. Upper Subansiri 40.00 40.00
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300 C/o Golden Jubilee Gate at Govt. Upper Primary school, Bazar, Daporijo. Upper Subansiri 40.00 40.00

301 C/o retaining wall an drainage at Veterinary Colony Road, Daporijo. Upper Subansiri 40.00 40.00

302 C/o Protection wall at Deligi colony under Dumporijo Township, Upper
Subansiri District, AP

Upper Subansiri 40.00 40.00

303 C/o RCC wall to prolect Nigmoi village community Playground under Bagra
circle.

West Siang 40.00 40.00

304 C/o Approach road from BRTF road to Yasi Bumpek village, Aalo. West Siang 40.00 40.00
305 West Siang 40.00 40.00Cio approach road from NH '13 Relv road to Ruba area, Ango village under

Bagra circle.
306 C/o approach road from Hilum Moyi junction to Tea Garden at Doji village West Siang 40.00 40.00

307 C/o approach road from Pomik area to WRC field at Darka Pata area. West Siang 40.00 40.00

308 C/o Protection wall near Jumi WRC field at Riine village. West Siang 40.00 40.00
309 Extension of Dachi-Moyi road to Sipu river via Moli Community WRC field

under Baqra circle.
West Siang 40.00 40.00

310 40.00C/o approach road from Doyor road to Amsuk area under Bagra Circle. West Siang 40.00

3'l 1 C/o approach road from Kodum Bam road to Jaji Rete at Pushi Nyorak
villaqe under Kodum Circle.

West Siang 40.00 40 00

312 C/o approach road from RWD road to Kami area at Dachi Moyi Hamlet
under Baqara Circle.

West Siang 40.00 40.00

313 Shi Yomi 40.00 40.00C/o Community Hall at lrgo village (Sidum), Tato Circle, Shi Yomi District.

314 C/o road from NH-513 to Kombo-Patek, Yinqkionq Town Upper Sianq 40.00 40.00
315 C/o approach road from NHs13 to proposed solung ground, Yingkiong Upper Siang 40.00 40.00

316 C/o approach road from PWD road to Gosang village community integrated
farmino at Yitka area. Pubuk Villaqe under Jenqqinq Circle

Upper Siang 40.00 40.00

317 C/o CC Road from BRTF road to Lenggu, Boleng Town under Boleng circle,
Siang District.

Siang 40.00 40.00

3'18 C/o Community hall at Jarku villaoe, Pasiqhat East Sianq District. East Sianq 40.00 40.00
319 C/o Boundary wall for GA quarters at Anini, Dibanq Valley Dibang Valley 40.00 40 00
320 40.00 40.00C/o Drain at Upper Cheta, Roing, Lower Dibang Valley Lower Dibang

Valley
321 C/o FSB over towong nallah in between Aitong and Khamblaiglat, Anjaw Anjaw 40.00 40.00

322 C/o Chain Link Fencing at Govt Sericulture compound at Nongkhon Upper
Lekanq under Lekanq Circle.

Namsai 40.00 40.00

323 C/o approach road and development ofGovt Higher Secondary School Play
qround at Namoono

Changlang 40.00 40.00

Lltt
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324 pavement from Changlang- Khimiyong Road to Longkey Vallage
under Khimiyona Circle
C/o CC Changlang 40.00 40.00

325 C/o Vehicle Parking Lol at ceneral Ground Dadam, Tirap District Tirap 40.00 40.00
326 Protection wall al Tumchong l\4orong, Pongchau Village in LongdingClo

District
Longding 40.00 40.00

327 C/o Retaining wall ngar Lumne at Ruksin in East Siang District Easl Sianq 40.00 40.00
328 o Protection wall at CRIF Road at Bui under Gusar Circle, Upper

Subanslri District
ct Upper Subansiri 40.00 40.00

329 C/o road from Kielya to Hija village, Ziro (Sh: Land development, drainage
and rela wall

Lower Subansari 42 00 42.00

330 C/o Retaining Wall at Nyiko area, Logum JiniVillage, West Sinag Diskict West Siang 42 50 42.50

331 approach road from Pamluk NH-13 to Siinyori under Paramputu CircleClo Keyi Panyor 45.00 45.00

332 C/o New road Pyuli Popin to Hage Lemba Hari Village, Ziro.(Sh:
retaininq welland CC drainage-)

GSB, Lower Subansiri 45.00 45.00

333 C/o retaining wall along SBI colony road, Oaporijo Upper Subansiri 45.00 45.00

334 Carpeting of road from maih road to PMGSY road along the generat ground
in Yealiang, Sunpura Circle. Lohit District

Lohit 45.00 45 00

335 C/o road from NH-13 to Nyori Hote Putung at Pakke Kessang Pakke Kessang 49.00 49.00

336 C/o lnternal road for qHSS, Namshu under Thembang Circle West Kameng 50.00 50.00
337 C/o Road from RWD road to Khowti Cultural centre under Thembang Circle West Kameng 50.00 50.00

C/o Commun Hall al TuluhiWest Kam Oist.ict Wesl Kameno 50.00 50.00
339 C/o Commun Hallat West Kam Districl West Kameng 50.00 50.00
340 Development of Parking area with improvement of drainage facitilies in

Parv Tezpur
Wesl Kameng 50.00 50.00

341 C/o Gal al Bichom vil e Geneaal Ground Wesl Ka District West Kameng 50.00 50.00
342 Com Hall at Vall , West Kame District West Kameng 50.00 s0.00
343 C/o Bachelor Banack at Jamiri. West Kamen Dislrict Wesl Kameng 50 00 50.00
344 C/o Eounda Wall al staff colo , Nafra Eichom 50.00 50.00
345 munity Recreation Hall al Nachibon Village under Nafra CircleC/o Com Bichom 50.00 50.00

346 Link Road from Longthing Mllage to Bichom Village under Nafta CircleClo Bichom 50 00 50.00

347 C/o Approach Road from Dibbin-Mathow Road to Dibbin School under
Sirilanq Qircle in Bichom Oistrict

Bichom 50.00 s0.00

348 Geometrics and Re{radient works on Sirilang to Mathow Road under
Sirilang Ckdg in Bichom District

Bichom 50.00 50.00
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349 Protection Works on Dibbin to Chinlang road at Chainages 0.600 km, 0.680

km, 1.00 km and 1.50 km, under Sirilang Circle in Bichom District
Bichom 50.00 50.00

350 C/o Protection Walls at various chainages, viz. 0.300 km, 0.500 km and
0.900 km, on Road leadinq to Dibbin Villaqe under Sirilanq Circle

Bichom 50.00 50.00

351 C/o Road from Eklubo to Singzaew under Chhalwo Circle in West Kameng
District

West Kameng 50.00 50.00

352 Geometrics and Re-gradient works on Khoina to Sothung Road under
Chhalwo Circle in West Kamenq District

West Kameng 50.00 50.00

353 C/o CC drain at Lada township, East Kameng District East Kamenq 50.00 50.00
354 C/o Approach Road from S/Liyang Road to Wotey Holeng at Waii village

East Kameno District
East Kameng 50.00 50.00

355 C/o Approach Road from Waii Road to Gyavey Yaar at Waii village, East
Kameng District

East Kameng 50.00 50.00

356 C/o Community Building at Yambung Riang under Bameng Circle, East
Kameng

East Kameng 50.00 50.00

357 C/o Security Wall at General Ground, Sapapu Circle under ADC Bameng,
East Kamgng

East Kameng 50.00 50.00

358 C/o CC Pavement and protection wall from Chanbari Colony to Govt.
Secondary School, Bameng

East Kameng 50.00 50.00

359 C/o Protection wall at ADC Bangalow, Bameng near ITBP colony, East
Kameng District

East Kameng 50.00 50.00

360 Land Hall at Kesefor East Kamenq 50.00 50.00
361 parking shed, paver block and tiling at Netaji Subhash Chandra

school al Nere.
East Kameng 50.00 50.00

362 C/o CC Pavement Road to Monai near Rubber Garden at Seijosa in Pakke
Kessanq District.

Pakke Kessang 50.00 50.00

363 lmprovement of road including laying of Paver block from Check Gate to
medical colony at Seijosa, Pakke Kessang District

Pakke Kessang 50.00 50.00

364 C/o Boundary Wall around CHC Pakke Kessang Pakke Kessang 50.00 50.00

365 Construction of CC Drain with CC Culvert (7 meters span) at Lekhi Block
lV near Beer Lekhi

Papumpare 50.00 50.00

366 lnter village Link Road at Mani under Doimukh circle, Papum Pa Papumpare 50.00 50.00

367 C/o Land Protection work at Rono- lll village under Doimukh circle, Papum
Pare District.

Papumpare 50.00 50.00

368 C/o Land protection work at Upper Side of DTO office, Yupia, Papum Pare
District.

Papumpare 50.00 50.00

369 C/o Land protection work at Khundakoa Nallah under Banderdewa Circle,
Papumpare District.

Papumpare 50.00 50.00

370 C/o Approach Road at Sangcha Village at Upper Dobum under
Banderdewa Circle, Papum Pare District.

Papumpare 50.00 50.00

DP-VIII
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Land Protection Work at Sel Nallah Kimin Circle, Papumpare District.Clo Papumpare 50.00 50.00

372 C/o retaining wall at Tago village under Keyi Panyor district Keyi Panyor 50.00 50.00
Construction of Retaining Wall at Yalangbo, Hari village, Ziro Lower Subansiri 50.00 50.00

374 C/o Protection Wall at Opung Colony at Sangram Town under Sangram
Circle

Kurung Kumey 50.00 50.00

375 C/o RCC Drain at Opung Colony, Sangram Town under Sangram Circle Kurung Kumey 50.00 50.00

376 C/o Breast wall at Raaf, under Panyu Circle Kurung Kumey 50.00 50.00
C/o RCC Drain at Ribu under Panyu Circle Kurung Kumey 50.00 50.00

378 C/o RCC Protection Wall at Hoyi, PanW Circle Kurung Kumey 50.00 50.00
379 C/o Approach road from PI4GSY road to Pinchi lV School under phassang

Circle
Kurung Kumey 50 00 50.00

380 C/o PWD Rest House at Sulu & Palam River Confluence. pip Sorang
Circle.

Kra Daadi 50.00 50.00

381 C/o 4 Llnit Bachelor Barrack for PWD slaffs at DaporUo Upper Subansiri 50.00 50.00

382 C/o Road from NH-13 to Tribal Culture Herilage Centre at Raga under
Kamle District.

Kamle 50.00 50.00

383 C/o Road from NH-13 to Bur -Neche at Kamle District. Kamle 50.00 50.00
384 General ground at Dakpe village at Chikom J under Kamte DistrictC/o 50.00 50.00

385 C/o Grneral ground at Bomori-Hapa under Kamle District Kamle 50.00 50.00
C/o C.C road and retaining wall NH-13 to NHPC Camp offce at Boasimla
under Kamle Dislricl-

Kamle 50.00 50.00

387 C/o Relaining Wall al Rag€ -l under Kamle District Kamle 50.00 50.00
388 C/o C.C road at Midpu Raga -l under Kamle Dislrict. Kamle 50.00 50.00
389 C/o General under Kamle Dislriclal Kamle 50.00 50.00
390 C/o CC Road from Ligu-Jigi PMGSY Road to general g.ound at Mite Vilage

under Kamle Districl.
Kamle 50.00 50.00

391 Extension of General ground at Persin Block under Kamle District Kamle 50.00 50.00
C/o Road from Kach PMGSY road to Sebe village under Gepen circle Kamle 50.00 50.00

393 C/o Ring Road at Yamko Bagra, in West Siang Dist.(Ch. 0.00 to 0.390 Km) West Saang 50 00 50.00

394 C/o Kamru village road to Pigi Moli(Under Bagra Circle) in West Siang
Dist h.0.00 to 0.370 Km

West Siang 50.00 50.00

C/o CC Pavement road lor Darka lntemal Road ( Ch.0.2 to 0.590 Krn) West Siang 50.00 50 00

396 C/o Road from BRTF road to Parasailing take of point via paya village.(Ch.
0 00 to 1.00 Km

West Siang 50.00 s0.00
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397 C/o Bituminous Concrele road at Kugi Tri-Junction to Yigi-Kaum village,

Aalo.(Ch. 0.00 to 1.50 KM)
West Siang 50.00 50.00

398 C/o Approach Road from Main road to Ribi area, West Siang West Siang 50.00 50.00
399 C/o approach road from BRTF Road to Graveyard, Logum Jini Village,

West Sianq
West Siang 50.00 50.00

400 C/o approach Road from Main road to Debu, Logum Jini Village, Aalo. West Siang 50.00 50.00

40'l C/o colony road from Main road to Jabu Sector, Aalo. West Sianq 50.00 50.00
402 C/o CC Pavement from PMGSY road to lower Mori village in Siang District. Siang 50.00 50.00

403 C/o approach Road from BRTF road to Mikong Area Village Moying,
Jenooinq Circle.

Upper Siang 50.00 50.00

404 C/o of approach road from NH513 to Beyak Area, Yinokionq Upper Sianq 50.00 50.00
405 Protection wall at Regyam Agricultural area, Simong village Upper Siang 50.00 50.00
406 C/o Retaining Wall & Drain at Parsing near PHED Water Tank, Yingkiong Upper Siang 50.00 50.00

407 C/o Protection wall for approach road at Kiong Residential colony,
Yingkiong

Upper Siang 50.00 50.00

408 C/o Multipurpose Water Park at Paane Korong in Pasighat, East Siang
District.

East Siang 50.00 50.00

409 Carpetting of road from Dura to Mirem Korong at Rengging village, East
Sianq District

East Siang 50.00 50.00

410 Construction of road from NH-13 to 4 kilo Ayeng in East Siang District,
Arunachal Pradesh

East Siang 50.00 50.00

411 Construction of link road at Pesin Lalung under Mebo Sub division in East
Siang District.

East Siang 50.00 50.00

412 Construction of CD works and extension of road at Ayeng, Letong in East
Sianq District.

East Siang 50.00 50.00

413 C/o retaining wall i/c CC drain, parking etc for Mebo lB. East Siang 50.00 50.00
4',t4 C/o alternate road from Taksing to Seram village in Namsing Circle East Siang 50.00 50.00
415 C/o road from Padam village to Namsing village via New Petrol Pump in

Nmasinq circle, under Mebo Sub Division.
East Siang 50.00 50.00

416 C/o Perme Community Hall at Damro village Mariyang Upper Siang District Upper Siang 50.00 50.00

417 C/o Borang Community Hall at Damro village Mariyang Upper Siang District Upper Siang 50.00 50.00

418 C/o Ezengo Community Hall at Roing, Lower Dibang Valley Lower Dibang
Vallev

50.00 s0.00

4',!9 C/o LR at Shantinagar from lduli Village to Shanti Nagar village Roing,
Valley, Lower Dibang Valley

Lower Dibang
Valley

50.00 50.00

420 Protection Works at Cheko Bridge approach at Lower Dibang Valley Lower Dibang
Valley

50.00 50.00

421 C/o CC pavement road at Shivajinagar, Lohit District. Lohit 50.00 50.00
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422 C/o Boundary wall with Gate around l/ultipurpose indoor hall in Bekhuliang

villaqe, Lohit District
Lohit 50.00 50.00

423 C/o Roofs for Public Galleries of Jubilee Ground Tezu Lohit 50.00 50.00
424 Extension of CO office and conference room al Lathao Circle Oflice Namsai 50.00 50.00
425 C/o Boundary wallaround CO office and CO quarter, Piyong Namsai 50.00 50.00
426 C/o Boundary wall around CO Hqr Plot at New Jengthu Namsai 50.00 50.00
427 Strengthen of road from Arunachal Trans Highway via New Mohong to

Milon villaqe (Chuk) under Lekanq Circle.
Namsai 50.00 50.00

428 C/o RCC drain and toilet in Circuil House campus at Mahadevpur under
Lekang Circle.

Namsai 50.00 50.00

429 C/o road from Pisi-Manabum road lo community cremation ground via Phup
village

Changlang 50.00 50.00

430 C/o road f.om Vijoynagar town to Daodi village Changlanq 50.00 50.00
431 C/o road from M.V road lo Daragoan village (intemal road) Changlang 50.00 50.00
432 C/o Bridge ovgr Songkang Nala on Namphhai-New Khamlang road Changlanq 50.00 50.00
433 C/o forest colony road at IManmao Chanqlang 50.00 50.00
434 C/o approach road from main road lo Festivalqround at manmao Changlang 50.00 50.00
435 C/o boundary wall for C.O Offce Yatdam Complex. Changlang 50.00 50.00
436 Re-Construclion of silling gallery at Deomali General ground Tirap 50 00 50.00
437 C/o Gallery at General ground of Upper Chinkoi Village in Dadam Circle,

Tirap district
Tirap 50.00 50 00

438 lnf.astructure development of Towang Lowangdong Auditorium (SH: Green
room, toilel and staffquarters) at Borduda under Borduria Circle

Tirap 50 00 50.00

439 lnfraslructure development of lnspection Bungalow at CO HQ Borduria (SH:
Conslruclion & Fumishing of 2 VIP suite i.c .ekoftting) under Borduria
Circle.

Tirap 50.00 50.00

440 C/o Relaining wall at Niti Vihar in llanagar. Papumpare District Papumpare 50.00 50.00
441 C/o RCC Culvert at Kadang Stream, Dambuk in Lower Dabang Valley

Districl
Lower Dibang

Valley
50.00 50.00

442 Protection work near Mini Secretariat bridge at Ruksin in East Siang District East Siang 50.00 50.00

C/o Ring Road from Hayung river to Japada via Rialo Bumjo Poanl under
Gimba Villase

Kra Daadi 60.00 60.00

444 C/o Rostrum at General Ground, Rapum, Rapum Circle, Shi Yomi District ShiYomi 60.00 60.00

445 C/o C.O quarter of Yatdam Circle Changlanq 60.00 60 00
446 C/o road from NH-'13 to Lipong-Tse, Kharsa, Jang Tawanq 65.00 65.00
447 C/o CC Protection wall at Emchi village under Gumto cjrcle, Papumpare

Oistrict.
Papumpare 70.00 70.00

C/o proleclion wall at Pitapool under Keyi Panyor District Keyi Panyor 70.00 70 00
449 C/o CC Pavement Road from Pop village to Pith village, Pitapool circle Keyi Panyor 70.00 70.00

DP.VIII
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated Cost 8E,2025-26 RE,2025-26
Physical Target

tor 2025-26
Targot date of
completion \d'

1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9
450 C/o Approach road from Gangte Helipad to Tamak Poring Village under

Gangte Circle, Kra Daadi District.
Kra Daadi 70.00 70.00

451 C/o CC lntemal Road from PMGSY road to Helipad 1 km at Borduria under
Borduria Circle.

Tirap 70.00 70.00

452 C/o Logdrum and traditional wood carving work and extension of Councial
l-louse (Paang) at Borduria under Borduria Circle.

Tirap 70.00 70.00

453 C/o Approach Road and CC drain from
PMGSY Road, East Kameng District

rjingla Bridge to Khenewa East Kameng 80.00 80.00

454 Construction of Retaining Wall at Kardo road, Ziro Town. Lower Subansiri 80.00 80.00

455 PMGSY Langdi-Nyomi road to Kopin Village via Tush riverC/o Road from Kra Daadi 80.00 80.00

456 C/o Approach Road from old Zara to New Zara village under pip Sorang
Circle.

Kra Daadi 80.00 80.00

457 C/o Road from Chabo RIDF Road to Kiwi Garden at Otd Ziro. Lower Subansiri 85.00 85.00

458 C/o link road from NH 13 to Rub village under Potin panchayat. Keyi Panyor 90.00 90.00
459 Construction of CC Drainage at Ziro Township. Lower Subansiri 90.00 90.00

460 C/o Parking area and protection wall at lB diversion road at Mago, Thingbhu
Circle.

Tawang 95.00 95.00

461 Clo 2 lane road from Main Gate to New Building of Zonal General Hospital
Tezu.

Lohit 95.00 95.00

462 and approach road (fromNew Helipad to Govt
DistrictEast

East Kameng 100.00 100.00

463 Approach Road from NH-13 to Enge community Agri field at
Distt.

East Kameng 100.00 100.00

464 Construction of G+1 Multipurpose Auditorium Hall at 'B' sector, ltanagar
(SH: Roof top hall, finishing & furnishing)

Papumpare 100.00 100.00

465 RCC Land amelioration works beside Trans Arunachal
Highway (TAH)713 at Sood village under Borum Panchayat, Naharlagun

Construction of Papumpare 100.00 100.00

466 Construction of CC Culvert and CC Pavement at Buk Village, Naharlagun Papumpare 100.00 100.00

467 Approach road from ADC Hqr Pania to Papum village under palin Kra Daadi 100.00 100.00

468 C/o Approach Road from Main road Digbak to New ADC Hq. Digbak, under
Dumporijo, Upper Subansiri Dist. AP (500 Mtrs.)

Upper Subansiri 100.00 100.00

469 C/o road from NH513 to Tiklom area of Gobuk Village, Yingkiong Upper Siano 100.00 100.00
470 Carpeting of road from 28th Mile Tri junction to 27th Mile Ghat under Tezu

in Lohit District.
Lohil 100.00 '100.00

471 Multipurpose indoor Hall at Jeko, Lohit District Lohit 100.00 100.00
472 road from Namsai Town to 2nd Mile area of Namsai 100.00 100.00
473 C/o Road Lathao CO Circle Hqr township internal road, Lathao Circle Namsai 100.00 100.00
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474 C/o Road from PMGSY road to Newly Created Jaipur Circle under Namsai

Districl
Namsai 100.00 100.00

475 C/o l,,4ain gate and internal road of C.P.N Pol!,technic ColleQe Namsai Namsai r00.00 100.00
476 C/o SDO Residence at Wakka Headquarter under Longding District Longdinq 100.00 100.00

C/o Multi-purpose Community Hall at Janaching Village under Khazalang
Circle, Bichom District

Brchom 110.00 110.00

478 C/o Multi-purpose Community Hall at Challan Village under Khazalang
Circle, Bichom District

Bichom 115.00 1't5.00

479 C/o Road from Tai-Liromoba Road to Ese Kerte Village (Bridge point) Wesl Siang 140.00 140.00

480 C/o Fool Suspension Bridge-s Nos at Mazgoan, Chidudi, Gherigoan,
Helipad, GandhigramHazolo and

Changlang 150.00 150.00

C/o Circle Ofiice Administrative building al Bari Basip Hqr, Tirap Districl Tirap 150.00 150.00

Construction of Community Hall at Abotani colony, ltanagar Papum Pare
District

Papumpare 160.00 160.00

C/o Bridge ove. Gongro River at Nabdi under Dirang Ckcle (SH: Super
structure)

West Kameng 200.00 200.00

484 C/o Relaining wall near Khonpathar bridge under Dirang circte West Kameng 200.00 200.00
485 Conslructlon of l\4ultipurpose Audilorium Hall at 'H' Sector, ltanagar Papumpare 200.00 200.00
486 nstruction of Multipurpose Auditorium Hall at ModelVi age, NahadagunCo Papumpare 200.00 200.00

487 C/o CC Pave
Panw Circle

menl Road from Nyapan-Sangram PWD Road to Pingtey under Kurung Kumey 200.00 200.00

C/o Circuit house at AC Hqr Kaying in Siang District Siang 200.00 200.00
489 C/o Road shoulder at Bomjir to Bizari State PWD Road under Dambuk

Circle LDV
Lower Dibang 200.00 200.00

490 C/o Road from P to ad nin under Namsai Dislrict Namsai 200.00 200.00
491 Road from Khimiyang lB to Wafang Village under Khimiyong CircleClo Changlang 200.00 200.00

492 C/O CC pavement road from Deomali-Dirok road to New Helipad including
culvert at Deomali.

Tirap 200.00 200.00

493 C/o approach road lo Jyotivan, Air Colony Tawang Tawanq 200.00 200.00
494 ompound Wall and C.C. Drain of Govt. Sub-Division offices and

quarters under P.W-D Koyu Sub division, Rami HQ under Koyu Circle
Lower Siang 240.00 240.00

C/o Road from Khowsing village to Barcha at Namshu vitlage under
Thembang Circle

West Kameng 250 00 250.00

m Pakkong to Kubung Nalla at Bingung village in Siang DistrictC/o road fro Siang 300.00 300.00

C/o Convention Hall at Ko loriang Kuruno Kumev 500 00 500.00
498 C/o Ty-ll, Ty-lll and Ty-lV quarters for official and staffs of ADC Hqr at

Chongkham in Narnsai District.
Namsai 500.00 300.00 Rs.200.00lakh

CF to NFY
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dSl. No Namo of works District Estimated Cost BE, 2025-26 RE,2025-26
PhysicalTargot

fot 2025-26

1 3 4 6 7 8

499 C/o Convention Hall at Rupa, West Kamenq District West Kamenq 550.00 550.00
500 C/o Road from Famla lo Convention Centre Complex at Nyomodung,

Tawanq
Tawang 600.00 600.00

501 C/o indoor multipurpose hall al Shyou, Tawang Tawang 600.00 600.00
502 C/o Cultural Centre at Chillipam, West Kameng District West Kameng 200.00 200.00
503 C/o Traditional Village Council-cum Community Hall at Khanu Village under

Lonqdinq District
Longding 50.00 50.00

504 C/o Tradilional Village Council-cum Community Hall at Longkai Village
under Longding Districl

Longding 50.00 50.00

505 C/o Traditional Village Council-cum Community Hall at Wakka Village under
Longding District

Longding 50.00 50.00

506 C/o Traditional Village Council-cum Community Hall at KNoknu Village
under Longding District

Longding 50.00 50.00

507 C/o Traditional Village Council-cum Community Hall at Konnu Village under
Longdinq District

Longding 80.00 80.00

508 C/o RCC Wall at C-K Road to p.olecl soil erosion in Nesang Village,
Changlanq District

Changlang 40.00 40.00

50s C/o Food suspension bridge over Siik River Darak Camp, Darak, West
Siang District

West Siang 20.00 20.00

5't 0 C/o road from Taba Sora to Dekam area under Kodum Ci.cle, West Siang
District

West Siang 20.00 20.00

511 C/o approach Road from l ain road lo Tadin Community Hall at Tadin
village

West Siang 20.00 20.00

512 Extension of Circuit House at Page Nalo village, Upper Subansiri Diskict Upper Subansiri 25.00 25.00

Grand Tolel 21'120.50 0.00 23920.50E

Pege 20 ol 20

Target date of
completion
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost

B,E,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
Physical

Target for
2025-26

Target date of
completlon

:--
'Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
sAsct

A. SASCI 2025-26 (Part-l)
1 Mini Sectt. for Bichom District Bichom 2500.00 0.00 200.00
2 Mini Sectt. for Keyi Panyor, District Kevi Panvor 2500.00 0.00 200.00
3 Mini Sectt. For Leparada District Leparada 2500.00 0.00 200.00
4 lnfrastructure Development of Central Divisional Headquarter Leparada 1500.00 0.00 500.00

5
Infrastructure development for newly Upgraded SDO Headquarter at Kolang,
Pipsoranq

Kurung Kumey
1000.00

0.00
400.00

6
lnfrastructure development of Newly Created Paye Circle Headquarter, Kra Daadi
District.

Kra Daadi
1000.00

0.00
400.00

7
lnfrastructure Development of newly created Nyorig Circle Head quarter, Kra
Daadi District.

Kra Daadi
1000.00

0.00
400.00

8
C/o Residential accommodation for officers and staff of North West Zone, PWD
Tawang.

Tawang
1620.00

0.00
500.00

I C/o Mini Secretariat at Janq, Tawanq District. Tawano 1500.00 0.00 500.00

10
lmprovement of Dambuk Township road (9.250 Kms) in Lower Dibang Valley
District.

Lower Dibang
Valley

1s00.00
0.00

500.00

11 C/o road from Taliha-Tato road to Payeng Circle Hqr, Upper Subansiri District.
Upper

Subansiri
500.00

0.00
300.00

12
C/o steel Composite Bridge over river Siek to connect Sije Rakshap village in
West Siang District. (40 Mtrs)

West Siang
850.00

0.00 450.00

13 lnfrastructure Development for Dislrict HQR, Basar Lepa Rada District. Leparada 1000.00 0.00 500.00

14
lnfrastructure Development for Divisional Commissioner (Central), Basar Lepa
Rada District.

Leparada
1000.00

0.00
500.00

15 C/o Office Buildinq for CO Paniasanq and Polosanq. Kuruno Kumev District Kurung Kumey 500.00 0.00 300.00
'16 C/o Circuit House at Kalaktang, West Kameng District. West Kameng 800.00 0.00 300.00

17
lmprovement of road from Rupa ADC office to Chillipam (9.90 Kms), West
Kamenq District.

West Kameng
1000.00

0.00
400.00

,,1 8
lnfrastructure Development for Newly Created Sapapu Administrative Circle under
Bameng in East Kameng District. ( SH: CO Office building, Co Quarter, Staff
Quarters, Bachqlor Barracks etc)

East Kameng
1000.00

0.00
500.00

19
C/o Township road at Newly Created Admin Circle Sapapu (4 Kms) in East
Kameng District.

East Kameng
500.00

0.00
300.00

20
C/o road from Bana HS School point on NH-13 to Wote village undrr Bana Circle,
East Kameng District.

East Kameng
1200.00

0.00
500.00

21 C/o Road from NH-'l3 Bana Point to Old Bana Village, East Kameng District.
East Kameng

700.00
0.00

300.00

22 C/o District Secretariat Building, Aalo West Siang Diskict Ph-ll West Siang 1000.00 0.00 500.00

23 Upgradation of Mahadevpur EAC Hqr Township road ( Kms), Namsai District.
Namsai

500.00
0.00

300.00

24 C/o Road from Khakam to Longding via Zibo road, Lonqdino District. Lonqdinq 1500.00 0.00 700.00

25
C/o Road from BRO Road to newly proposed CO Hqr at Rapum, Shi Yomi Dictrict
(Sh: GSB,CC Pavement (2 KMs), CC Drain (1.50 Kms), RCC Slab Culverrt -1 Mtr
and 4 Nos. of Crash Barrier-460 Mtr.

Shi Yomi
600.00

0.00
290.00

DP.IX

Speclal Assistanco to the State for Capital lnvestment (SASCI)
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RE, 202s-25
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2025-26
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complation

1 2 3 1 5 6 7

26
C/o lnfrastructure tor Mulli Layer Parking Zone al HapoliTownship, Lower
Subansiri Districl.

Lower Subansiri
1500.00

0.00
500.00

27 C/o Circuit House at Ziro. Lower Subansiri District
Lower Subansiri

500.00
0.00

300.00

28
C/o Multipurpose Convention Hall at Abotani CIub Hapoli, Lower Subansiri
Distri.t.

Lower Subansiri
1000.00

0.00
400.00

29 C/o Super Market wilh Parkino Lot at JairamDur in ChanOlanq Districl Chanolanq 1200.00 000 500.00
30 C/o Mini Secretariat Bordumsa,ADC Hqr Changlang Districl Changlanq 1000.00 0.00 500 00

31
C/o CC pavement road from PMGSY Kolma to Dikrong Over Eridge point al
Doimukh, Papum Pare Dislricl.

Papum Pare
800.00

0.00
400.00

32
C/o CC road with CC drainage connecting CK Trans highway to Jagthung village
(5 KMs) under Tirap District.

Tirap
500.00

0.00
300.00

33 lmprovemenl of District Headquarters Township roads at Longding Lonqding 600.00 0.00 400.00

34 lmprovement of Pumao Circle Hqr Township Road (5 KMs), Longding District
Longding

500.00
0.00

300.00

C/o 8 Room Circuit House al Kanubari Lonqdinq Oistaict Longding 600.00 0.00 400 00
C/o road from HasheRusa iunction to Ranglua bridge point in Longding Oistrict- 6
Kms

Longding
600.00

0.00
400.00

37
Development of Recreational Park cum River front and development of Bhudiest
Rai Mhara Chonqkham, Namsai Distritricl.

Namsai
500.00

0.00
300 00

38 C/o lnlernal Link Roads al Korunu CO Circle, Lower Dibang Valley (5KMs)
Lower Dibang

500.00
0.00

300.00

39 C/o Circuit House at Yingkionq, Upper Sianq District. Upper Siang 800.00 0.00 300.00

40
C/o Oouble lane CC pavement road from BRTF road Rengo to Dislrict Hospital
Boleng, Siano District.

Siang
550.00

0.00
350.00

41
C/o CC Road with drain from Mirimir Charali to Balek Govt Secondary School,
Pasighat in East Siang Distnct. 3 KMs

East Sianq
500.00

0.00
300.00

42 C/o road trom Tasum to Rilu at Bene (6 K[rs) in Wesl Siano District West Siano 600.00 0.00 400.00

C/o road from BRTF Road to Gite Geko (Kugi) (4 Kms) in West Siang Districl.
West Siang

400.00
0.00

200.00

C/o road from Pikte Bridge Point to Lipin Via Tabi-Ripo village, (18 KMs) in Lower
Sianq Dislricl.

Lower Siang 2000.00 0.00
800.00

45 C/o Road from Taying to Mosu viltage ('12 Kms) in Upper Subansiri Districl.
Upper

Subansiri
1500.00

0.00
600.00

46
C/o Road from Siyu-Taliha road PMGSY road to Duiviallge via Duku Village (10
Kms) in upper Subansiri Districl.

Upper
Subansiri

1200.00
0.00

500 00

47
lmprovement of Internal Road of Nacho SDO Hqr Ph-ll (8 Kms) in Upper
Subansiri Districl,

Upper
Subansiri

1000.00
0.00

400.00

48 C/o Circuit House At Kodukha in Upper Subansiri Districl Upper
Subansiri

500.00
0.00

300.00

49 C/o CO Office at Limeking, tjpper Subansiri District.
Upper

Subansiri
500.00

0.00
300.00

50 C/o Guesl House at Taksing, Upper Subansiri District
Upper

Subansiri
400.00 0.00 200.00

51
C/o lnternal road connectivity at SDO Hqr Hakte-Ripa in LJpper Subansiri Oistricl
4 Kms

Upper
Subansiri

500.00
0.00

300.00
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost 8E,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

Physical
Target for

2025-26 completlon
Target date W/

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
52 C/o Mini Secretariat at ADC Hqr Digbak, Upper Subansiri District.

Upper
Subansiri

1000.00
0.00

500.00

53 C/o road from Layang to Tajitangpo under Sangram Circle, Kurung Kumey District
Kurung Kumey

500.00
0.00

300.00

54 C/o Circuit House at Sangram, Kurung Kumey District. Kurung Kumey 500.00 0.00 300.00

55
C/o General Ground for District Head Quarter at Diring Happa, Palin, Kra Daadi
District.

Kra Daadi
500.00

0.00
299.60

56 C/o Mini Sectretariat at ADC hqr Pania, Kra Daadi District Kra Daadi 1000.00 0.00 300.00
57 C/o SDO oftce Building and Quarter at Chambang, Kra Daadi District. Kra Daadi 400.00 0.00 200.00

C/o 2 Store building at Seijosa Circuit House Pakke Kessang District.
Pakke Kessang

400.00 0.00
200.00

AO C/o Clrcuit House at Sawa CO Hqr, EastKameng District. East Kameno 400.00 0.00 200.00

60
C/o of Circuit House at Gyawepurrang CO Hqr with Compound Wall, East
Kameng District

East Kameng
400.00 0.00

200.00

61 lnfrastructure developmen! for CO Hqr Sawa, East Kameng District. East Kameng 400.00 0.00 200.00
62 Qlolaod from Dibbin lo Mathow in Bichom District (Ch: 4.5 to 1O Kms) Bichom 600.00 0.00 400.00
63 Qo load from Tadin to Mikak village in West Siang District (gkms) West Sianq 800.00 0.00 600.00

64
C/o RCC Residential Building at SDO Hqr, Dollungmukh in Kamle District. (Sh: Ty.
lV-1 Unit, Tv-lll G+1 2 Units,Ty-tt 2 Units)

Kamle
500.00

0.00
300.00

65 C/o District Secretariat Building at Raga in Kamle District. Kamle 1000.00 0.00 400.00

66
C/o RCC Residential Building at District Hqr, Raga in Kamle District (SH: Ty-lV- 4
units, Ty-lll G+1 4 units, Ty-il 4 Units)

Kamle
1000.00

0.00
400.00

67 C/o CC ring road at District Hqr, Raga Kamle District Kamle 500.00 0.00 300.00

68
residential Building at ADC Hqr, Gepen in Kamte (SH: Ty-lV 1Clo

lll 2 Units and TY-ll 2
Kamle

600.00
0.00

400.00

69
C/o road from 2 Kilo(Dui kilo) to Sanglo Putung via Rar happa, Nahartagun,
Papum Pare District.

Papum Pare
400.00 0.00

200.00

70 lnfrastructure Development for Vivekananda Vidyalaya, Amiliang, Anjaw District.
Anjaw

500.00
0.00

300.00

71 qelLstruction of road from Ropi to Ghero in Upper Sianq district Upper Sianq 900.00 0.00 400.00

72 Construction of CC road at Sibum Mllage in Katan circle of Upper Siang district
Upper Siang

450.00
0.00

2s0.00

73
Road from Holongi Airport to Naharlagun Railway Station (C/o Double lane Road
to provide Airport connectivity from Donyi Polo Airport, ltanagar to Naharlgun
Be!!rygy Station via Sonajuli & Durpang)

Papum Pare
3231 5.00

0.00
5007.00

74 Construction of Patient Building in Shillonq. Papum Pare 850.00 0.00 350.00
75 Construction of Arunachal House at Aza,a neat LGBI Aiprot at Guwahati Papum Pare 4300.00 0.00 1685.00

76
C/o Common Directorate Complex and Office of SHRC/Lokayukta/Women
Commission at ltanagar.

Papum Pare
10000.00

0.00
2000.00

77 C/o Convention hall at Tawang. Tawang 1000.00 0.00 300.00

78
C/o new circuit house at Dirang including compund wall,
parking area, West Kameng District.

approach road and West Kameng
1000.00

0.00
400.00

7g C/o Multipurpose centre of Nafra, West Kameng Diskict (pH-l). West Kameno 800.00 0.00 300.00
80 Multipurpose Community centre at Kamba. Leparada 1000.00 0.00 500.00
81 C/o Mini Secretariat at Ruksin, East Sianq District. East Siang 1000.00 0.00 390.00
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82
C/o District Secretariat at Tato in Shi Yomi District (Sh:- One Block of
3200.00SqmXPhase-l).

Shi Yomi
1471.62

0.00
521.00

83 C/q Mini Secretariat at Siji District Hqr. Lower Siang District Lower Siang 2500.00 0.00 500.00
84 lmprovement of Wak to Yomcha Road Aalo Division (CMCSRDP-|) West Sianq 62'10.00 0.00 1000.00
85 lmprovement of Wak to Yomcha Road Yomcha Division (CMCSRDP-I) West Siang 3220.00 0.00 800.00

86 lmprovement of Boleng-Rumgong Road, Boleng Division-12.00km (CMCSRDP-l) Siang
2760.00 0.00

500.00

87
C/o Steel composit bridge over Senki river connecting PHQ and Senki Park
(Span- l 20.0m) (CMCSRDP-l)

Papum Pare
1500.00

0.00
300.00

88
C/o Paver Blocks road at Gunanagar Township under Chongkham circle, Namsai
District

Namsai
250.00 0.00

250.00

89
Construction of intemal road at Namgo under Chongkham circle, Namsai (SH:
EW, GSB, WBM-ll and RCC Slab Culvert)

Namsai
250.00

0.00
250.00

90 C/o CC Block road at Chongkham HQ, Namsai District Namsai 500.00 0.00 500.00
91 C/o Road from Kamlanagar Tinali to Khare (4.00km) Lohit 500.00 0.00 500.00
92 C/o Protection Wall at Bakap Colony near SAI Youth Hostel, Naharlagun Papum Pare 250.00 0.00 250.00
93 C/o CC Pavement Road near Ahin Nallah of Emchi Village Papum Pare 250.00 0.00 250.00

94
Construction of Road from Chuna Bridge Point to Kenda-Zho under Thingbu
Circle.

Tawang
800.00

0.00
400.00

95
lmprovemenl & Upgradation of Road from Gongkhar to Changteng in Tawang
District to MDR Standard.

Tawang
1 100.00

0.00
600.00

96
lnfrastructure Development near Fongphoma Waterfall including Amenities for
three Nos.of Zip line and Gaint Swing at Janq.

Tawang
200.00 0.00

200.00

97
C/o Ring road from Koloriang General Ground to Chera Talo District Hospital via
VKV Sebiangriang District Museum, WRD Division, GPS Malapu and Nikja

Kurung Kumey
2000.00

0.00
200.00

98 C/o World Class Circuit House at Kolorianq Kurung Kumey 1000.00 0.00 200.00

99 Additional Fund for Completion of District Secretariat, Palin in Kra Daadi District.
Kra Daadi

1000.00
0.00

1000.00

'100 lmprovement of Drainage at Jang Township Tawang 350.00 0.00 350.00

101
C/o Road from 1 5KM Chimpu-Holongi Airport NH-415 Road point to Senmara-l &
ll villages (7km)

Papum Pare
850.00 0.00

200.00

102 Redevelopment of DCM & Cabinet Minister Bungalows at Niti Vihar (G+ t ) Papum Pare 1 7033.00 0.00 3000.00
103 lnfrastructure Development for PWD Division at Naharlagun E Sector Papum Pare 300.00 0.00 300.00

Sub-Total (A) 158829.62 0.00 49542.60

B SASCI 2025-26 (Part-lV)
1 lmprovement of Dirang-Sangti Road under West Kamenq District West Kamenq 800.00 0.00 400.00
2 Construction of Boundary Wall at RK Sarada Mission School, Khasso West Kameno 400.00 0.00 300.00

3 lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Bomdila (CMCSRDP-ll). West Kameng 2848.00 428.00 428.00

4 lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Seppa (CMCSRDP-ll). East Kameng 3432.00 500.00 500.00

E C/o Township roads District Headquarter at Lemmi (CMCSRDP-Il). Pakke-Kessang 1650.00 400.00 400.00

DP-IX
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DP.IX

Sl. No *Name of works District Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE,2025-26

Physical
Target for

2025-26

Target date of
completion

4 5 7 8 I
6 lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Ziro (CMCSRDp-ll). Lower Subansiri 2805.00 400.00 400.00

7 lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Palin (CMCSRDP-ll). Kra Daadi 990.00 400.00 400.00

8
lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Koloriang (CMCSRDp-
il). Kurung Kumey 2475.00 600.00 600.00

I lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Daporijo (CMCSRDP-ll). Upper
Subansiri

4125.00 800.00 800.00
'10 C/o lnternal road a! Raga District HQ (CMCSRDP-II) . Kamle 1800.00 400.00 400.00
11 lmprovement of District Township roads at Basar (CMCSRDP-ll). Lepa Rada 't 815.00 400.00 400.00

12 lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Aalo (CMCSRDp-il). West Siang '1815.00 400.00 400.00

13 C/o Township road at District Headquarters at Tato (CMCSRDP-il). Shi Yomi 2400.00 400.00 400.00
Township roads at Yingkiongof District

Upper Siang 1'155.00 400.00 400.00

15 lmprovement of Diskict Headquarters Township roads at Boleng (CMCSRDp-Il). Siang 1815.00 400.00 400.00

16
lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Paslghat

East Siang 2970.00 400.00 400.00

17 lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Anini (CMCSRDp-ll). Dibang Valley 1 'l55.00 400.00 400.00

18 lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Roing (CMCSRDp-ll). Lower Dibang
Valley

2805.00 400.00 400.00

19 lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Tezu (CMCSRDp-Il). Lohit 2805.00 800.00 800.00

20 lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Hawai (CMCSRDp-ll). Anjaw 800.00 400.00 400.00

21 lmprovemenl of District Headquarters Township roads at Namsai (CMCSRDP-ll). Namsai I155.00 400.00 400.00

22
lmprovement of District Headquarters Township roads at Changlang (CMCSRDp-
t[. Changlang 990.00 400.00 400.00

ZJ
Upgradation of various arterial roads under Khonsa Distict HQ, Tirap (CMCSRDp-
[). Tirap 2805.00 400.00 400.00

24
lmprovemenl of District Headquarters Township roads at Longding (CMCSRDp-
il). Longding 1320.00 400.00 400.00

25
Construction of lnternal roads at Divisional Commissioner(West) & ADC Office
Yachuli, Keyi Panyor District. Keyi Panyor 990.00 400.00 400.00

495.00 445.OO26 la road
lm I

Tawang
Tawanq

445.00
300.00

28 lm of West Kameng 4455.00 400.00 400.00
29 lmprovment of Kalaktang ADC HQ. Township road (CMCSRDp-Il) West Kameno 990.00 300.00 300.00
30 lmprovement of Rupa ADC HQ Township road (CMCSRDP-Il). West Kamenq 1485.00 300.00 300.00
31 lmprovement of Singchung ADC HQ Township road (CMCSRDp-Il) West Kamenq 990.00 300.00 300.00

of Chayangtajo ADC HQ Township Road networkand
East Kameng 1400.00 300.00 300.00

33 of I Papum Pare 1000.00 300.00 300.00
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DP.IX

o
I

(L
*

Physical
Targot for

2025-26

Target date of
complotlon

\G6lDistrict
Eslimated

Cost
BE,202E-26 RE, 2025-26Sl. No Name of works

I4 5 7 81 3

1400.00 300.00 300.0034 Papum Parelmprovemenl of road at Kimin ADC HQ Township (CMCSRDP-ll)
990.00 300.0035 lmprovement of Saqalee ADC HO Township roads (C[,{CSROP-ll) Papum Pare
495.00 445.00 445.0036 lmprovement of Nyapin ADC HO Townshap roads (CITICSROP-ll) Kuruno Kumey

2100.00 1200.00 1200.0037 Conslruction of Damin ADC HQ lownship road (CMCSRDP-Il) Kurung Kumey
2100.00 1200.0038 Conslruction of Patuk ADC HQ Iownship Road (CMCSROP'll) Kuruno Kumey

300.00Kra Daadi 1350.0039 Construction ofADC HQ at Tali Township road (C[,,ICSRDP-ll)
300.00 300.001050.0040 C/o Gepen ADC HQ Township road (CMCSRDP-Il)

300.00Upper
Subansiri

1815.00 300.0041 C/o lnlernalRoad at Siyum (Kodokha)AOC HQ. Township Road (CMCSRDP-ll)

Upper
Subansiri

990.00 300.00 300.0042 lmprovement of Dumporijo ADC HQ. Township road(CiTCSRDP-Il)

Sianq 1320.00 300.0043 lmprovement of Panqin ADC HQ Township road(CMCSRDP-ll)
UoDer Sianq 1485.00 300.00lmprovemenl ofADC HQ al Tuting Township road(CMCSRDP-Il)

1485.00 300.0045 lmprovemenl of Mariyanq ADC HQ Township road (C[4CSRDP-ll) Upper Siang
660.00 300.0046 lmprovemenl of Ruksin ADC HQ Township road (CMCSRDP-ll)

1485.00 300.0047 lmprovemenl of Mebo ADC HQ Township road (CMCSRDP-ll)
Lower Dibang

910.00 300.00 300.0048 lmprovemenl of Dambuk ADC HQ township road (CMCSROP-ll)

Lohit 660.00 300 0049 lmprovemenl of Wakro ADC HQ Township road (CMCSRDP-ll)
Namsai 990.00 300.0050 lmprovement of Chonqkham ADC HO. Township road (CMCSRDP-ll)

300 00Chanqlana 1320.0051 lmprovement of Bordumsa ADC HQ. Township road (CN4CSRDP-ll)
300.00 300.00Chanqlanq 1815.0052 lmprovement of Lriao ADC HQ Township road(CMCSRDP-ll)
300.00 300.0053 lmprovement of Jairampur ADC HQ Townshio road (C[4CSRDP-ll) Chanqlano 1815.00
300.00 300.0054 lmprovement of Deomali ADC HQ Township road (CMCSR0P-ll) Chanqlano 2310.00
300.00 300.0055 lmprovement of Kanubari ADC HQ Township road (CMCSRDP-ll) Lonodino 1320.00

1570.00 300.0056 lmprovement of Doimukh SDO HQ Township roads (CMCSRDP'll)
1050.00 300.0057 C/o Township road at SDO HQ Dollunomukh (Cl\.ICSRDP-ll)
2230.O0 1400.0058 lrnprovement of Likabali SDO HO loMrship road (CMCSRDP-Il)

330.00 300.00 300.0059 lmprovement of Arzoo SDO HO. Township road (CMCSRDP-ll) Dibang Valley

825.00 300.00 300.0060 lmprovement of Paglam SDO HQ Towship road (CMCSRDP-Il) Lower Dibang
Valley

300.00 300.00lmprovemenl of Parbuk SDO HO Township road (CMCSRDP-ll) Lower Dibang
Valley

825.00

300.00 300.00Chanqlanq 910.0062 lmprovemenl of Kharsanq SDO HQ. Township road (CMCSRDP-ll)
300.00Lonqdino 82s 00 300.0063 lmprovement of Ponqchau SDO HQ. Township road (CIIICSRDP-Il)
300.00Lonqdino 825.00 300.0064 lmprovement of Wakka SDO HO. Township road (CMCSRDP-ID
445.00Tawanq 495.00 445.0065 lmprovement ofZemithanq EAC Hq Township road (CMCSRDP-ll)
300.00Tawanq 1485.00 300.0066 lmprovement of Kitpi EAC HO Township roads (C|\4CSRDP-ll)
200.00West Kamenq 990 00 200.0067 lmprovement of Bhalukpono EAC HQ Township road (CMCSRDP-ll)

200.00Pakke-Kessang 1080.00 200.0068 lmprovement of Pakke Kessang EAC HQ Township road (CMCSRDP]I)

200.00 200.0069 lmprovemenl of [,4enoio EAC HQ Township roads (CL4CSRDP-ll) Papum Pare 660 00
825.00 200.00 200.0070 lmprovement of Geku EAC HQ Township road (CMCSRDP-ll) lJpDer Sianq

1320.00 200.00 200.00lmprovement of road ,rom Mahadevpur EAC HQ to Mahadvepu.-l,ll,lll(Ph-
rxcMCsRDP-[) .

Namsai

990.00 200.00 200.0072 lmorovement of Khimivano EAC HQ Township road (CMCSRDP-Il) Chanolano

Page 6 of 10

71

t6
I 3!=o.ss

-

ffit 12oono
| 3oo.oo

Kamle-__l

3oo"oof- ]
3oo.ool l

3oo ool l

30onol---]
3oo.ool I

Easl srang l

East Siang ] --Ft
m

3oo.ool I I

3oo.onl

t Paorm Pare

I Lower Siano

I 3oo.ool
I 3oo ool

I r4oo.ool

-rt-----f-----
I



o

Sl. No Name ol works Oistrict
Estimated

Cost
4E,2025-26 RE, 2025-26

Phy6ical
Target for

2025-26

Targel dato ot
completion

'l 2 3 4 5 5 7 I s
73 lmprovement of Lazu EAC HQ Township road (CMCSRDP-ll) 1815.00 200.00 200.00

lmprovement of Dudhunghar CO Hq Township road (CMCSRDP-ll) 280.00 230.00 230.00
75 lmprovement of Pamaghar CO Hq Township road (CMCSRDP-Il) 250.00 200.00 200.00
76 lmprovement of Mukto CO Hq Township Roads (CMCSRDP-Il) 580.00 530.00 530.00
77 lmprovemenl of Bongkhar CO Hq Township Roads (CMCSRDP-ll) 580.00 530.00 530.00

Conslruction of Sawa CO Hq Township Road (CMCSRDP-Il) Easl Kameng 1000.00 200.00 200.00
79 Construction of Gwawepuranq CO Hq Township Road(CMCSRDP-Il) Easl Kamenq 560.00 200.00 200.00
80 lmprovement of Silsango CO HQ Township roads (Ci,lCSRDP,ll) Papum Pare 420.00 370 00 370.00

81 C/o Road Talaha Town Circle Ofiice HQ to Dikra Jobe(CirCSRDP,Il) Upper
Subansiri

900.00 200 00 200 00

82 lmprovement of Oyan CO HO Township road (Ci.ilCSRDP-ll) East Sianq 1155.00 200.00 200.00

83
lmprovemenl of CO HQ Anelih, Elalin, Mipi & Dambuen Township road
(CMCSRDP-II). 1155 00 200.00 200.00

84 lmprovement of Namphai CO HQ Township road(CMCSRDP-Il) Chanqlano 580.00 300.00 300.00

85
lmprovement of Township Road at CO HO at Yatdam & CO HQ at Kantang
(CMCSRDP.ID, Changlang 1155.00 400.00 400.00

86 lmprovement of Namtok CO HQ Township roads (CMCSROP-Il) Chanqlanq 420.00 300.00 300.00
87 lmprovemenl of roads under CO HO Soha, Tirap Districl (CMCSRDP-Il) Tirap 1980.00 200.00 200.00
88 lmprovemenl of Bari Basip CO HQ Township roads (CMCSRDP-ll) Tirap 495.00 200.00 200.00
89 lmprovemenl of Dadam CO HO Township road (CMCSRDP-Il) Tirap 825.00 200.00 200.00
90 lmprovement of Township Road at CO HQ at Borduria (CMCSRDPJI) Tirap 990.00 200.00 200.00
91 lmprovement of Township Road at CO HQ at Longo (CMCSRDP-Il) Tirap 580.00 200.00 200.00
92 lmprovement of Lawnu CO HQ Township road (CMCSRDP-Il) Lonqdinq 990.00 200.00 200.00

lmprovement of Chubam CO HQ Township road (CMCSRDP-ll) Lonqdinq 660.00 200.00 200.00
94 lmprovement of Pumao CO HQ Township roads (CMCSRDP-ll) Lonqdinq 660.00 200.00 200.00
95 lmprovemenl of Longchanq CO HQ Township road (Cl\iICSRDP-ll) Lonoding 660.00 200.00 200.00

C/o Approach road to District Headquarters at Nepangphong, Bichom Oistrict
(CMCSRDP.II). Bichom 2800.00 200.00 200.00

C/o Approach road to District Headquarler at Ter Gapin Sam Salh, Keyi Panyor
District(Ph-l) (CMCSRDP-ll). Keyi Panyor 2800.00 200.00 200.00

98
C/o Road from Ch. 200km at NH-913 to CO HQ Chhalwo in West Kameng Districl
(CMCSRDP.II), West Kameng 1960.00 200.00 200 00

99
C/o Road from Dibin t athow road to Sirilang CO HQ in Bichom District
(cMcsRDP-I). Bichom 1680 00 200.00 200.00

100
C/o Road from Hayuliang ADC HQ to Manchal CO HQ on left bank of Lohit
rive(Ch 14.19 to 22.00km) (CMCSROP-Il). 1960.00 200.00 200 00

101 C/o Road from PMGSY road Tabri village to Changku CO HQ (C[4CSRDP-|l) Easl Kameng 1400.00 200 00 200.00

102 C/o road connecting to Sapapu CO Headquarter (CMCSRDP-Il) East Kamenq 2240.00 200.00 200.00
Upgradation & improvement of road from Manjushree to Bomdir supply including
DK Memorial and Sainik School road at Tawanq.

Tawang 2500.00 200.00 200.00

104
C/o Road from Yak Farm via Nyukmadung village to newly created CO oftice,
Nyukmadun0, BranothanOka(Ph-l) {CiTCSRDP-ll).

West Kameng 2880.00 200.00 200.00

105
C/o Road from Bana Silia to Richukrong CO HQ alignment through East Kameng
District without crossing boundaries of Eichom Districl(Ph-l) (CMCSRDP-Il)- 980.00 200.00 200.00

DP.IX
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DP.IX

Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost 8E,2025-26 RE,2025-26

Physical
Target for

2025-26

Target date of
completion W

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 0"..-
106

lmprovement of Road from Hostalam to Toru CO Office at Kheel under papum
Pare District (CMCSRDP-ll). Papum Pare 990.00 200.00 200.00

107 to 1 1.69km) (CMCSRDP-Il).C/o Palin to Pania ADC HQ road(Ch 7.0 Kra Daadi '1440.00 200.00 200.00
108 to riate Kra Daadi 1000.00 200.00 200.00

109
C/o Road from Yabang Putung road to District HQ Palin Headquarter, Kra Daadi
District (CMCSRDP-ll). Kra Daadi 1260.00 200.00 200.00

'1 't0 C/o Road from Nibi to Kurung Bridge Point to connect Nyobia CO He in Kurung
Kumey District (CMCSRDP-l l). Kurung Kumey 1 350.00 'l'100.00 1 100.00

111
Road from Parsi -Parlo Helipad ground to CO office and Township road

Kurung Kumey 980.00 750.00 750.00

112
road from Bigo village to Parsi Pado CO in Kurung Kumey

I
Kurung Kumey 900.00 200.00 200.00

113
C/o Road from Langro to Riyup to connect Nyobia CO Circle He
Kurung Kumey District AP (Phase IXCMCSRDP-It).

at Langrh,
Kurung Kumey 1008.00 808.00 808.00

114
C/o Road from Lable Moring to Lable Circle HQ, upto Govt Residential school
Dlgam (CMCSRDP-Il).

Upper
Subansiri

1 350.00 200.00 200.00

115
C/o road from Tape to Gepen
Kamle District (CMCSRDP-ll).

ADC HQ via Dakpe, Lipu, Potuko, Baja under
Kamle 1050.00 200.00 200.00

116 Upgradation of Yomcha ADC HQ to Liromoba EAC HQ road (CMCSRDp-Il) West Kameng 3000.00 200.00 200.00

C/o approach from Ba
Basa(CMCSRDP-ll).

m -Akajan road to Divisional Headquarte(Central) at pagi
Lepa Rada 3060.00 500.00 500.00

1't8 C/o internal road at new District Headquarter site at Basar (CMCSRDP-Il) Lepa Rada 1870.00 200.00 200.00
'119 lmprovement of road from Rumgong ADC HQ to NH-13 at Patum (CMCSRDp-ll). Siang 5000.00 200.00 200.00

120
C/o Approach to Kammuk Bridge point to connect new District He at Boleng
(cMcsRoP-il). Siang 700.00 200.00 200.00

121 lmprovement of Nari ADC HQ !g.(ora CO HQ road(Ph-l) (CMCSRDP-il) Lower Siano 3000.00 200.00 200.00

122
lmprovement of road from Rani Tinali to Oyan CO HQ via Sika Tode Bamin

East Siang 't650.00 220.00 220.00

123 Upgradation of road from Mebo ADC HQ to Sigar Mititary Station in East Siang. East Siang 1602.00 200.00 200.00

124
C/o Main arterial road of Namsai from Poi Pee Mau ground to Banka Bridge point
(cMcsRDP-il). Namsai 1800.00 200.00 200.00

125 Upgradation of Deomali ADC HQ to Soha CO HQ road(ph-t) (CMCSRDp-il). Tirap 3200.00 200.00 200.00

126 Upgradation of roads from NH-315A to CO HQ Borduria, Tirap District
(cMCSRDP-[). Tirap 2240.00 800.00 800.00

't27 Replacement critical existing weak bridge on Sangla Chu river(span-30.Om)
(cMcsRDP-[). Tawang 700.00 200.00 200.00

128
Replacement critica
(cMCSRDP-il).

I existing weak bridge on Sangla Chu river(span-35.0m)
Tawang 800.00 200.00 200.00

129 Construction of Khonpathar Bridge, Dirang (span-6'1.00m) (CMCSRDp-ll) West Kameng 1440.00 200.00 200.00
130 Construction of Chug Bridge, Dirang (span-42.00m) (CMCSRDp-il). West Kameno 500.00 200.00 200.00

131
Construction of Khasso Bridge at Sangti, Dirang in West Kameng District (span-
45.00m) (CMCSRDP-ll). West Kameng 1000.00 200.00 200.00
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Sl. No Name of works District Estimated
Cost BE,2025-26 RE,2025-26

Physlcal
Target for

2025-26

Target date of
completlon w

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I
132

C/o Bridge over Kameng River Kafla to under construction Agriculuture college
Watte, Seppa (span- l 50.0mXCMCSRDP-ll). East Kameng 3100.00 200.00 200.00

133
n Morr to Gangda Yurchum Shiv Mandi(span-Bridge in between

Papum Pare 700.00 200.00 200.00

134
double lane composite steel girder Bridge over River connceting

and Dhan Mela Papum Pare 2500.00 1300.00 1300.00

135
C/o 6Nos Double lane bridges and ancilary works on ltanagar-Jote road
(cMCSRpP-[). Papum Pare 8050.00 500.00 500.00

136
C/o Bridge over river Baatey at Bomchi Bomte Road to conncect ADC He, Kimin
Papumpare District(Span- 60.00m) (CMCSRDP-il). Papum Pare 1300.00 200.00 200.00

137
lmprovement of
(cMCSRpP-il).

road from Dahill top on Tamen-Tali Road to Gangte via Lapte
Kra Daadi 3't 00.00 200.00 200.00

138
C/o Steel Composite Bridge Over Taigh River at Leeba to connect Nyobia CO He
in Kurung Kumev District (Span-60.00n!) (CMCSRDP-[). Kurung Kumey 1300.00 900.00 900.00

139
C/o Bridge over Pado river in between Parsi-Parlo to paddo village with approach
road(span-60.0m) (QMCSRDP-ll). Kurung Kumey 1300.00 200.00 200.00

140
C/o Bridge over Silin river at Lable, Taliha, Upper Subansiri District(span-6o.Om) Upper

Subansiri
1300.00 200.00 200.00

14'l
Bridge over Sie river lo connect SDO Office Hakteripa in Upper Subansiri

1

Clo Upper
Subansiri

2500.00 200.00 200.00

142
C/o RCC bridge over river Siji at Sija village to connect District Headquarter,
Lower Siang Lower Siang 2000.00 1200.00 1200.00

143
over Kidi river in Disi village to connect via Porurime(Bam -Akajan

NH), Leparada District(span-1Q0.0m) (CMCSRDP-[)
C/o Bridge

Lepa Rada 2100.00 600.00 600.00

144
C/o Bridge over Sipu river at Doyor village under Bagra Circle(Span-20.00 m)
(cMCSRpP-il). West Siang 500.00 200.00 200.00

145
C/o Bridge over Sipu & Hu confluence at Hamsik area at Doji Jeko
Division(spanSO. 0m) (CMCSRDP-ll).

Aalo
West Siang 1300.00 200.00 200.00

146
C/o Bridge over Hoo river connecting Wak-Yomcha road to Hoo Moli village
under Aalo Division(sspan-60.0m) (CMCSRDP-tt). West Siang 1300.00 200.00 200.00

147
C/o Bridge over Sipu river connecting Relv area at Angu under Aalo
Division(span-60.0m) (CMCSRDP-l l). West Siang 1300.00 200.00 200.00

148
C/o Bridge over Hijum river to connet HUum Rime & Pidi Rime(span-15.0m)
(cMcsRDP-il). West Siang 400.00 200.00 200.00

149
C/o New Bridge over Tarsu river on Aalo Kombo Tadin road
(cMCSRpP-il).

(span-'15.m)
West Siang 400.00 200.00 200.00

'150 C/o New Bridge over Ribi Stream on Aalo to VKV Jirdin road(Span-1S.Om)
(cMcsRDP-r1). West Siang 400.00 200.00 200.00

151
C/o Steel Compostite bridge at Tsenang (Farge) to connect Menchukha village in
Menchukha, Shi-Yomi Distirct(Spat 150.0m)(Ph-t) (CMCSRDp-il) Shi Yomi 3100.00 200.00 200.00

152
C/o Bridge over Maruwa River at Empong village under Chongkham Circle(Span-
45.0m) (CMCSRDP-ll). Namsai 1000.00 200.00 200.00

153
Replacement of Critical existing weak bridge under Khonsa Division (at Bogapani-
Nokfan road 5.00 Km Ch- over Noitong river)(span-30.0m) (CMCSRDp-il). Tirap 700.00 200.00 200.00
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154
Replacement of Critical existing weak bridge under Khonsa Division (at Bogapani-
Nokfan road 3.00 Km Ch- over Tirath river)(span4o.orh) (CMCSRDPJI)- Tirap 900.00 200.00 200.00

C/o Steel Composite Bridge over Tissa River in between Mintong and Kamhua
road in Longding District.(Sh:- Composite Bridge 35.0m) (CMCSRDP-Il).

Longding 800.00 200.00 200.00

156
lmprovemenl of road from Arun Subansid Hotel-Gornpa Tinali to Pappu Nallah
bridge point via Donyi Polo Vidya Bhawan(Sh: Double lane road-8.ookm)
(cMcsRDP-[).

Papum Pare 4800 00 800.00 800.00

157 lmprovemenl of roads in Capital Complex under CD-A,PWD (CMCSRDP-ll) Papum Pare 2000.00 500.00 500.00

Improvement of roads in CapitalComplex under CD-B,PWD (CMCSRDP-Il) 4000.00 1000.00 1000.00

159
Improvement of roads in Capital Complex under Naharlagun Division, PWO
(cMcsRDP-rD. Papum Pare 6000.00 1000.00 1000.00

160
Construction of Boundary wall al Mahabodhi Skill Development Centre al
Nongtaw.

Namsai 445.25 0.00 445.25

Sub-Total (B) 248400.25 54901.00 56046.25

c SASCI 2025-26 (Partl) Additional
189673.07 0.00 6233't.79 Subject to clearance

otP&lDivision

Grand Total 596902.94 5,(901.00 167920.64
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Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO)

oP-xt

in

RE 2025-26Project Cost
Expdr.

incurred till March, 2023

State Share Total
Loan

Component
State Share Total

RemarksSI
No.

Scheme/Name of project indicating Tranche
Loan

Component
State Share Total

Loan
Component

7 I 9 10 11 121 2 3 4 5 6

PWD (NWZ)

RtoF-xxvil (.2021-221

0.00 548.001530.00 170.00 1700.00 982.00 170.00 1152.00 548.001 Construction and providing of infrastructure for
Vivekananda Kendra Vidyalaya Residential school,
Lumla.
RrDF-XXVilr (2022-231

778.00 378.00 44.00 422.002 C/o Road from Palatari to Subu (L-15 Km) under
Thrizino circle. West Kamenq District-Ph-l

1080.00 120.00 1200.00 702.00 76.00

691.00 252.00 57.00 309.003 C/o Road from Dibbin to Mathow in West Kameng
District.

900.00 100.00 1000.00 648.00 43.00

952.50 472.50 75.00 547.504 C/o Road from Mohan Camp to Dudri via Dirmey
West Kameno District.

1350.00 150.00 1500.00 877.50 75.00

1000.00 300.00 50.00 350.00 600.00 50.00 650.005 C/o New Link road from OKSRT road Dusumthang
(Army Camp) to Liphaku (Brokpalangchen) village in
West Kameng District.

900.00 100.00

R|DF-XX|X (2023-241
610.00 500.00 s0.00 550.00o C/o Road from BRO road to Dobley via Thrillam and

Choisi Cultural Centre. Lunola Sub Division.
1350.00 150.00 1500.00 550.00 60.00

505.00 400.00 30.00 430.007 C/o Road from Chindang ground Dibbin to Chinglang
Villaoe in West Kameno District.

900 00 100.00 1000.00 455.00 50.00

510.00 720.00 100.00 820.008 C/o Road from PMGSY road to Tsaikhar to Tongse
villaoe via Gvada. in Tawanq Dist.

1530.00 170.00 1700.00 510.00 0.00

1010.00 210.00 50.00 260.009 C/o Double lane steel composite bridge with RCC
decking at Kharsa, Dirang in West Kameng District.

1350.00 150.00 1500.00 950.00 60.00

R|DF-XXX (2024-251
10.00 0.00 10.00 700.00 80.00 780.0010 C/o Road from Old Mirba to Fongda village in

Tawanq District.
2070.00 230.00 2300.00

10.00 0.00 10 00 600.00 70.00 670.0011 C/o Road from Kharung Village to Tongpasheng in
Bonokhar circle. Tawano District. (7 Kms).

1787.4 198.60 1986.00

10.00 0.00 10.00 250.00 20.00 270.0012 Rejuvenation and lmprovement of road from Gacham-
Morshing village in West Kameng District, (24 KMs).

900.00 100.00 1000.00

140.00 1400.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 450.00 40.00 490.0013 C/o Road from Dudunghar -Surbing PMGSY Road
Ch:29.60 KM Point to Thikshi Village under Lumla
Circle. Tawno District (7.20 Kms)

1260.00

500.001350.00 150.00 1500.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 450.00 50.0014 Cio Road from Munna Camp to Lagam village (40
Kms) via Thembang in West Kameng District Ph-|.
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(Rs in lakh)

RE 2025-26Project Cost

Total
Loan

Component
state ShareState Share Total

Loan
Component

Stete ShareLoan
Component

sl
No.

12I 10 115 6 7 83 41 2
58.00 558.000.00 10.00 500.00116.04 1160.40 10.0015 C/o 50 [Itr Span PMT bridge over river Bichom to

connect Nafra in Bichom Districl-
1M4.36

10.00 300.00 3s.00 335.0070.00 700.00 10.00 000C/o 40 Mk Span Steel Composite bridge over River
Dikhee on Oibbin to Chinglang road in Bichom
Districl.

630.0016

10.00 450.00 50.00 500.00150.00 1500.00 10.00 00017 C/o Road from Thembang CO Hqr to Rahung village
in West Kamenq District (10.70 Kms)

1350.00

PWD (WZ)
RtDF-XXV t (2022-23)

315.00 25 00 340.001000.00 585.00 75.00 660 00C/o Road from Langruk to Pape Sango via Ressing
(Ph-ll). (Shi Pavement, CD Works, Protection Works
and CC drain).

900.00 100.0018

1154.35 7 52.32 83.6 835.92199.04 1990.27 1038.91 115.44C/o Approach road from Ressing to Maching Puttu
via Yogin Gekka under Leporiang Circle, Sagalee
(10.00 Kir).

1791.2319

1980.001720.O0 1776.00 204.00370.00 3700.00 1554.00 166.002a C/o Road from Steel Girder Bridge Ramghat Papum
Pare to Vyaskhund, Piligrimage site under Tarrasso
Circle. Papum Pare District.

3330.00

RtoF-xxtx (2023-24)
110.00490.00 98.00 12.0060.00 600.00 442.00 48.0021 C/o Road from 6.00 KM point to Loffa PMGSY road to

connect CO Hqr at Pakoti (L- 6 Kms) Sh:Widening,
RCC Slab Culverl, R/walland pavement

540.00

1896.58100.00 410.00 1711.92 184.66302.30 3023.00 310.0022 C/o Jeepable bridge (only light vehicles) on Seijosa
Pakke Tiger Reserve, Span 260 mtrs., Pakke
Kessanq.

2720.70

RtDF-XXX (2024-25)
440.00 50 00 490 0010.00 0.00 10.00450.00 50 00 500.0023 C/o New Road from Sangey Lhaden Academy to

BiruD villaqe in Papum Pare District.
70.00 830 0010 00 0.00 10.00 760.001343.38 149 27C/o Road from Sebibo to Nerea via Laimoya and

Sarewa village in East Kameng District (24 Kms) Ph-l

110.00 1170.00000 10.00 1060.001701.45 189.05 1890.50 't 0.0025 C/o Road from NH-13 (Rotewa) lo Pakke Alivia
Water Conse.vation Point in East Kameng Diskict.

20.00 220.000.00 10.00 200.00450.00 50.00 500 00 't 0.0026 C/o Road from Karoi PMGSY road to New Happa
village under Upper Karoi in Lebia Panchayat under
Saqalee Circle
PWD (EZ)
RtDF-XXtX (2023-24)
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DP,XI

Rs in lakh

Project Cost Expdr.
incurred till March, 2023

RE 2025,26 \,
\SI

No
Scheme/Name of poect indicating Tranche

Loah
Component Total Loan

Component State Share Total Loan
Component

State Share

{

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1t 12
27 C/o Road from Embong to Tilai camp via lnsa (18

Km) including Steel Bridge 3 Nos (Phase=ll) SHi-
WBM, BC, Retaining Walland RCC Bridge 2 Nos

1800.00 200.00 2000.00 730.00 80.00 810.00 1070.00 120.00 1190.00

28 C/o Motorable bridge on Lohit river with road to
connect Govt. Residential School Chambab and 10
villaqes under Manchal Circle, Aniaw.

900.00 100.00 1000.00 270 00 30.00 300.00 300.00 30.00 330.00

29 C/o Upgradation of road from NH '113 to Charnai
village in Anjaw Diskict.

900.00 100.00 1000.00 80.00 800.00 180.00 20.00 200.00

30 C/o Road from Chowkham to Maan Ting Hoilung via
Na Kamlao Pathar under Namsai District.(21 Kms)
Sh: JC,EW,GSB,RCC slab culverts and RCC bridge
35 Mts span.

1800.00 200.00 2000 00 610 00 60.00 670.00 1190.00 140 00 't330.00

31 C/o Additional lnfrastructure (Docto/s/ staff quarters)
in Diskicl Hospital Namsai.

900.00 100.00 1000.00 4't 5.00 40.00 455.00 485.00 60.00 545 00

32 C/o CC road surface from Namsang to Natun Kheti
(20Kms) in Tirap Diskict.

1800.00 200.00 2000 00 1400.00 200.00 1600.00 400.00 0.00 400.00

33 C/o School Auditorium at RKSM, Khonsa 900.00 100.00 1000.00 108.00 12.00 120.00 792.00 88.00 880.00
RloF-xxx (2024-25)

34 C/o Road from Hayuliang to Manchal Circle along left
bank if Lohit river in Anjaw Districl Ph-lll (Ch:'14.190
to 24.190).

1350 00 150.00 1500 00 10.00 0.00 10.00 50.00 490.00

C/o Road from Chowkham to Maan Ting Hojlung via
Na Kamlao Palhar under Namsai District Ph-ll (Sh:
JC,EW,GSB,RCC Slab Culverts and RCC Bridge)

1791 .18 1990.21 10.00 0.00 10.00 900.00 60.00 960.00

C/o Road from Laiwang to Tutnyu village, Tirap
Districl. 35 Kms.

1080 00 120.00 1200.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 540.00 60.00 600 00

37 C/o Road from Wafang to Thamlom village in
Changlang Districl.

765.00 85.00 850.00 10.00 0.00 10 00 250.00 28 00 278.00

38 C/o Road from Bogapani, Lindongthung to Naitong
via Bomban.

1260.00 140.00 1400.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 425.00 50.00 475.00

39 C/o RCC Bridge over Dirok river al Canon (Span 50
lvlt.s) under Deomali. TiraD District.

1051.20 116.80 '1168.00 10.00 0.00 541.20 58.00 599.20

40 C/o Road from Laho to Tissa (Ph-ll Ch: 5.00 to 13.00
km) Tiap District.

900.00 100.00 1000.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 420.OO 50.00 470 00

PWD (CZ-A)
RroF-xxv (2022-23)

41 C/o Road from New Yazali Panyor Bridge point to
Tarb vrllaqe (12 KM) under Lower Subansiri

2673.66 297.07 2970.73 411.79 88.21 500.00 900.00 100.00 1000.00

RtDF-XXtX (2023-24)
42 C/o Ring road at Dislrict HQ Raga 450.00 50.00 500 00 220 00 25.00 245.00 130.00 13.00 143.00

RIDF-XXX (2024-2s)
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(Rs in o-

Project Cost Expdr.
lncu.rsd till ila.ch, 2023

RE 2025-26 \st
No

Scheme/Name of project indicating Tranche
Loan

Component State Share Total Loan
Component

State Share Total Loan
Component

Stete Share Total

*

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 ,10 11 12
43 C/o Ring road from Taberijo to provide connectivity to

connect Margia, Rago, Rava, Marging under Gyadu
area in Upper Subansiri Districl (60 Kms)-Ph-l

1080 120.00 1200.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 400.00 40.00 440.00

44 C/o of Steel Truss Composite Bridge over Kumey
river in between Dha hillto Gangle circle in Kraa Dadi
districl

2249.86 250.00 2499.86 10.00 0.00 10 00 750.00 83.00 833.00

PWD (CZ-B)
RIOF-XXVfit (2022-23)

45 C/o CC pavement road in Mariyang Township of
Upper Siang District Ph:1.

895.56 995.08 39.80 433.77 501.59 59.72 561.31

46 lmprovement and widening of road from Gorito Sago
village under Lepa Rada Districl ofArunachal
Pradesh.

1800.00 200.00 2000.00 1250.00 120.00 1370.00 550.00 80.00 630.00

47 C/o Monigong Township road and Drainage in Shi
YomiDistrict.

1324.17 147.13 1471.30 450.00 50 00 500.00 874.17 97.'t 3 971.30

48 C/o Road fiom Chi3.'l 5 Km to Mopit village (1 1 Kms)
Ph-ll, Siang District.

990.00 110.00 1100.00 629.49 55.00 684.49 360.51 55.00 415 51

RroF-xxtx (2023-24)
49 C/o lntermediate CC Pavement Link road from NH

515 to Tabi Diking road (L-3 Kms) in East Siang
District Sh: CC pavement, RCC drain, Box culve(,
protection wo*s and embankment.

895.90 99.54 995.44 368.36 39.81 408.17 200 00 23.00 223.00

RrDF-XXX (2024-25)
50 C/o Road from Sikko PMGSY road to Sibuk Villaqe

under Mopom circle in Upper Siang Districl, Ph-l
1350.00 150.00 1500.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 450.00 50.00 500.00

51 C/o Road from Takilalung to Rani Ph-ll connecling
PLT road to NH 515 in East Siang Districl.

1620.00 180.00 1800.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 600.00 60.00 660.00

C/o Road from Logum Jini (Mobuk) to Lame River via
Temmo in West Siang District. (12.5 Kms) Ph-l

900.00 100.00 '1000.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 200.00 0.00 200 00

RrDF-XXXr (2025-26)
53 C/o Road from Pega Lomdak to Puchi Geko CO Hq.

via Ango village in Kamle District. Ph-|.
1000.00 1000.00 10 00 0.00 10.00

54 C/o Road from Rikung in Upper Subansiri Dislricl to
Tedung vaa Pilua in Kra Daadi Diskict (60 Kms) Ph-lV
(2'1.00 Kms to 40 Kms).

1500.00 1500.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

55 C/o Road from Niobia to Zara in Kra Daadi Districi 13
Kms Ph-ll (Sh: Carpeting, Cross drainage, Breast
Wall, CC drain, Retaining walletc).

750.00 750.00 10 00 0.00 10.00

)
F

i
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DP,XI

in lakh) o o

Project Cost
Expdr.

incuned till March, 2023
RE 2025-26 *st

NO,
Scheme/Name of project indicating Tranche

Loan
Component State Share Total Loan

Componont State Share Iotal Loan
Component State Share

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 t0 1'l 12

0.00 10.0056 C/o Ring road from Hari to Outer Ring Road, Ziro Ph
t.

536.00 536.00 10.00

57 C/o Township road at Dumporijo in Upper Subansiri
District.

1000.00 1000.00 10.00 0.00 10 00

58 C/o Road from Mosi to Raji in Upper Subansi.i
Dislici Ph:ll

1000.00 1000.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

59 10.00 0.00 10.00C/o double lane road from NH-'13 to New Yingkiong
Township via newly proposed Heliport, Upper Siang
Diskict (4 KMs).

1000.00 1000.00

10.0060 C/o CC pavement ot Darka Village lnternal Road
Network in West Siang Districl ( Ch: 0.93 Kms to 5.00
Kms).

670.00 670.00 10.00 0.00

61 C/o Road from BRO road to Sarti village under
Walona Circle in Aniaw District.

600 00 600.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

62 C/o Road from lnnao to Diyun EAC Hqr, Changlang
District-Ph-t

1000.00 1000.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

63 10.00 0.00 10.00C/o Road from Achelso to Beyanli Phlll, Dibang
Valley Districts.

1000.00 1000.00

C/o Road from Chalong to Kamnu via Chopsa Phase
lV, (Sh: Composite SteelBridge 25 Mtrs Span)
(Ch:9.00 to 10.440 Kms).

750 00 750.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

65 C/o Road from Lakuh Road point Konnu Village to
Bamnu -8amsa area ('10 Kms) under Pangchau
Circle. Lonodino District.

950.00 950.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

66 lmprovemenl and StrenOtheninq of Bomjir-Paglam
road (Loklung to Paglam) Lower Dibang Valley Ph-lll

1623.00 1623.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

67 C/o Road from Jipralito Keraa-aahti New Colony at
Roing, Lower Dibang Valley District. (5.00 Ktls).

700.00 700.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

68 C/o Road from Munglang to Borbeel along the bank
of Tenqaoani river under Lalhao Circle.

1200.00 '1200.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

69 C/o Road from l\romong Farmland to Mazgaon (SH
JC,EW, GSW, WMI\r, BT, Culverts and RCC
Bridoes).

2000 00 2000.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

70 C/o Road from NH-215 to New Khothin village via
Humroi Colonv (5.40 KM). Tirao Daslrict.

550.00 550.00 10.00 0.00 10.00

71 10.00C/o Road from CO HQ Borduria to Sumcharum
Colony an Tarap District (Lenqth= 8.5 km).

800.00 800.00 10.00 0.00

72 C/o Road from BTK PMGSY road to Tebo Village at
Zemithanq 12 Kms)

1500.00 1500.00 10.00 000 10 00

73 10.00C/o Road from Sherdang to Garsat Kharung under
Bonqkhar Circle, Tawanq District. Ph-l

800.00 800.00 10.00 000
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(Rs in lakh)

RE 202s-26Expdr.
incurred lill March, 2023Proj€ct Cost W

Loan
Component

Slate Share Total
Component

State Share TotalLoan
Component

State Share Total

st
No.

Scheme/Neme of project indicating Tranche

12I 10 116 7 I3 4 51 2
10.0010.00 000750.00750.0074 Construction and skenglhening of Road to Helipad

Bomdila. West Kamenq District.
10.00 000 10 001000 00 1000.0075 Construciion and strenglhening of Road from

National Highway to Boha village under Kalaktang
(1sKMs).

10.00 0.00 10.00850 00 850.0076 C/o Road from Seppa Chayang Tajo road to
Namchar Baoanq. Easl Kamenq distflcts.

000 10.0010.00700.00700 0077 Restoration and Strengthening of lnternal Roads in

Seiiosa Block, Pakke Kessang District.
10.0010.00 0.001200.001200.0078 C/o RCC bridge ove. Pappu river (Span 70 Mtr) at

Mebia Shelle connecting Veo in East Kameng
District.

000 't0.0010.001000.001000.0079 C/o Road from Pagak to Taso Litak al Mega village in

Sianq Diskicl (17 Kms)-Ph-l
000 10.0010.001000.001000.0080 C/o Road from Arun Subansiri Gonpa Tinalilo Pappu

Nallah road bridge point via Donyi Polo Vidyalaya (12
Ki,, Ph:t).

000 10 0010.00250 00 250.00C/o Road from NH-'13 to Shou village under Kigi
Panchayat, Toru Circle, Papum Pare District 3 KMs
Ph-ll SH: WBM-Il and wBM-lll and Carpetting.

81

10.00 000 10 001000.001000 0082 lmprovement of Road at Tallang -1, ll, lll PMGSY road
to Yarchano Shukoo. East Kamenq District.

0.00 10.0010.00600.00600.0083 C/o Approach Road to proposed districl HQ,
Kodukha, UDper Disrict.

0.00 10.00

Subject to
sanction by
NABARO and

the P&l DivEion

10.00700.00 700.0084 C/o. Bridge over Dirang river at Dirang Village under
West Kamena Dislrict

32156.3220129.28 29063.21 3093.1'1105462.44 1812'1.O2 2008.2697914.05 7548.39G16nd Total
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Centrally Sponsorod Schemes

BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26Actual expenditurE lncurred during
2023-24

Central Top.Up Total Central State Top.Up Total

SI, NO Name of CS Schemes
PFMS

Central
Code

PFMS
State
Code

Central State Top-Up Total State

15 166 7 I I 10 11 12 't41 2 4
31,300 00 31.300.00 31,300 002014 AR58 30010.00 000 000 30010 00 31,300.001 Schemes of States Financed from

Central Road Fund (CRF) &
SETU BANDHAN

0.00 30010.00 31300.00 0.00 0.00 31300.00 31300.00 0.00 0.00 31300.00Total 30010.00 0.00


